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Mark Scrutton          M23            28:51
Rodolfo Gomez          M32            29:14
Kirk Pfeffer           M26            29:35
Gabriel Kamau          M25            29:46
Herb Lindsay           M28            29:53
Jose Gomez             M27            29:56
Mark Anderson          M24            30:03
Stephen Francis        M25            30:12
Luis Barreto           M23            30:15
David Gordon           M23            30:19
Gary Crossan           M25            30:21
Mark Mesler            M22            30:24
Richard Musgrave       M29            30:27
Mike Lohman            M30            30:30
Bill Mcgrath           M25            30:33
Mick Bannister         M20            30:37
Erin Rankin            M25            30:42
Pablo Vigil            M31            30:48
Steve Flanagan         M34            31:07
Porfirio Huerta        M28            31:17
Ron Harmon             M29            31:18
Keith Woodard          M32            31:20
Larry Lawson           M29            31:21
Tony Brien             M35            31:22
Dick Ledoux            M26            31:23
Bob Fink               M26            31:25
Ed Mendoza             M30            31:25
Jeffrey Potter         M23            31:26
James Kamau            M35            31:28
Mike Sandrock          M26            31:31
John Prasuhn           M28            31:33
Robbie Welo            M19            31:37
Mitch Green            M25            31:41
Timothy Mondragon      M21            31:42
Randy Espinoza         M23            31:43
Art Aoevedo            M25            31:43
Tom Mcgrew             M26            31:44
Larry Hayden           M26            31:53
John Michael           M28            31:58
Mark Spillsbury        M25            31:59
Richard Kaitany        M28            32:02
Paul Raether           M30            32:05
Randy Liljenberg       M27            32:05
Allen Russell          M22            32:08
Brian Jordan           M25            32:09
David Teague           M29            32:09
Frank Shorter          M35            32:10
Gregory Owings         M35            32:12
Jody Fiosher           M16            32:14
Jerry Sudtelgte        M28            32:16
Kim Hartman            M33            32:17
Glenn Whaley           M24            32:25
John Foster            M19            32:25
Paul Emery             M28            32:25
Roger Caldwell         M29            32:26
Chuck Trujillo         M17            32:26
Bob Nugent             M22            32:28
Gary Droze             M22            32:33
David Babiracki        M30            32:36
Alan Newton            M20            32:38
Jerry Howell           M28            32:40
Tim Terri II           M26            32:40
Ross Adams             M21            32:43
Harold Ketting         M29            32:43
Ruben Dominguez        M27            32:47
John Swartz            M35            32:50
Don Masterson          M38            32:51
Paul Glannobile        M23            32:51
Paige Bodine           M25            32:54
Lou Supino             M28            32:56
Mark Bailey            M24            32:57
Chuck Dooley           M27            32:58
Dale Schoolmeester     M23            33:00
Mark Blazer            M24            33:02
Robb Reece             M18            33:04
Mark Stromberg         M19            33:04
Roger Innes            M23            33:06
Wes Wessaly            M35            33:07
Hector Chavez          M36            33:08
Dennis Leck            M21            33:09
Jeffrey Swallow        M32            33:10
Brian Floyd            M25            33:15
Richard Teixeira       M24            33:15
Jeff Mason             M17            33:15
Jack Sperber           M18            33:17
Ronald Bunnell         M30            33:18
Kyle Hubbart           M26            33:18
Lee Courkamp           M40            33:19
Jay Kirksey            M27            33:23
Roger Johnston         M29            33:23
Jeff Geslin            M22            33:24
Tod Franklin           M27            33:25
Mark Steward           M19            33:32
Andy Dunn              M24            33:32
Scott Elliott          M19            33:35
Douglas Benevento      M18            33:37
John Martinez          M23            33:40
Bob Oconnell           M34            33:42
Tom Stermitz           M28            33:46
Jon Jon Raveling       M16            33:47
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Chuck Downey           M44            33:48
Steven Monew           M21            33:50
Tom Morris             M35            33:50
Sam Wolfe              M24            33:51
Carl West              M19            33:52
Steve Brackett         M14            33:55
James Christoph        M29            33:55
Tom Geslin             M27            33:57
Mark Bell              M26            34:00
Dave Whiteing          M33            34:01
Christian Palmer       M16            34:04
Steve Geraghty         M17            34:05
Mark Cocker            M34            34:07
Tony Riley             M28            34:08
Jeff Inks              M16            34:08
Charles Blueback       M21            34:08
Craig Marshall         M25            34:09
Donald Ross            M38            34:09
Bill Hemphill          M26            34:09
Ralph Miller           M31            34:09
Perry Haney            M32            34:10
Alan Mayer             M28            34:11
Bud Lashlee            M29            34:12
Reid Harrison          M24            34:12
Charley Perez          M35            34:12
David Crescio          M21            34:13
Lyndon Ellefson        M24            34:14
Vito Perrune           M24            34:15
Doug Chesnut           M30            34:16
Gregg Sutton           M22            34:17
Darius Baer            M31            34:17
Warren Wick            M19            34:18
Roger Miller           M21            34:19
George Frushour        M22            34:20
David Daubert          M37            34:20
David Mathews          M29            34:20
Jack Ford              M40            34:21
Rick Mcdonald          M21            34:22
Thomas Schott          M19            34:24
John Brennan           M17            34:24
Troy Allen             M17            34:24
Ken Vanhoy             M36            34:25
Joseph Sheely          M24            34:26
Fran Schmidt           M18            34:27
David Nutter           M35            34:27
Karl Moeller           M16            34:27
Mark Stogsdill         M35            34:27
Mark Lisak             M26            34:29
Dave Derdeyn           M25            34:30
Bob Snyder             M33            34:30
Timothy Hodgheem       M29            34:30
Arthur Saltarelli      M29            34:31
Juan Carrizales        M26            34:32
Eric Meade             M18            34:32
Michael Cordova        M25            34:34
Mark Bryan             M30            34:34
Fred Lian              M33            34:34
Bill Roth              M18            34:35
Rick Seibert           M25            34:37
Bob Shamway            M19            34:37
Randy Yaussi           M32            34:39
Mike Sprung            M23            34:39
Michael Montano        M35            34:39
Jeff Findle            M27            34:39
Bill Goble             M31            34:40
Hank Diaz              M30            34:41
Chuck Bedford          M18            34:41
Ron Poe                M16            34:42
Will Albers            M27            34:43
Steve Cathoart         M18            34:43
Craig Hubbel           M33            34:43
Paul  T  III Beisser   M30            34:46
Matthew Jones          M26            34:46
Ellen Hart             F25            34:46
Michael III Aquinas    M24            34:47
Edward Fuchs           M34            34:47
Steve Gayner           M19            34:47
Mark Cline             M29            34:48
Richard Wenham         M39            34:49
Michael Seeley         M32            34:49
Chuck Moussean         M16            34:50
Scott Cox              M20            34:50
David R. Williams      M30            34:51
John Zimola            M31            34:53
Dennis Dunne           M17            34:53
Marjorie Kaput         F24            34:53
Jerome Williams        M36            34:53
Brian Keys             M23            34:54
Dale Petersen          M26            34:54
Benny Jr. Shendo       M18            34:54
Stone Wasowicz         M18            34:57
John Liese             M23            34:57
Stephen Carloson       M28            34:58
Bret Rickarg           M16            34:59
John Zamora            M18            35:03
Paul Suppono           M25            35:05
Thomas L Uhlir         M23            35:05
Reid Godbolt           M27            35:06
Sal Rivera             M34            35:08
Joseph Beal            M41            35:09
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Michael Rickett        M21            35:09
Gary Nagle             M29            35:09
Bruce Pulford          M28            35:09
John Rolando           M26            35:10
John Shanks            M24            35:11
Mark Bottom            M22            35:12
Gordon Jones           M35            35:13
Glenn Terrell          M26            35:13
Matthew Farnen         M15            35:13
Rich Barrows           M23            35:14
Jack Robison           M26            35:14
Christopher Guida      M22            35:15
Mark Roth              M25            35:16
Randy Benzel           M16            35:16
Mike Krizek            M19            35:17
Doug Haller            M19            35:18
Doug Mcade             M16            35:18
Brendan White          M27            35:18
Rob Johnson            M15            35:18
David Couture          M15            35:19
Geralo Anderson        M18            35:19
Kersten Baumann        M23            35:20
Frank Hoelzle          M40            35:20
Conrad Truedson        M29            35:20
Ian Heffron            M17            35:21
Robert Waltman         M29            35:21
Tony Tolbert           M28            35:22
Dick Hinson            M32            35:23
Andre Kuhn             M14            35:23
Hunter Hobson          M17            35:23
Ross Brownson          M25            35:24
Jim Harlan             M17            35:25
Andy Williams          M20            35:25
Robert Mallow          M35            35:25
Mary Shea              F22            35:26
Thomas Tugreon         M23            35:26
Jay Roper              M17            35:27
John Balciar           M17            35:27
Greg White             M18            35:28
Robert Benedetti       M31            35:30
Daniel Hidalo          M31            35:31
James Thomas           M31            35:31
Drew Hoffmann          M26            35:31
Bill Clark             M17            35:31
Bill Howell            M30            35:34
Tom Rojas              M30            35:34
Milton Brown           M26            35:34
Frank Tai              M28            35:35
Ronald Wershing        M29            35:35
Ric Dudley             M35            35:37
Gregory Mortimer       M19            35:37
Heather Thomson        F36            35:38
Leroy Archuleta        M36            35:38
Bret Clark             M23            35:38
Mike Mcintyre          M25            35:40
Simon Turner           M34            35:40
Richard Kinney         M32            35:40
Ronald Lund            M26            35:42
Tom Acker              M19            35:43
Jeff Sanborn           M35            35:43
Kraig Sunberg          M28            35:43
Terry Mercer           M35            35:45
David Irwin            M16            35:45
Doug Derr              M31            35:46
Brian Grier            M17            35:46
David Jones            M34            35:47
Bill Bustin            M25            35:49
Robert Martell         M20            35:49
Michael Doyle          M30            35:51
Andy Gale              M27            35:51
Mark Brockie           M26            35:51
Adrian Treon           M35            35:52
Paul Sager             M17            35:52
Bob Isenberg           M17            35:52
Dean Mahaffey          M21            35:52
Red Blomer             M22            35:52
Barry Stewart          M28            35:52
Kevin Barker           M22            35:52
Tom Starr              M41            35:53
Matt Thun              M17            35:54
Gordon Kerns           M27            35:54
Mark Hilty             M27            35:56
Daniel Figueira        M16            35:56
Mike Barella           M16            35:56
Dick Croteau           M40            35:57
Larry Helling          M37            35:57
Marc Ingellis          M26            35:58
Rick Margiano          M22            35:58
Forrest Newman         M18            35:59
T. Berger              M32            35:59
Nathan Breen           M33            35:59
Judy Mccreery          F24            36:00
Richard Adair          M26            36:01
Jeff Rodriguez         M16            36:01
Dewayne Atkinson       M17            36:01
James Mcphilomy        M18            36:04
Robert Cartin          M30            36:04
Guy Westhoff           M24            36:05
Bruce Reener           M31            36:05
Rod Bagwell            M33            36:06
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Verne Carlson          M50            36:06
Scott Pexton           M22            36:07
Roger Thompson         M34            36:08
Steve Packard          M25            36:09
Kent Landmark          M43            36:09
Robert Bennett         M28            36:10
John Tope              M33            36:11
Scott Mcdaniel         M25            36:12
John Dana              M18            36:13
Bruce Durbin           M27            36:13
TIm Hilo               M24            36:15
Robert Greene          M48            36:15
John Cossick           M34            36:15
Randy Shortridge       M18            36:16
Cindy Darylrimple      F41            36:16
Lauri Sax              F24            36:16
Art Schaupeter         M17            36:16
Lize Brittin           F16            36:17
Paul Schmaedeke        M27            36:17
Garth Wiland           M18            36:18
Gary Johnsrud          M26            36:18
Skip Withrow           M28            36:19
James Martin           M32            36:20
Scott Ikeneery         M33            36:20
Bill Chourinard        M40            36:21
J Ben Chavez           M38            36:21
Gary Buchan            M26            36:23
Carl Burgess           M16            36:23
Jim Hodges             M19            36:23
Buck Freitag           M17            36:23
David Sauro            M27            36:23
Toby Kerr              M32            36:24
Peter Richards         M37            36:24
Mark Galvin            M25            36:24
Geoffrey Chance        M42            36:24
Mark Schulze           M17            36:24
Spike Keigley          M24            36:25
Graeme Paterson        M32            36:25
David Day              M29            36:25
Bob Shopnitz           M30            36:26
Pat Mathes             M18            36:26
Brett Pensford         M17            36:27
Mike Lane              M17            36:27
David Whittingham      M45            36:27
Todo Thompson          M18            36:28
Pablo Palen            M36            36:28
Dallas Jones           M30            36:29
Dan Sonnesyn           M16            36:29
Tony Kaleth            M35            36:29
Logan Smith            M17            36:30
TIm Smoot              M24            36:31
Michael Smith          M34            36:31
Beknard Bilodeau       M18            36:32
Mark Benson            M32            36:32
Kary Simcox            M20            36:33
Frederick Beall        M26            36:33
Daniel May             M27            36:33
David Sable            M34            36:34
Drew Clark             M36            36:36
Robin Wolfe            F22            36:36
Conrad Geiger          M31            36:36
Thomas Kraus           M29            36:37
Randy Johnston         M20            36:37
Scott Lowry            M32            36:38
Chris Howard           M24            36:39
Geoff Graham           M18            36:40
Larry Glasser          M31            36:40
Matt Kamper            M22            36:40
Tim Anast              M36            36:40
Kevin Follett          M22            36:40
Jeff Davis             M29            36:41
Jay Kizer              M20            36:41
Harold Walher          M23            36:41
David Gersen           M36            36:42
David Buchanan         M26            36:42
ED Egbert              M34            36:44
Doug Fox               M24            36:44
Candas Weise           F26            36:44
Dave Disney            M17            36:45
Bret Flora             M16            36:46
Peter Hildebrand       M37            36:46
Matt Strand            M15            36:47
Dale Doughman          M25            36:47
Daniel Greer           M23            36:47
Robert Hammerstein     M27            36:48
phillip Stevenson      M41            36:48
Stephen Lowry          M17            36:48
Terrence Ryan          M40            36:48
Mike Kaufman           M30            36:48
Steve Sullivan         M18            36:49
Bill Lantz             M28            36:49
Clark King             M28            36:50
James Ellis            M25            36:50
Peso Chaver            M32            36:50
John Curchin           M26            36:50
Michael Garoner        M27            36:51
Mike Oconnor           M21            36:51
Ron Kennedy            M23            36:52
Larry Holmes           M27            36:52
David Booton           M24            36:53
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Fred Barley            M30            36:53
Monthy Woodlay         M26            36:53
Don Wade               M39            36:53
Tom Lampo              M18            36:54
John Dunlap            M17            36:54
Dan Elia               M19            36:54
Greg Fickbohm          M35            36:55
Bob Johnston           M37            36:55
Jack Beattio           M41            36:55
Robert Minner          M34            36:55
Kevin Bax              M20            36:56
Tom Lacy               M25            36:57
Gerald Shelly          M34            36:58
Austin Close           M23            36:59
Austin Close           M23            36:59
Bill Pitchkolan        M18            37:00
Greg Bafford           M37            37:01
Jr. Willias Bickley    M36            37:03
James Helgoth          M28            37:04
Paul Slevin            M36            37:05
James Robinson         M31            37:05
Richard Goecke         M33            37:06
Harold Strong          M39            37:07
Pat Cullinane          M31            37:09
Bruce Kirschner        M29            37:09
Scott Sims             M32            37:10
Matthew Mccabe         M23            37:10
Mitch Trujillo         M18            37:10
David Hunt             M16            37:10
Micks Purnell          M33            37:11
Graham Whitelaw        M18            37:12
Dick Sutton            M47            37:12
Julie Shea             F24            37:12
Shona Jones            F15            37:13
Dave Daniher           M30            37:14
Robert Edgar Jones     M29            37:14
Bob Meyers             M30            37:14
David Hemken           M31            37:14
Woody Green            M25            37:15
William Grace          M37            37:15
Steven Mandraccia      M37            37:16
Larry Owings           M18            37:16
David Maletic          M29            37:16
James Erickson         M34            37:16
Brian Kimball          M35            37:17
Alan Taylor            M26            37:17
K C Baum               M36            37:18
Chito Rivera           M17            37:18
Eric Ritter            M20            37:18
John Morrong           M25            37:18
Irwin Ray              M29            37:19
Terry West             M31            37:19
Mark Feduschak         M17            37:20
Dale Andrade           M26            37:21
John Gillespie         M29            37:21
Steve Wilson           M27            37:22
Buck Olmsted           M37            37:22
Jon Carlson            M37            37:22
Bennett Guindon        M21            37:23
Peter Vanlaanen        M34            37:23
Tom Beach              M18            37:23
Steve Hart             M32            37:24
Brandford Kenney       M20            37:24
Scott Messina          M26            37:24
Michael Hamilton       M18            37:25
Tim Chiles             M15            37:25
Yolanda Ruiz           F30            37:26
Mike Bogdanowiez       M17            37:26
Chris Baker            M17            37:26
Jerry Coons            M37            37:27
Dennis Coombs          M31            37:27
Tim Ervin              M33            37:27
Arthur Mizzi           M27            37:28
Calvin Blackburn       M25            37:28
Michael Melusky        M24            37:29
John Barden            M18            37:29
Brian Simpson          M17            37:29
James Scott            M31            37:29
Lee Draper             M17            37:30
Martin English         M37            37:31
Gregg Smith            M17            37:31
Arthur Hanig           M28            37:31
Robert Heidler         M27            37:32
Stephen Johnson        M38            37:32
Roger Mix              M18            37:33
Cindy Kaufman          F24            37:35
John Vitale            M28            37:36
James Landis           M32            37:36
John Huleatt           M35            37:37
Eric Hermann           M21            37:37
Jeff Penney            M27            37:37
Harolo Dunn            M19            37:37
Ken Rogers             M29            37:38
Joyce Rankin           F35            37:38
Kevin Crystal          M26            37:38
Jeff Choteau           M15            37:39
Richard Roark          M42            37:39
Matt Knight            M15            37:40
Kevin Downing          M24            37:40
Raymond Jamsay         M28            37:42

Generated January 31, 2026 at 11:15 PM 5/141



BolderBOULDER 1983 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Dean Wager             M22            37:42
Robert Whitman         M29            37:42
Jim Davis              M24            37:42
Gary Brown             M34            37:42
Jemore Henry           M15            37:43
Hector Leyba           M32            37:43
Devon Horan            M16            37:44
Daniel Mong            M16            37:44
Mick Ireland           M33            37:44
Bruce Gomez            M27            37:44
Steve Patten           M30            37:45
Stan Weeber            M31            37:45
Jim Chouinard          M34            37:45
Bette Poppers          F40            37:45
Kenneth Alexander      M26            37:46
Jayne Sims             F22            37:46
Henry Grubb            M28            37:46
Christen Haaland       M26            37:46
Robert Hoenig          M28            37:46
Rich Schafer           M32            37:47
Alvaro Maldonado       M30            37:47
Karen Plummer          F20            37:47
James Robinson         M18            37:48
Mac Busby              M44            37:48
Timothy Jones          M22            37:49
Jesse Medina           M32            37:50
Kathy Mccray           F21            37:51
Tom Bauder             M36            37:51
David Behrmann         M23            37:51
Gordon Good            M30            37:51
Terry Schumacher       M33            37:52
Geoff Miller           M25            37:53
George Gardner         M32            37:53
Rand Eastin            M32            37:54
Gary Haferland         M18            37:54
Steve Riegelman        M32            37:54
Tim Burrell            M26            37:54
Steve Bueche           M17            37:55
Jim Houck              M31            37:55
stu Nieburg            M34            37:55
Paul Smith             M29            37:55
John Dichtl            M18            37:56
Kyle Forman            M28            37:56
David Inde             M26            37:56
James Butler           M30            37:57
Jim Faryer             M31            37:57
Ed Rodriguez           M18            37:57
Chris Kulish           M26            37:58
Steven Kirby           M29            37:58
James Cooley           M36            37:58
Daniel Friesen         M23            37:59
Dave Richert           M25            37:59
Richard Barela         M33            37:59
Don Nicks              M34            37:59
Peter Scawhiellw       M26            38:00
Clyde Rollins          M28            38:00
Scott Keith            M27            38:01
David Dittmann         M38            38:01
Robert Easton          M41            38:01
Dennis Dipaula         M29            38:02
Thomas Couts           M26            38:02
Andrew Bacon           M27            38:04
Serge Laurent          M37            38:05
Don Aldrech            M22            38:06
Joseph Bozzuto         M38            38:06
Keith Herring          M24            38:06
Rick Waidler           M38            38:06
Mickey Reese           M30            38:06
Michael Clift          M29            38:07
Doug Balzer            M21            38:07
Bert Parlee            M30            38:08
David Thomson          M43            38:08
Jim Brendel            M25            38:08
Eric Boelts            M20            38:08
Timothy Kubes          M20            38:08
Timothy Cliford        M27            38:09
William Taliaferro     M36            38:09
John Dresser           M31            38:09
Mike Gage              M18            38:09
Edmund Secor           M24            38:09
Michael Evans          M29            38:09
Aaron Dunford          M22            38:10
David Anderson         M28            38:10
Rick Roberts           M25            38:10
Michael Hall           M21            38:11
Joe Gallegos           M44            38:11
Scot Martin            M23            38:11
Douglas Stack          M29            38:11
Stephen Bussey         M17            38:12
Michael Herdina        M22            38:12
Mark Meyer             M33            38:12
Mark Guzman            M24            38:13
James Thrush           M27            38:13
Gregory Jacobs         M35            38:13
David Good             M24            38:13
Loren Maxwell          M19            38:13
Alex Accetta           M13            38:14
Slade Chestnut         M17            38:14
H. Nolting             M40            38:14
Michael Krek           M27            38:14
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Daine Israel           F 23           38:15
Doug Dillard           M20            38:15
Jeff Dahlquist         M25            38:15
Drew Knapp             M18            38:15
Pat Mcknight           M25            38:16
William Pappas         M29            38:16
Robert Nichols         M34            38:17
John Lemon             M19            38:18
Colin Lippincott       M30            38:18
Marcus Canipe          M28            38:18
BIll Dressel           M41            38:19
Bret Dornon            M21            38:20
David Schulz           M21            38:20
James Good             M36            38:21
John Baldridege        M31            38:21
David Kenney           M28            38:21
matthew Grocott        M24            38:22
Engene Lubieniecki Jr. M30            38:22
Daren Cole             M17            38:22
Roy Johnson            M33            38:24
Stan Current           M29            38:24
Brian Rink             M17            38:24
Steven Sellars         M22            38:24
David Ochs             M25            38:24
Dean Paschen           M24            38:25
Alan Fiester           M17            38:25
Daniel Corrales        M31            38:25
Rodney Sweenzy         M43            38:25
Kent Ingram            M33            38:26
Frank Chiaramonte      M36            38:27
Zed Johnson            M27            38:27
Donald Wollum          M29            38:28
Gregory Hand           M33            38:28
Michael Robinson       M21            38:28
Alfred Caccamo         M24            38:28
Frank Crast            M16            38:29
Barry Brolley          M25            38:30
Ray Roetman            M27            38:30
Regg Swanson           M29            38:30
Tom Manly              M41            38:31
Larry Hiraki           M25            38:31
John Tyler             M35            38:31
Randy Ericksen         M26            38:32
Walter Davis           M35            38:32
Robert Newman          M39            38:33
Kent Barringer         M26            38:33
Harold Cowans          M31            38:33
Rich Parmentier        M32            38:33
Tood Genderen          M20            38:34
Dan Walker             M25            38:34
David Haynes           M27            38:34
Troy Leck              M16            38:34
Norman Southworth      M22            38:34
Steve Cortes           M27            38:34
Suzanne Bryan          F21            38:34
James Shaw             M34            38:36
Kent Christy           M30            38:36
Randy Vialpando        M36            38:37
Barrett Shelwood       M21            38:37
Kenneth Borgerding     M17            38:37
Kevin Hood             M21            38:37
Duane Boyle            M27            38:38
Mark Schneider         M26            38:38
David Bryan Belmear    M14            38:39
Tim Oakes              M15            38:39
Larry Malick           M42            38:39
Ted Terrones           M40            38:39
Daniel Mc Cafferty     M37            38:39
Cylinda Anderson       F27            38:39
Ken Roth               M15            38:40
Brian Morse            M32            38:40
Tim Billinger          M19            38:40
Donald Alcott          M28            38:41
Steve Smith            M16            38:41
William Coco           M25            38:42
Raymond Hogler         M39            38:42
Jerry Ahlberg          M36            38:42
Michael Segatti        M38            38:42
Jim Clark              M24            38:43
Robert Nicholls        M36            38:43
Larry Larson           M32            38:43
Alan Turbyfill         M36            38:43
Laura Anderson         F23            38:44
Brad Segal             M29            38:44
Scott Stone            M28            38:44
Egil Leer              M41            38:46
Michael Newsome        M28            38:46
Dawn Gale              F16            38:47
Robert Peterson        M25            38:47
Russ Petrie            M26            38:47
Stephen George         M28            38:47
Dean Russell           M28            38:48
Andres Edwards         M23            38:48
Michael Dean           M28            38:48
Nick Delamere          M30            38:49
Fred King              M34            38:49
Jerome Gottschalk      M36            38:49
Nicole Boes            F17            38:49
kenny Johnson          M36            38:49
Buzz Burrell           M31            38:49
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Chris Wiexelman        M21            38:49
Philip Lemaitre        M15            38:50
David Schneider        M34            38:50
Dennis Wied            M32            38:50
Bradley Danitz         M24            38:51
Fox Ferrel             M42            38:51
Dan Mahon              M26            38:51
Thomas Herd            M29            38:52
Pete Wall              M44            38:52
Mark Wethington        M18            38:52
Svea Edstrom           F21            38:52
John Harrell           M19            38:53
William Rail           M28            38:53
Michael Podmore        M20            38:53
Raoul Rossiter         M16            38:53
Brian Waldren          M23            38:53
Phil Williamson        M21            38:54
George Zibilich        M34            38:54
David Bye              M40            38:54
Maureen Mcneill        F22            38:55
Scott Gorthy           M16            38:55
Kenneth Shaffer        M28            38:55
Scott Starr            M13            38:55
Willis Gorthy          M20            38:55
Ray Funk               M45            38:56
Ryan Cromar            M15            38:56
Eric Crowley           M18            38:56
Cris Mcbride           M20            38:56
AL Stocker             M35            38:57
Dave Ballard           M30            38:57
Douglas Tobler         M24            38:57
Danny Abshire          M25            38:58
Sean Ohearn            M24            38:58
Tyler Porter           M16            38:58
Lars Leer              M16            38:58
Timothy Bryant         M18            38:58
Mark Cohen             M37            38:58
Stephen Nelson         M24            38:58
Kent Crites            M31            38:58
Lars Leer              M16            38:58
Scott Mcreynolds       M55            38:59
Dennis Baumfalk        M30            38:59
Andrew Gamble          M26            38:59
Richard Wright         M38            38:59
Paul Lilly             M32            38:59
Kenneth Moore          M28            38:59
Brian Dingwall         M16            39:00
Bradley Wall           M28            39:00
Alan Myers             M17            39:00
Danny Scherf           M34            39:00
John Bell              M35            39:00
David Rice             M21            39:01
Steve Bain             M20            39:01
Mark Empson            M31            39:01
Jeff Rehman            M19            39:01
William Bitner         M38            39:01
Alasdair Neath         M31            39:02
Jerry Grove            M21            39:02
John Nolan             M41            39:02
Kyle Milllelr          M30            39:02
Henry Byerly           M15            39:03
Robert Kraus           M37            39:03
Gene Mendez            M40            39:04
Marcus Mitchell        M30            39:04
Lawrence Alire         M36            39:04
John Russell           M28            39:04
Delvin Harrell         M28            39:04
Ronald Schreier        M30            39:05
Michael Foreman        M31            39:05
Dave Mclaughlin        M15            39:06
Jeff Underwood         M32            39:06
Stephen Revello        M32            39:06
Don Toy                M35            39:06
Robert Aby             M38            39:06
Catrina Campbell       F16            39:06
Paul Devine            M23            39:07
Tony Naes              M21            39:07
Mike Tobler            M16            39:07
David Ohlde            M42            39:08
Samuel Garcia          M31            39:08
Ben Dunning            M20            39:09
Hakan Carheden         M43            39:09
Kent Groninger         M41            39:09
Brent Ruby             M15            39:09
David Cleveland        M27            39:09
Richard Page           M34            39:10
Ron Luehring           M26            39:10
Ed Yoblonski           M37            39:11
Dennis Mcginley        M25            39:11
Maurice Sell           M41            39:11
Christopher Bidwell    M19            39:11
Steve Espinoza         M32            39:12
Warren Ehrmann         M15            39:12
Sue Thomas             F28            39:12
Larry Graham           M38            39:12
Jan Hughes             F32            39:12
Jim Ditzel             M23            39:12
Wayne Bowen            M36            39:13
Jim Nist               M22            39:13
Zane Blackman          M22            39:13
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Jayne Mac Arthur       F34            39:13
Doug Bagge             M20            39:13
Patrick Toole          M39            39:14
Michael Cromar         M36            39:14
Margie Loyd            F33            39:14
Craig Diskson          M16            39:14
Clyton Trapp           M23            39:14
Brent Gorthy           M18            39:14
Sidney Cooperrider     M14            39:15
Paul Kuehnel           M31            39:15
Donald Gallotte        M23            39:15
Steve Dameron          M36            39:15
David Stidger          M30            39:15
John Fuerst            M27            39:15
Arthur Weltman         M32            39:16
Eric Skold             M17            39:16
Jeff Thompson          M33            39:16
Chris Ryan             M16            39:16
David Meineke          M28            39:17
Richard Belliveau      M46            39:17
Jim Kelley             M35            39:18
Paul Studdard          M26            39:18
Vernon Schoep          M47            39:18
John Ellis             M30            39:18
Joe Beals              M37            39:19
Dave Ireland           M32            39:19
Jean Burrell           F29            39:19
Eric Morrison          M12            39:20
Rich Sands             M31            39:20
Leo Dury               M25            39:20
Joseph Descousa        M23            39:20
Jay Gluck              M36            39:21
Tony Perez             M34            39:21
Thomas Siekmeier       M26            39:21
Brett Nolff            M17            39:21
Al Gilbert             M39            39:22
Phillip Smith          M15            39:22
Patrick Spencer        M27            39:22
James Kish             M29            39:22
Colin Young            M15            39:23
Gary Koenig            M36            39:23
James Tuckwell         M32            39:23
Dewayne Samuelson      M20            39:23
Steve Drake            M28            39:24
Criswell Davis         M32            39:24
David Martens          M26            39:24
Jeff Tadie             M20            39:24
Jim Monk               M26            39:25
Joe Schwetz            M28            39:26
Williams Williams      M30            39:26
Paul Vondergathen      M41            39:27
Mary Ellen Ford        F30            39:27
Anthony Carroll        M31            39:27
John Ensing            M33            39:28
Daniel Pond            M35            39:28
Steven Turner          M29            39:29
Randy Johnson          M27            39:29
Jennifer Nellessen     F16            39:29
Ted Plank              M24            39:30
Edward Siciliano       M34            39:30
Mark Nash              M21            39:30
Mitchell Weaver        M29            39:30
Stephen Hatfield       M38            39:30
Jerry Urgan            M46            39:31
Christan Bachman       M18            39:31
Tom Hasting            M33            39:31
Ted Beauregard         M25            39:32
Erin Evans             M14            39:32
Alan Peacock           M29            39:32
Bill Trine             M49            39:32
Jerry Cowan            M29            39:32
Mike Fabozii           M28            39:33
Steven Darley          M28            39:34
Mark Koch              M20            39:34
Robert Neilley         M40            39:34
David Stade            M23            39:34
Richard Luders         M32            39:35
Dennis Kavanaugh       M43            39:35
Glenn Sr Neighbors     M35            39:36
William Eckstrom       M27            39:36
John Bouffard          M20            39:37
Glen Stand             M38            39:37
Timothy Stott          M17            39:37
Mark Michaels          M32            39:37
Mark Strauss           M19            39:37
Michael Smith          M30            39:37
Jon Schroeoer          M40            39:37
Jay Millar             M15            39:37
Donald Tubbs           M24            39:38
David Barker           M25            39:38
Greg Pemberton         M16            39:39
Jeffrey Mayer          M31            39:39
Guido Weise            M20            39:39
Frank Lopez            M35            39:39
Jon Harrison           M28            39:39
Stephen Jordan         M35            39:39
Dave Schmaltz          M33            39:39
Todd Dunning           M18            39:39
Scott Stougton         M15            39:39
Chuck Clements         M32            39:39
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Jack Graves            M30            39:40
David Campbell         M35            39:40
Bob Mutu               M35            39:40
Phillip Lopez          M26            39:40
Patrick Lohmeier       M35            39:40
Carl Vogel             M23            39:41
Charles Mattson        M20            39:41
Todd Labonte           M22            39:41
Michael Travis         M28            39:41
David Barnhill         M30            39:41
Paul Eaton             M15            39:41
James Hickman          M22            39:42
Michael Stolot         M20            39:42
Martin Quintana        M33            39:42
Brian Rage             M27            39:42
Louis Mazzola          M35            39:43
Arne Liberg            M27            39:43
Kenneth Simboski       M29            39:43
George Vadakin         M26            39:43
Richard Crum           M17            39:44
Paul Fraser            M36            39:45
John Laboon            M31            39:45
Scott Mcelroy          M34            39:45
Marla Moody            F16            39:46
Bruce Halla            M35            39:46
Alex Rivas             M17            39:46
Booker Bense           M22            39:46
Ernie Black            M51            39:47
Dick Dodge             M29            39:47
Alan Mattoon           M27            39:48
Mike Koertue           M16            39:48
William Sipfle         M41            39:48
Don Hicks              M45            39:48
Dale Smith             M27            39:48
Mark Culver            M18            39:48
Courtney Kepler        M20            39:48
Joe Castino            M30            39:48
Stewart Elliott        M20            39:49
Russell Hosser         M29            39:49
Orrin Snyder           M29            39:49
Patrick Witty          M26            39:49
Groucho Beckenhaupt    M36            39:50
Kevin Gaffney          M33            39:50
Ray Christensen        M30            39:50
Brian Chevalier        M26            39:50
Mike Papacek           M28            39:51
Paul Christman         M40            39:51
Gary Heerdt            M32            39:51
Jeffrey Noulton        M29            39:51
Michael Larsen         M25            39:51
James La Belle         M34            39:51
Bill Mclaughlin        M42            39:51
Bob De jong            M24            39:52
Steve Dzuris           M30            39:52
JIm Mccallum           M40            39:52
Michael Rocosky        M23            39:52
Richard Casias         M21            39:52
Wil Steinburg          M29            39:52
Calvin Rice            M38            39:53
Samuel Jr. Duhon       M36            39:53
Paul Lujan             M30            39:53
Norman Jennings        M20            39:53
Joe Haska              M40            39:53
Robert Romero          M36            39:54
Ernie Gonzales         M33            39:54
Dee Miller             M28            39:54
Kris Dudley            F18            39:54
Martin Mcelwain        M29            39:54
Cliff Feiock           M24            39:55
Len Gregory            M40            39:55
Jeffrey Lemons         M17            39:55
James Vaden Jr.        M29            39:55
Albert Bhrta           M28            39:55
Timothy O'cdnnor       M31            39:55
Darin Carney           M15            39:55
Lorin Aragon           M15            39:56
John Velando           M32            39:56
Jerry Palmer           M36            39:56
Brian Becker           M25            39:56
Barry Chesnut          M31            39:56
Billy Bayouth          M32            39:56
Gary Smith             M30            39:56
Frank Arteaga          M30            39:56
Scot Smith             M31            39:57
Vincent Vangi          M38            39:57
Adam Talle             M13            39:57
Bob Winters            M51            39:57
Kerry Wills            M22            39:57
Frank Maurer           M35            39:58
Thomas Shervanick      M25            39:58
Dan Cron               M31            39:58
Pamela Williams        F28            39:58
Bob Bailey             M38            39:58
Fred Hayes             M39            39:59
Troy Schwindt          M20            39:59
John Fitzgerald JR     M27            39:59
Donald Rigler          M22            39:59
Dennis Corrigan        M29            39:59
Richard Lopshire       M29            39:59
Terrence Owens         M24            39:59
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Cecil Townsend         M35            40:00
Jon Proctor            M29            40:00
Keith Whittington      M21            40:00
Mark Jones             M12            40:01
Danny Delgado          M17            40:01
Mike Burzynski         M44            40:01
William Schmidt        M42            40:02
Rex Dougherty          M37            40:02
Robert Harris          M22            40:02
George Adams           M27            40:02
Gary Samuelson         M28            40:02
Gerri Gatlin           F40            40:03
Bob Nissen             M42            40:03
James Martinez         M25            40:03
Arnold Weiner          M31            40:03
MIKe Vialpando         M22            40:03
Mike Mcclaran          M35            40:03
George Sedlock         M27            40:04
Will Bublitz           M32            40:04
David Hays             M30            40:04
Joseph Stepan          M28            40:04
Russ Hensel            M24            40:05
Frank Narum            M25            40:05
Tom Danitschek         M21            40:05
Roger Montanez         M25            40:05
Greg Turner            M17            40:05
Bryan Morrow           M21            40:05
Rob Rozehnal           M15            40:06
D Jouett               M39            40:06
Charles Townsend       M34            40:06
Robert Leyva           M29            40:06
Ralph Brown            M24            40:07
John Grinney           M32            40:07
Matt Scoggins          M15            40:07
John Hornig            M23            40:07
Joseph Ohmes           M25            40:07
Shane Decker           M28            40:07
Todd Bennett           M16            40:08
Darl Bien              M42            40:08
Kenneth Light          M36            40:09
Roger Price            M32            40:09
James Karr             M26            40:09
David Fein             M28            40:09
Linda Cash             F33            40:10
James Dover            M23            40:10
Joe Martin             M51            40:10
Donald Merhold         M27            40:10
Ronald Gilliland       M30            40:11
David Hayes            M27            40:11
Joe Canepa             M26            40:11
Michael Haneline       M34            40:11
Fergus Graham          M43            40:11
Bud Pope               M27            40:11
Rick Nowell            M36            40:12
Dennis Prosen          M26            40:12
Harry Jacobson         M28            40:12
Gail Hunter            F39            40:12
Edward Austin          M20            40:12
Nicholas Lyon          M21            40:13
John Ruppert           M29            40:13
Scott Goss             M32            40:13
Steven Montross        M29            40:13
David Erlandson        M37            40:13
Steve Sander           M29            40:13
Jerry Mcneish          M25            40:14
Patrick O'brien        M33            40:14
Erik Sorensen          M34            40:14
Mike Mehle             M16            40:15
Robert Bieterman       M29            40:15
Meg Heert              F31            40:15
John Rogers            M37            40:15
Mike Mccormick         M38            40:15
Oliver Compton         M33            40:16
Jim Burke              M35            40:16
Jay Horton             M27            40:16
Jeff Sanford           M18            40:17
Dave Mettille          M23            40:17
Gerry Vandermeer       M33            40:17
Peter Kendrick         M19            40:17
Martin Nesmek          M24            40:17
John Scott             M29            40:17
Gordon Leonard         M34            40:18
J Vick                 M28            40:18
Jack Barry             M45            40:18
Jay Graham             M27            40:18
John Farrell           M23            40:19
Stuart Roberts         M28            40:19
John Schvetz           M24            40:19
Mark Alusik            M13            40:19
Paul Kammermeier       M21            40:19
Paul Demaret           M16            40:20
Douglass Mcghee        M19            40:20
Jon Salueson           M18            40:20
Jack Kohn              M31            40:20
Will Rogers            M28            40:20
Alex Martinez          M32            40:21
Kendra Cowney          F24            40:21
Bud Phillips           M36            40:21
Bill Allen             M37            40:21
Jay Kenis              M30            40:21

Generated January 31, 2026 at 11:15 PM 11/141



BolderBOULDER 1983 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Blake Bushnell         M23            40:21
Fred Rechin            M34            40:22
Martin Waters          M29            40:22
Ernie Sauer            M27            40:22
Joffkey Mclain         M39            40:22
Tim Cumings            M32            40:22
Brian Mckee            M21            40:22
Gregory Sides          M37            40:22
Dodd Stone             M27            40:22
Pat Miks               M19            40:22
Eugene Wolfel          M34            40:22
Richard Irvin          M36            40:23
John S Beardsley       M33            40:23
David Spee             M22            40:23
Chris Blackwood        M26            40:23
Randal Pasvt           M12            40:23
Roger Bowman           M31            40:23
Joe Perea              M34            40:23
Ronald Hasson          M35            40:24
Craig Walters          M15            40:24
Richard Gonzales       M32            40:24
Role Weberg            M23            40:24
Chuck Reynolds         M38            40:25
Bret Poole             M24            40:25
M. Rahling             M37            40:25
Georgia Daniels        F24            40:25
Art Sanchez            M36            40:26
Clayton Martin         M25            40:26
James Watson           M24            40:26
Jeff Gingold           M35            40:26
Peter Gasper           M28            40:26
Doug Tueller           M27            40:26
Eric Zimmerman         M21            40:26
Lockett Wood           M43            40:26
Arfred Salnz           M48            40:27
Jeff Duvall            M16            40:27
David Blanchard        M28            40:27
Chuck Webb             M35            40:27
Jeff Riley             M25            40:27
Del Vanderwerff        M42            40:27
Etienne Kok            M27            40:28
Crais Snyder           M23            40:28
Rich Kochis            M38            40:28
Christi Ganger         F21            40:28
Paul Packer            M25            40:28
Tom Mainard            M31            40:29
Maria Johnson          F18            40:29
Rob Collins            M41            40:29
Scott Ogle             M33            40:29
Gil Casebier           M28            40:29
Michael Halverson      M28            40:29
Michael Robinson       M27            40:29
Keith Hoelscher        M28            40:30
Pete Genderen          M18            40:30
Chris Lemberg          M17            40:30
Marc Engelking         M26            40:30
Bud Gerathy            M29            40:30
Robert Peters          M27            40:31
Missy Spyers-Duran     F16            40:31
Ken Nellson            M34            40:31
Stephen Eleming        M24            40:31
Williams Michaels      M30            40:31
Jim Hailey             M17            40:31
Fred Castelland        M34            40:31
Michael O'donnell      M31            40:31
Clark Edwards          M37            40:31
Brian Daniell          M36            40:32
Stanley Sisneros       M20            40:32
Hugh Dolly             M17            40:32
Vj Rozanek             M16            40:32
Philip Bird            M33            40:33
John Chenney           M33            40:33
Paul Shockley          M29            40:33
Stephen Poulsen        M37            40:34
Bradford Carner        M35            40:34
Mitch Plehn            M17            40:34
Thomas Quinn           M46            40:34
Scott Binder           M21            40:34
Kenneth Newkirk        M35            40:34
Ruger Allison          M42            40:35
Robert Ripe            M18            40:35
Timothy Beaton         M28            40:35
Tom Knapp              M24            40:35
Nathan Dopp            M16            40:35
Bill Plummer           M37            40:35
Kelly White            M21            40:36
George Antoine         M38            40:36
Dick Armstrong         M32            40:36
Bob Casey              M26            40:36
Gary Duncan            M24            40:36
Craig Feagins          M36            40:36
Richerd Gonzales       M32            40:37
Mark Winnard           M24            40:37
Joe Vizyer             M35            40:37
Glenn Gray             M36            40:37
Robert Popp            M31            40:37
Keith Brenner          M38            40:37
Bob Sees               M34            40:37
Robert Kanper          M50            40:38
Steve Brittenham       M28            40:38
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Arthur Miranda         M25            40:38
Les Goss               M32            40:38
Craig Mansfield        M34            40:38
George Craft           M40            40:39
William Trosper        M33            40:39
Alvin Hoy              M39            40:39
Michael Endicott       M28            40:39
Mark Ramsey            M20            40:40
Mary Daugherty         F16            40:40
Dan Webster            M31            40:40
G. Kinney              M28            40:40
Ernie Romero           M22            40:40
Arthur Paulson         M34            40:40
Steven Sherwood        M26            40:41
Terry Silance          M25            40:41
William Bass           M36            40:41
Stephen Oneil          M36            40:41
Brian Osborne          M17            40:42
Ron Ross               M40            40:42
Aaron De rose          M13            40:42
Curt Wingert           M16            40:42
Herbert III Thomas     M35            40:42
John Shank             M34            40:42
Daniel Link            M22            40:42
David Mcfadden         M19            40:43
Kenneth Furlow         M38            40:44
Dee Raether            F24            40:44
Chrisopher Harmon      M21            40:44
Eric Feiler            M18            40:44
Bo Schneider           M26            40:44
Wayne Clark            M24            40:44
Donald Crunk           M34            40:44
Tony Winger            M23            40:44
Jack Kurtze            M38            40:44
Kyle Taylor            M15            40:44
Steve Boyd             M30            40:44
Jeff Mehle             M18            40:45
Christopher Padsury    M15            40:45
Steven Maier           M40            40:45
Michael Smith          M27            40:46
Bill Moe               M39            40:46
Mark Haynes            M27            40:47
Robert Good            M53            40:47
Steve Wall             M21            40:47
Ralph Poucher          M44            40:48
Scott Hageman          M15            40:48
Derek Johnson          M22            40:49
Timothy Wise           M27            40:49
Randy Lindsey          M30            40:49
William Scott          M19            40:49
Robert Tuchman         M30            40:49
James Driskill         M47            40:49
Like Luke              M34            40:49
Russ Brewer            M38            40:49
Toshio Mills           M26            40:49
Jack Piggott           M28            40:50
John Dean              M33            40:50
Andrew Abt             M30            40:50
Jeff Barker            M18            40:50
Jane Upton             F29            40:51
Jerry Hoogstraten      M28            40:51
Eric Kos               M15            40:51
David Weeks            M38            40:51
Eric Maxwell           M16            40:51
Joseph Jemello         M27            40:52
Peter Tibbitts         M26            40:52
Matt Seebaum           M14            40:52
James Zeile            M24            40:52
David Adamson          M25            40:52
Joseph Waldon          M24            40:52
Chris Whitelew         M20            40:52
Mark Olson             M27            40:53
Del h Harris           M47            40:53
Robert Winter          M32            40:53
Milton Mandeville      M28            40:53
William Mills          M26            40:53
Mark Vogt              M20            40:53
Ross Yeoman            M36            40:53
Ed Gosselin            M24            40:54
James Talbot           M30            40:54
Trent Miller           M17            40:54
Jon Pratt              M26            40:54
Ronald Johnson         M32            40:54
Bruce Given            M37            40:55
Mark Kokulski          M20            40:55
Michael Louden         M32            40:55
Frederic Dodds         M35            40:55
Dean Leger             M40            40:55
Bill Enright           M28            40:55
Mark Hartman           M24            40:55
Richard Pozzi          M35            40:56
Mark Nordin            M23            40:56
George Thomas          M38            40:57
Phillip Leiderbach     M23            40:57
Gregg Kollman          M28            40:58
Deprick Leck           M12            40:58
Robert Sykes           M40            40:58
Bernie Finch           M44            40:59
James Olson            M42            40:59
Quinn Crandell         M15            40:59
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Glenn Healey           M26            40:59
Randy Peterson         M26            40:59
Mac Bernd              M39            40:59
Hurley Mitchell        M35            40:59
John Ellenberger       M31            40:59
Hery Everding          M16            41:00
Lawrennce Kegeles      M36            41:00
Sharon Martin          F42            41:00
Dan Burke              M31            41:00
David Butler           M20            41:00
Bruce Barwhart         M21            41:00
Stephen Swanson        M22            41:00
James Reynolds         M34            41:01
Nancy Mccarthy         F39            41:01
Williams Dragg         M30            41:01
Richard Barrett        M38            41:01
Scott Eisenstein       M16            41:01
William Brown          M31            41:01
Eric Froening          M15            41:01
Greg Pyrek             M14            41:01
Wayne Zoerink          M45            41:02
Alvin Saks             M33            41:02
Jeff Bliven            M15            41:02
Kelly Davis            M23            41:02
Frank Kelley           M35            41:02
Thomas Mclellan        M29            41:03
Edward Reknandez       M30            41:03
Mike Johnson           M17            41:03
Timothy Quinn          M30            41:03
Kevin Rerfeldt         M20            41:03
Marc Smith             M28            41:03
Terry Bourbonnie       M34            41:03
Don Harrise            M46            41:03
David Skala            M30            41:04
Bob Gilkerson          M27            41:05
Mark Murzin            M29            41:05
Argello Ybarra         M41            41:05
Thomas Mckee           M41            41:06
Paul Saparitto         M33            41:06
Don Smith              M29            41:06
Pam Johnstone          F18            41:07
Calvin Mccoy           M32            41:07
Fred Duncan            M27            41:07
Richard Greenstreet    M42            41:08
Jerry Keil             M29            41:08
Robert Anthony         M25            41:08
Paul Lewandowski       M36            41:08
George Williams        M41            41:09
Kevin Mcnellis         M17            41:09
John Dow               M42            41:09
James Pearson          M21            41:09
Lee Rodriquez          M30            41:09
Gordon Floodeen        M31            41:10
Charles Rollins        M32            41:10
Michael Bower          M20            41:11
Susan Sherry           F26            41:11
Jack Humphrey          M25            41:11
Larry Kuttrell         M23            41:12
Michael Wogan          M26            41:12
Raymond Miller         M19            41:12
Carter Betz            M23            41:12
Phil Lacock            M34            41:13
Henri Yarbrough        F32            41:13
Paul Martinez          M17            41:13
Daryl Stolte           M26            41:13
David Berrett          M31            41:13
Justin Martinez        M7             41:14
Joseph Tallaman        M31            41:14
David Babiarz          M28            41:14
Sandor Nagy            M19            41:14
James Clabaugh         M39            41:14
Donald Ortiz           M40            41:14
Richard Rodriguez      M31            41:14
Steve Arinkman         M31            41:15
Thomas Revitte         M26            41:15
Robert Zimmerman       M39            41:15
Charles Wood           M50            41:15
Douglas St.Clair       M32            41:15
Danny Zimmerman D      M32            41:15
Larry Devers           M24            41:16
Jim Rogers             M16            41:16
John Wilson            M26            41:17
Steve Fowler           M40            41:17
James Lillstrom        M41            41:17
Wayne Miles            M29            41:17
Gary Erickson          M32            41:18
Donald Walker          M44            41:18
Richard Oursler        M27            41:18
Sandy Montrose         M28            41:18
Donald Lebrasse        M33            41:18
Kevin Ramsay           M17            41:18
Dennis Kitterman       M17            41:19
Sean Hurley            M22            41:19
Damon Nolan            M29            41:20
Jim Heiser             M28            41:20
Kenneth Robbie         M37            41:20
Mike Rafferty          M33            41:20
Robert Burton          M28            41:20
Larry Bahmeier         M40            41:21
Richard Romero         M46            41:21
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Bob Grey               M30            41:21
Kelly Ohare            F 23           41:21
Rodolfo Landin         M28            41:21
Kirsten Kindi          F18            41:21
Thomas Weston          M32            41:22
Howard Weissman        M37            41:22
John Bradin            M39            41:22
Bob Dixon              M18            41:22
Herbert Curtis         M21            41:22
Randy Nicholas         M36            41:22
Damon Bradeen          M16            41:23
David Stoner           M32            41:23
Patrick Crahan         M28            41:23
Mike Brookman          M16            41:23
Lonnie Brachle         M26            41:23
Albert Peressimott     M37            41:23
Paul Kruger            M25            41:24
David Martinez         M10            41:24
Dave Hopkins           M41            41:24
Chuck Peterson         M27            41:24
Sidney Stenweg         M34            41:24
Quesnell Hartmann      M14            41:25
James Marciano         M30            41:25
Don Barger             M17            41:25
Marci Cemenska         F22            41:26
J. Dye                 M37            41:26
Paul Burchfield        M24            41:26
Joseph Palumbo         M25            41:26
Clyde Trujillo         M32            41:27
Buzz Larson            M37            41:27
Peter Golding          M28            41:27
Robert Hermann         M18            41:27
Todd Hull              M16            41:27
Franklin Carmichael    M35            41:27
John Albert            M32            41:27
Philip Hartigan        M11            41:27
Ruthie Kimmel          F33            41:27
Thomas Veblen          M35            41:27
Ron Tomasini           M16            41:28
Kipp Gerdes            M18            41:28
Paul Cannon            M25            41:28
Joe Bukofski           M27            41:28
Christopher Griffin    M16            41:28
Richard Cole           M29            41:28
Elemer Magaziner       M43            41:28
Dave Mullens           M38            41:28
Jerry Ligrani          M19            41:29
Kyle Uhrich            M25            41:29
Patrick Mcintosh       M16            41:29
Jim Leinbach           M28            41:29
Jin Donnelly           M30            41:29
Gina Kendrick          F17            41:29
David Taylor           M17            41:30
Jerry Wischmeyer       M42            41:30
Mark Duff              M16            41:30
Bart Farner            M34            41:30
Michael Juntunen       M37            41:30
William Spahr          M35            41:30
Frank Armijo           M41            41:30
William Johnson        M38            41:31
Shirley Raney          F30            41:31
Robert Connor          M38            41:31
Donald Estes           M30            41:31
Phil Goodwin           M18            41:31
John Atkinson          M40            41:31
Brad Barber            M26            41:31
David Dial             M20            41:32
Jim Romero             M42            41:32
Fred Vega              M48            41:32
Jim Carr               M37            41:32
Roger Newberry         M36            41:32
Jim Heaberlin          M45            41:32
Jerry Johnson          M43            41:32
Duane Ritchie          M43            41:33
Bryan Boyle            M31            41:33
Patrick Malone         M31            41:33
Terry Discoe           M40            41:33
Djck Clifton           M41            41:33
Tony Armendariz        M25            41:33
Monto Feathor          M44            41:34
Kevin Werner           M23            41:34
Joe Weirick            M46            41:34
Howard Roe             M43            41:34
Vance Wagner           M23            41:35
Curt Ireland           M49            41:35
Pat Mulhern            M32            41:35
Mike Heaston           M29            41:35
Rick Dunn              M14            41:35
Paul Taufen            M30            41:35
Paul Valas             M26            41:35
Junior Eutierrez       M15            41:35
Chris Harder           M36            41:36
Mark Westhoff          M24            41:36
Sean Ryan              M15            41:36
Casey Funk             M28            41:36
Tom Foster             M39            41:36
Ron Bolton             M25            41:36
Thomas Ditta           M27            41:36
Dudley Brown           M19            41:36
Robben Knaub           M29            41:37
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David Harrison         M37            41:37
Jeffrey Bartholomew    M31            41:37
Severin Blenkush       M40            41:37
Richard Wilson         M27            41:37
Fred Seymour           M24            41:37
Terry Nelson           M30            41:37
Kevin Andrew           M25            41:37
Ray Melvin             M44            41:37
Dean Kehmeier          M36            41:37
Dennis Oreese          M34            41:37
Ronald Walters         M46            41:38
Steven Mccerey         M26            41:38
Marc Gravberger        M22            41:38
Mike Stewart           M32            41:38
Frank Martinez         M29            41:38
Bettie Thomas          F35            41:38
Richard Lovato         M36            41:39
Steven Roepe           M32            41:39
Gary Molzan            M28            41:39
Alan Schreiber         M27            41:39
Hardy Dawkins          M32            41:39
Damon Ratashak         M17            41:39
Paul Waller            M45            41:39
Gueri Green            M16            41:39
Tom Carr               M25            41:40
Wade Crandell          M16            41:40
Stephen Grunig         M29            41:41
Philip Scheick         M26            41:41
Krut Prenzlez          M27            41:41
Cindy Carver           F15            41:41
Ron Howard             M27            41:41
Don Florez             M36            41:41
Les Ogden              M38            41:42
Jerry Bonk             M24            41:42
Richard Frase          M38            41:42
Paul Haack             M27            41:42
Bradner Lawrenc        M36            41:42
Martin Whittlesey      M29            41:43
Albert Gonzalez        M17            41:43
Jeffrey Downs          M26            41:43
Mike Barry             M27            41:44
Gene Genovese          M28            41:44
Richard Samuelson      M28            41:44
Steven Crocker         M29            41:44
Barbara Zimmer         F30            41:44
Ron Pratt              M33            41:44
Jerry Saiz             M34            41:44
Rex Tucker             M30            41:45
Scott Gallo            M29            41:45
Robert Bess            M36            41:45
Kirk Hartman           M48            41:45
Paul Kob               M20            41:45
Joe French             M47            41:45
Jon Cuizon             M25            41:45
James Epp              M21            41:45
Kendrick Mike          M23            41:45
Steve Blouch           M38            41:46
Douglas Ficca          M29            41:46
Howard Heno            M29            41:46
Dennis Normoyle        M39            41:46
Patrick Raboau         M22            41:46
Steve Davis            M45            41:46
Robert Vinton          M44            41:46
Brett Crow             M25            41:46
Scott Larson           M13            41:46
Larry Steinkamp        M26            41:46
Bruce Leaf             M30            41:47
Scott Burger           M18            41:47
George Lee             M32            41:47
Henry Vanderkool       M26            41:47
Clifford Snowman       M30            41:48
Tony Goodman           M15            41:48
Peter Raymond          M30            41:48
Deann Zamora           F16            41:48
Dale South             M33            41:48
Bryan Bain             M20            41:48
John Eiger             M25            41:48
Gary Biesiadecki       M30            41:49
Tim Pazier             M15            41:49
Viisha Sedlak          F34            41:49
Mike Gertz             M25            41:49
Brady Ekstrand         M15            41:49
Joseph Garcia          M31            41:50
James Shappell         M20            41:50
Phillip Olbert         M48            41:50
Barb Early             F33            41:50
Ned Muhovich           M19            41:50
Giynn Cress            M49            41:50
Daniel Oneill          M38            41:51
George Meek            M36            41:51
Dick Hill              M35            41:51
Ken Johnson            M50            41:51
Scott Nelsen           M26            41:51
David Whitehead        M29            41:51
Terry Kappel Mann      M28            41:51
Thomas Johnson         M29            41:51
David Pierge           M28            41:52
Eric Pearce            M21            41:52
Norman Ihme            M17            41:53
Rick Evans             M36            41:53
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Stephan Howe           M33            41:53
Larry Gardiner         M35            41:53
Wes Kemper             M26            41:53
Steve Gance            M28            41:53
Mark Espinosa          M19            41:54
Richard Sandoval       M29            41:54
Daniel Bowers          M37            41:54
Michael Murphy         M33            41:54
Marty Soderborg        M16            41:54
Arnold Guiterrez       M21            41:54
Bob Loner              M35            41:54
Peter Kiteck           M27            41:54
James Choun            M32            41:55
Al Unser               M40            41:55
John Manna             M27            41:56
Thomas Brown           M19            41:56
Bill Kreene            M35            41:56
Craig Johnson          M23            41:56
Chuck Machovec         M26            41:57
David Knickerbdcker    M33            41:57
V Smith                M20            41:57
David Lofts            M25            41:58
Michael Bates          M21            41:58
David Schwietert       M33            41:58
Martin Ball            M32            41:58
Doug Brandmier         M32            41:58
Dwight Henry           M30            41:58
John Hogan             M24            41:58
Lou Glisan             M35            41:58
Car Koval              M30            41:58
Daniel Ostrowski       M23            41:59
Michael Sumrall        M32            41:59
John Kayes             M41            41:59
Tommie Farina          F41            41:59
Fred Brovold           M43            41:59
Joe Soto               M21            42:00
Marty Alfonso          M26            42:00
Eric Schuman           M14            42:00
Peter Stokich          M32            42:00
Ron Austerman          M30            42:00
Dorothy Rhodes         F19            42:00
Dan Beal               M15            42:01
Morgan Sanderson       M18            42:01
Mike Pegler            M27            42:01
Larry Martinez         M32            42:01
Job  Strong            M41            42:01
Wayne Shaw             M34            42:01
Richard Fox            M19            42:01
Bruce Kohler           M40            42:02
Josm Hadachek          M21            42:02
Frank Meza             M36            42:02
Sandy Butterfield      M31            42:02
Sean Moran             M25            42:02
Dennis Olheiser        M29            42:03
Don Robbins            M31            42:03
Gregg Peterson         M30            42:03
Peter Thomas           M39            42:03
David Beal             M34            42:03
Wayne Chavez           M12            42:03
Kenneth Shatwell       M40            42:03
Jerry Mcintosh         M36            42:03
Roy Mead               M27            42:04
Kenneth Perry          M35            42:04
Greg Rundall           M33            42:04
Kenneth Oharnett       M38            42:04
Jeff Kob               M22            42:04
Rete Veenendaal        M55            42:04
Rick Wheeler           M26            42:04
Robert Mogge           M32            42:05
Viet Ledinh            M17            42:05
Doug Walton            M26            42:06
Greg Chokran           M25            42:06
Leonard Rashaelito     M21            42:06
Paul Haines            M30            42:06
John Lund              M34            42:06
Janet Hermes           F22            42:06
Danny Rooriguez        M24            42:07
Thomas Harbert         M22            42:07
Kevin Mcdowell         M28            42:07
Dale Villers           M32            42:07
Martin Huisjen         M39            42:08
Frank Antonich         M25            42:08
Dan Kelly              M22            42:08
Scott Mckee            M13            42:08
Charles Crist          M37            42:08
Thomas Mcelhinney      M29            42:08
Sur Floer              F30            42:08
David Barrow           M22            42:09
Tim Borg               M28            42:09
Wesley Jones           M27            42:09
Mark Hanna             M31            42:09
John Cathey            M31            42:09
James Brynteson        M29            42:09
Michael Spear          M24            42:09
chuck Woodruff         M41            42:09
Ray Hoglund            M32            42:10
Jason Williams         M14            42:10
Samuel Perry           M37            42:10
Ron Glickman           M40            42:10
Bill Stevens           M32            42:10
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Thomas Newman          M22            42:11
Mike Cornebise         M18            42:11
Michael Case           M22            42:11
Ron Thon               M37            42:11
George Martinez        M24            42:11
Kent Mitchell          M41            42:12
Tim Howell             M30            42:12
Scott Price            M26            42:12
Judy Fellhauer         F35            42:12
Kathy Jones            F34            42:13
Alexander Bracken      M36            42:13
David Hyath            M28            42:13
Larry Drabek           M17            42:13
Joe Moreng             M19            42:13
William Hayashi        M28            42:14
Jack Tieman            M36            42:14
Mark Ryan              M16            42:14
Brian Cambell          M32            42:14
Randall J Davis        M33            42:14
David Mcintosh         M29            42:14
Lee Rodriquez          M12            42:14
Jim Merryman           M31            42:14
Rick Mann              M24            42:15
David Jones            M25            42:15
Lee Montano            M32            42:15
Michael Payton         M26            42:15
Ronald Hall            M29            42:15
Alan Apt               M34            42:15
Willam Martin          M36            42:15
William Kramer         M37            42:16
Jeff Menter            M36            42:16
Fred Siersma           M39            42:16
Tim Felodman           M16            42:16
Jeff Swinehart         M32            42:17
Ron Galbraith          M25            42:17
Scott Sampsell         M35            42:17
Michael Marquez        M18            42:17
Michael Nutter         M18            42:17
Larry Ahlstrom         M36            42:17
Jerry Soukup           M39            42:18
Wayne Bombard          M33            42:18
Mark Ward              M27            42:18
Ted Collings           M15            42:18
Frank Sandford         M33            42:18
Ronald Forehand        M38            42:18
Jerry Klintz           M29            42:18
Mr.Bill Adkison        M27            42:18
Phil Ray               M34            42:19
Joseph Boggs           M22            42:19
Derek Beitzel          M15            42:19
John Park              M22            42:20
John Woolever          M33            42:20
Ron Ruterbories        M39            42:20
William Jr. Durham     M14            42:20
Tom Castle             M25            42:20
Harry Hail             M34            42:21
Scottie Davison        M29            42:21
Duncan Jacks           M39            42:21
Paul Weaverling        M26            42:21
Jeffry Johnson         M31            42:21
John Mcwilliams        M38            42:21
Barney Grieco          M22            42:21
Lynda Baker            F 23           42:21
Michael Raber          M37            42:21
Lynn Anderson          M39            42:21
James Stevenson        M39            42:22
Jim Stewart            M34            42:22
Russ Potter            M30            42:22
Dons Richards          M39            42:22
James Desmond          M40            42:22
Lisbeth Carter         F24            42:22
Daniel Drolsum         M35            42:22
David Huddleston       M24            42:22
lester Wall            M36            42:22
Karen Merta            F17            42:22
Joe Matese             M23            42:23
Bob Kaiser             M38            42:23
Curt Loomis            M26            42:23
Carl Worthington       M26            42:23
Dennis Markovchick     M30            42:23
Jim Quinn              M16            42:23
Gil Reed               M38            42:23
Martin Jenter          M22            42:24
Henry Holt             M38            42:24
Gerald Bennett         M28            42:24
Katsuaki Makawaki      M22            42:24
Richard Anderson       M25            42:24
Vance Sarbaugh         M26            42:24
Eric addison Short     M24            42:25
Andrew Ongstad         M26            42:25
Hugh Sutphin           M32            42:25
Richard Giarratano     M43            42:25
David Horrower         M46            42:25
Manuel Aguero          M22            42:25
Lance Luckett          M27            42:25
Ira Schwartz           M21            42:26
Philip Nau             M36            42:26
Geoff Muntz            M34            42:26
Derin Mosak            M34            42:26
Nancy Hobbs            F22            42:26
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Joe Pash               M16            42:26
Richard Warner         M39            42:27
Rodney Barnes          M33            42:27
Paul Sehnert           M28            42:27
Babette Andertson      F32            42:27
Dagan Alexander        M14            42:27
Siri-Jodha Khalsa      M32            42:27
Ron Deaver             M21            42:28
Edward Risley          M26            42:28
Eric Hermann           M35            42:28
Paul Myers             M21            42:28
Robert Hobbs           M36            42:28
David Samson           M26            42:28
Jonathan Oldm          M32            42:28
James Hill             M34            42:29
Danny Harbour          M26            42:29
Robert Hills           M16            42:29
Dave Cleary            M25            42:29
David Beeson           M32            42:30
Andrew Miller          M32            42:30
Scott Clark            M28            42:30
Pete Montagriff        M48            42:30
David Huey             M27            42:30
Leslie Anderson        M38            42:30
P.J Roach              M29            42:31
Ronald Maulsby         M35            42:31
Kyle Litwin            M31            42:31
Gary Tadie             M27            42:31
Anthony Rittgers       M38            42:31
David Mcwhorter        M41            42:31
Greg Palmquist         M27            42:32
Kevin Kiehl            M29            42:32
Jim Morse              M40            42:32
Del Newman             M37            42:32
Ed Gutler              M16            42:32
Neil Canavan           M38            42:32
William Rodriguez      M23            42:32
John Kaswandik         M26            42:32
Raymond Cox            M29            42:32
Brian Lee              M16            42:33
John Garcilaso         M38            42:33
William Hysell         M29            42:33
Robert Williams        M30            42:33
Michael Milot          M34            42:33
Fred Hood              M46            42:33
kenneth Jenkins        M36            42:34
Peter Mackie           M24            42:34
Jim Quigley            M35            42:34
Keith Crouch           M36            42:34
Rex Lamb               M24            42:34
John Wieting           M35            42:34
Steven Richardson      M27            42:34
Tom Edrich             M15            42:35
Don Wieland            M35            42:35
Edward Rowen           M32            42:36
Jay Koelzer            M29            42:36
Kristi Montagriff      F21            42:36
Thomas Gordon          M18            42:36
Rick Diehl             M27            42:36
Michael Petrella       M25            42:36
Steve Lemke            M18            42:37
David Sabaoo           M17            42:37
Bob Ekstrom            M32            42:37
Jeni Bustos            F27            42:37
Rendall Ayers          M45            42:37
Stephen Linke          M28            42:37
Cutgerto Diaz          M41            42:37
Dennis Quinn           M32            42:38
Robert King            M37            42:38
Lloyo Morquist         M21            42:38
Greg Chapin            M27            42:38
Grant Newsham          M26            42:38
Al Pfordte             M29            42:38
Tom Young              M27            42:38
Bill Cook              M33            42:38
Michael Ulrich         M36            42:38
Bobby Carr             M14            42:38
Stacey Johnson         M20            42:38
Stevin Johnson         M17            42:39
Leslie Wilson          F24            42:39
James Mccarthy         M34            42:39
Colin Shaha            M14            42:39
Joe Hedal              M24            42:40
Bill Trefis            M30            42:40
Jerry Penttila         M18            42:40
Sam Kramer             M25            42:40
Tom Looby              M33            42:41
Ronald Kite            M24            42:41
Susie Rolando          F26            42:41
Peter johnson          M41            42:41
Paul Dawson            M30            42:41
Donald Dougmerty       M20            42:41
Scott Gardner          M26            42:41
Randy Wilson           M26            42:41
Dana Wunderlich        M31            42:41
Steven Grant           M23            42:41
Christopher Mueller    M39            42:41
Thomas Kohlhardt       M11            42:41
Mark Mckee             M19            42:42
Dan Anderson           M30            42:42
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Kate Starke            F17            42:42
Richard Elliems        M30            42:42
David Day              M25            42:42
Michael Pizzuto        M37            42:42
Damien Flaherty        M28            42:42
Tron Welch             M15            42:42
Michael Bate           M25            42:42
Estuardo Nanne         M29            42:42
Bjorn Braathen         M35            42:42
Michael Dorsey         M29            42:43
Wendy Horth            F29            42:43
Brenda Lewis           F17            42:43
Micheal Attas          M36            42:43
Daniel Hellmn          M36            42:43
Troy Wade              M17            42:43
Don Wilks              M24            42:43
Jeff Bennett           M24            42:43
James Bridenstine      M38            42:43
Larry Cook             M35            42:43
Daniel Nelson          M24            42:44
Michael Ecker          M26            42:44
Mark Heffron           M19            42:44
Rich Noble             M36            42:44
Donald Kokensparger    M22            42:44
Joel Folk              M36            42:44
Doran Phillips         M21            42:44
Michael Russell        M22            42:44
William Tecklenburg    M32            42:45
Jeff Mueller           M25            42:45
Joe Rodriguez          M21            42:45
Roberta Packard        F26            42:45
George Saulnier        M40            42:45
Blair Samllwood        M31            42:46
Ira Gorman             M27            42:46
Bruce Knever           M25            42:46
Mike Paynich           M37            42:46
James Baxter           M36            42:46
Christopher Wrist      M25            42:46
Ray Alexis             M48            42:47
Jason Peterson         M13            42:47
Joe Garstka            M23            42:47
Jeffrey Krebs          M31            42:47
Lorenzo Abalos         M22            42:47
Gregory Porter         M24            42:47
Benny Covington        M33            42:47
Michael Jahn           M25            42:47
Scott Mcgregor         M30            42:48
Kevin Boulas           M19            42:48
Don Larson             M42            42:48
Thomas Pink            M24            42:48
Ted Petranoff          M32            42:48
Jeff Leech             M23            42:48
Matt Sheehy            M24            42:48
Curtis Hendershort     M14            42:49
Gary Franchi           M34            42:49
Gregory Rumford        M22            42:49
Joel Recznik           M25            42:49
Aaron Nagel-Wisdom     M14            42:49
Lawrence Earnshaw      M35            42:49
Dan Stinchcomb         M30            42:49
Arthur Long            M14            42:49
Rick Geraghty          M15            42:50
Clark Lawrence         M29            42:50
David Poulton          M24            42:50
Bob Feazer             M40            42:50
Peter Golden           M25            42:51
Dale Swanson           M28            42:51
Matt Maske             M13            42:51
Don Zurstadt           M41            42:51
Ted Mitchell           M36            42:52
Jim Gillach            M15            42:52
Michael Hatthews       M25            42:52
Ropbert Liphardt       M31            42:52
Mark Mclaugmlin        M23            42:53
John Bodenan           M20            42:53
Ken Garrett            M30            42:53
Jon Runberg            M31            42:53
Barbara Martin         F38            42:53
Gary Mcclelland        M35            42:53
Christopher Nelson     M36            42:53
John Sherwood          M58            42:54
Chuck Smith            M30            42:54
Kenneth Rivera         M24            42:54
Dean Campus            M43            42:54
David Moore            M15            42:54
Mark Mills             M16            42:55
Gary Karstedt          M24            42:55
John Kimball           M28            42:55
Dale Caviness          M27            42:55
Lisa Cisneros          F16            42:55
Edward Weatherby       M25            42:56
Ted Lemek              M35            42:56
Curtis Lawson          M33            42:56
Richard Kinnie         M48            42:56
Andrew Hedin           M27            42:56
Roger Blank            M27            42:56
Tim Reddick            M18            42:56
Jason Mclean           M12            42:57
Lynden Peters          M20            42:57
John Lynn              M37            42:57
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Steve Blair            M27            42:57
Ken Meyer              M20            42:57
Steve Szymanski        M23            42:57
William Moyee          M44            42:57
Jack Broderick         M35            42:57
Charles Samora         M32            42:57
Wade Ven Valin         M26            42:58
Jason Howe             M12            42:58
Mark Loeb              M23            42:58
Bob Sealey             M35            42:58
Eric Dady              M29            42:58
Ben Dunning            M41            42:58
David Hammond          M13            42:58
David Merritt          M27            42:58
David Snelton          M21            42:58
Fred Apodaca           M34            42:59
David Franks           M18            42:59
Daniel Erickson        M38            42:59
Patrick Dowd           M31            42:59
Bob Hubbard            M31            42:59
Fred Stepan            M25            42:59
Kevin Hancock          M26            42:59
Dave Martinez          M34            42:59
Stephen Sparn          M31            42:59
Larry Ellis            M27            43:00
Christopher Mascitelli M31            43:00
Robert Yennie          M33            43:00
A Lavizzo              M39            43:00
Thomas Brown           M39            43:00
Rod Rodriguez          M26            43:01
Thomas Howe            M27            43:01
James Thorne           M17            43:01
Robert Guffey          M46            43:01
Bill Peggram           M29            43:01
Mike Benge             M27            43:01
Lavern Morse           F 23           43:01
Randy Diers            M24            43:01
Hale Akamine           M26            43:01
Richarad Harrison      M28            43:01
Tom Elliot             M38            43:01
Janette Mccahan        F25            43:01
John Anderson          M26            43:01
Frank Mc Aleer         M33            43:01
John Relf              M42            43:01
David Glendernning     M29            43:01
Paul Stockebrand       M20            43:02
Mick Kelly             M23            43:02
Patricia Wassik        F25            43:02
Thomas Robison         M49            43:02
Randy Mcintosh         M14            43:02
James Sambrano         M32            43:03
Susan Gallanter        F34            43:03
Ronald Grimwood        M34            43:03
Shahram Moghadamnia    M28            43:03
Roderic Johnson        M25            43:03
Stuart Bader           M31            43:03
Sandy Shea             M26            43:03
Thom Rabalia           M33            43:03
Steven Klenda          M15            43:03
Ronald Weickum         M36            43:03
Michael Mcdonnell      M33            43:03
Robert Rudland         M43            43:03
Bill Coviio            M50            43:04
Michellej Barz         F16            43:04
Paul Culnan            M31            43:04
Randy Shay             M27            43:04
Orval Seaman           M45            43:04
Terry Bredehoft        M23            43:04
Amy Fitzgibson         F18            43:05
Betty O'lear           F43            43:05
David Mayer            M29            43:05
Steve Rinner           M31            43:05
Gordon Westrum         M38            43:05
Pat Kendall            F36            43:05
Ross Poulos            M34            43:06
Chet Anderson          M27            43:06
James Valentine        M31            43:06
John Flora             M28            43:06
Dennis Giannetti       M26            43:06
Thomas Rawlings        M40            43:06
James Erickson         M28            43:06
Michael Deibert        M20            43:06
William Durham         M37            43:06
Pete Scheele           M29            43:06
Jim Vanlandingham      M31            43:06
Bruce Haan             M27            43:06
Peter Cady             M24            43:06
Karl Eteberling        M28            43:07
Cliff Hendrick         M33            43:07
Nicholas Wischnwsky    M28            43:07
Kathryn Hodgson        F29            43:07
Miguel Rosario         M41            43:07
Richard Stitt          M37            43:07
Rick Rozelle           M18            43:07
Dirk Bouma             M15            43:07
Gary Pennington        M34            43:08
Carl Ezold             M35            43:08
Daniel Dobler          M17            43:08
Franz Brimm            M18            43:08
Wally Jones            M40            43:09
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Marek Zochowski        M24            43:09
Randall Jones          M34            43:09
Bob Cullinan           M27            43:09
Gary Thorson           M28            43:09
Larry Dardano          M34            43:10
Max Urata              M28            43:10
Lawrence Smith         M18            43:10
Vaughn Hoxie           M23            43:10
Daryl Scurry           M27            43:10
Mark Commander         M26            43:10
Richard Martin         M50            43:10
K. Pinkerton           M29            43:11
Joe Bonds              M30            43:11
George Weber           M34            43:11
William Jackson        M34            43:11
Robert Nicholson       M36            43:11
Peggy Millican         F16            43:11
Bill Borders           M37            43:11
David Dezen            M30            43:11
Wayne Ruby             M34            43:12
Jimmy Ulma             M17            43:12
Shari Jensen           F17            43:12
Kevin Forey            M28            43:12
David Harris           M32            43:12
Alfie Pena             M33            43:13
Gregory Broene         M31            43:13
kenneth Cook           M33            43:13
David Butler           M36            43:14
Mark Jagels            M21            43:14
Salvador Mena          M18            43:14
Bill Stahl             M24            43:14
David Knowles          M35            43:14
Nike Eto               M15            43:14
Dick Doll              M50            43:15
Kjell Wangaard         M14            43:15
Doug Reeves            M21            43:15
Terry Havens           M43            43:15
Sam Nichols            M47            43:16
Mike Lind              M18            43:16
Charles Hoffman        M29            43:16
Joel Crooks            M33            43:16
Mark Newman            M29            43:17
William Barrett        M28            43:17
Jose Santana           M32            43:17
Dennis Grimes          M36            43:17
Dwight Larsen          M14            43:17
John Tarpley           M19            43:17
Phil Ricketts          M38            43:17
Otis Willoughby        M24            43:17
Craig Hickethier       M42            43:17
Joan Westerfield       F35            43:18
Tim Schelling          M41            43:18
Eugene Dalessandro     M23            43:18
Bob Kammer             M33            43:19
Vern Rieck             M29            43:19
Christopher Knowles    M35            43:19
Stephen Mccandless     M27            43:19
Casey Kimble           M18            43:20
Kim Johnson            F26            43:20
David whitman          M33            43:20
Russ Hansen            M31            43:20
Lane Requist           M24            43:20
Kim Elmore             M27            43:20
Phil Olinick           M21            43:20
Rick Carollo           M28            43:20
David Crosby           M37            43:21
Harry Hoogstrate       M46            43:21
Terry Pasquin          M26            43:21
Marco Simcox           M27            43:21
Randy Rieger           M23            43:21
Chuck Agano            M11            43:22
Randall Shearer        M23            43:22
Robert Newman          M14            43:22
Patty Pennell          F24            43:22
Greg Bement            M25            43:22
Tom Vigil              M43            43:22
Richard Bedell         M25            43:22
David Rice             M29            43:22
William Eitzen         M37            43:23
Lee Ksapari            M46            43:23
Douglas Kendall        M39            43:23
Rhonda Wilde           F26            43:23
David Daney            M18            43:24
John Gribben           M23            43:24
James Nold             M34            43:24
John Tassoni           M27            43:24
Larry Kendall          M36            43:24
Donald Weiss           M30            43:24
Jeffrey Smith          M24            43:25
Douglas Thompson       M37            43:25
Wes Umemura            M27            43:25
Christine Schilling    F25            43:25
Mike Mulcahy           M33            43:26
Craig Townsend         M24            43:26
Ken Frankel            M23            43:26
Raemarie Smilanic      F30            43:26
Gary Freeman           M34            43:26
Javiek Campos          M42            43:26
Billy Bob Jaynes       M42            43:26
Leslie Arrazola        F16            43:26
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Dave Chrislip          M39            43:26
Michael Perrow         M23            43:27
Bob Rosenberg          M35            43:27
Tom Cortez             M32            43:27
Kyle Weber             M23            43:27
Tom Shack              M37            43:27
Steve Reyes            M31            43:27
Peter Hodgon           M32            43:27
Matt Busch             M32            43:27
Jerry Hickman          M33            43:27
George Shildge         M23            43:28
Jeff Rodden            M25            43:28
Kevin Mccoy            M32            43:28
Robert Davidson        M28            43:28
Mike Wilson            M35            43:28
Bruce Menges           M14            43:28
Steve Roark            M35            43:28
Wareen Foltz           M55            43:28
Patrick Curtin         M24            43:28
Randy Roth             M26            43:28
Bill Larson            M30            43:29
David Latorra          M24            43:29
Richard Jones          M23            43:29
Samuel Swisher         M35            43:29
Andre Juilland         M21            43:29
Rich Wassink           M38            43:29
Calvin Helus           M31            43:29
Dale Falk              M37            43:29
Donald Bye             M35            43:29
Mils Berten            M14            43:29
Bonifacio Cosyleon     M34            43:29
Jack Oconnor           M29            43:29
Robert Busby           M48            43:30
Edward Falkner         M55            43:30
Lowell Mcnaney         M21            43:30
Dale Robinson          M26            43:30
Craig Harper           M26            43:30
Nike Borrego           M25            43:30
Patrick Brown          M26            43:30
Tony Baker             M41            43:30
Leo Eilts              M32            43:31
Gary Phillips          M27            43:31
Jeff Babcock           M26            43:31
Alan Richman           M30            43:31
Warren Paetow          M32            43:31
Paul Willumstad        M33            43:31
Donald Booth           M38            43:32
Stanley Hicks          M48            43:32
Randy Hale             M23            43:32
Anthony Naorid         M25            43:32
Edward Sweeney         M28            43:33
Larry Johnson          M21            43:33
Brew Mitchell          M31            43:33
Terry Morgan           M44            43:33
David Conry            M35            43:33
Mark Hallemeier        M31            43:33
Martin Harrison        M35            43:33
Jay Van Der Weitt      M15            43:33
Robert Mcintyre        M31            43:34
Robert Lanning         M27            43:34
Ron Kaspzyk            M33            43:34
Ron Watson             M47            43:34
Andres Conzales        M22            43:34
Eric Ramberg           M35            43:34
Dave Rich              M23            43:34
Virginia Hooper        F36            43:34
Joe Lundstrom          M17            43:34
Marilyn Carpenter      F38            43:35
Dan Robinette          M25            43:35
Rick Wills             M35            43:35
loretta Garcia         F25            43:35
Glenn Meschko          M17            43:35
Philip Rose            M31            43:35
Tom Schell             M24            43:35
Steven Weil            M22            43:35
Byron Don              M36            43:35
Joseph Nauman          M30            43:35
Gred Thielen           M33            43:35
Fred Miles             M40            43:35
Michael O'mara         M32            43:36
John Mager             M26            43:36
Tom May                M33            43:36
Mike Robinson          M27            43:36
Eric Sall              M25            43:36
John Blossom           M27            43:36
Micheal O'donnell      M27            43:36
Michael Conover        M31            43:36
James Mcuey            M32            43:36
David Huber            M26            43:36
Steven Wyloge          M30            43:37
Larry Fayer            M40            43:37
Gary Shields           M34            43:37
Joseph Domagalski      M31            43:37
Stephen Sager          M36            43:38
Jay Swihart            M23            43:38
Thomas Bates           M39            43:38
Libby James            F46            43:38
Kevin Maher            M30            43:38
Laurie Ingram          F27            43:38
Rachella Seeley        F31            43:38
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Mike Caim              M31            43:38
Paul Appelbaum         M19            43:38
Eckart Lemberg         M53            43:38
Greg Lone              M16            43:39
Mike Lewis             M13            43:39
Gregory Anderson       M30            43:39
Bill Andrews           M21            43:39
Matthew Barnes         M26            43:39
Jim Vigil              M34            43:39
James Popa             M38            43:39
Alan More              M37            43:39
Clyde Hodge            M43            43:40
Mark Potter            M36            43:40
Maryann Potocnik       F46            43:40
Charlie West           M35            43:40
Stuart Francis         M27            43:41
Bob Sweet              M38            43:41
Julie Savage           F33            43:41
Nancy Albertson        F32            43:41
John Kehmeier          M13            43:41
Mike Schomaker         M35            43:41
Carl Gumbiner          M36            43:42
Tom Watkins            M40            43:42
Donald Hnath           M32            43:42
Zee Bacon              F42            43:42
Allen Jones            M18            43:42
James Sullivan         M40            43:42
Besty Harrower         F45            43:42
Joe Dirks              M44            43:42
Steve Keeley           M21            43:42
Robert Cardenas        M48            43:43
Morris Thompson        M28            43:43
Steven Miller          M26            43:43
Wes Goodson            M32            43:43
Lance Mettler          M31            43:43
Jerry Belland          M31            43:43
Curtis Swarm           M34            43:43
Leslie Covillo         F21            43:43
Scott Jeffers          M20            43:44
Wayne Pero             M40            43:44
Jim Ashmore            M13            43:44
Jack Ellsworth         M31            43:44
Thomas Abbott          M41            43:44
Carl White             M30            43:44
Dave Gollick           M36            43:44
Mark Cohen             M25            43:44
Martin Bolt            M21            43:44
Philip Gura            M32            43:44
Russell Fraser         M32            43:44
David Dronkowski       M24            43:44
Mark Martin            M23            43:44
Russell Bradbury       M26            43:45
Matt Bell              M19            43:45
Garth Gibson           M30            43:45
Russell Geist          M20            43:45
Mark David             M25            43:45
Ken Roane              M36            43:45
Kirk Fry               M23            43:45
Todd Bacon             M31            43:45
Mark Roland            M26            43:45
Gary Fitzmavrice       M26            43:46
Robert Kitayama        M23            43:46
Paula Vaughan          F31            43:46
Bridget Johnson        F 23           43:46
Raymond Brown          M23            43:47
John Valdez            M33            43:47
Herzl Melmed           M46            43:47
Gregory Lara           M15            43:47
Bernard Amadel         M28            43:48
Steve Hardy            M37            43:48
Ronald Menges          M49            43:48
John Faught            M38            43:48
James Veldkamp         M27            43:48
Robert Hawley          M34            43:48
John Rogers            M23            43:49
James Kookoggy         M22            43:49
Chip Rascher           M23            43:49
Vicki Bain             F34            43:49
David Sheppercy        M25            43:49
Matthew Likens         M30            43:49
Lou Schroeder          M46            43:49
Robert Schwab          M19            43:50
Dan Warner             M36            43:50
Glenn Thomsen          M31            43:50
James Hall             M24            43:50
Jeffrey Sweet          M24            43:50
Jim Moore              M27            43:50
Lynn Bird              M35            43:50
Robert Price           M40            43:50
Jebb Cardin            M33            43:50
Ted Wrenn              M32            43:50
Jon Benedict           M34            43:51
Mike kalous            M24            43:51
Ronald Smaron          M35            43:51
John Troeltzsch        M22            43:51
David Blankinshid      M13            43:51
Devid Gonzales         M19            43:51
Syl Arteaga            M32            43:51
Richard Fiske          M25            43:51
Jim Genrich            M33            43:51
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John Nellessen Jr.     M18            43:51
Jose Toro              M27            43:52
Delphaine Shaw         F25            43:52
Steven Hickory         M28            43:52
Jay Layman             M26            43:52
Steve Zelie            M34            43:52
Dennis Nessel          M22            43:52
Sue White              F25            43:52
Tom Hooyer             M20            43:52
Gary Rushing           M36            43:52
Rick Burger            M23            43:52
Mark Kersbersen        M28            43:52
John Brumwell          M27            43:52
Cynthia Ashby          F25            43:52
Rick Swain             M37            43:52
Michael Wingert        M37            43:53
Susan Leesman          F29            43:53
Donald Simpson         M36            43:53
Scott Haggery          M27            43:53
James Evans            M34            43:53
Frederick Rydlun       M43            43:53
Robert Murphy          M28            43:53
Mark Cheesbrough       M27            43:53
David Wilson           M16            43:53
Jeffrey Cary           M17            43:53
Thomas Metarko         M28            43:53
Thomas Keil            M25            43:53
Roger Klein            M41            43:54
Dave Yost              M41            43:54
Dud Kersey             M40            43:54
Susan Nagl             F16            43:54
Edward Hendrikson      M30            43:54
Kevin Eggleston        M27            43:54
Larry Enomoto          M31            43:54
Thomas Polich          M27            43:55
Iric Sievers           M19            43:55
David Canfield         M28            43:55
John Gambs             M16            43:55
Art Bouquet            M38            43:55
Steven Carruthers      M23            43:55
J Huber                M15            43:55
Alexis Bouland         M18            43:55
David Pena             M30            43:55
John Stenner           M18            43:55
Hugh Wilson            M51            43:56
Ames Moore             M35            43:56
George Delgado         M36            43:56
Carmen Spagnola        M34            43:56
Alan Wigod             M51            43:56
Joe Martin             M27            43:56
Michael Ahrens         M32            43:56
Jung Phan              M18            43:56
Burce Backer           M32            43:56
Susan Kaiser           F32            43:56
Michael Spratte        M27            43:56
Scott Stapleton        M18            43:56
Michael Whitmore       M34            43:57
Bob Matthews           M31            43:57
Jim Stapleton          M26            43:57
Ronald Luna            M21            43:57
Douglas Bengtson       M35            43:57
Joseph Barnosky        M32            43:57
Frank Mchenry          M35            43:57
Herb Leyba             M25            43:57
Robert Heikens         M36            43:58
John Lanterman         M28            43:58
Sean Allen             M19            43:58
Lorraine Albers        F30            43:58
Douglas Schiller       M45            43:58
Michael Lynn           M27            43:58
Daniel Ragher          M25            43:58
George Feinman         M40            43:58
Michael Williamson     M20            43:58
Frederick Bridge       M26            43:59
Robert Page            M23            43:59
Jack Smith             M32            43:59
Joe Gershtenson        M14            43:59
Dennis Wells           M33            43:59
John Ragatz            M42            43:59
Jerry Mueling          M44            43:59
Wesley Hayworth        M34            44:00
Ron Mcdaniel           M48            44:00
Donald Haag            M26            44:00
Blake Williams         M32            44:00
Glenn Meyers           M34            44:00
Steven Brant           M27            44:00
James Winter           M29            44:00
Jerry Hodges           M37            44:00
William Jacob          M28            44:00
Alan Forker            M39            44:01
Rick Church            M27            44:01
Dick Martin            M35            44:01
George Bedinger        M28            44:01
Donald Maguire         M28            44:01
Juarez Ostiehl         M36            44:01
David Murray           M35            44:02
Kevin Sharkey          M27            44:02
Leland Martinez        M23            44:02
Brooks Fisher          M15            44:02
Tom Major              M24            44:02
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Oscar Hodel            M44            44:02
Scott Irwin            M23            44:02
Jon Klein              M26            44:02
James Mitchell         M40            44:03
Sharon Oconnor         F33            44:03
Pat Schneider          M22            44:03
Jack Coppom            M37            44:03
Phil Maenpa            M44            44:03
Lanny Martin           M37            44:03
Mark Johnson           M28            44:03
Susan Christensen      F 23           44:03
Jeff Hahn              M15            44:03
Donald Woolley         M24            44:03
Ray Mohr               M39            44:03
Tom Casey              M28            44:03
Keith Lipstein         M21            44:03
Antonio Ponvert        M20            44:03
Larry Strvens          M41            44:03
Scott Raymond          M23            44:04
Alex Campos            M31            44:04
Carl Skarka            M30            44:04
Richard Brooks         M48            44:04
Richard Leonard        M38            44:04
Walt Jaakkola          M29            44:04
Charles Kohlhart       M28            44:05
Todd Sliker            M47            44:05
Curt Delchman          M27            44:05
Ralph Hart             M22            44:05
R. Calderone           M21            44:05
Lloyd Burton           M38            44:05
Paul Mccormick         M36            44:05
Douglas Simmons        M35            44:05
Robert Penttila        M45            44:05
Aaron Breford          M14            44:05
TIm Macarthur          M24            44:05
Chuck Mcculloch        M28            44:05
David Custafson        M41            44:05
Thomas Cahill          M26            44:05
Tony Bradshaw          M15            44:05
Lamoine Eiler          M30            44:06
Michael Rice           M27            44:06
Gregorio Mata          M27            44:06
Bob Christianson       M58            44:06
James Brubaker         M45            44:06
George Johnsen         M36            44:06
Albert Bates           M39            44:06
Max Reid               M23            44:06
Doug Smith             M19            44:06
Rand Fortin            M31            44:06
Matt Anderson          M13            44:06
Joseph Samson          M20            44:06
Dave Evans             M25            44:07
Mark Maioli            M26            44:07
Alan Dille             M27            44:07
Gary Joiner            M29            44:07
Richard Dow            M26            44:08
Mark Bebernes          M14            44:08
Nathan Jacob           M21            44:08
Mark Hooyer            M22            44:08
John Wanek             M30            44:08
Steve Sarns            M27            44:09
David Harkman          M28            44:09
Dana West              M32            44:09
Tim Hnath              M22            44:09
Richard Buerman        M31            44:09
Terry Simmons          M33            44:09
Glen Osborn            M29            44:10
Jill Mazughi           F19            44:10
Ed Long                M50            44:10
Lyle Wullbrandt        M44            44:10
Alan Hein              M32            44:10
Steve Wolffis          M23            44:10
Mark Wood              M33            44:10
Chris Prehn            M15            44:10
Gerald Splittgerber    M37            44:10
John Roten             M25            44:10
John Ashenhurst        M40            44:10
David Snearly          M31            44:10
Douglas Goldstein      M26            44:10
Roy Peterson           M37            44:11
Joe Mariocco           M23            44:11
philip Almon           M23            44:11
Mike Andrews           M36            44:11
William Holgate        M27            44:11
Daniel Marriage        M29            44:11
Edwin Gault            M27            44:11
Earl Robison           M40            44:12
Michael Barela         M26            44:12
Douglas Freeley        M36            44:12
Elizabeth Mcmahon      F28            44:12
Gary Zagar             M32            44:12
Brett Reigel           M24            44:12
Guillermo Gaitan       M29            44:12
Dana Golightly         M29            44:12
Daniel Powers          M26            44:12
Barbara Mcallister     F30            44:12
Chris Schmalz          M18            44:13
kenneth Feaster        M33            44:13
James Merrifield       M29            44:13
Gary Roesch            M27            44:13
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John Hannan            M35            44:13
David Rockwell         M28            44:13
Steve Boyer            M33            44:13
John Bradley           M27            44:13
Steve Ulma             M16            44:13
Michael Hardin         M16            44:14
Judith Flook           F31            44:14
Bob Mulddon            M24            44:14
Dan Bowdey             M35            44:14
Bruce Pillar           M22            44:15
Tim Waterfield         M19            44:15
sue Dodge              F 23           44:15
Erroll Woods           M26            44:15
Ron Felix              M31            44:15
Larry Segura           M29            44:15
Tim Beyer              M26            44:16
Michael Steinhrt       M36            44:16
Tom Grotewold          M20            44:16
Patrick Sullivan       M46            44:16
Douglas Hanson         M24            44:16
Jerry Bolinger         M13            44:16
Andre Willner          M43            44:16
Thomas Duarte          M29            44:16
John Sand              M47            44:16
Arthur Travethick      M34            44:17
James Ahrendt          M18            44:17
Wayne Quirk            M25            44:17
James Harper           M40            44:17
Michael Kennedy        M27            44:17
Joel Popken            M30            44:17
Jack Peters            M47            44:18
Jeff Smith             M16            44:18
Kent Peterson          M32            44:18
Jill Penney            F27            44:18
Don Berry              M48            44:18
Tado Johnson           M38            44:18
Darrin Fowler          M16            44:18
Kenneth Fedraw         M36            44:19
Anthony Hill           M28            44:19
Beanie Romero          M38            44:19
Jeff straw             M28            44:19
Mick Conlon            M36            44:19
Donielle Mchurray      F24            44:19
William Mitchell       M31            44:19
Wesly Weaver           M34            44:19
Gwen Wells             F24            44:19
Gary Loyd              M14            44:19
Pete Youskok           M28            44:20
Steve Gaare            M33            44:20
Mark Nothnagel         M24            44:20
Orville Sherred        M42            44:20
Brent Davis            M17            44:20
John Schenk            M25            44:20
Jon Vordmark           M20            44:20
Michael Sniegowski     M32            44:20
Jon Schmitz            M29            44:20
William Jaeger         M36            44:20
Calvin Hickey          M36            44:21
Robert Eglsaer         M39            44:21
Paul Zschokke          M28            44:21
Bryan Ford             M27            44:21
Beverly Buchler        F35            44:21
Lindsey Hunter         M14            44:21
Scott Stanfill         M33            44:21
Ahmed Abumdas          M29            44:21
John Baur              M35            44:21
Oliver Gysin           M29            44:21
Patruck Milligan       M39            44:21
Mike Sclafani          M26            44:22
Brad Bermond           M29            44:22
Gary Haddan            M25            44:22
Jeffrey Hann           M32            44:22
John Herron            M38            44:22
John Hooyer            M50            44:22
John Riggen            M45            44:23
William Morrow         M47            44:23
Gerald Sanders         M31            44:23
Michael Lewis          M30            44:23
Ruchard Nendrick       M40            44:23
John Lutz              M39            44:24
David Cron             M26            44:24
Kevin Mcginley         M24            44:24
Vincent Hirsch         M28            44:24
David Swift            M17            44:24
Mike Mersch            M41            44:24
Randall Schueider      M29            44:24
Gary Christian         M40            44:25
Bruce Krueger          M25            44:25
Joseph Westerdale      M31            44:25
David Barkey           M26            44:25
AL Faesser             M27            44:25
Joyce Stack            F29            44:25
John Pusedu            M22            44:25
Paul Poplett           M25            44:25
Paul Wills             M33            44:25
Dean Batless           M30            44:25
Randolph Johnson Jr.   M39            44:25
Thomas Hays            M35            44:25
Robert Piepho          M40            44:25
David Foster           M24            44:25
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Joe Moudy              M25            44:26
James Duffey           M30            44:26
Jake Thamm             M29            44:26
Ronald Angstead        M20            44:26
Kevin Burns            M19            44:26
Todd Gathright         M17            44:27
Don Anderson           M33            44:27
Andy Drol              M25            44:27
Make Follett           M25            44:27
Jack Imis              M37            44:27
Rob Ellis              M39            44:27
Ralph Lawson           M35            44:27
Stephen Koloskus       M29            44:27
Joseph Fox             M28            44:27
Philip Henke           M33            44:27
khamis Haramy          M27            44:27
Stan Kosiewicz         M38            44:28
Don Walford            M36            44:28
Jennifer Greene        F25            44:28
Christopher Stolber    M18            44:28
Arden Lee              F26            44:28
Mike Rogers            M29            44:28
Jay Ruby               M13            44:28
Cary Pilon             M28            44:28
Thomas Vela            M33            44:28
Eric Peterson          M27            44:29
Eric Ohm               M18            44:29
Tom Olson              M28            44:29
Boill Mattison         M25            44:29
John Clancy            M44            44:29
Charles Tomlinson      M39            44:29
William Olson          M31            44:29
Matthew Collins        M16            44:29
Christopher Pine       M18            44:30
David Goodwin          M21            44:30
Matthew Lenoe          M19            44:30
Gregory Notarianni     M24            44:30
Thomas Decourcey       M29            44:30
David Howell           M36            44:30
Nathan Johnson         M26            44:31
Daniel Miller          M27            44:31
william masslich       M24            44:31
Craig Neiman           M30            44:31
Steve Connolly         M36            44:31
Robert Zimmer          M29            44:31
Christrophep Burgess   M15            44:31
Tabb Warsinske         M21            44:31
James Berger           M39            44:31
Steve Einspanr         M26            44:31
John Kocaurek          M43            44:31
Bret Hooper            M12            44:31
Timothy Buglewith      M21            44:32
Jim Perkins            M17            44:32
Bronko Lemke           M28            44:32
Greg Smyth             M23            44:32
Kathy Daniels          F21            44:32
William Yekshin        M38            44:32
Gary Sellers           M30            44:32
James Bennett          M35            44:33
Joseph Siegel          M26            44:33
Matt Stratton          M17            44:33
Doug Grenholz          M22            44:33
James Boer             M31            44:33
Timothy Murphy         M16            44:33
Scott Hoffberg         M24            44:33
Rick Harbin            M38            44:33
Marge Everding         F33            44:33
Richard Lunsford       M25            44:33
Gregory Wolfe          M24            44:34
John Sanclaria         M30            44:34
Jeffrey Brown          M28            44:34
Karen Brockwell        F30            44:34
Mark Mitchell          M24            44:34
Shaldon Jones          M31            44:34
James Boespflug        M41            44:34
Paula Trater           F18            44:35
Gary Canby             M30            44:35
Mike Allen             M16            44:35
Steve Mccue            M26            44:35
Chuck Dollar           M35            44:35
Robert Jacobson        M25            44:35
Paul Sewards           M29            44:35
Terry Aragon           M44            44:35
Matt Brunk             M16            44:35
Glenn Grams            M30            44:35
Gene Peters            M48            44:36
Art Unrein             M28            44:36
Bruce Alexander        M30            44:36
Andrew Braunstein      M35            44:36
Robert Mendenhall      M32            44:36
Bob Rogers             M40            44:36
Neil Coy               M21            44:36
Robert Slee            M33            44:36
Bruce Miller           M25            44:36
Richard Cook           M38            44:37
Jim Hinton             M45            44:37
Karen Berry            F30            44:37
Tony Ducros            M29            44:38
Steve Sivon            M33            44:38
Leon Sanders           M34            44:38
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Deryl Sabin            M38            44:38
Jerry Freier           M33            44:38
Bob Lewis              M40            44:38
Surrey Walton          M13            44:38
Jeffrey Arbeit         M31            44:38
Robin Crews            M33            44:38
david Mccormick        M41            44:39
Robert Louden          M25            44:39
Paul Mcpherson         M35            44:39
Chris Reinharot        M13            44:39
Duke Nowell            M33            44:39
Michael Hitchell       M27            44:39
Anthony Mazzella       M26            44:39
Robert Fluecher        M55            44:39
Mark Norek             M32            44:39
Mary Alice Masonick    F30            44:39
Jeff Turner            M13            44:39
Durell Hiller          M34            44:39
Tom Barbour            M48            44:40
Richard Tallman        M20            44:40
David Jones            M20            44:40
Tim Towner             M25            44:40
Arlen Roeder           M25            44:40
Susan Hilliard         F21            44:40
Richaro Kalamaya       M37            44:40
Mary Eickelman         F22            44:41
Wade Curran            M42            44:41
Chrts Guilford         M15            44:41
Richard Krause         M45            44:41
David Lewis            M29            44:41
Todd Wynn              M18            44:41
Bobby Hammett          M49            44:41
David Swift            M23            44:41
Donald Wilson          M36            44:42
Jack Rouff             M33            44:42
Carey Sanchez          F27            44:42
Heidt Hollander        F22            44:42
Harold Christiansen    M36            44:42
Olie Jacobson          M27            44:42
Manuel Maldonado       M21            44:42
Jim Schmitz            M31            44:42
Troy Parker            M22            44:42
Kirk Engle             M18            44:42
John Slivick           M33            44:43
David Ginley           M33            44:43
Emery Tracy            M21            44:43
John Lund              M23            44:43
Rosemary Strong        F39            44:43
M. Curt Hopkinsam      M24            44:43
William Kiser          M47            44:44
Ken Sawyer             M51            44:44
Chuck Cunneen          M39            44:44
Byron Bergman          M29            44:44
Judy Martin            F33            44:44
Jean Bonquet           M20            44:44
Terry Altenhofen       M29            44:44
Jim Gerrity            M32            44:44
Douglas Cook           M35            44:44
Joseph Nenni           M23            44:44
Jim Mullen             M40            44:45
Stewart Lynch          M38            44:45
Dennis Rodenbeck       M28            44:45
Janes Geissner         M19            44:45
Doug Feiock            M20            44:45
Sheri Ross             F32            44:45
Ron Herro              M35            44:46
Mike Jaeger            M21            44:46
Craig Walther          M28            44:46
Frank Haendel          M47            44:46
James Lester           M49            44:46
Phillip Adent          M26            44:46
Roland Connors         M38            44:47
David Redhorse         M34            44:47
Ronald Keiter          M32            44:47
Wyatt Barnett          M16            44:47
Dick Bourret           M43            44:47
Richard Fronczak       M44            44:47
Colleen Reilly         F25            44:47
Nick Segura            M35            44:47
Mike Spence            M30            44:47
Mike Jubb              M29            44:47
Robert Walsh           M42            44:47
John Amari             M25            44:48
John Love              M38            44:48
Dick Rozehnal          M50            44:48
Joe Robinson           M34            44:48
Gary Gieschen          M38            44:48
Ron Green              M26            44:49
Lee Huey               M27            44:49
Ruby Besikof           M15            44:49
Robert Thompson        M33            44:49
Victor Karels          M37            44:49
Cathy Bufalini         F20            44:49
Charles Evans          M40            44:49
Dennis Foley           M47            44:49
Terry Callahan         M25            44:49
Ken Mall               M33            44:50
Max Skidmore           M32            44:50
Cliff Spencer          M32            44:50
Karin Gentzell         F19            44:50
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Ted Will               M33            44:50
Kathy Boyle            F26            44:51
Gregory Snyder         M27            44:51
William Morck          M27            44:51
Curt Corrigan          M25            44:51
Dennis Sullins         M32            44:51
Charles Weidman        M23            44:51
Alfred Herrera         M18            44:51
Julie Wells            F21            44:51
Mike Simpson           M24            44:51
Neil Farrell           M26            44:51
Sean Fowler            M16            44:51
Brad Driver            M31            44:52
Paul Schlieker         M30            44:52
John Sparks            M20            44:52
Don Stevens            M41            44:52
Paul Herder            M25            44:52
Carol Andersen         F15            44:52
Scoot Crandall         M30            44:52
Aaron Allen            M12            44:52
Rob Wickersham         M49            44:53
Tyler Perkins          M28            44:53
Gary Jeffers           M27            44:53
Russell Chadwick       M41            44:53
John Trezise           M40            44:53
Ron Briggs             M46            44:53
Brian Feather          M17            44:53
Bllen Rubright         F19            44:54
Robert Stailey         M36            44:54
Thomas Ayres           M34            44:54
Bob McElhinney         M24            44:54
Howard Fishkin         M42            44:54
Timothy Klein          M28            44:54
Scott Wheeler          M12            44:54
Bob Wilpolt            M35            44:54
Donald Forkner         M38            44:55
Larry Marshall         M32            44:55
Tim Royston            M25            44:55
Mel Granberg           M33            44:55
Bob Sturte             M54            44:55
Burton MYERs           M41            44:55
Kevan Johnson          M36            44:55
Craig Christopher      M32            44:55
John Lange             M29            44:55
Ronald Searle          M14            44:55
Bob Lambert            M39            44:56
Dorthy Connole         F30            44:56
Ed Everdine            M49            44:56
Richard Boggs          M16            44:56
Stephen Tebo           M38            44:56
Craig Vanvalih         M24            44:56
David Coder            M24            44:56
Mohammed Akacem        M32            44:56
Marcia Danley          F32            44:56
Robert Walton          M41            44:57
Grober Brittain        M28            44:57
Jonathan Walker        M17            44:57
Charles Hescheles      M22            44:57
David R. Smith         M36            44:57
David Smith            M26            44:57
Robbie Scavo           M18            44:57
Larry Aschenbrenner    M52            44:57
Mark Alldredge         M32            44:57
John Mead              M23            44:58
Keiji Turner           M19            44:58
Victor Nehf            M27            44:58
Charlie Herring        M16            44:58
Jim Gunter             M38            44:59
Roger Behler           M34            44:59
John Hartnett          M32            44:59
Gary Ballaro           M23            44:59
Pamela Martin          F25            44:59
Susan Anthony          F26            44:59
Jack Griffith          M14            44:59
Abdezhamid Horany      M27            44:59
Gregory Montoya        M18            44:59
Bill Blubaugh          M35            44:59
Richard Ruster         M34            45:00
Meinrad Greven         M44            45:00
Timyan Black           M33            45:00
Dan St Clair           M29            45:00
Terri Ward             F24            45:00
Douglas Porter         M40            45:00
Wayne Sevcik           M33            45:01
Mark Skeie             M29            45:01
Harmina Simms          F35            45:01
Bob Clauson            M35            45:01
Michael Warren         M28            45:01
Chip Milleer           M45            45:01
Chris Thompson         M28            45:01
Thomas Allen           M40            45:01
Carlos Chavez          M34            45:01
Tom Tucker             M34            45:02
Henry Anderson         M33            45:02
Richard Vieyra         M39            45:02
Ronald Davies          M40            45:02
George Greer           M51            45:02
Luis Gonzalez          M41            45:02
John II Depew          M23            45:02
John Jordan            M23            45:02

Generated January 31, 2026 at 11:15 PM 30/141



BolderBOULDER 1983 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Richard Sweeney        M28            45:02
Ralph Howard           M29            45:02
Bill Hubbell           M22            45:02
David Hayes            M33            45:02
Marthin Gallegos       M28            45:03
Jeff Bebernes          M23            45:03
Avery Allen            M38            45:03
Rita Schooler          F36            45:03
John Osland            M27            45:03
Edward Hurt            M15            45:03
Henry Munoz            M21            45:03
Mark Mayek             M33            45:03
Ned Walker             M31            45:03
Celeste Cohorn         F20            45:04
Georqe Varoaman        M33            45:04
Bred Anderson          M14            45:04
Cutis Andres           M17            45:05
William Brubaker       M36            45:05
Ben Edwards            M40            45:05
James Reyer            M35            45:05
Philip Friedman        M31            45:06
Craig Scribner         M28            45:06
Barry Higgins          M31            45:06
Roger King             M28            45:06
Christopher Jordan     M39            45:06
Herbert Camien         M33            45:06
Donn Williamson        M22            45:06
Kamuran Tepedelen      M20            45:06
Bliss Jensen           M42            45:06
Jchn Ahrens            M38            45:06
Todd Anderson          M28            45:06
Melanie Gossar         F29            45:06
Lyle Tucker            M26            45:06
Rett Ertl              M33            45:07
Ritchie Learned        M15            45:07
Cricket Counce         F32            45:07
Ron Pevny              M34            45:07
Peg Newman             F36            45:07
Thomas Bunker          M22            45:07
Bruce Barker           M17            45:07
Gaylen Hansen          M32            45:07
Jerry Lemons           M43            45:07
Luis Francisco         M33            45:07
Scott Matthias         M24            45:07
John Keany             M35            45:08
Anne Crystal           F27            45:08
Richard Mills          M41            45:08
Greg Olani             M34            45:08
Steve Quinn            M27            45:08
Brenda Lebrasse        F33            45:08
Stan Stiffler          M26            45:08
Larry Kuehn            M39            45:08
William White          M25            45:08
Cindy Baker            F35            45:08
Kent Thurman           M19            45:08
Kerry Metz             M20            45:08
Mary Oconnor           F19            45:09
Ann Walsh              F22            45:09
Bill Bietz             M41            45:09
Richard Ursetta        M17            45:09
Steven Kubinski        M26            45:09
James Mccarthy         M34            45:10
James Fitzpatrick      M28            45:10
Lance Platter          M28            45:10
Richard Bialkowski     M38            45:10
Ben Thomas             M35            45:10
Charlotte Martinez     F49            45:10
Phil Weidemaier        M33            45:10
Craig Urban            M16            45:10
Jeff Bruce             M32            45:10
David Krieger          M28            45:10
Edwin Braun            M44            45:10
Daniel Williams        M14            45:10
Scott Tucker           M43            45:10
Mark Musselman         M16            45:10
Curt Taylor            M28            45:11
Kelly Nuttale          M23            45:11
Patrick Keenan         M25            45:11
Jim Hendly             M36            45:11
James Matthews         M48            45:11
Tracy Gramlich         F22            45:11
Ralph Dlinger          M39            45:11
Dave Rather            M23            45:12
Tony Pankaskie         M42            45:12
Marc Wendleton         M16            45:12
Alee Pavelka           M25            45:12
Scott Greason          M23            45:12
John Garnett           M30            45:12
Michael Romero         M34            45:12
Robert Weibel          M27            45:13
Richard Mulvey         M33            45:13
Michael Collins        M46            45:13
David Gonzales         M35            45:13
Dan Edwards            M43            45:13
John Mcwilliams        M15            45:13
Art Howe               M24            45:13
Doug Pierson           M35            45:14
Shelly Gruebele        F 23           45:14
Scott Leggett          M25            45:14
David Cusack           M39            45:14
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Michel Weiderhold      M26            45:14
Jonathan Lunow         M20            45:14
Michael Gilbert        M31            45:14
David Christensen      M35            45:14
Scott Wicker           M21            45:14
Donald Lederle         M44            45:14
Vernon Pfannenstiel    M33            45:14
George Ochs            M36            45:15
John Paolucci          M21            45:15
Gary Maerz             M25            45:15
amie Davis             F18            45:15
Doug Shand             M42            45:15
Todd Kixmoeller        M36            45:16
Thomas Baughman        M27            45:16
Graig Stoddard         M27            45:16
Randy Buchanan         M37            45:16
Eric Garin             M25            45:16
John Michael           M29            45:16
Pat Phillips           M43            45:16
Leo Knaue              M34            45:16
Roy Moser              M50            45:16
Fred Wunsch            M39            45:16
Karl Flyckt            M19            45:17
Paul Kolble            M31            45:17
Joseph Whitmore        M22            45:17
John Sagara            M15            45:17
Mark Thomas            M24            45:17
David Neary            M35            45:17
Jeff Oritt             M29            45:17
Paul Rose              M14            45:17
Bart Valdez            M19            45:17
Scott Blackmun         M25            45:17
Paul Chandwick         M16            45:17
John Kole              M30            45:17
Clint Schafer          M22            45:18
Richard Burke          M48            45:18
Kenneth Boedeker       M35            45:18
James Hyland           M51            45:18
Bob Stoecker           M47            45:18
Jim Broderick          M26            45:18
Doug Broyles           M37            45:19
Russ Lewis             M25            45:19
Kathy Ullman           F24            45:19
Greeg Desmarais        M16            45:19
Greg Ewing             M32            45:19
Lawrence Roohr         M29            45:19
Ron Leraaen            M23            45:19
Dee Wisok              M31            45:19
David Crowley          M30            45:19
Paul Pabich            M24            45:19
Michael Hogan          M32            45:19
William Ankele         M27            45:19
John Ritzenthaler      M35            45:19
Bob Campbell           M38            45:20
Ron Goecke             M31            45:20
Tom Lundstrom          M16            45:20
Curtis Linke           M40            45:20
Alfredo Mevarez        M24            45:20
Stev Kinney            M13            45:20
Scott Hall             M22            45:20
John Haws              M48            45:20
Anita Ouellette        F27            45:20
Gerry Dinardo          M30            45:20
Richard Wildan         M37            45:20
Lane Earnest           M45            45:20
Rudy Maestas           M40            45:21
Paul May               M38            45:21
Doug Bartlett          M28            45:21
John Rhoades           M29            45:21
Tom Lang               M31            45:21
Dennis Szabo           M30            45:21
John Ham               M37            45:21
Robert Thomasson       M32            45:21
James Randa            M36            45:21
David Mcintire         M26            45:21
Jamie Dawson           M13            45:22
Gujolote Waltzer       M61            45:22
Nancy Rasmusun         F28            45:22
Karl Myers             M27            45:22
John Tyler             M29            45:22
Robert Grupe           M29            45:22
Keith Margolis         M28            45:23
Richard Raynolods      M36            45:23
Scott Fulton           M28            45:23
Timothy Crowley        M25            45:23
John Wolfe             M21            45:23
Gordon Smith           M25            45:23
Peter Ohlin            M14            45:23
Reed Anderson          M26            45:23
Robert Quintana        M40            45:23
Chris Morrison         F14            45:23
Robert Beardsley       M32            45:23
Steven Kraushaar       M28            45:23
Scott Panter           M23            45:23
Thomas Foreman         M26            45:23
Warren Krueger         M16            45:24
Peter Margolis         M28            45:24
Ritchie Sayner         M29            45:24
Phil Faulkner          M38            45:24
James Cumming          M30            45:24
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Doug Maclean           M34            45:24
Brenda Major           F40            45:24
Leif Nelson            M26            45:24
Lee Rieb               M41            45:25
Bill Swentzell         M23            45:25
Art Bookstrom          M44            45:25
Steven Canaran         M13            45:25
H. Mudd                M24            45:25
Anthony Van Westrum    M39            45:25
John Benegar           M35            45:25
Larry Solanch          M35            45:25
Bill Pizzi             M39            45:25
Alex Hunter            M46            45:26
Lloyo Throne           M41            45:26
Victor Farrugla        M36            45:26
George Lutito          M48            45:26
John Martin            M27            45:26
Steve Jr. Bosley       M13            45:26
James Stampfle         M29            45:26
Chad Smith             M28            45:26
Tom Jarmon             M29            45:26
Tom Anderson           M22            45:26
Mark Devlin            M32            45:26
James Thomas           M34            45:26
John Heffernan         M25            45:26
Barbara Clee           F29            45:27
Gary Switser           M44            45:27
Bill Laas              M33            45:27
John Fitzgibbons       M32            45:27
Lee Rhodes             M27            45:27
Vince Bowker           M32            45:27
Allan Wallis           M36            45:27
Jeff Pirodo            M17            45:27
John Wright            M28            45:27
Jan Laltos             M37            45:27
Cliff Beal             M12            45:27
Peter Rosen            M32            45:27
Jerry Hinde            M31            45:28
Walden Schulz          M37            45:28
Larry Baradford        M41            45:28
Bill Gorman            M28            45:28
Jim Schuiz             M38            45:28
Mark Freeeman          M29            45:28
Scott Gorham           M27            45:28
Frank Fresquez         M30            45:28
Michael Mott           M22            45:28
Steve Yopps            M20            45:28
Mike Coco              M51            45:28
Randy Bargman          M30            45:28
Michael Olinger        M32            45:28
David King             M26            45:28
Stephen Sullivan       M32            45:29
Michael Valdez         M23            45:29
Mike Vadala            M27            45:29
Roger Mills            M30            45:29
Thomas Murnane         M24            45:29
Paul Buicher           M30            45:29
Harry Heinz            M31            45:29
Gary Zupancic          M26            45:29
Kirk Mueller           M29            45:29
David Oelz             M35            45:29
Donald Michels         M40            45:29
Phillis Beedle         M28            45:30
Michael Jones          M32            45:30
Tom Kilijanek          M30            45:30
James Lotting          M28            45:30
James Borgerdins       M49            45:30
Rod Payne              M31            45:30
sam Maes               M38            45:30
Gary Wanger            M35            45:30
Rod Kelsay             M17            45:30
Craig Crist-Evans      M29            45:30
Baldwin Jim            M41            45:30
Mark Riston            M38            45:30
Bonnie Mosiman         F31            45:31
Dallas Everhart        M26            45:31
Alan Loud              M21            45:31
Greg Kern              M19            45:31
Cathy Tracy            F38            45:31
Jerry Berland          M27            45:31
Thomas Bredehoft       M21            45:31
Kenneth Nichols        M32            45:31
Bradley Campbell       M28            45:31
Alan Moore             M20            45:31
Peter Lindstrom        M13            45:31
Mike Lively            M16            45:32
Eddie Graef            M10            45:32
Marc Dewitt            M28            45:32
Daniel Bankard         M24            45:32
Michael Martinez       M23            45:33
Jill Dukelow           F 23           45:33
Steve Campbell         M27            45:33
Michael Salankey       M27            45:33
Helen Robinson         F25            45:33
John Pink              M13            45:33
Charles Gannon         M28            45:33
Quentin Smith          M32            45:33
David Berberick        M25            45:33
Charles Woods          M34            45:34
Jeff Disney            M22            45:34
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Chock Harlow           M15            45:34
Susan Flynn            F31            45:34
Bob Books              M46            45:34
Onroe Tetterion        M36            45:34
Dale Griffin           M37            45:35
Terri Macgregor        F19            45:35
Jack Nellessen         M41            45:35
Bev Jaeger             F29            45:35
Richard Andrews        M38            45:35
Gary Strange           M35            45:35
Steve Hansen           M32            45:35
Jim Wright             M36            45:35
Jess Cosyleon          M36            45:36
Roger Bardsley         M34            45:36
Patrick Derock         M17            45:36
Kevin Callaway         M25            45:36
Peter Lyall            M44            45:36
Jim Harden             M35            45:36
Jim Calvin             M28            45:36
Eric Wardell           M13            45:36
Jim Harden             M35            45:36
Owen Colvin            M37            45:36
Bill Armstrong         M46            45:37
Martin O Brien         M39            45:37
Jerry Jordan           M29            45:37
Timothy Cornelius      M23            45:37
Garry Hill             M24            45:37
Bob Schlomann          M33            45:37
Sherry Nolan           F36            45:38
Daniel Gately          M21            45:38
Leon Lavington         M40            45:38
Lorey Lewis            M27            45:38
Joel Cannon            M14            45:38
Michael Silbert        M25            45:38
Craig Sandvold         M31            45:38
Marc Martinez          M19            45:38
Mark Manshardt         M26            45:38
Louis Jr Strovas       M41            45:39
Bob Lorey              M38            45:39
Oscar Pafe             M52            45:39
Garry Roberts          M28            45:39
Kent Rucker            M36            45:39
James Langsted         M30            45:39
Lavren Husted          F21            45:39
Paul Philled           M22            45:39
David Dawson           M28            45:39
Greg Baca              M21            45:39
Gregc Campbell         M38            45:40
Don Bush               M21            45:40
David Schachterle      M29            45:40
Robert Fancher         M43            45:40
Bo Johansen            M39            45:40
Tim Brennam            M44            45:40
Gary Peterson          M40            45:41
Paul Buskovick         M37            45:41
Thomas Rodgers         M28            45:41
Lee Jamieson           M19            45:41
Steve Dunauras         M20            45:41
Marc Ayarza            M11            45:41
Kris Skilles           F30            45:41
Phillp Baker           M36            45:41
Michael Patton         M33            45:41
Kenneth Young          M23            45:41
Randy Collins          M39            45:41
Jean Krusemark         F32            45:42
Patricia O'connor      F25            45:42
Steve Davis            M26            45:42
David Collins          M43            45:42
David Andre            M17            45:42
Jim Fleenor            M35            45:43
Alan Tolhurst          M32            45:43
Jack Bamberg           M39            45:43
Nancy Steeper          F34            45:43
Elry Wallman           M29            45:43
Mike Lynch             M25            45:43
Gary Hahn              M39            45:44
Bob Jamieson           M26            45:44
John Karlof            M36            45:44
Brian Johnson          M33            45:44
Jim Jochim             M40            45:44
Mike Sondgerath        M37            45:44
Salvatore Diliberto    M37            45:44
William Phenicie       M25            45:44
Mary Blattner          F33            45:44
Lisa Doyle             F26            45:45
Jake Boyd              M28            45:45
Bruce Sweezy           M53            45:45
Scott Wager            M28            45:45
Steve Costello         M29            45:45
Louise Shorter         M34            45:45
Jean Bustard           F25            45:45
Dennis Eagan           M33            45:45
Kathy Tourtelot        F34            45:45
Dick Marian            M45            45:45
Willy Landmark         M12            45:45
Thomas Nash            M20            45:46
David Landry           M26            45:46
John Holley            M43            45:46
Randy Riley            M28            45:46
Tom Bluhm              M39            45:46
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Buth Dickes            M28            45:46
Sam Kirschbaum         M32            45:46
James Mcdonald         M29            45:46
Jeff Hoagland          M12            45:46
Mark Gallegos          M33            45:46
Andy Halls             M25            45:46
John Harland           M36            45:46
Fred Morris            M27            45:46
Jeffrey Dawson         M34            45:46
Daniel Walcher         M36            45:47
Reid Phillips          M18            45:47
Douglas II Tollin      M13            45:47
Michael Mayer          M25            45:47
Robert Kelley          M32            45:47
Russell Randall        M34            45:47
Tommy Collins          M34            45:48
Susan Sonnesyn         F21            45:48
Randy Benzel           M13            45:48
Kirk Kirchhoff         M22            45:48
James Newcomb          M32            45:48
John Carver            M28            45:48
John Warfield          M31            45:48
David Gibbons          M42            45:48
Jason Buerkle          M12            45:49
Brian Manown           M28            45:49
Michael Doland         M30            45:49
George Gregor          M31            45:49
Kirk Davis             M33            45:49
Jeffrey Parman         M33            45:49
Jose Franco            M31            45:49
Patrick Beer           M21            45:49
Tom Detjen             M30            45:49
Mary Armijo            F16            45:50
Tad Ryckert            M15            45:50
Jack Heard             M36            45:50
Michael Parot          M26            45:50
steve Hiraki           M22            45:50
John Smarp             M38            45:50
Dana Eismeier          M23            45:50
Steve Melville         M29            45:50
Eric Volden            M34            45:50
James Arnett           M40            45:50
Suzanne Regis          F22            45:50
Frederick Keith        M24            45:51
Bob Jenk               M35            45:51
James Boeckner         M23            45:51
Jeffrey Jensen         M28            45:51
William Rose           M26            45:51
Lester Avery           M51            45:51
Jim Robinson           M30            45:51
Norman Moss            M38            45:51
Lisa Fite              F22            45:51
Kurt Nielsen           M23            45:51
Nancy Cress            F43            45:51
Edward Daniell         M36            45:52
Russell Spinney        M16            45:52
Kari Arnett            F14            45:52
jim Marshall           M39            45:52
Laurie Mitchell        F35            45:52
Bill Oakes             M48            45:52
Gail-Rose Matysiewicz  F29            45:52
Kurt Hofstra           M30            45:52
Steve Skudler          M25            45:52
Emil Rinaldi           M32            45:52
Paul Timmons           M28            45:53
David Brown            M21            45:53
Jim Datema             M20            45:53
Thomas Linzmeyer       M30            45:53
Charles Grimm          M28            45:53
Chuck Saxton           M38            45:53
Jay Jacobsen           M38            45:53
Chris Anderson         M12            45:53
Barry Gang             M21            45:54
Neal Engel             M35            45:54
David Drummond         M32            45:54
John Eagleton          M27            45:54
Gerald Patten          M45            45:54
Bill sr Turley         M53            45:54
Mike Wireman           M32            45:54
James Smith            M28            45:54
Tom Buchanan           M31            45:54
John Smaine            M32            45:54
Bob Ewing              M30            45:54
Mark Herhold           M16            45:55
Bryce Ford             M26            45:55
Tom Hill               M38            45:55
Ronald Romero          M26            45:55
Robert max Willsey     M47            45:55
Steve Skudler          M25            45:55
Glenna Friedman        M24            45:55
John Peer              M27            45:55
Jeffrey Giddings       M17            45:55
Andy Macqueen          M18            45:55
John Kennedy           M31            45:55
Scott Coston           M22            45:55
Toby Maloney           M14            45:55
Doug Mathre            M23            45:55
James Choun            M32            45:55
Ken Lefrancois         M19            45:56
Mark Lusky             M29            45:56
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Todd Wilderman         M18            45:56
Jay Seymour            M31            45:56
Charles Manthey        M37            45:56
Victor Thibault        M28            45:56
Kyle Willian           M15            45:56
Dana Corson            M29            45:57
Tom Armour             M39            45:57
R. Pfeiffer            M28            45:57
Steve Selemke          M19            45:57
Carroll Van Cleave     M28            45:57
Richard Kalina         M36            45:57
Steven Allen           M24            45:57
Steve Thygesen         M16            45:57
Mike Phillips          M17            45:57
Lee Martin             M27            45:57
Larry Jones            M43            45:57
Jay Buckley            M31            45:57
Arthur Heinrich        M32            45:58
Glenn Theriot          M38            45:58
Kevin Dystra           M23            45:58
Sandra Heerwagen       F 23           45:58
Karen Distel           F17            45:58
John Biard             M28            45:58
Susan Kegley           F26            45:58
Jose Moncivias         M35            45:58
Karen White            F19            45:58
David Chapman Jr.      M29            45:58
James William          M42            45:58
Joseph Gormley         M29            45:58
Richard Hoenig         M26            45:58
Steve Flack            M22            45:58
Bill Rosser            M37            45:58
John Freeman           M31            45:58
Lee Ann Nielsen        F36            45:59
Walter Von Helms       M44            45:59
Barry Hendrow          M32            45:59
David Tobler           M26            45:59
Karlton Culig          M37            45:59
Victor Nazareth        M25            45:59
James Lawson           M13            46:00
William Brant          M26            46:00
Bob Stuver             M39            46:00
Dennis Young           M32            46:00
Peter Straceski        M28            46:00
Andy Hocker            M10            46:00
Art Adams              M39            46:00
Chris Upton            M26            46:00
James Dullea           M26            46:00
Kelly Jensen           F15            46:01
Thomas Kahle           M35            46:01
Ville Valtonen         M18            46:01
Edward Neuberg         M22            46:01
Desiree Vonessen       F25            46:01
Larry Dreyer           M26            46:01
Lyle Hofman            M36            46:01
Billy Houston          M22            46:01
Donald Houde           M29            46:01
William Wray           M37            46:01
Wallace Wortham        M42            46:01
Andrea James           F26            46:01
Tom Cafferty           M23            46:01
Richard Chandler       M36            46:01
Jerry Rusnak           M42            46:02
Don Dillard            M35            46:02
Scott Largent          M22            46:02
Kelly Cambron          M31            46:02
Bob Mickus             M18            46:02
Jon Lutz               M24            46:02
Lynn Wells             M44            46:02
Steve Heuer            M39            46:02
Richard Randall        M35            46:02
James Samborn          M22            46:02
Steve Harbert          M19            46:03
MIke Hannas            M22            46:03
Chuck Schwartz         M22            46:03
Brent Corrigan         M26            46:03
Tood Wilson            M19            46:03
James Smith            M27            46:03
Brian Broosyk          M27            46:03
Robin Moblly           F28            46:03
Bud Jenkins            M30            46:03
Craig Dillard          M21            46:03
Geoffrey Chase         M32            46:03
John Elememdorf        M39            46:04
Julie Thamm            F26            46:04
John Fussell           M27            46:04
Brad Whaley            M19            46:04
Murt Scherer           M29            46:04
Stephen Burkland       M29            46:04
Corey Brettmann        M26            46:04
Linda Hubbard          F28            46:04
Stave Omerd            M34            46:04
Mark Kavasch           M24            46:04
Paul Carrara           M35            46:05
Frank Sagan            M34            46:05
ken Mcglashan          M39            46:05
Martin Miles           M49            46:06
Steve Linenberger      M26            46:06
Brent Baysinger        M16            46:06
Mark Hoza              M13            46:06
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Jim Hall               M35            46:06
Jean Bergeron          M35            46:07
Bruce Featherstone     M30            46:07
Dennis Topf            M37            46:07
John Sherwood          M20            46:07
Richard Gilbert        M47            46:07
Bruce Larsen           M26            46:07
William Drake          M13            46:07
Randy Diethrich        M27            46:07
Bill Schafer           M31            46:07
Jason Wood             M13            46:07
Richard Ellison        M26            46:08
Steven Simson          M33            46:08
Dennis Miller          M30            46:08
Mike Dolon             M36            46:08
Charlesa Campell       M36            46:08
Michael Powell         M13            46:08
Jose Alvistup          M33            46:08
Brad Lang              M25            46:08
Mike Boyle             M37            46:08
Robert Hall            M41            46:08
Jennifer Roark         F18            46:09
Benito Pena            M25            46:09
John Berning           M27            46:09
Michael Jr. Spayd      M27            46:09
Dennis Procter         M35            46:09
Marty Summer           M25            46:09
Ron Osgood             M23            46:10
Rick Laurenzi          M30            46:10
Craig Coronato         M24            46:10
Ray Remstedt           M32            46:10
Don Lawson             M34            46:10
Linda Wewman           F34            46:10
Bill Knorr             M24            46:10
Cheryl Cathey          F20            46:11
Gordon Denison         M40            46:11
Edward Taussing        M22            46:11
Clare Bena             F26            46:11
James Archuleta        M31            46:11
Timmy Jones            M35            46:11
Doug Hollenbaugh       M17            46:11
Richard Lee            M34            46:11
Ray Landis             M40            46:11
David Hartman          M31            46:11
John Nayes             M14            46:11
Philip Buckley         M26            46:12
Treloar Thomsas        M15            46:12
Royal Harshman         M34            46:12
Peder Rodhe            M38            46:12
William Spangler       M35            46:12
Charles Stoughton      M44            46:12
Eva Dyer               F32            46:12
Scott Dirks            M18            46:12
Ronald Grimsley        M19            46:12
Larry Widhem           M39            46:13
Melissa Lingle         F16            46:13
Steve Perlman          M32            46:13
Jim Jones              M22            46:13
Mike Wells             M35            46:13
Thomas Schlatter       M40            46:13
Adam Pearlman          M19            46:13
Ronald Levin           M37            46:13
Christine Hanson       F34            46:13
Jerry Weissman         M30            46:14
Mark Payne             M26            46:14
Rose Falls             F24            46:14
Frederick Martinson    M44            46:14
William Brooks         M32            46:14
Mitch Dean             M30            46:14
Michael Schonbrun      F35            46:14
David Kissler          M23            46:14
E. Brown               M23            46:15
Daniel Dunn            M29            46:15
Louis York             M26            46:15
James Lunan            M35            46:15
Eric Christiansen      M36            46:15
Dennis Reed            M31            46:15
Scott Jackson          M18            46:15
Karl Burr              M36            46:15
Rick Denault           M35            46:15
Jeff Romanowski        M26            46:15
Robert Kuhnert         M37            46:15
Jeffrey Ader           M38            46:16
Wayne Cobb             M29            46:16
David Closser          M26            46:16
Buzz Moore             M39            46:16
Linda Beal             F34            46:16
Timothy Reis           M21            46:16
John Samuelson         M36            46:16
Jerry Cathey           M43            46:16
Donald Friedman        M26            46:16
George Boespflug       M27            46:16
Michael Barlow         M40            46:17
Barabara Flahive       F40            46:17
Allen Emter            M30            46:17
Jeffrey Sherman        M26            46:17
Mary Mingos            F29            46:17
Michael Dille          M37            46:17
Jack Hoerath           M50            46:17
William Calahan        M38            46:17
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John Nance             M29            46:17
John Kwaiser           M36            46:18
Clifford Cannon        M35            46:18
Hans Hilkhuysen        M38            46:18
Anders Ericsson        M35            46:18
James Jarko            M14            46:18
Sara Scott             F15            46:18
Daniel Morimoto        M30            46:18
Marc Teats             M32            46:18
Deborah Trapp          F25            46:18
Tony Hass              M19            46:18
Woods Blake            M34            46:19
Donald Baker           M33            46:19
Ed Natmon              M39            46:19
Glenn Gilbertson       M42            46:19
Harry Morrow           M29            46:19
Duane Bird Bear        M34            46:19
Dean Stull             M33            46:19
Allen Amos             M34            46:19
Albert Cook            M43            46:19
Dirk Dieters           M31            46:19
Ferd Coester           M35            46:19
Stephen Dickerson      M26            46:19
Carole Mclane          F35            46:19
James Ross             M22            46:19
Richard Dow            M26            46:19
Larry Heckley          M36            46:20
Douglas Flakner        M25            46:20
Randy Warner           M38            46:20
Amy Horrell            F16            46:20
Fred Ayarza            M47            46:20
Glen Smith             M24            46:20
Anthony Cianflone      M24            46:20
James Day              M33            46:21
Gary Anderson          M36            46:21
Jim Chacraft           M20            46:21
Gary Hirschboeck       M29            46:21
Philip Humbert         M32            46:21
Joe Mitchell           M35            46:21
Jackie Dial            F32            46:21
Thedoore Hellen        M26            46:21
Justin Havilick        M10            46:21
Scott Goldberg         M27            46:22
Kent Forward           M14            46:22
Jerry Flickinger       M39            46:22
Michael Donovan        M29            46:22
Dean Anast             M32            46:22
John Schill            M35            46:22
Glenn Falcon           M47            46:23
Robert Shah            M39            46:23
Sandee Lambert         F36            46:23
Gary Westphal          M35            46:23
Dave Carr              M35            46:23
Brandon Williams       M12            46:23
Robert Campbell        M38            46:23
Glenn Anderson         M30            46:23
Tom Zeleny             M14            46:23
Harv Nesbit            M36            46:23
John Haberberger       M37            46:24
Leonard Aragon         M21            46:24
Manuel Ozeta           M17            46:24
Steve Jaggard          M36            46:24
Bob Blank              M39            46:24
Tony Ruckel            M43            46:24
Nate Miller            M13            46:24
John Shaw              M39            46:24
Bill Reader            M34            46:24
Nancy Syms             F44            46:24
Roger Grines           M18            46:24
Tom Thompson           M42            46:24
Rose Valentine         F22            46:24
Jim Mckenzie           M30            46:25
Peter Najar            M33            46:25
Eric Windholi          M14            46:25
John Gustafsoh         M24            46:25
Pater Simons           M31            46:25
Craig Muncy            M18            46:25
Paul Kunkel            M31            46:25
David Smotkin          M32            46:25
Betsy Phillips         F16            46:25
Sarry Rosenberg        M39            46:25
Robert Hjelmstad       M29            46:25
Bob Sperry             M35            46:26
Max Strasner           M34            46:26
Steve Henry            M23            46:26
Ken Harmon             M37            46:26
Loc Phan               M18            46:26
James Suszka           M25            46:26
Lance Walker           M40            46:26
Bernard Panaszek       M35            46:26
Tina Willoughby        F17            46:26
Kay Spring             F34            46:26
Hal Barnett            M33            46:26
Marshall Hayer         M24            46:27
Michael Kirol          M38            46:27
Keith Manson           M19            46:27
Gary Stephens          M23            46:27
Brian Knowles          M38            46:27
Ernest Romero          M26            46:27
Mike Dixon             M35            46:27

Generated January 31, 2026 at 11:15 PM 38/141



BolderBOULDER 1983 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Steve Leny             M23            46:28
John Ciaccia           M38            46:28
Donna Daniel           F30            46:28
Tim Griffith           M29            46:28
Daniel Shauer          M21            46:28
Donald Dethlefs        M27            46:28
Kenneth Price          M39            46:28
Charles Miller         M35            46:28
Harry Smith            M31            46:28
Peter Stocker          M20            46:28
Thomas Dubovos         M35            46:28
Jeffrey Rieth          M27            46:28
Donald felton          M41            46:28
Allen Britton          M37            46:28
David Kauffman         M33            46:28
David Holt             M23            46:28
William Hohnhorst      M33            46:28
Richard Kuhlman        M31            46:28
James Bunker           M21            46:29
Carol Bressman         F23            46:29
Steve Reeves           M38            46:29
Mark Loewenstein       M35            46:29
Dale Baird             M35            46:29
Randy Campbell         M31            46:29
Doyle Gage             M27            46:29
Andrew Poltzer         M21            46:29
Lynn Abrams            F32            46:29
Loren Hieb             M29            46:29
Phillip knight         M29            46:29
Timothy Dettman        M22            46:29
Richard Swenson        M18            46:29
Frank Oyler            M45            46:30
Robert Schlegel        M27            46:30
Thomas Melville        M32            46:30
Robert Thames          M36            46:30
Peter Rotondo          M24            46:30
Pete Leclair           M27            46:30
Dirk Muncy             M15            46:30
James Antol            M37            46:31
Paul Williams          M31            46:31
James Hettinger        M23            46:31
Cark Berger            M23            46:31
Rick Maenpa            M14            46:31
Greg Martin            M52            46:31
Terry Hirschlieb       M38            46:31
Margie Rudge           F18            46:31
Susan Hillenbrand      F26            46:31
David Joseph           M35            46:31
Thomas Sprung          M29            46:31
David Hall             M20            46:31
Sandesa Altman         M34            46:32
Kevin Conway           M26            46:32
Alan Basquez           M19            46:32
Stan Liss              M30            46:32
Craig Grabau           M22            46:32
Janna Digiacomo        F19            46:32
Robert Holiday         M42            46:32
Chance Conner          M30            46:32
Kevin Udis             M25            46:32
Stuart Bennett         M33            46:32
Paul Davis             M39            46:32
William Taylor         M49            46:33
Steve Hilty            M15            46:33
John Tharasher         M33            46:33
Shawn Collins          M21            46:33
Joe Flores             M39            46:33
Bert Mueller           M45            46:33
MIchael Gabbaro        M41            46:33
Roger Kampman          M21            46:33
Peter Madsen           M15            46:34
Rick Vanskike          M25            46:34
Daniel Lewis           M39            46:34
Craig Thrasher         M12            46:34
Tom Carson             M34            46:34
John Tracy             M48            46:34
Tom Dekloe             M16            46:34
Tasha Robinson         F21            46:34
Mark Gianetto          M19            46:34
Bryan Auday            M25            46:34
Tom Plunkett           M30            46:35
Robert Radocy          M34            46:35
Scott Danley           M20            46:35
Thomas Becher          M29            46:35
Joanne Siseros         F24            46:35
John Middleton         M26            46:35
Nord Hjerleid          M38            46:35
Willard Marquis        M27            46:35
Greg Elsea             M23            46:36
Glenn Harless          M35            46:36
Jim Jordan             M29            46:36
Lydia Burrell          F27            46:36
James Ricker           M40            46:36
Brian Bloss            M17            46:36
Thomas Weng            M39            46:36
John Maus              M20            46:36
Harve Thompson         M37            46:36
Barry Dumont           M36            46:36
Mark Denenfelo         M25            46:36
Goran Gustafson        M27            46:37
scott Bain             M14            46:37

Generated January 31, 2026 at 11:15 PM 39/141



BolderBOULDER 1983 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Andrea Spiroff         F21            46:37
John Vansickle         M29            46:37
Michael Sundling       M13            46:37
Richard Decamp         M24            46:38
Jordy Bowman           M23            46:38
Jamie Hess             M23            46:38
William Wolf           M24            46:38
Lynne Mavis            F29            46:38
Jon Thompson           M41            46:38
Chris Ashworth         M31            46:39
Heidt Hagelstein       F22            46:39
Willial Jatzenmeyer    M36            46:39
Scott Cobean           M15            46:39
Ken Cordova            M34            46:39
Don Hollingshead       M19            46:39
Lou Wold Nypaver       F28            46:40
Bob Gillicce           M39            46:40
Kimbertly Boon         F25            46:40
John Arciniega         M38            46:40
James Morizio          M25            46:40
Scott Soelberg         M24            46:40
Timothy Virt           M35            46:40
Edward Noyelli         M34            46:40
Andy Collmer           M24            46:40
Jodia Mcdonald         F15            46:40
Donald Braden          M36            46:41
Dennis Zoller          M32            46:41
Robert Stromberg       M40            46:41
Louis Liley            M36            46:41
Michael Monroney       M27            46:41
Edward Adams           M26            46:41
Paul Gale              M29            46:41
Eugenia Miller         F35            46:41
Shannon Gillespie      M25            46:42
Joe Jenkins            M41            46:42
Patricia Gentry        F26            46:42
John Blank             M60            46:42
David Lindt            M27            46:42
Paul Daker             M38            46:42
Jon Reveal             M39            46:42
Steve Koester          M30            46:42
Alan Frank             M29            46:42
Shawn Quillen          M14            46:42
Jackie Vaivoda         F31            46:42
David Simons           M37            46:42
Nolan Ashburn          M60            46:42
Keith Lautenbach       M55            46:43
John Thompson          M33            46:43
Todd Switzer           M19            46:43
Arlene Thornderg       F28            46:43
William Miles          M21            46:43
James Wojtkowiak       M38            46:43
Laurie Calhoun         F21            46:43
Jeff Dean              M26            46:43
Eric Sheparn           M18            46:43
Sharon Saunder         F 23           46:43
John Bingham           M34            46:43
Joe Piesco             M42            46:43
Joesph Eisele          M36            46:44
Danny Troxel           M36            46:44
Ron Jones              M30            46:44
Rick Prouty            M29            46:44
Loyd Upton             M49            46:44
Mike Archuleta         M23            46:44
Robert Martin          M18            46:44
George Thompson        M24            46:44
Robert Wigington       M32            46:44
Jim Chedderdon         M40            46:44
Larry Maske            M46            46:45
Brian Mcnellis         M13            46:45
Helen Hedrick          F25            46:45
ED Laughlin            M33            46:45
Michael Davidson       M14            46:45
Donald Polovich        M40            46:45
Mike Blakely           M33            46:45
Jeffrey Kann           M33            46:46
Charles Huber          M25            46:46
Lois Whitesel          F22            46:46
Zuke Cammack           M30            46:46
Christopher Avery      M37            46:46
Robert Manning         M33            46:46
Michelle Brueve        F20            46:46
Michael Jensen         M40            46:46
Bob Harland            M41            46:46
James Aarts            M31            46:46
David Puch             M27            46:46
Tom Orton              M32            46:47
Robert Albrecht        M49            46:47
Kevin Bound            M23            46:47
Mark Fall              M21            46:47
John Hausfeld          M30            46:47
Jerome Ruderman        M29            46:47
Michael Reeme          M26            46:47
Nayne Mc Cutcheon      M31            46:47
Jeffrey Villanveva     M29            46:47
Dan Madden             M35            46:48
Mark Metcalfe          M31            46:48
Jack Klapper           M43            46:48
Rollie Stoneman        M36            46:48
Dan Miller             M45            46:48
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George Owen            M43            46:48
Steve Brown            M38            46:48
David Archuleta        M20            46:48
Paul Keller            M26            46:49
Dewey Spence           M40            46:49
Annette Yuan           F26            46:49
Robert Boyer           M22            46:49
Mark Collins           M29            46:49
Jerry Scriver          M42            46:49
Rick Janzen            M32            46:49
Chris Becker           M21            46:49
Helen Dawson           F27            46:49
Caroline Zug           F25            46:49
William Cochran        M36            46:49
Robert Giacomelli      M31            46:50
Robert Rankin          M40            46:50
Doug Smith             M19            46:50
Lou Johnson            M44            46:50
Juliet Sherwood        F47            46:50
Gary Browning          M32            46:50
Jim Bengstrom          M37            46:50
Padraio Ivins          M48            46:50
Jerry Payne            M49            46:50
Valerie Marsh          F35            46:50
Glenn Steade           M22            46:51
John Senger            M38            46:51
Mark Biddle            M9             46:51
Rayond Martin          M19            46:51
Charles Williams       M25            46:51
David Eastmen          M21            46:51
Robert O'Connell       M33            46:51
Andrew Bermingham      M21            46:51
Tim Behm               M24            46:51
James Hettinger        M27            46:51
Richard Mcmanus        M40            46:51
Jean Paul Marbeau      M32            46:52
Jim Bostwick           M31            46:52
James Nelson           M39            46:52
Penelope Barker        F34            46:52
Russell Mcmillan       M12            46:52
Karen Mcintosh         F37            46:52
Brian Hoza             M23            46:52
Michael Mccarthy       M30            46:52
James Fuentes          M30            46:53
Dennis Curran          M38            46:53
Mark Van Ark           M31            46:53
Randal Willard         M20            46:53
Dan Obrien             M29            46:53
Eric Peterson          M37            46:53
Garry Ramsey           M41            46:53
Sandy Thrasher         F33            46:53
Matthew Diers          M24            46:53
John Goodman           M34            46:53
Kevin Stocker          M30            46:53
Robert Bluh            M19            46:53
Steven Chavez          M34            46:54
Larwrence Jaro         M39            46:54
Dale Krufger           M32            46:54
kim Berg               F13            46:54
Victor Buffetti        F33            46:54
Linda Adams            F35            46:54
Larry Wyatt            M33            46:54
Mark Nelsen            M32            46:54
Jeffery Reese          M22            46:54
Christopher Clark      M34            46:54
John Whitney           M34            46:54
Hillel Segal           M37            46:55
Gary Moore             M31            46:55
Max Ward               M45            46:55
Arthur Acevedo         M30            46:55
Lois Jensen            F48            46:55
John Myers             M35            46:55
Larry Stone            M34            46:55
Keith Rensberger       M33            46:55
John Kalk              M34            46:55
Hillel Segal           M37            46:55
Antonio Martiwez       M39            46:55
George Gabbert         M37            46:55
William Turzanski      M25            46:55
Tom Jamiso             M15            46:56
Matthew Anctil         M27            46:56
Jeffrey Metedith       M20            46:56
Bryan Weitzel          M26            46:56
William Danley         M33            46:56
Scott Deming           M27            46:56
Gar Vance              M31            46:56
John Gille             M48            46:56
James Lynch            M22            46:56
John Lynn              M15            46:57
Robert Johnson         M35            46:57
Shaun Simcox           M24            46:57
Ray Bradbury           M26            46:57
Dale White             M29            46:57
Pam Mcneill            M34            46:57
Fred Trentaz           M41            46:57
John Kersbergen        M34            46:57
Layne Allred           M20            46:57
Dan Wendleton          M13            46:57
Fred Mathews           M17            46:58
Daye Paul              M43            46:58
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Clark Weaver           M42            46:58
Michael Novak          M34            46:58
Steve Johnson          M21            46:58
Allison Blevin         F17            46:58
Peter Jensen           M39            46:58
Doyle Nehl             M33            46:58
Bill Mccann            M35            46:58
Betty Genova           F40            46:58
Denzel Fisher          M38            46:58
Josh Gulford           M11            46:59
Sean kehmeier          M11            46:59
David Pavel            M33            46:59
Ramon Fernandez        M16            46:59
David Waltzman         M36            46:59
Wiliam Barker          M41            46:59
Jim Bondarovich        M25            46:59
Joseph Giardino        M31            46:59
Joseph Martinez        M29            46:59
Jim Westfall           M32            46:59
Stuart Perlmeter       M34            46:59
Gerald Seigal          M43            47:00
Ron Macgregor          M44            47:00
Danny Weller           M15            47:00
Jeanie Wilson          F22            47:00
Alebert Dormann        M50            47:00
Warne Plakmeyer        M42            47:00
Andrea Zirger          F33            47:00
Paul Kapustka          M20            47:01
Thomas Lennon          M36            47:01
Lisa Roederer          F25            47:01
Timothy Fitzgerald     M27            47:01
Jim Cowgill            M18            47:01
Mike Herbert           M31            47:01
Daniel Mccarthy        M28            47:02
Charlie Johnston       M40            47:02
Gilbert Romero         M30            47:02
Daniel Domerack        M28            47:02
Kenji Scott            M28            47:02
Larry Grauberger       M39            47:02
Harold Golz            M37            47:02
Wendell Chun           M27            47:02
L Fletchaer            M39            47:02
Greg Ewton             M28            47:02
Don Reed               M39            47:02
Darrell Goodman        M27            47:02
Paul Naftel            M33            47:02
Jerry Milbrath         M36            47:02
Tim Schad              M25            47:02
Keith Kolacy           M39            47:02
Paul Vigil             M23            47:03
Thomas Miller          M24            47:03
Dean Naas              M26            47:03
Steve Savage           M14            47:03
Marshall Robinson      M12            47:03
Reneo Jost             F31            47:03
Geogre Pare            M41            47:04
Monique Hawn           F16            47:04
David Husted           M33            47:04
Bruce Cody             M25            47:04
Mark Koch              M23            47:04
Barbara Merrill        F34            47:04
Michael Wozny          M25            47:04
Christi Heltmach       F27            47:04
Jeff Ellis             M19            47:04
Dan Grabau             M20            47:04
John Roper             M39            47:04
Bernie Hendoza         M14            47:04
Claude Jr. Berreckman  M24            47:04
Jerry Shrock           M34            47:05
Gordon Gerbrandt       M47            47:05
David Gold             M36            47:05
Dan Craig              M18            47:05
Nancy Tive             F26            47:05
Steve Hoppe            M28            47:05
Douglas Sanville       M33            47:05
Jenny White            F15            47:05
Bob Gardner            M42            47:05
Doug Leibinger         M17            47:06
Greg Young             M13            47:06
Richard Schaef         M19            47:06
Robert Moore           M29            47:07
David Albert           M36            47:07
Kristi Ostrich         F21            47:07
Gary Fentiman          M26            47:07
Stacey Barr            F20            47:07
Larry Gonzales         M27            47:07
Larry Swanson          M44            47:07
Susan Gleaves          F22            47:07
Joseph Miyamoto        M34            47:07
Mark Watson            M28            47:07
Gisela Storz           F21            47:07
Dennis Moyer           M34            47:07
Clarence Stephens      M29            47:07
Mary Shepphind         F26            47:08
Bob Labelle            M32            47:08
Alan Watada            M24            47:08
James Young            M36            47:08
Louis Troster          M27            47:08
William Johnson        M23            47:08
Tim Waner              M32            47:08
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James Disney           M43            47:09
Michael Morgan         M33            47:09
Michael Lyster         M34            47:09
Ridge La Mar           M34            47:09
Alan Brown             M36            47:09
Jeff Rankens           M24            47:09
Gabrielle E Heyden     F 23           47:10
William Berve          M24            47:10
Bill Zahuer            M53            47:10
Ted Shantz             M32            47:10
Bruce Randall          M54            47:10
Fred Niles             M40            47:10
Ray Stawowy            M29            47:10
Richard Bock           M31            47:10
Mark Malone            M44            47:10
Dean Killer            M19            47:11
James Fuchs            M29            47:11
Floyd Hollon           M21            47:11
Koichi Kashiwaya       M33            47:11
Eddie Tubbs            M39            47:11
Lucia Drury            F32            47:11
Jennifer Husted        F15            47:11
Gordon Waring          M53            47:12
MIchael Thomson        M42            47:12
Clarke Chambellan      M28            47:12
Joe Knopinski          M33            47:12
Michael Kelly          M20            47:12
Jan Konterski          F 23           47:12
Jonathon Strub         M27            47:13
Ann Chirikos           F30            47:13
Cynthia Sinning        F22            47:13
Steve Vanhorn          M36            47:13
Trent Sutton           M24            47:13
Robert Ito             M29            47:13
Linda Spada            F32            47:13
Roger Barone           M47            47:13
Laurie Johnson         F21            47:13
Tim Simmonds           M30            47:13
Daniel Roche           M24            47:14
Peggy Walling          F35            47:14
Gary Koll              M21            47:14
Marcus Robinson        M27            47:14
Robert Wynecoop        M47            47:14
Dick Lookhart          M33            47:14
Douglas Farrell        M32            47:14
William Mihalic        M34            47:14
Paul Postovit          M31            47:15
Renge Ruiz             M12            47:15
Charles Howaro         M25            47:15
David Tanner           M47            47:15
Mary Rex               F26            47:15
David Turbyne          M46            47:15
Barbara Wiechmann      F31            47:15
Travis Shew            M11            47:15
J Daley                M25            47:15
James Fogelberg        M33            47:16
Michael Miller         M20            47:16
Ellen Toon             F28            47:16
Ronald Schielke        M25            47:16
Scott Santermo         M14            47:16
Kim Prentice           M31            47:16
Kirk Johnson           M13            47:16
Scott Mcfarlane        M26            47:17
Joseph Ontiveros       M23            47:17
Carl Shushan           M33            47:17
jerry Budwig           M53            47:17
Eric Mccallum          M13            47:17
Charles Levine         M49            47:17
Chris Adams            M27            47:17
Michelle Foran         F14            47:17
Thomas Dalbey          M45            47:17
Don Brantley           M31            47:18
Shirley Hardin         F42            47:18
Kirstin Harrison       F18            47:19
Lyle Docken            M38            47:19
Clifton Harald         M30            47:19
Joe Mayer              M33            47:19
Francisco Noreno       M20            47:19
Mike Loveridge         M14            47:19
John Lovelace          M27            47:19
Peter Young            M45            47:19
Mark Rogers            M33            47:19
Mike Lev               M15            47:19
Carol Blair            F34            47:19
Richard Braudis        M38            47:20
Bob Falloon            M31            47:20
Sherri Colgan          F34            47:20
Tim Wheelock           M15            47:20
Chris Luke             F32            47:20
Ron Morris             M41            47:20
Jeff Bengston          M23            47:20
Thomas Potter          M41            47:20
Timothy Burke          M23            47:20
Sandra Brennan         F31            47:21
Deborah Mcclendon      F24            47:21
Craig Knippenberg      M24            47:21
Brian Field            M18            47:21
Greg Maestas           M30            47:21
Karen Linkings         F20            47:21
John Bliley            M34            47:21
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Jack Harlan            M28            47:22
Richard Feriesen       M40            47:22
Elaine Fritz           F36            47:22
Fred Paschal           M20            47:22
Cut Brogren            M36            47:22
Arlan Simmons          M45            47:22
Rick Larson            M16            47:22
Arthur Everett         M27            47:22
Thomas Morgan          M39            47:22
David Cook             M44            47:22
Gary Talocco           M33            47:22
David lillie           M43            47:22
Ken Maenpa             M15            47:23
Shery Babyak           F17            47:23
James Hartman          M26            47:23
Harvey Cohen           M34            47:23
Ken Craddal            M15            47:23
jill Donckers          F22            47:23
Griff Baily            M52            47:23
Lee Bengston           M45            47:23
Jim Rawson             M32            47:24
Bill Abram             M25            47:24
Scott Thompson         M21            47:24
Stephen Jackson        M20            47:24
Lois Downing           F28            47:24
Gene Evans             M33            47:24
Robert Batchelder      M14            47:24
Sydney Maly            F31            47:24
Dave Hedstron          M21            47:24
Eloy Lopez             M30            47:25
Jerry Cooer            M34            47:25
Joe Aragon             M14            47:25
Ben Ray                M34            47:25
Danny Hoback           M25            47:25
David Steinert         M25            47:25
Al Pauelka             M25            47:25
Karl Wilmes            M29            47:25
Bill Thomas            M33            47:25
Blake Blewitt          M13            47:25
Joanna Peterson        F36            47:26
Laurence Nicholson     M36            47:26
Dexter Mcnamara        M37            47:26
Raymond Nessler        M29            47:26
Bernie Bly             M51            47:26
Robert Irvin           M32            47:26
Vincent Lally          M60            47:26
Oallis Preson          M44            47:26
Daryl Lawyer           M31            47:26
Gregory Robert         M24            47:26
Kurt Hofgard           M16            47:26
David Well             M32            47:26
Jane Bowers            F35            47:26
Lynn Ferguson          M29            47:26
John Diffu             M21            47:26
James Dewey            M40            47:27
Joe Steele             M40            47:27
Thomas Mill            M33            47:27
Michael Rosacci        M23            47:27
Les Doyle              M27            47:27
John Petersen          M25            47:27
Jim Kruse              M39            47:27
Chris Hansen           M19            47:27
Tonny Dioello          M40            47:28
Cathy Edwards          F33            47:28
TIm Stonerook          M26            47:28
Richard Berman         M40            47:28
Robert Reevers         M30            47:28
David Budz             M43            47:28
Richard Nagao          M31            47:28
Alex Talle             M11            47:28
Andrew Moore           M14            47:29
Richard Devoto         M48            47:29
Troy Rosen             M22            47:29
Ray Sundby             M32            47:29
Don Hodder             M28            47:29
Joshua Farfan          M12            47:29
James Sherman          M41            47:30
Paul Smallwood         M30            47:30
James Dawson           M39            47:30
Shirley Reed           F41            47:30
Penny Hanson           F16            47:30
Paul Coss              M31            47:30
Collette Chambellan    F29            47:30
Gary Harris            M40            47:30
Danny Lewis            M15            47:30
Tim Mong               M12            47:30
Errol Frank            M30            47:30
Rick Gorbin            M27            47:30
Kari-sue Petterson     F24            47:30
Christopher Osborne    M22            47:31
Steven Paul            M24            47:31
Shaun White            M46            47:31
Terry Mircheso         M42            47:31
Blaine Warkentine      M14            47:31
Len Marnewecke         M40            47:31
Kathleen Cowgill       F48            47:31
Jana Mckee             F25            47:32
Mary Arts              F25            47:32
George Graff           M33            47:32
Kevin Fosse            M31            47:32
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Jamie Young            M16            47:32
Steven Schmidt         M22            47:32
Ken Himel              M14            47:32
Carol Crowder          F21            47:32
Jack Hoyt              M38            47:32
laurie Visser          F20            47:32
Edward Martinze        M30            47:32
Andrew Stines          M13            47:32
Gordon Lewis           M42            47:32
Thomas Schenck         M27            47:32
Libbie Simpson         F12            47:32
Phil Wondra            M43            47:33
Susan Graff            F33            47:33
Steven Johnson         M10            47:33
Don Mcintire           M35            47:33
Brian Haskell          M18            47:33
Gregory Levalley       M24            47:33
Carl Sagara            M39            47:33
Patricia Pinkerton     F28            47:33
Charles Zabel          M35            47:34
Mark Nosuchi           M27            47:34
Steve Wichael          M19            47:34
Donald Hill            M45            47:35
Brian Atkins           M21            47:35
Tom Ellers             M36            47:35
John Hubbach           M36            47:35
Rand Farnsworth        M31            47:35
Richard Powers         M29            47:35
Bob Krassa             M46            47:35
Michael Kullas         M39            47:35
Karen Kennedy          F36            47:35
Barbara Erlandson      F33            47:35
Larry Lelson           M34            47:35
Curtis Huetson         M26            47:35
Carclyn Schwartz       F 23           47:35
Troy Kelsay            M21            47:36
Dil Hensel             M46            47:36
Douglas Frison         M28            47:36
Jim Gillen             M30            47:36
Sydney Ayers           F19            47:36
William Switzer        M34            47:36
William Lopez          M34            47:36
Phil Sullivan          M39            47:36
Stan Wichael           M19            47:36
Dan Collyar            M27            47:36
Steve Hopper           M13            47:36
Gary Levinbook         M27            47:36
Fred Jr. Ingham        M14            47:37
Cynthia Howell         F28            47:37
Richard Urias          M33            47:37
Mark Hazuka            M26            47:37
Robert Hockenbary      M35            47:37
Craig Kennedy          M35            47:37
Robert Mitchell        M34            47:37
Ronald Gasser          M41            47:37
Jop Boehler            F17            47:37
Maaruene Muniz         F26            47:37
Leon Partee            M37            47:37
Bruce Sims             M34            47:37
Moreno Giannsi         M33            47:38
Jamie King             F22            47:38
Daniel Gregory         M31            47:38
David Trujillo         M23            47:38
Wayne Beach            M31            47:38
Richard Guffey         M42            47:38
Scott Von Fisher       M25            47:38
Brian Exstrum          M26            47:38
Leonard Arrigo         M35            47:38
Ardalan Nikou          M31            47:38
Arnie Zander           M33            47:38
David Nielsen          M40            47:38
John Baldwin           M47            47:38
Gay Kochan             F25            47:38
Rita Blouch            F36            47:38
Michael Osterman       M29            47:38
Doug Schneider         M26            47:38
Roger Dekloe           M40            47:38
Gary Kraud             M39            47:39
John Linger            M33            47:39
Jeff Down              M13            47:39
Mark Moore             M30            47:39
Jacques Newey          M25            47:39
Robert Camp            M39            47:39
Pamela Balck           F24            47:39
Teena Racheli          F27            47:39
Charles Hogan          M40            47:39
Scott Van Genderen     M32            47:39
Scott Bray             M34            47:40
Nanette Neelan         F25            47:40
Clifford Tuttle        M32            47:40
Donald Van wyke        M47            47:40
Kevin Collins          M33            47:40
Calloway Spell         M33            47:40
Richard Grant          M33            47:40
Dawn Mandel            F21            47:40
John Schiller          M13            47:40
Francois Radeau        M32            47:41
Debra Sansau           F29            47:41
James Ysebaert         M19            47:41
Vance Larsen           M10            47:41
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Derek Costa            M23            47:41
Frank Holt             M33            47:41
Lori Peterson          F20            47:41
Kate Flaherty          F14            47:41
Fred Bauer             M40            47:41
Stanely Majorowski     M35            47:41
Kelly Cormett          M23            47:41
Darin Albright         M15            47:41
Breck Vassios          M19            47:41
Craig Sata Craig       M15            47:41
Brandon Sawyer         M13            47:42
Michael Goad           M29            47:42
Russ Miller            M26            47:42
Lee Tafoya             M30            47:42
Robin Snyder           F29            47:42
Pat Wolsh              F45            47:42
Herb Dreo              M37            47:42
Peter Martin           M29            47:42
Gary Melanson          M28            47:42
Alan Israel            M30            47:42
Peg Hanson             F32            47:42
Bill Caldwell          M38            47:42
John Falliers          M29            47:42
Derek Sanders          M14            47:42
Todd Macy              M14            47:42
Richard Munro          M26            47:42
Kelly Vigil            M13            47:43
Susan Chapman          F 23           47:43
Dennis Smiley          M15            47:43
Sherry Mcintire        F35            47:43
Lyne Hood              M31            47:43
Darrell Mills          M37            47:43
Shar Lee               F34            47:43
Mike Mattson           M19            47:43
Adam Stakaylo          M13            47:43
John Simonesn          M36            47:44
Alan Swanson           M48            47:44
Steve Paolucci         M23            47:44
Claude Vallieres       M34            47:44
Kirk Beitz             M16            47:44
Anthony fowler         M29            47:44
Jim Anderson           M30            47:44
Amy Stenner            F17            47:44
Mark Schnabel          M13            47:44
Thierry Judasz         M22            47:44
Ecris Williams         F44            47:44
Bradley Livingston     M22            47:44
Ed Dean                M48            47:45
Mark Sullivan          M31            47:45
Bill Moskins           M43            47:45
Keith Woestehoff       M34            47:45
Davio Steingraeber     M30            47:45
Jim Hickam             M30            47:45
David Mclean           M17            47:45
Robert Harrison        M45            47:45
John Bade              M33            47:45
Brook Aitken           M10            47:45
Walt Jeffers           M35            47:45
Vladimir Hirschi       M34            47:45
Sherrry Pinkerton      F22            47:45
Terri Grzybowski       F15            47:46
Kathleen Harris        F29            47:46
John Bell              M38            47:46
Michael Aurand         M24            47:46
George Hill            M36            47:46
Dave Bansept           M20            47:46
Kevin Davidson         M13            47:46
Kenneth Drybread       M34            47:46
Bill Hoff              M42            47:46
MIKe Arellano          M22            47:46
Michael Mork           M25            47:46
Bill Martin            M19            47:46
Robert Akins           M30            47:47
Chester Anderson       M30            47:47
Charles Rastle         M27            47:47
Dan Forey              M33            47:47
Robert Lee             M37            47:47
David Rubio            M30            47:47
Dorrie Stewart         F25            47:47
Matt Lindvall          M31            47:47
John Fiitz-Gerald      M38            47:47
Richard Hunter         M33            47:47
Jeff Baker             M14            47:47
Mayly Collins          F19            47:47
LIz Schanhals          F41            47:47
James Dunlap           M40            47:47
Robert Erden           M20            47:48
Larry Robinson         M30            47:48
Ragnar Skarsaune       M38            47:48
Willie Cosey           M30            47:48
Greg Landmark          M15            47:48
Steve Scheer           M20            47:48
John Siddall           M32            47:48
Deanna Broker          F17            47:48
Bonnie Snellgrove      F22            47:48
Lance Hinther          M32            47:49
Joseph Kovarik         M36            47:49
Rob Moranino           M26            47:49
Steven Roe             M33            47:49
Nancy Howard           F26            47:49
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John Newman            M32            47:49
Dan Grant              M39            47:49
David Wayman           M22            47:49
Jonathan Ward          M37            47:49
Ruth Davis             F22            47:49
Bob Bigun              M34            47:49
Paul Clark             M25            47:49
Thomas Johnson         M31            47:50
Gary Koldyke           M38            47:50
James Campbell         M48            47:50
James Pappas           M27            47:50
Joel Maguire           M31            47:50
Richard Morgan         M38            47:50
Joel Daniel            M47            47:50
Jane Schubert          F29            47:50
Patricia Quinn         F36            47:50
John Cuthbert          M40            47:50
Sharon Maes            F17            47:50
Gary Younger           M17            47:51
James Mancuso          M26            47:51
Mark Demasi            M26            47:51
Eric Marchand          M28            47:51
Daniel Michels         M34            47:51
Gerry Bochenek         M26            47:51
Mary Malatesta         F28            47:51
Steve Svanda           M33            47:51
Milan Urovich          M41            47:51
Laura Hays             F29            47:51
John Lis               M15            47:51
John Pelletier         M36            47:52
Stewart Lyall          M17            47:52
Brian Dille            M20            47:52
Dick Petersen          M50            47:52
David Plant            M19            47:52
Michael Einspahr       M27            47:52
Angela Knettner        F26            47:52
Joseph Schell          M24            47:52
Edmund Feige           M39            47:52
Marybeth Markel        F 23           47:52
Micheal Ogle           M15            47:52
Tom Boswell            M30            47:53
Jay Pekarek            M27            47:53
Mark Wasserbauer       M24            47:53
Scott David            M20            47:53
Jackson Peters         M31            47:53
Bryan Loui             F37            47:53
Cath Smith             F35            47:53
Michael Vaughan        M30            47:53
Eva Nozik              F21            47:53
Sanford Cohen          M24            47:53
Kim Stoeffler          F25            47:53
Richard Leyya          M43            47:53
Daniel Gayton          M43            47:53
Jann Eril              M39            47:53
Rich Scott             M37            47:54
Stuart Fiedler         M23            47:54
Kirk Christensen       M33            47:54
Douglass Mckee         M44            47:54
Eddie Olson            M13            47:54
Ray Korell             M47            47:54
Mark Strunk            M27            47:55
David Wardell          M42            47:55
Charles Archer         M50            47:55
Roy Vaughan            M50            47:55
William Hartman        M27            47:55
Thomas Scheider        M30            47:55
Grant Windholz         M14            47:55
Nick Howell            M14            47:55
William Neff           M38            47:55
David Lucero           M24            47:55
Martin Frye            M36            47:55
Chris Bauer            M27            47:56
Dana Christensen       M25            47:56
Monica Garcia          F19            47:56
Bruce Crum             M33            47:56
Mickey Moore           M37            47:56
Roger Lavery           M34            47:56
John Aronson           M34            47:56
Craig Cruickshank      M28            47:56
Terry Mcintosh         M48            47:56
John Weisbart          M34            47:56
James Perrott          M37            47:56
Arthur Knight          M18            47:56
Charles Williams       M25            47:56
Don Schrdeder          M23            47:56
Robert Burdick         M55            47:56
Katie Bowker           F26            47:56
Guy Madden             M33            47:56
Dennis Kee             M33            47:56
Jim Geer               M36            47:57
Charlie Lenk           M30            47:57
Andrew Garber          M20            47:57
Robert Gray            M30            47:57
George Ware            M28            47:57
John Rose              M32            47:57
Lisa Brown             F29            47:57
Jacqui Chavannes       F35            47:58
Steven Risley          M21            47:58
Ed Farry               M37            47:58
Jim Ferguson           M28            47:58
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Preston Ford           M12            47:58
Bruce Bernard          M34            47:58
Mark Lea               M21            47:58
Betsey Flanagan        F26            47:58
Henry Batties          M37            47:59
Andy Stoughton         M12            47:59
Mark Murphy            M24            47:59
Robert Schrant         M39            47:59
Bud Mcmahon            M31            47:59
Barry Ross             M33            47:59
Alfred Horsechief      M31            47:59
Brett Ford             M13            47:59
Claude Serreckman      M50            48:00
Wayne Lashley          M30            48:00
Mark Cook              M35            48:00
Neal Schlegel          M13            48:00
Rooney Mclenon         M35            48:00
Craig Scott            M26            48:00
Bobby Gray             M28            48:00
James Ferro            M31            48:00
David Bolger           M41            48:00
Eric Ashley            M27            48:00
David Garcia           M17            48:00
John Caldwell          M38            48:00
Paul Phillips          M31            48:00
John Hall              M37            48:00
Robert Booms           M38            48:00
Augie Truhn            M13            48:01
Brian Van Duzee        M35            48:01
David Katz             M17            48:01
Chuck Gower            M37            48:01
Alan Richardson        M39            48:01
Bill Saunders          M35            48:01
Harry Hawks            M30            48:01
Kent Laflin            M43            48:01
Michael Rauen          M22            48:01
Loring Gaker           M36            48:01
Joseph Lombardo        M44            48:01
Dan Haack              M33            48:01
Paul Begkman           M28            48:01
Barbara Oviatt         F30            48:02
David Dresen           M46            48:02
David Schutzman        M32            48:02
Don Tarkenton          M39            48:02
Bryan Shaha            M41            48:02
Kathy Steineger        F31            48:02
Scott Bunker           M15            48:02
Harlan Heninger        M47            48:02
Steve Dirks            M16            48:02
Albert Lasalle         M40            48:02
Anthony Passariello    M30            48:02
Donald Moody           M26            48:03
Eric Helmstaedter      M29            48:03
William Emmerich       M25            48:03
Wallis Dague           M24            48:03
Jo Ann Kalnitsky       F32            48:03
Ron Adams              M39            48:03
Kathy Cummings         F28            48:03
Tracy Bloomer          F21            48:03
Robert Wassik          M20            48:03
cate carpenter         F24            48:03
Ron Rowland            M35            48:03
Jackson Wright         M36            48:03
MIke Falcon            M22            48:03
David Smith            M44            48:04
Fred Willis            M38            48:04
Dick Mclaughlin        M29            48:04
Robert Schoepflin      M26            48:04
Jon Davenport          M37            48:04
Frank Parker           M39            48:04
Leon Brandlt           M38            48:04
David Ruby             M28            48:04
Gordon Speir           M37            48:04
Ron Skarka             M32            48:04
Bryan Saunders         M31            48:04
David Thomson          M19            48:04
Jeff Wood              M26            48:04
Monte Festog           M23            48:05
Jim Gilbertz           M31            48:05
Richard Keelan         M37            48:05
B Brockmeuer           M39            48:05
Roderick Winters       M28            48:05
Frank Mallon           M32            48:05
Terry Bentley          M43            48:05
Theresa Behofcist      F19            48:05
Kenneth Walker         M26            48:05
Theadore Cook          M28            48:05
Fletcher Avery         M12            48:05
Ohn Mcfadden           M31            48:05
Marty Hammock          M27            48:05
Paul Bakanowski        M36            48:06
Suzi Potratz           F19            48:06
Richard Grabb          M42            48:06
Duane Darmour          M17            48:06
Kent Eddy              M43            48:06
Steven Cattles         M24            48:06
Linda Grott            F27            48:06
Marilyn Dodd           F32            48:06
Jerry Workman          M30            48:06
Arnold Rodriguez       M17            48:06
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William Stempski       M25            48:06
Ron Edgerley           M17            48:07
Joe Grennan            M46            48:07
Jim Kopka              M27            48:07
Robert Brookey         M33            48:07
Rick Jones             M31            48:07
Mark Brenner           M25            48:07
David Guinn            M25            48:08
Tom Lyons              M33            48:08
Chris Lindstrom        M12            48:08
Richard Asay           M35            48:08
James Johnson          M45            48:08
David Stoffel          M28            48:08
Terry Mcmanus          M32            48:08
Ron Kanjilal           M31            48:08
Dallas Jr. Adkins      M33            48:08
Larry Reuter           M32            48:09
Brent Warkentine       M12            48:09
David Verity           M29            48:09
Kerri Omara            F22            48:09
Judith Anderson        F29            48:09
William Schindler      M29            48:09
John Roush             M28            48:09
Susan Kivland          F24            48:09
Doug Hansen            M24            48:09
Richard Eisele         M34            48:09
Albert Quintana        M30            48:09
Melanie Singer         F25            48:09
Alex Barber            M37            48:10
Perry Coons            M40            48:10
Denise Pfau            F17            48:10
Dwight Adams           M24            48:10
Paul Francis           M34            48:10
Cameron Benion         M18            48:10
Doug Ochs              M30            48:10
Rich Christensen       M48            48:10
Kim Hufford            F18            48:11
Tom Miller             M45            48:11
Karn Stiegelmeier      F30            48:11
Pamela Selle           F25            48:11
John Swift             M38            48:11
John Hansen            M50            48:11
David Black            M44            48:11
Edward Miley           M43            48:11
Heather Williams       F27            48:11
Dale Mullen            M40            48:12
Jeff Wilkin            M30            48:12
Victor Pearn           M33            48:12
Robert Look            M23            48:12
Roger Wittner          M39            48:12
Neil Adams             M36            48:12
Paul Encinias          M30            48:12
Char sills             F24            48:12
Steve Kiassen          M18            48:12
Fred Nolting           M27            48:13
Debra Cammack          F27            48:13
Dan Noreen             M38            48:13
Paul Rothman           M42            48:13
David Knudtson         M37            48:13
Douglas Jones          M29            48:13
Tyler Patterson        M20            48:13
Kurt Braitberg         M15            48:13
Stephen Pendergarst    M32            48:13
Jerry White            M36            48:13
William Pyle           M25            48:14
Tom Wilson             M27            48:14
Richard Veech          M40            48:14
Steve Daugherty        M26            48:14
Eric Adams             M22            48:14
Ken Dipaolo            M27            48:14
Billy Crouch           M54            48:14
Mark Dudzinski         M14            48:14
Richard Long           M34            48:15
Ludwing Coppenhammer   M34            48:15
Eric Jacobs            M32            48:15
Richard Mattes         M30            48:15
Nick Anastasiadis      M16            48:15
Carl Isenmart          M26            48:15
Susan Burnett          F26            48:15
Daniel Dawkis          M34            48:15
Richard Doggett        M33            48:15
Dan Fossoy             M25            48:15
Kathy Westgard         F15            48:15
Don Lorenzen           M32            48:15
Matt Miller            M17            48:15
Ed Work                M48            48:15
James Finnick          M33            48:15
Edward Horgan          M29            48:15
William Hermanson      M31            48:16
Paul Mclean            M22            48:16
K Loe                  M29            48:16
Stephen Tracy          M18            48:16
Bruce Banisky          M32            48:16
Tammy Carter           F27            48:16
Patriok Bradley        M34            48:16
Heidi Dupre            F19            48:16
Bob Williams           M35            48:16
Bryan Heltsley         M14            48:16
Jeffery Mavs           M20            48:16
Joan Gonzales          F26            48:16
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Malcolm Forward        M16            48:17
Gary Paczosa           M21            48:17
Mark Moore             M15            48:17
Alan Cohn              M28            48:17
Mike Ervin             M29            48:17
Bill Wareham           M31            48:17
Rodney Nowadzky        M29            48:17
Janet Key              F25            48:17
Bernie Siebert         M35            48:17
James Fuller           M30            48:17
F Lynn French          M40            48:17
Helen Obrien           F26            48:18
Sarah Hammer           F26            48:18
Martin Dondelinger     M39            48:18
Douglas Bressler       M33            48:18
Diana Shannon          F27            48:18
John Lichtenberger     M34            48:18
David Sassanella       M24            48:18
Robert Curry           M38            48:18
Robert Typher          M22            48:18
Cindy Jones            F32            48:18
Lee Sydow              M29            48:18
James Harvey           M27            48:19
Vickie Griffith        F41            48:19
Steve Ritter           M36            48:19
Dean Fouts             M26            48:19
Jim Gribben            M51            48:19
Preston Newell         M40            48:19
Carlos Rivera          M28            48:19
Steve Whiting          M28            48:19
Maro Weisberg          M25            48:19
Douglas Ward           M33            48:19
Brian Dolan            M42            48:19
Thomas Haas            M29            48:19
Mike Reed              M25            48:19
Brian Colburn          M24            48:20
Gary Brickler          M34            48:20
John Seaberg           M15            48:20
Krista Sletten         F15            48:20
Dave Aldrigde          M39            48:20
Eric Hanson            M21            48:20
Tim Owen               M21            48:20
Marc Wiederrich        M14            48:20
Richard Lafond         M25            48:20
Reed Killam            M30            48:20
William Linnane        M31            48:21
Fred Ritsema           M32            48:21
Gary Odom              M19            48:21
David Ruffner          M32            48:21
Michael Jbadger        M38            48:21
Harlan Barton          M54            48:21
Jefferey Linsky        M41            48:21
Jim Speros             M30            48:21
Butch Taylor           M35            48:21
Anna Mcqueen           F28            48:21
James Honeyouit        M39            48:21
John Mcmahon           M30            48:21
Patrick Kendall        M28            48:22
John Jacobs            M18            48:22
Nathan Solano          M33            48:22
Daniel Hogberg         M24            48:22
Gary Kingsbury         M15            48:22
Michael Salzler        M30            48:22
Patty Larsen           F27            48:22
Philip Del Prince      M33            48:22
Brian Scrack           M28            48:22
Toby Timken            M14            48:22
Richard Apple          M44            48:22
Theresa Kiss           F30            48:23
Rich Williams          M30            48:23
W. Burden              M30            48:23
Scott Kimble           M23            48:23
Jody Applegate         F41            48:23
Richard Spotis         M17            48:23
David Elliott          M32            48:23
Jay Jenson             M24            48:24
Lee Rhoods             M50            48:24
Diane Zelhofer         F30            48:24
Tracy Purrington       M23            48:24
Charles Searle         M23            48:24
David Scott            M20            48:24
Pamela Franklin        F31            48:24
Brad Laughlin          M43            48:24
Kathy Russell          F25            48:25
Wayne Morrow           M35            48:25
 Knop                  M27            48:25
Richard Kingston       M31            48:25
Stephanie Panos        F21            48:25
Todd Welch             M28            48:25
Reid Schumacher        M29            48:25
Lorraine Allen         F34            48:25
Nancy Kraushaar        F27            48:25
John Shank             M34            48:25
Jeffrey Gowler         M25            48:25
Tom Cullen             M24            48:25
Robert Miller          M42            48:25
Jay Carlson            M22            48:25
Anne Morris            F25            48:25
John Stamm             M27            48:25
Matthew Offerle        M16            48:25
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Van Davis              M30            48:25
Ron Curiis             M23            48:25
Michael Diehl          M23            48:26
Carl Hurst             M36            48:26
David Parson           M38            48:26
William Arnold         M25            48:26
Christopher Cook       M23            48:26
Rose Phelan            F35            48:26
Neil Mulholland        M24            48:26
Dori Duckels           F19            48:26
Terry Blaedorn         M24            48:26
Jeff Niver             M41            48:26
Barry Brennan          M30            48:26
Ruth Schley            F25            48:26
Mike Vigil             M20            48:26
Florian Maldonado      M35            48:26
Mochael Oshea          M30            48:26
Alan Stark             M36            48:26
David Ray              M11            48:26
Tony Fastuca           M28            48:26
Ray Gonez              M32            48:27
Rodney Lockhart        M42            48:27
Thomas Haynes          M23            48:27
Ronald Rapp            M36            48:27
Matt Sandoval          M16            48:27
Dennis Hardy           M23            48:27
Alan Brown             M45            48:27
Ethaw Neville          M15            48:27
Glenn Andrade          M29            48:27
Gordon Isachsen        M36            48:27
Jim Turley             M37            48:27
Rick Weber             M28            48:27
Jim Downs              M34            48:27
Frank Brichaoer        M19            48:28
Brian Ray              M12            48:28
Jim Earle              M44            48:28
James Falloon          M22            48:28
Dennis Maloney         M27            48:28
Carol Jerew            F26            48:28
Don Fulton             M44            48:28
Desbie Janh            F27            48:28
Sandy Malcolm          M41            48:28
Veronica Burke         F40            48:28
Randy Bartlett         M24            48:28
Vincent Sturbaun       M17            48:29
Era Sable              F15            48:29
Liz Milan              F32            48:29
Richard Kramer         M34            48:29
Gary Findlay           M29            48:29
Tom Selders            M37            48:29
Robert Biegner         M26            48:29
Darrelll Fontane       M36            48:29
Chris Crowley          M21            48:29
Steven Kompir          M41            48:29
Jeff Bell              M24            48:29
Sam Martin             M34            48:29
Steve Volstad          M35            48:29
Lyle Hofman            M36            48:29
Pete Campbell          M20            48:29
Rob Jr. Ammon          M29            48:29
David Trachy           M26            48:30
Ari Walkar             M10            48:30
Raymond Zips           M36            48:30
Whitney Ward           M29            48:30
Jeffery Ferguson       M36            48:30
Theresa Otoole         F27            48:30
Rose Rogers            F27            48:30
Henry Castillo         M33            48:30
John Rossi             M26            48:30
Michel Flak            M36            48:30
Doug Thomson           M15            48:30
Daniel Arizumi         M33            48:30
Michael Webster        M36            48:30
Rodney Hurlbert        M40            48:30
David Waliman          M44            48:30
Cewayne Niebur         M15            48:30
Joe Sturges            M12            48:31
Satyajit Karmakar      M30            48:31
Charles Anderson       M44            48:31
Frank Zlogar           M32            48:31
Gerry Voelliger        M29            48:31
Douglas Batchelder     M37            48:31
Thomas Zondlak         M23            48:31
Kenneth Dresel         M38            48:32
Craig Chambliss        M32            48:32
Richard Clayton        M30            48:32
Stan Crawford          M41            48:32
Jonathon Robbins       M27            48:32
John Owen              M27            48:32
David Martin           M21            48:32
James Singletary       M33            48:32
Mike Middleton         M32            48:32
Lee Rozaklis           M31            48:32
H Kelly                M26            48:32
Jim Gutierrez          M43            48:32
Carol Dawson           F29            48:32
Tim Cooper             M27            48:33
Jack White             M38            48:33
Sue Taylor             F27            48:33
Gary Rottman           M38            48:33
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Al Clough              M42            48:33
Robert Schuman         M34            48:33
Robert Pahl            M33            48:33
Bean Porter            M30            48:33
Allan Watkins          M40            48:33
Arlan Kluth            M24            48:34
Allen Hope             M53            48:34
Charles Waldren        M48            48:34
Jon Bafford            M12            48:34
Chris Cares            M33            48:34
Duane Purser           M26            48:34
Norma Andersen         F40            48:34
Charles Hudson         M36            48:34
Frank Smith            M29            48:34
David Solomon          M27            48:35
Kurt Pritis            M16            48:35
Dorian Heartsong       M15            48:35
Michael Hayer          M27            48:35
Edwin Hiraoka          M27            48:35
Darrel Baumgardner     M34            48:35
Rod Waage              M36            48:35
Daniel Negley          M25            48:35
David Wilde            M28            48:35
James Robbins          M13            48:36
Dle Falk               M37            48:36
Frank Barella          M51            48:36
Richard Muth           M38            48:36
Orman Balzer           M49            48:36
John Vitt              M25            48:36
Robert Doran           M30            48:36
Henry Garcia           M16            48:36
Kent Durfee            M37            48:36
Dean Dowson            M40            48:37
Pete Vordenberg        M11            48:37
Norm Jumisko           M49            48:37
Mark Mclean            M23            48:37
Herb Winston           M27            48:37
Ellie Duran            M24            48:37
Thomas Mc Grath        M28            48:37
Don Panton             M39            48:37
David Ohnmacht         M34            48:37
Karen Mcmurry          F33            48:38
Cynthin Graham         F26            48:38
Mel Williams           M37            48:38
Patricia Kopp          F27            48:38
Greg Goode             M26            48:38
Christine Ward         F34            48:38
Tobin Jones            M44            48:38
Alan Williamson        M29            48:38
Luke Simonet           M10            48:38
Sally Evans            F39            48:38
Tim Baldwin            M24            48:38
Don Uhland             M30            48:38
Gordon Dunn            M50            48:39
Duane Smith            M14            48:39
Roy Langston           M37            48:39
Lorne Hinkle           M53            48:39
Gary Pino              M32            48:39
Wayne Berg             M33            48:39
William Baughman       M43            48:39
Ashly Mcqueen          F26            48:39
Jim Buck               M16            48:39
Brooke Bailey          F29            48:40
Dave Kast              M30            48:40
Michael Mount          M41            48:40
Judith Underwood       F39            48:40
Jerry Hamm             M43            48:40
Roy Brock              M50            48:40
Marvin Prahl           M36            48:40
Paul Andrada           M24            48:40
Phillip Warchol        M26            48:40
D. Haruf               M39            48:40
Doug Banning           M22            48:41
Christopher Jr. Wilson M37            48:41
Jim Aadley             M23            48:41
Rick Parker            M23            48:41
Peter Penoyer          M31            48:41
Karen J. Jenkins       F28            48:41
Tom Downs              M20            48:41
Ken Apple              M18            48:41
David Mccasland        M29            48:41
David Debevec          M23            48:41
Charles Potter         M32            48:42
Bob Gafvert            M31            48:42
Thomas Taylor          M18            48:42
Ken Collins            M36            48:42
Stuart Hubbard         M31            48:42
John Maske             M29            48:42
Thomas Boese           M21            48:42
Susan Swart            F24            48:42
William Timpson        M36            48:42
Andrew Jackson         M26            48:42
Derick Wangaard        M16            48:43
Andy Pray              M14            48:43
Criag Newman           M37            48:43
John Franchin          M25            48:43
Milk Sager             M39            48:43
H.C. Visser            M31            48:43
Ray Ormsby             M25            48:43
Heather Grassman       F20            48:43
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Joe Zimmerman          M43            48:43
Ty Trueblood           M37            48:43
Roy Mcclenoon          M51            48:43
Donna Schauer          F28            48:43
John Calhoun           M41            48:43
Jack Moore             M34            48:43
Richard Borchers       M37            48:43
Ron Wagner             M17            48:43
Steve Coad             M30            48:43
Larry Harris           M40            48:44
Lance Washburn         M13            48:44
Andrew Samuelson       M11            48:44
Rav Beattig            M32            48:44
Jerry Kissinger        M17            48:44
Marilyn Beall          F24            48:44
Sherri Anderws         F22            48:44
Dan Marble             M26            48:44
Thomas Shannon         M36            48:44
John Crawford          M28            48:45
Todd Dojch             M22            48:45
Scott Packer           M26            48:45
Bow Mclean             M50            48:45
Joel Harris            M12            48:45
Lynn Washburn          M43            48:45
Geoffrey Wainwright    M26            48:45
James Trapp            M29            48:45
Mike Wanek             M26            48:45
Samuel Gonzales        M25            48:45
Anne Gini              F46            48:45
Richard Hayes          M35            48:45
Howard Eaton           M27            48:46
William Head           M27            48:46
Tommy Cuellar          M24            48:46
Ruth Richardson        F38            48:46
Jay Woodside           M30            48:46
Jill Goldenberg        F17            48:46
Melissa Hinebauch      F14            48:46
Rob Bruce              M16            48:46
Dan Betaneourt         M29            48:47
Norman Goding          M38            48:47
Jeff Loud              M19            48:47
Tom Kiits              M23            48:47
Michael Hannapel       M33            48:47
Kenneth Jr Morgan      M21            48:47
Jed Marquis            M28            48:47
Ronald Bookman         M30            48:47
Jerri-Ann Meyer        F25            48:47
David Madden           M27            48:47
Curtis Dettman         M24            48:47
Margie Fedeli          F26            48:48
Keith Kreager          M24            48:48
Roger Raines           M33            48:48
Stan Nicholas          M40            48:48
Jeanne Prater          F38            48:48
Lee White              M36            48:48
Thomas Lepry           M25            48:48
Larry Sparks           M43            48:48
Daniel Kal             M30            48:48
Michael Rose           M30            48:48
Julie Blum             F22            48:48
John Lupo              M26            48:48
Lawrence Ferguson      M33            48:48
Harry Friedman         M31            48:48
Jim Fonte              M30            48:49
Delphin Shaw           M34            48:49
Eowardl Leonard        M35            48:49
Carl Naley             M25            48:49
Allen French           M37            48:49
Derek Twells           M20            48:49
Mark Szymanowski       M25            48:49
Robert Hard            M38            48:49
Lance Bethel           M22            48:50
Molly Young            F9             48:50
Mark Reischmann        M31            48:50
Allen Wassenaar        M46            48:50
Peter Musick           M14            48:50
Angel Milan            M12            48:50
Larry Daub             M42            48:50
Robert Elmer           M54            48:51
James Roemmer          M30            48:51
Lu Ann Furlow          F29            48:51
Debbie Campbell        F 23           48:51
Bob Nubbard            M31            48:51
Garr Goehringer        M22            48:51
Carol Mcbride          F22            48:51
wally Kokkila          M47            48:51
Peter Beckett          M24            48:51
David Surber           M22            48:51
Greeg Powers           M22            48:51
John Tauscher          M26            48:52
Don Clary              M31            48:52
Ann Mccune             F24            48:52
Sarah Snow             F32            48:52
Bob Sands              M38            48:52
James Sanchez          M33            48:52
Dan Rotach             M28            48:52
Geoff Sanders          M34            48:52
Michaelene Stever      F21            48:52
Gary Cohen             M27            48:52
Rolle Walker           M36            48:52
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David Kuisely          M26            48:53
Eric Paulson           M23            48:53
Bruce Leftism          M35            48:53
Les Rosenstein         M34            48:53
Hugh Grove             M38            48:53
Larry Lynch            M41            48:53
Carl Guice             M14            48:53
Tom Drever             M39            48:53
Willian Kish           M33            48:53
Paul Redinger          M37            48:53
Frank Einhorn          M34            48:53
Jan Farry              F34            48:53
Kevin Narans           M21            48:53
John Graff             M36            48:53
Michael Robinson       M28            48:54
Charles Knight         M47            48:54
Ron Schneider          M40            48:54
Bod parks              M43            48:54
Ricardo Olalde         M26            48:54
leonard Sas            M33            48:54
Steve Chaun            M30            48:54
James Bursinger        M33            48:54
James Pfankuch         M28            48:54
Dwaine Anderson        M29            48:54
Arthur Travers         M46            48:55
Barry Jerebker         M15            48:55
Craig Laubrey          M34            48:55
Jackie Heim            F32            48:55
Cameron Freiboth       M18            48:55
Phillip Adams          M29            48:55
Eric Shendo            M19            48:55
Earl Scmwartzkopf      M36            48:55
Timothy Colowell       M25            48:55
Brad Blank             M16            48:55
Steve Ricardson        M23            48:56
Herry Samora           M34            48:56
Hal Callaway           M38            48:56
Edward Folliard        M30            48:56
Galen Sanchez          M36            48:56
Steve Ramer            M25            48:56
George Clarke          M41            48:56
Susan Douglass         F41            48:56
Galen Sanchez          M36            48:56
Don Paln               M26            48:56
Gus Kershaw            M22            48:56
Darrell Waters         M27            48:56
Dana Fox               M32            48:57
Tom Glaser             M20            48:57
Jim Clements           M26            48:57
Jim Gilbert            M16            48:57
Chuck Robinson         M28            48:57
Paul Sexson            M44            48:57
Mark Richardson        M26            48:57
Brian Mitchell         M30            48:57
Allen Crockett         M38            48:57
Ronny Butler           M29            48:57
Garrett Moss           M12            48:57
Rick Giancola          M27            48:57
Joseph Masonick        M33            48:57
Todd Apple             M15            48:57
Andre Laroche          M21            48:57
Jeff Hershenson        M28            48:57
Michelle Kreifels      M22            48:58
Karen Webster          F30            48:58
Marty Zemcik           M26            48:58
Walter Slack           M58            48:58
John Ziegler           M45            48:58
James Malone           M27            48:58
Richard Sanchez        M30            48:58
Cory Watkins           M27            48:58
John Ball              M26            48:58
Thomas Cunningham      M32            48:58
Gary Rader             M27            48:58
George Mcelravy        M21            48:58
Brad Smith             M34            48:58
Pat Doyle              M15            48:59
Julie Yershin          F13            48:59
Wayne Mathis           M39            48:59
Faye Wheaton           F43            48:59
Stephen Robles         M27            48:59
Kenneth Schlessinger   M32            48:59
John Larson            M24            49:00
Elizabeth Ciufo        F21            49:00
Susan Burnett          F26            49:00
George Kiratibutr      M35            49:00
Patrick Mcduff         M34            49:00
Scott Ring             M24            49:00
Steve Bricker          M13            49:00
Kenneth Klitz          M40            49:00
Paul Tang              M34            49:00
Larry Desjardin        M27            49:00
Steve Harris           M20            49:00
Shawna Schurr          F26            49:00
John Biesendorfer      M14            49:00
Patrick Kraemer        M35            49:00
Charles Kitzman        M33            49:00
Jeff Gerhart           M25            49:01
Eldon Hojem            M27            49:01
Thomas Hill            M24            49:01
Mike Duval             M35            49:01
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Jorge Oteo             M34            49:01
Steve Johanson         M25            49:01
Sam Thornham           M44            49:01
Donna Waters           F28            49:01
Megan Stadele          F25            49:01
Douglas Eltzroth       M28            49:01
Roger Leafgreen        M36            49:02
Paul Brooks            M31            49:02
Michael Hurley         M24            49:02
Kathryn Battaglia      F42            49:02
Edward Zasueta         M36            49:02
Dana Chipman           M24            49:02
Roderick Tafoya        M24            49:02
Alton Boggan           M27            49:02
Thomas Mack            M28            49:02
Patty Doyle            F17            49:02
Larry Johnson          M40            49:02
Warren Valemcia        M36            49:03
Kevin Asbury           M18            49:03
Kathryn Mccarthy       F30            49:03
Stephanie Roe          F17            49:03
Lewis Stevens          M40            49:03
Lisa Fischer           F21            49:03
Lorraine Haber         F31            49:03
Sam Wood               M32            49:03
Tim Rogers             M35            49:03
W. Gilbertson          M14            49:03
Jerre Dixon            M37            49:04
Betsy Levin            F47            49:04
David Mccarty          M16            49:04
Jennifer Edgerley      F16            49:04
Mike Kerr              M36            49:04
Rory Keedy             M24            49:04
Dennis Limmel          M13            49:04
Jeff Anderson          M26            49:04
Mary Liebig            F28            49:04
Mike Tappan            M34            49:05
Louis Maurer           M33            49:05
William Hayes          M24            49:05
James Swenson          M16            49:05
David Ogle             M41            49:05
Patricia Kyle          F34            49:05
Eric Filkowski         M24            49:05
Casey Herrick          M28            49:05
Kenneth Douglas        M19            49:05
Mark Mcfarland         M13            49:05
Bruce Kelley           M25            49:05
Dave Downey            M13            49:05
Barron Criswell        M22            49:06
Barbara Lindstrom      F33            49:06
Cheryl Sampson         F25            49:06
Dirk Thueson           M14            49:06
Les Clarke             M40            49:06
Andrew Watson          M28            49:06
Brad Jarrell           M22            49:06
Bev Burge              F26            49:06
Steve Jones            M31            49:06
Bill Turlay            M24            49:06
Amy Seward             F39            49:06
Thomas Kissler         M22            49:07
Anthony Burce          M47            49:07
Tom Ames               M25            49:07
Barbara Kiratibutr     F28            49:07
Bruce Mitchell         M28            49:07
Jon Hinebaugh          M42            49:07
Lacinda Vanwinkle      F26            49:07
Blake Wullbrandt       M19            49:07
George Epp             M36            49:07
Stephen Philip         M37            49:07
Jeff Blain             M41            49:07
Robbin Bruning         M20            49:07
John Adams             M34            49:07
George Young           M34            49:08
David Jr. Setzke       M10            49:08
Ronald Blickenstaff    M36            49:08
Richard Humphill       M31            49:08
Alan Arner             M38            49:08
Jeffrey Smith          M25            49:08
John Pavelich          M31            49:08
Jackie Zeiler          F20            49:08
Karl Ziegler           M20            49:08
George Hoge            M35            49:08
Andy Goodstein         M25            49:09
Rodge Rodgers          M61            49:09
Marty Phillips         M29            49:09
Gary Behlen            M32            49:09
Don Klipa              M22            49:09
Linda Sosovec          F34            49:09
Jeffrey Melatango      M27            49:09
Craig Swank            M36            49:09
Alan Seligson          M27            49:09
Richard Bohlender      M35            49:09
Rich Fabiano           M37            49:09
Keith Jenkins          M38            49:09
Robert Scaer           M45            49:09
Raul Epioza            M29            49:09
Mike Vanduzer          M33            49:09
Greg Penfold           M27            49:09
Megan Thomas           F46            49:10
Len Kraske             M36            49:10
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Barbara Cangiano       F51            49:10
Jeronimo Arenas        M31            49:10
Luke Okelley           M39            49:11
Maylou Guerrler        F36            49:11
Hussatn Haddad         M35            49:11
Kirk Yamaguchi         M26            49:11
Bob Lalich             M45            49:11
Roger Grass            M40            49:11
Roger Sayre            M25            49:11
Pate Lillydahl         M34            49:11
Rose Macy              F41            49:11
Janet Cino             F30            49:11
Nick Trujillo          M36            49:11
Roger Sayre            M25            49:11
Bud Fowler             M55            49:11
Bob Harris             M41            49:11
Dennis Mccann          M22            49:11
Bonnie Goehringer      F21            49:12
Brian Otte             M24            49:12
Sue Collard            F39            49:12
Steven Miller          M36            49:12
Mike Brady             M44            49:12
Steve Clippinger       M29            49:12
William Allen          M31            49:12
Robert Bowman          M31            49:12
Jean Holmes            F26            49:12
Daniel Sullivan        M40            49:12
Diane Binder           F33            49:12
Brad Fitzhugh          M11            49:12
David Lebsack          M36            49:12
Sylvaine Montaudouin   F29            49:13
Reg Lawson             M36            49:13
Andrew Crowder         M14            49:13
Bill Frame             M37            49:13
Cameron Martin         M25            49:13
Kathy Baade            F22            49:13
Robert Williams        M37            49:13
Daniel Conroy          M37            49:13
Richard Clark          M33            49:14
Burt Darmour           M47            49:14
David Cunningham       M30            49:14
Janet Kucharek         F 23           49:14
William Epp            M22            49:14
Molly Kerdolff         F32            49:14
Todd Stewart           M21            49:14
Fred Yabkle            M36            49:14
Cyrus Ferris           M26            49:14
Jule Vilmontt          M40            49:14
Tom Mayer              M45            49:14
Richard Stansbury      M27            49:14
Kimberly Hanselin      F9             49:15
Scott Manson           M29            49:15
Uwe Voigt              M42            49:15
Tom Daly               M38            49:15
Stephen Smith          M33            49:15
Timothy Donnegan       M24            49:15
Brenda Cantu           F21            49:15
John Fischer           M32            49:15
Dennis Burns           M41            49:15
Theodonus Dlepenbroek  M26            49:15
Thomas Detman          M38            49:15
jerry Lynch            M51            49:15
Will Brock             M18            49:15
Larry Foran            M34            49:15
Larry Holt             M32            49:15
Paul Dudzinski         M46            49:16
Roy Bloomfield         M29            49:16
William Jahsman        M31            49:16
Winston Hodoes         M42            49:16
Jodi Kalmbach          F21            49:16
Chuck Greene           M26            49:16
Charles Elliott        M34            49:16
Pauline Vigil          F54            49:16
Dehl Wolfers           M30            49:16
Erik Santner           M8             49:16
Bob Browing            M33            49:16
Scot Capron            M26            49:16
Michael Derosia        M12            49:16
Kristy Weaver          F16            49:16
Thomas Morrissey       M35            49:16
Kimberly Klitz         F13            49:17
Bob Bates              M45            49:17
Gene Smietana          M23            49:17
Garland Thurman        M35            49:17
Eric Daly              M16            49:17
Joann Wenzinger        F24            49:17
Paul Parker            M31            49:17
William Wildberger     M39            49:17
Dave Berreckman        M23            49:17
Sean Finnegan          M12            49:17
Michael Eldorado       M34            49:17
Daniel Schurr          M42            49:18
Paul Eklund            M40            49:18
Julie Jedamus          F29            49:18
Sam Garver             M49            49:18
John La Porte          M36            49:18
Karen Nistico          F24            49:18
Kate June              F21            49:18
Hatt Kittredge         M14            49:19
Diane Cochran          F22            49:19
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Mark Kornblau          M29            49:19
Eric Smith             M34            49:19
Dave Miller            M45            49:19
Maryseth Bailey        F36            49:19
Mary Kintner           F22            49:19
Heather Ballinger      F15            49:19
Curt Spaetm            M26            49:20
Dwight Duncan          M27            49:20
Joe Gorman             M31            49:20
Louis Arteaga          M34            49:20
John Skok              M33            49:20
Mark Peter             M19            49:20
Douglas Tarr           M42            49:20
John Katlin            M33            49:21
Jim Kinkead            M43            49:21
Andrea Lefrancois      F17            49:21
Steve Robinson         M21            49:21
James Lynch            M42            49:21
Jim Mulbacher          M25            49:21
Mark Hays              M29            49:21
Sharon Kieflr          F28            49:21
Michael Griffith       M33            49:21
Charles Olin           M30            49:21
Jason Mitchell         M13            49:21
Marsha Mcnelly         F32            49:22
Gary Lewis             M31            49:22
Chuckie Hoyle          F43            49:22
Allison Fisher         F 23           49:22
Lloyd Williams         M47            49:22
Blaine Hemphill        M29            49:22
Paula Hergert          F22            49:22
sal Rivas              M9             49:22
Jeffrey Bolke          M21            49:22
Jane Wilson            F30            49:22
Anthony Martinez       M24            49:22
Verson Pape            M46            49:22
Brenda Wood            F26            49:22
Helen Wright           F41            49:22
Ben LA Frankie         M20            49:23
Daniel Roth            M25            49:23
Gene Muse              M47            49:23
Liz Gibson             F35            49:23
Paul Jedamus           M60            49:23
Frank Pink             M21            49:23
James Patton           M38            49:23
Ray Burgett            M44            49:23
John Neff              M26            49:23
Roy Lowenstein         M38            49:23
Stephanie Starr        F16            49:23
Ken Olds               M38            49:23
Debbi Freed            F32            49:23
Cathy Mangifico        F34            49:23
Susan Noiting          F36            49:24
Shawn Shaw             M9             49:24
Paul Humphrey          M28            49:24
Brian Mccauley         M29            49:24
James Freeman          M40            49:24
Terry Maker            F29            49:24
Rose-marie James       F51            49:24
Jim Brennan            M29            49:24
Robert Gould           M30            49:24
Corey Nielsen          M11            49:24
Brad Bent              M42            49:24
Mike Foreman           M38            49:24
Dennis Gibson          M34            49:24
Robert Nihan           M26            49:24
Glenn Rawskky          M14            49:25
Kurt Caswell           M22            49:25
Scott Albertson        M30            49:25
John Kiefer            M31            49:25
Bob Torson             M41            49:25
Tyrone Larson          M38            49:25
Henry Neidermeier      M31            49:25
Jeffery Johnson        M24            49:25
Mike Johnson           M15            49:25
Tracey Beck            F34            49:25
James Murphy           M35            49:26
Mapty Fairchilo        F46            49:26
Joseph Behm            M21            49:26
frank Hach             M41            49:26
Joaquin Melendez       M53            49:26
Phillip Dowling        M25            49:26
Mike Stout             M15            49:26
Shelly Miller          F16            49:26
Ann Greco              F30            49:26
Marilyn Ehni           F36            49:26
James West             M45            49:27
David Carpenter        M47            49:27
Murray Richtel         M42            49:27
Robin Guilford         M40            49:27
Charles Brand          M39            49:27
Felix Licini           M35            49:27
Patrick Olsen          M36            49:27
John Scanlan           M38            49:27
Stewart Mitchell       M25            49:27
Lee Lafleur            M46            49:27
James Morton           M27            49:27
George Ward            M35            49:27
Deborah Bettcher       F 23           49:27
Patter Hayashi         M27            49:28
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Henry Kingam           M11            49:28
Patrick Fowler         M40            49:28
Eric Grabau            M16            49:28
Cynthia Ruggen         F29            49:28
Michael Collins        M13            49:28
Gerald Olson           M32            49:28
Daniel Mcmullen        M34            49:28
Lisa Lauritzen         F24            49:28
Robert Stanbery        M26            49:28
Terrence Dolan         M38            49:28
Dana Blake             M14            49:28
Daniel Israel          M41            49:29
Daniel Blumenthal      M23            49:29
Richard Huddleston     M27            49:29
Jerry Minerich         M37            49:29
Jan Lawallen           F32            49:29
Russell Carson         M35            49:29
Les Roos               M35            49:29
Chris Lind             M32            49:30
Bill Whiteside         M40            49:30
Joanne Baer            F35            49:30
Jim Menghi             M28            49:30
Carnig Izmirian        M38            49:30
Mas Yoshimura          M44            49:30
John Cook              M29            49:30
Don Helgoth            M40            49:30
Judy Jacobson          F 23           49:30
Greg Owen              M29            49:31
Phillip Sidoff         M38            49:31
MIchael Enwall         M41            49:31
Terry Hackney          M37            49:31
Giselle Neely          F30            49:31
Terry Struthers        M29            49:31
Bernie Schmitz         M34            49:31
Jack Robert            M43            49:31
Joseph Negler          M49            49:31
Andy Scott             M14            49:31
Christopher Scholes    M14            49:31
Anne Castle            F31            49:31
Eloy Duran             M30            49:32
Donald Farmer          M52            49:32
Mike Qwaid             M36            49:32
John Wilson            M15            49:32
Mark Simmons           M15            49:32
Karen Koch             F30            49:32
Bob Scherner           M18            49:32
Janet Anderson         F 23           49:32
Cathy Bussey           F24            49:32
Samuel Collins         M32            49:32
Louis Bates            M27            49:32
David Shipps           M40            49:32
Jerrold Anderson       M24            49:32
Eric Greven            M12            49:32
Bill Hallindine        M33            49:33
Gretchen Vander Werf   F36            49:33
Stev Dohmeier          M25            49:33
Marvin Rockford        M33            49:33
Charles Zimmerman      M38            49:33
Jeff Morev             M22            49:34
Lloyd Garanville       M17            49:34
Jan Anderson           F32            49:34
Mel Birky              M46            49:34
Terry Staedler         F34            49:34
Guy Labone             M35            49:34
Louise Duffy           F34            49:35
Daniel Broderick       M26            49:35
Kathryn Miller         F42            49:35
Kathleen Canaday       F28            49:35
Gordon Crussy          M42            49:35
Eileen Conway          F29            49:35
Ivonne Lee             F25            49:35
Mas Yoshimura          M44            49:35
Greg Margheim          M31            49:35
Ginger Nielsen         F 23           49:35
Carl Rygiewoz          M45            49:35
Lisa Sisneros          F23            49:35
Shari Lantgen          F25            49:35
Joseph Shaffer         M41            49:36
Darrell Lewis          M37            49:36
Suzanne Gardner        F24            49:36
Michael Stears         M28            49:36
David Mathews          M32            49:36
Shane Louthan          M14            49:36
Abe Shaw               M41            49:36
Michael Dollarhide     M27            49:36
Jeffrey Poland         M29            49:36
John Kinney            M29            49:36
Brian Bulig            M30            49:36
Woody Anderson         M37            49:36
Thomas Smyth           M41            49:36
William Bronn          M37            49:36
Steven Charette        M18            49:36
Harry Willson          M30            49:36
Richard Hopkins        M39            49:36
Ron Vanderlinden       M27            49:37
Michael Mullins        M32            49:37
Gregg Bettis           M31            49:37
Robert Dale            M13            49:37
Brien Hodges           M16            49:37
Bob Smith              M35            49:37
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Doug Schmitt           M33            49:37
Michael Brown          M33            49:37
James Gates            M31            49:37
Warren Van Gendergn    M45            49:37
Katie Kuenn            F25            49:37
Thomas Dunn            M30            49:37
Tom Hynan              M38            49:37
Mariza Ohlsson         F40            49:37
David Nelson           M49            49:38
Cyd Hunt               F30            49:38
Edward Jackson         M43            49:38
Cortinne Mcdonald      F16            49:38
Robert Dunn            M16            49:38
Christopher Champ      M10            49:38
David Lowe             M25            49:38
Amy Ridge              F37            49:38
Wayne Tobey            M48            49:38
Graham Hogan           M14            49:38
Cliff Bosley           M16            49:38
Keith Wyllie           M25            49:38
Pete Tyree             M56            49:39
Annie Kretz            F29            49:39
Linda Little           F25            49:39
Marilyn Conroy         F36            49:39
Kim Malville           M49            49:39
Carolyn Kremers        F31            49:39
Louis Smario           M50            49:39
Tankamobu Tosori       M21            49:40
Jerome Szewczynski     M22            49:40
Susan Newton           F24            49:40
Tony Cendella          M44            49:40
Robert Mehlhoff        M28            49:40
George Boedecker       M45            49:40
Rick Ingebretsen       M29            49:40
Charles Vavra          M28            49:40
Wayne Arner            M47            49:40
Maryan Schotanus       F37            49:41
Aron Grimsley          M17            49:41
Lincoln Phillips       M16            49:41
Daniel Werthman        M21            49:41
Doug Villars           M18            49:41
Tim Temanson           M28            49:41
Joe Martinez           M33            49:41
Tony Boselli Sr        M34            49:41
Edmund Kubbers         M53            49:41
Christopher Mahoney    M24            49:41
Susan Stailey          F34            49:41
Kit Maxwell            M12            49:41
Kevin Webb             M14            49:42
Nick Carter            M15            49:42
Liz Cecil              F37            49:42
Brian Peck             M35            49:42
Thomas Hartley         M44            49:42
Peggy Marck            F27            49:42
David Robinson         M24            49:42
James Atwood           M35            49:42
Karen Koenig           F25            49:42
Moe Jussel             M54            49:42
Robert Moore           M29            49:42
Deborah Baker          F37            49:42
Robert Harris          M48            49:42
Lisa Granolen          F22            49:42
Geroge Russell         M42            49:42
Karen Hare             F22            49:42
Richard Gesten         M35            49:43
Fredric Posner         M34            49:43
Pat Malowney           M23            49:43
Dirk Devries           M30            49:43
Kathy Adams            F25            49:43
Shawn Lacey            M28            49:43
Robert Soehngen        M32            49:43
Thomas Dover           M26            49:43
Jeffery Dilson         M36            49:44
Randy Norris           M32            49:44
Barbara Bourne         F28            49:44
John Donegan           M33            49:44
Molan Schriner         M38            49:44
Dick Gaston            M51            49:44
Stephen Knop           M21            49:44
Kristin Robinson       F19            49:44
Keli Gump              F17            49:44
David Driscoll         M28            49:44
Mary Carter            F25            49:44
Nathan Schultz         M11            49:44
Gerard Gatz            M30            49:45
Dames Alcantara        M26            49:45
Joe Padilla            M34            49:45
Paul Thomas            M40            49:45
Wayne Kuhn             M30            49:45
Bob Sommer             M33            49:45
Donald Bachman         M45            49:45
Orlando Masi           M33            49:45
Barbara Stitt          F37            49:46
Walten Gomez           M25            49:46
Betsy Knox             F33            49:46
Peter Tierney          M37            49:46
Gordon Hannaford       M37            49:46
Eugene Hohensee        M36            49:46
Pat Mcginley           M32            49:46
Daniel Naviaux         M20            49:46
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Russell Brown          M30            49:46
Kyla Havens            F26            49:46
Jean Wentworth         F32            49:46
Edwin James            M24            49:46
Davic Davenport        M13            49:46
James Partin           M29            49:46
Tom Galey              M23            49:47
Jane Miller            F21            49:47
Robert Eisenhuth       M28            49:47
Joe Barton             M14            49:47
Stanley Peterson       M13            49:47
Steven Atkins          M32            49:47
Mark Wood              M24            49:47
Robin Richardson       F30            49:47
Craig Villone          M32            49:47
Rick Bertle            M24            49:47
Jeff Forker            M17            49:48
Drew Marder            M22            49:48
Karl Aguilera          M33            49:48
Ronald Weiszman        M42            49:48
Pamela Thayer          F31            49:48
Dennis Guenther        M31            49:48
Glen Dilley            M31            49:48
Randy Sagara           M17            49:48
Brad Smith             M42            49:48
Mike Gabriele          M27            49:48
John Maynard           M38            49:48
Susan Short            F34            49:48
Ron Sandstrom          M32            49:48
Susan Edwards          F27            49:49
James Rice             M28            49:49
Ned Shaffer            M12            49:49
Michael Fangman        M35            49:49
Richard Clark          M50            49:49
Kenneth Lawson         M22            49:49
David Lowther          M16            49:49
John Konrad            M42            49:49
Ed Mclaughlin          M27            49:49
Jim Mannos             M36            49:49
Mattthew Lamb          M17            49:50
David Endres           M33            49:50
Lawrence Farrell       M30            49:50
Dave Greer             M35            49:50
Paul Schwotzer         M25            49:50
Rick Palan             M34            49:50
Barry La Point         M32            49:50
Lynn Osborne           M20            49:50
Robert Bellows         M34            49:50
Dennis Beck            M33            49:50
Ellen Wilson           F37            49:50
Ginger Shaw            F32            49:51
Paul Bloget            M29            49:51
Richard Larson         M47            49:51
Jim Kettering          M36            49:51
George Ackerman        M39            49:51
James Brown            M52            49:51
Wendy Crandall         F31            49:51
Sidnet Coan            M26            49:51
William Cordon         M24            49:52
Ed Logsdon             M27            49:52
Bobby Jackson          M41            49:52
Lawrence Spir          M40            49:52
Fred Montand           M38            49:52
Jim Gaizke             M15            49:52
Ali Mehrdad            M26            49:52
Matt Stahlecker        M16            49:52
George Araneo          M29            49:52
Jimmy Whittall         M31            49:52
Sarah Salsich-Buri     F32            49:52
Mark Henning           M35            49:52
Doug Himel             M20            49:52
Charis Crownhart       M16            49:52
Scooby Danford         M15            49:52
Christiane Hart        F 23           49:52
Tony Giarratana        M26            49:53
Paul Bunnell           M43            49:53
Michael Fortney        M36            49:53
Robert Kluver          M43            49:53
Hubert Williams        M52            49:53
Jay Hopkins            M26            49:53
Adam Maxfield          M10            49:53
Paul Richards          M34            49:53
Stephen Steinbicker    M28            49:53
Clark Hine             M31            49:53
Steve Orzynski         M32            49:53
Kin Burt               M33            49:53
John Huntington        M37            49:53
Lynn Heeren            M43            49:53
Gary Beckman           M28            49:54
John Miuer             M25            49:54
Bruce Kranzberg        M28            49:54
Pete Mosby             M16            49:54
Kent Nelson            M22            49:54
Nancy Ritchie          F23            49:54
Joel Heath             M11            49:54
Amy Smith              F14            49:54
Robert Cheaham         M23            49:54
Charles Lamark         M32            49:54
Eric Parizek           M11            49:54
Brian Heble            M20            49:54
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Annie Gibb             F18            49:54
William Underwood      M33            49:54
Sheri Treiber          F13            49:54
Paul Pryzamt           M27            49:55
Crisrty Ballou         F24            49:55
Robby Bathy            M26            49:55
D Nelson               F33            49:55
Greg Seiger            M24            49:55
Michael Russell        M29            49:55
Angle Fie              F19            49:55
Carol Schweigert       F46            49:55
Steve Frenzl           M36            49:55
Thomas Randle          M38            49:56
Brian Schulz           M22            49:56
Skip Moore             M26            49:56
Drew Lilsestrom        M28            49:56
Girma Negash           M41            49:56
John Gilbert           M40            49:56
Deborah Haws           F38            49:56
David Havas            M13            49:57
James Fisher           M38            49:57
Robin Mcguire          M37            49:57
Susan Pettitt          F29            49:57
Susan Shainholtz       F20            49:57
Chris Malcolm          M32            49:57
Rick Hagan             M23            49:57
Walter Weinberg        M39            49:57
Nancy Grove            F37            49:57
Rebecca Stoops         F 23           49:57
Mark Mclaughlin        M46            49:57
Allen Gomez            M17            49:57
Ann Beattle            F44            49:57
Don Robertson          M24            49:57
Gigi Gibzalez          F15            49:58
Kevin Fitzpatrick      M20            49:58
Carolyn Benson         F21            49:58
David Santos           M37            49:58
Adam Donovan           M39            49:58
Deborah Brewer         F35            49:59
James Green            M22            49:59
Duane Ferchen          M41            49:59
Bobbi Johnson          F25            49:59
Brenda Campbell        F20            49:59
James Mckee            M23            49:59
Afshar Jalalian        M24            49:59
Michael Nettleton      M32            50:00
Terry Stuart           M39            50:00
BO Donegan             M29            50:00
David Ammann           M34            50:00
Leslie Gardner         F28            50:00
Pamela Kolacy          F37            50:00
Fred Ohrn              M36            50:00
Patricia Thurman       F31            50:00
Gary Young             M25            50:00
David Summers          M53            50:00
Rudy Duran             M14            50:00
Alan Charnes           M51            50:01
Dominic Armijo         M9             50:01
Robert Espinosa        M31            50:01
Margaret West          F38            50:01
Judy Brubaker          F44            50:01
Jorge Anoromidas       M30            50:01
Willie Hill            M25            50:01
Amelia Reighard        F16            50:01
Pete Buenzli           M38            50:01
Scott Thomson          M34            50:01
Lew Fraunfelder        M43            50:01
Kathryn Bowman         F31            50:01
Todd Wertz             M14            50:01
Guy Adams              M27            50:01
Margaret Williamson    F38            50:02
Jerry Collins          M39            50:02
Lonnie Timdra          M33            50:02
Andy Widhiolm          M23            50:02
Brian Hansen           M29            50:02
Lynn Yeomans           F24            50:02
Dave Thulin            M45            50:02
Matt Killebrew         M13            50:02
Ralph Jacosson         M55            50:02
Rick Bruce             M13            50:02
Gary Mallo             M32            50:03
Wanye Crownhart        M40            50:03
Micheal Decianne       M30            50:03
Eddy Walerko           M27            50:03
Eugene Hardy           M45            50:03
Troy Dettman           M17            50:03
Mike Eddins            M39            50:03
Parrish Steinbrelher   M14            50:03
Paul Garvin            M34            50:03
Wayne Angino           M31            50:03
Anthony Tonsing        M24            50:03
Rita Haramy            F 23           50:03
Roger Hanson           M40            50:03
Greg Lepetsos          M21            50:03
Patrick Brickley       M29            50:03
Robert Prendergast     M23            50:03
Mary Mcquiston         M34            50:03
Anthony Shaw           M10            50:03
Paula Sewall           F27            50:04
Stuart Heller          M45            50:04

Generated January 31, 2026 at 11:15 PM 61/141



BolderBOULDER 1983 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Richard Dinsmore       M30            50:04
Ken Webb               M17            50:04
Al Floyd               M36            50:04
Larry Hudson           M27            50:04
Brian Menges           M12            50:04
Michael Bello          M31            50:04
Donald Pangburn        M40            50:04
Keith Hanner           M28            50:04
Felicia Macgregor      F18            50:04
Rose Smith             M25            50:04
James Mccambridge      M38            50:04
Pam Washburn           F39            50:04
Kerrie Lian            F33            50:04
Michael Nurphy         M26            50:05
Daryl Gates            M40            50:05
Peter Salvia           M33            50:05
Jack Harkless          M37            50:05
Patricia Derosia       F43            50:05
Roy Frazer             M50            50:05
Roger Thomasch         M40            50:05
Andrew Jenkins         M13            50:05
Jim Kalivas            M33            50:05
Al Palldne             M34            50:06
Susan Jordan           F35            50:06
Judy Porzak            F36            50:06
Gordon Gates           M33            50:06
Charlie Basugh         M28            50:06
Clayton Mcmillan       M24            50:06
Mohammad Jamshtoi      M39            50:07
Christina Eason        F26            50:07
Jock Barker            M45            50:07
Linda Marquez          F40            50:07
Steven Cron            M31            50:07
Jim Hancock            M43            50:07
Bill Galbraith         M50            50:07
Jerrie Eckelberger     M38            50:07
Jim Jones              M36            50:08
Tracy Burt             M48            50:08
Teb Coston             M45            50:08
Mike Mcnellis          M15            50:08
Michael Wood           M29            50:08
John Gallagher         M35            50:09
Roy Osborn             M40            50:09
Karen Gorman           F31            50:09
Barb Gilman            F18            50:09
Ray Adams              M47            50:09
Stephen Mcgauran       M36            50:09
Troy Lutz              M13            50:09
Bill Hopping           M36            50:09
Dayna Ring             F24            50:09
Randy Pritts           M22            50:09
James Gasch            M22            50:09
Laurene Consalues      F26            50:09
Mary Lehrer            F25            50:09
David Knopp            M35            50:09
Che Connely            M12            50:10
Kent Hooper            M41            50:10
Kevin Mchenry          M23            50:10
Debbie Hoore           F26            50:10
Steve Thomas           M38            50:10
James Jackson          M13            50:10
John Jerman            M24            50:11
Robin Mcmordle         F22            50:11
Sharon Campbell        F28            50:11
Lee Bradley            M32            50:11
Ken Ratcliff           M40            50:11
Betty Martin           F45            50:11
Roger Reisher          M54            50:11
John Kloor             M28            50:11
Tom Simpson            M28            50:11
Rich Garrison          M29            50:11
Larry Nessel           M39            50:12
Betsy Duhlman          F27            50:12
Dave Hoerath           M20            50:12
Richard Hubbard        M22            50:12
Dave Anderson          M30            50:12
Randy Kimmens          M28            50:12
Kathleen Duffey        F27            50:12
Fred Mostrom           M45            50:12
Mark Kreditor          M24            50:13
Thomas O'Brian         M44            50:13
Lisa Mladenoff         F23            50:13
Jeff Kraushaar         M31            50:13
Daniel Broumke         M24            50:13
Prudy Cosyleon         M32            50:13
Bryan Kohlenberg       M23            50:13
Steve Gines            M40            50:13
Michael Padbury        M37            50:13
David Leny             M29            50:13
Linda Ruhn             F32            50:13
Jeanne Cheshire        F22            50:13
Richard Smith          M33            50:13
Terry Tollefson        M45            50:14
John Guldan            M42            50:14
Rebecca Mendez         F21            50:14
Barbara Hermsen        F30            50:14
John Gruder            M28            50:14
Benerly Young          F32            50:14
Joseph Rotole          M25            50:14
Karen Gross            F34            50:14
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Elisabeth Vinton       F20            50:14
Sandy Grant            F33            50:14
Catherine Figg         F18            50:15
Karen Bilkowski        F37            50:15
Kim Fowler             F29            50:15
Thomas Soehngen        M31            50:15
Michael Stolber        M22            50:15
Chris Curtis           F32            50:15
Carol Kopp             F26            50:15
Scott Chorski          M26            50:15
Jonathan Stroup        M25            50:15
Richard Benoit         M30            50:15
Raymond Stamps         M31            50:15
Sharon Peppel          F30            50:15
Doug Lieber            M29            50:15
Bill Iwata             M36            50:16
Charles Chaddick       M24            50:16
Mark Meyers            M27            50:16
Gus Caiabrese          M31            50:16
Gary Link              M27            50:16
Stephanie Cross        F 23           50:16
Arisa Fartan           F32            50:16
Bob Walker             M23            50:16
Chris Daniels          M30            50:16
Thom Knapp             M28            50:16
Dan Guimond            M33            50:17
Steven Kaplan          M32            50:17
Andy Cole              M17            50:17
Lorraine Roux          F25            50:17
Jane Buczek            F27            50:17
Karen Johnson          F29            50:17
William Henderson      M36            50:17
Leslie Stroup          F26            50:17
Masen Yaffee           M15            50:17
Bryan Wells            M15            50:18
Joseph Powers          M23            50:18
Cynthia Brogren        F36            50:18
David Milofsky         M36            50:18
Junnichi Hata          M17            50:18
Bob Dykes              M37            50:18
Ron Brening            M17            50:18
Robert Aguiar          M32            50:18
Michael Green          M38            50:18
Lucy Bennett           F34            50:18
Benjie Chizzick        M9             50:18
Greg Brozovich         M17            50:18
Peggy Zeren            F45            50:18
Lisa Petrie            F19            50:19
Richard Champany       M33            50:19
Thomas Myers           M41            50:19
Ellie Mccurdy          F47            50:19
Mary Bredemeier        F24            50:19
Rich Raab              M27            50:19
Barbara kraus          F25            50:19
Karen Saaranen         F24            50:19
Barry Bromka           M31            50:19
Barbara Hannas         F20            50:19
Rudy Martiney          M14            50:19
Jim Jagau              M28            50:19
Diane Marquez          F41            50:20
Dale Conant            M43            50:20
Reed Freemon           M30            50:20
Lee Buffington         M30            50:20
Thonas Russo           M23            50:20
Peter Allen            M36            50:20
Larry Taylor           M33            50:20
Jo Berger              F35            50:20
Katie Brady            F 23           50:21
Neil Petrie            M42            50:21
Pete Mcparlane         M30            50:21
Alan Friedberg         M37            50:21
Judy Olshansky         F25            50:21
John Horton            M18            50:21
Nancy Winslow          F25            50:21
Dick Leary             M39            50:21
Mike Elsenbast         M23            50:21
Murray Stanley         M21            50:22
Mathew Luoma           M26            50:22
Chris Verbil           M28            50:22
Charles Stuart         M28            50:22
Mike Wochna            M21            50:22
Boy Young              M35            50:22
Kent Savage            M52            50:22
James Mcclain          M47            50:22
Scott Corliss          M27            50:22
Ronald Jenkie          M40            50:22
Thoms Hynes            M26            50:22
Jill Goldenberg        F17            50:22
Debra Weehler          F28            50:22
Bob Massine            M30            50:23
David Myers            M14            50:23
Susan Sanchez          F32            50:23
Joyce Satchell         F29            50:23
Douglas Horse          M26            50:23
Debra Hubbell          F21            50:23
Dana Garrison          F24            50:23
Bruce Stunkard         M32            50:24
David Prescott         M56            50:24
Norman Desrochers      M23            50:24
Severin Blenkush       M15            50:24
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Kelvin Danielson       M33            50:24
Hughette Lowe          F29            50:24
Margaret Tallman       F15            50:24
Jeremy Baumgardner     M12            50:24
Dan Hobrecht           M31            50:24
Mark Ohrenschall       M25            50:24
Shauna Duncan          F33            50:25
Vici De Haan           F48            50:25
Richard Ryan           M26            50:25
Kevin Robinson         M30            50:25
Cynthi Taylor          F18            50:25
Edward Basquez         M25            50:25
T. Tischer             M15            50:25
Lauri Firm             F21            50:26
Jay Mcdade             M25            50:26
James Sherratt         M35            50:26
David Leistikow        M39            50:26
Marc Footlik           M32            50:26
Nancy Burke            F26            50:26
Lloyd Boone            M31            50:26
Judy Donofrio          F36            50:26
Cindi Murrell          F30            50:26
Paul Koehler           M38            50:26
Jeanette De Jong       F33            50:27
Sanora Dow             F40            50:27
B Brooks               M36            50:27
Florie Fisch           F36            50:27
Jeanette Jong          F33            50:27
Scott Wertz            M17            50:27
Eugene Fitzthum        M29            50:27
Rod Dale               M40            50:27
Joyce Summers          F29            50:27
Tom Bradley            M11            50:27
Barbara Rineer         F32            50:27
Donna Reidinger        F35            50:27
Steve Lueke            M22            50:27
Dave Schmel            M35            50:27
Jeanne Fielding        F24            50:28
Tom Doyle              M23            50:28
Mark Rielly            M26            50:28
James Vandever         M54            50:28
Robert Mcintosh        M37            50:28
Patricia Billig        F38            50:28
William Eckstrom       M49            50:28
Mike Bonavida          M26            50:28
Gerik Degner           M8             50:28
Jeff Figg              M46            50:28
Tom Mattern            M37            50:28
Terry Frank            M32            50:28
James Luries           M12            50:28
Dick Prickett          M39            50:28
Bob Shipps             M27            50:29
Rod Riley              M35            50:29
Patricia Fuller        F32            50:29
Thomas Effenheim       M35            50:29
Leslie White           M32            50:29
Vicki Stamich          F30            50:29
Laurie Isemverg        F24            50:29
Richard Odonnell       M32            50:30
Charles King           M28            50:30
Kelvin Akeson          M15            50:30
Thor Windbergs         M16            50:30
Stan Larson            M46            50:30
John Hoiland           M57            50:30
Jerry Kuns             M41            50:31
Sally Tulk             F32            50:31
Ron Craig              M45            50:31
John Tusa              M23            50:31
Steven Schulte         M26            50:31
Glenn Shirk            M46            50:31
Nancy Inouye           F32            50:31
Todd Plantz            M24            50:31
Mark Vavra             M20            50:32
Debra Gilley           F28            50:32
Dennis Capps           M33            50:32
Tegwyn Luckett         F26            50:32
Will Cruzan            M59            50:32
Thad Jensen            M32            50:32
Erica Timm             F15            50:32
Fred Rohback           M27            50:32
Donna Aratani          F20            50:32
Peter Blake            M34            50:33
Frank Gibbs            M21            50:33
Douglas Stewart        M36            50:33
Susan Weeks            F34            50:33
Curt Harrison          M28            50:33
John Bateson           M37            50:33
Stacey Groves          F15            50:33
Brian Golgart          M14            50:33
Betty Stoner           M50            50:33
Judy Stone             F34            50:34
Kyle Suits             M16            50:34
Rowland Worrell        M36            50:34
Kent Poli              M25            50:34
William Hogg           M27            50:34
Ronald Coburn          M38            50:34
Amy Howe               F33            50:34
Patrick Gulfoyle       M33            50:34
Bob Mclain             M32            50:34
John Lynch             M27            50:35
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Dorothy Pisha          F34            50:35
Robert Henderson       M25            50:35
Lee Wilson             M38            50:35
Bradley Mccave         M15            50:35
Ken Van Pelt           M31            50:35
Inez Rottman           F28            50:35
Geoffrey Kinne         M40            50:35
James Holstine         M43            50:36
Louise Hekkers         F40            50:36
Steve Sutton           M27            50:36
Stephani Steklis       F17            50:36
Scott Freng            M18            50:36
Trent Winegar          M44            50:36
Thomas Campbell        M27            50:36
Jim Fetterman          M41            50:36
Jim Ruby               M41            50:36
Christopher Allen      M29            50:37
Ken Marchand           M26            50:37
Stephen Baird          M14            50:37
Ann Brookhart          F20            50:37
Leopoldo Casados       M43            50:37
Harry Bull             M26            50:37
Terry Kissell          M32            50:37
William Hackman        M35            50:37
James Champhan         M26            50:37
Mary Prendergast       F21            50:37
Lee Wenger             M18            50:37
Jon Tsuda              M30            50:37
Duane Hyovalti         M46            50:38
Kathy Foster           F26            50:38
Karl Kennison          M17            50:38
Henry Boschen          M45            50:38
Leo Palmer             M38            50:38
Roy Jenkins            M21            50:38
Arlie Ostrander        F38            50:38
Ann York               F29            50:38
Thomas Umberger        M37            50:38
John Gart              M21            50:38
Kristi Cagley          F16            50:38
Roseann Tavarozzi      F28            50:39
Scott Darter           M25            50:39
Douglas Fabbri         M36            50:39
Matthias Liebgott      M24            50:39
Scott Soumokl          M14            50:39
John Long              M30            50:39
Tanya Cornebise        F16            50:39
Jim Mcdevitt           M33            50:39
Andrea Leadbetter      F25            50:39
Steve Sundberg         M14            50:39
Chalmers Seymour       M56            50:39
Lisa Baldwin           F28            50:39
Patrick Seal           M19            50:40
Ernest Macdonald       M57            50:40
Julie Bartram          F31            50:40
Randy Skidmore         M34            50:40
Matt Oneill            M11            50:40
Ketih Swedfeger        M35            50:40
Lynda Mcgehee          F19            50:41
Juanita Heieck         F28            50:41
Mike Collins           M28            50:41
Mike Wakeman           M34            50:41
Charles Meyers         M17            50:41
Bethany Boston         F 23           50:41
Wynn Vaughn            M31            50:41
William Dobson         M36            50:42
Bruce Dick             M30            50:42
Michael Edginton       M37            50:42
Vickiel Lee Thurston   F30            50:42
Jennifer Clark         F14            50:42
Ronald Cormier         M39            50:42
Therese Lavelle        F34            50:43
Charles Kalin          M22            50:43
William Booth          M60            50:43
Marye Eiberger         F16            50:43
James Meagher          M20            50:43
Marianne Mier          F26            50:43
Marge Rinaldi          F34            50:43
Ed Todd                M44            50:43
James Ayers            M30            50:43
Danilel Sonnenberg     M31            50:43
Rob Walsh              M11            50:43
Mike Coffey            M28            50:44
Tuiren Britina         F36            50:44
Mahlon Vail            M29            50:44
Eric Swick             M26            50:44
Merle Buck             M32            50:44
Danny Deneau           M22            50:44
Donald Sillars         M27            50:44
John Gadgel            M25            50:44
Michael Preston        M34            50:44
Stephen Peters         M28            50:44
Pamela Tagawa          F19            50:44
Cherie Swartz          F12            50:45
Jim Hill               M19            50:45
Anne Milbrath          F 23           50:45
John Davies            M23            50:45
Philip Talon           M24            50:45
Susie Mckillop         F45            50:46
Ray Boyd               M24            50:46
Linda Rodriguez        F28            50:46
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Shane Swartz           M7             50:46
Peter Lynch            M10            50:46
Mya Ramos              F21            50:46
Patrick Robinson       M23            50:46
Randy Grass            M14            50:46
Allan Barrows          M31            50:46
Earl Long              M31            50:46
Alex Sexson            M14            50:46
Cheryl Appel           F28            50:47
Brian Moroney          M41            50:47
David Edgerley         M17            50:47
Shelly Cox             F22            50:47
Bruce Gilmore          M25            50:47
Kelly Dinatale         M30            50:47
Todd Stock             M10            50:47
Paul Bukowski          M33            50:47
Thomas Young           M29            50:48
Chris Wiggs            M18            50:48
Scott Barr             M25            50:48
Rosert Hill            M38            50:48
Bonnie Shepparo        F45            50:48
Bonnie Meelhinney      F26            50:48
Reed Park Haney        M33            50:48
Brian Cullen           M25            50:48
Paul Timm              M23            50:48
Rod Clark              M21            50:48
Jim Heddles            M23            50:48
Fred Robinson          M22            50:48
Susan Moore            F28            50:49
Francis Cristiano      M32            50:49
Peter Rogers           M37            50:49
David Mc Adoo          M15            50:49
Torhild Leer           F40            50:49
Ben Senterfit          M12            50:49
Ken Moran              M36            50:49
David Hellen           M30            50:49
Lance Simlpson         M16            50:49
Gareth Beitzel         M42            50:49
Daniel Hart            M31            50:49
Greg Benton            M33            50:49
Shanon Feighny         F14            50:50
Molly Melamed          F34            50:50
Keith Fliedner         M24            50:50
Ted Goodridge          M38            50:50
Jim English            M34            50:51
Craig Lines            M21            50:51
Joy Ratliff            F22            50:51
William Gambill        M36            50:51
Ken Begenhart          M28            50:51
Scot Woolley           M12            50:51
Stanley Illich         M36            50:51
Gina Donato            F17            50:51
Shawn Ludwig           M12            50:51
Dale Bealbai           M33            50:51
Tom Smith              M38            50:51
Kristen Ehlers         F13            50:51
Jane Murphy            F21            50:51
Michael Vranka         M14            50:51
Roger Bigelow          M39            50:52
Mark Pretz             M30            50:52
Ben Gordon             M28            50:52
Lynn Delameter         M35            50:52
Paul Cihocki           M34            50:52
Tom Van Duyne          M31            50:52
Sam Crouch             M31            50:52
James Jenkins          M44            50:52
Paul English           M10            50:52
Stephen Larsen         M41            50:52
Terrance Tisdale       M46            50:52
Kristi Grissom         F17            50:52
Grant Sinclair         M23            50:53
Tommy Patterson        M44            50:53
Steve Woolley          M37            50:53
Robert Wilson          M23            50:53
Jerry Gilkison         M42            50:53
James Ragsdale         M38            50:53
Jack Jurgens           M36            50:53
Kathryn Keller         F31            50:54
Mary Kundtz            F24            50:54
Dan Rodda              M14            50:54
Peggy Mores            F25            50:54
Mindi Cunningham       F26            50:54
Duane Eason            M37            50:54
Joseph Kolesar         M30            50:54
Clark Britton          M33            50:54
Dave Zeckser           M48            50:54
William Armstrong      M23            50:54
Neal Zaun              M39            50:55
Tony Brown             M43            50:55
Sylvia Somerville      F43            50:55
David Ulmer            M43            50:55
Ray Rasker             M23            50:55
Ryan Smith             M16            50:55
Mitch Liester          M24            50:55
Nancy Oaklay           F26            50:56
Peter Dawson           M44            50:56
Nan Neuschafer         F26            50:56
Herb Saperstone        M27            50:56
Mike Romig             M15            50:56
Gary Corbett           M38            50:56
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Jan kiehl              F29            50:57
Daniel Jones           M29            50:57
Michael Walker         M37            50:57
Joh Pem                M16            50:57
Gretchen Zeller        F28            50:58
Jim Bentley            M32            50:58
Pamela Fochtman        F25            50:58
Tim Hickey             M33            50:58
Van Osuga              M29            50:58
Mary Felling           F28            50:58
Jeff Hendry            M26            50:58
Richard Lundstrom      M14            50:58
Michael Mcmillan       M30            50:58
James Gary             M27            50:58
Don Campbell           M42            50:59
Lori Welch             F20            50:59
Ed Steinbrecher        M47            50:59
Jane Price             F30            50:59
Marcus Chapman         M12            50:59
Chi To Chow            M17            50:59
Ronald Schneider       M34            50:59
Greg Allison           M36            50:59
Marc Borai             M19            50:59
Dennis West            M35            50:59
Michael Krystynak      M33            50:59
Elizabeth Shaw         F46            50:59
Erin Willsted          F12            51:00
Robert Gossett         M34            51:00
Ryan Austin            M11            51:00
Rob Hoette             M28            51:00
John Wheelan           M55            51:00
David Pimentel         M43            51:00
Robert Collins         M45            51:00
Denis Dowd             M34            51:00
Sue Hayes              F 23           51:00
Michael Boese          M30            51:00
Mary Vigil             F34            51:01
Sandy Black            M34            51:01
Lee James              M31            51:01
Sterling Pence         M30            51:01
William Burroughs      M27            51:01
William Newcomer       M37            51:01
Ashleigh Smith         F35            51:01
Robert Woodruff        M39            51:01
Brian Olson            M14            51:01
Chris Wellmon          M13            51:01
Kent Hefley            M33            51:01
Charlotte Blevin       F34            51:01
Steve Neff             M34            51:01
Sheila Aguirre         F25            51:01
Bruce Macmillan        M36            51:01
John Austin            M45            51:02
Frank Platkus          M27            51:02
W. Gilbertson          M11            51:02
David Mclaughlin       M14            51:02
Martin Blackeshear     F41            51:02
Carol Harang           F27            51:02
Jerry Thompson         M28            51:02
David Arogon           M50            51:03
Sharon Holmquist       F35            51:03
Paul Lumbye            M29            51:03
Patricia Rice          F30            51:03
Charles Mehl           M28            51:03
Kevin Martin           M25            51:03
Erin Leckenby          F 23           51:03
John Reece             M31            51:03
Dvid Latham            M18            51:03
Margaret Smith         F25            51:03
Larry Brassem          M39            51:03
Ron Fleming            M36            51:03
Dee Dutton             F24            51:03
Steven husinger        M28            51:04
Eric Poulson           M18            51:04
Gary Dombroski         M29            51:04
Lucy Dougherty         F30            51:04
Sean Felot             M16            51:05
Lori Ritzenhaler       F30            51:05
Bunny Cohen            F33            51:05
Bob Kendrick           M52            51:05
Gene Trujillo          M32            51:05
Richard Kuchenrither   M34            51:05
Dawn Madden            F33            51:06
Ted Bosley             M10            51:06
Christopher Sayre      M27            51:06
Mike Whitt             M38            51:06
Jacki Campbell         F26            51:06
Pamela Hand            F31            51:06
Thys Johnson           M49            51:06
Jack Priddy            M52            51:06
Ray Alexis             M48            51:06
Jim Leach              M43            51:06
Randy Crittenden       M29            51:06
Lawrence Webster       M29            51:06
Carrie Newman          F17            51:06
Billy Hettinger        M49            51:06
Edwin Jeung            M30            51:07
Mary Purol             F29            51:07
Brent Bickel           M16            51:07
Kurt Froening          M13            51:07
Bob Poppe              M61            51:07
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Jocob Heil             M53            51:07
Dan Sweet              M25            51:07
Joe Martinez           M29            51:07
Leslie Sundstrom       F20            51:07
Marc Chambelin         M29            51:07
Jerry Borback          M23            51:07
Woodrow Sigley         M68            51:07
Mark Cornebise         M14            51:07
Kendall Gerdes         M42            51:08
Paul Braverman         M22            51:08
William Irwin          M39            51:08
Reese Zomar            M15            51:08
Debbie Holmes          F25            51:08
Stan Barrett           M50            51:08
James D III Evans      M31            51:08
Daniel Engleman        M25            51:08
Sean Conlon            M15            51:08
Jim Mccann             M31            51:08
Dave Kims              M34            51:08
Carrie Moran           F29            51:09
Mike Mcniell           M23            51:09
Katharine Jones        F26            51:09
Gregg Peterson         M25            51:09
Michael Hooper         M24            51:09
Milford Giffin         M54            51:09
Kandall Peppel         M31            51:09
Alexandara Juhasz      F19            51:10
Katy Carpenter         F30            51:10
Robert Conlon          M51            51:10
Alan Fayre             M28            51:10
Craig Gardiner         M31            51:10
Bill Purdy             M15            51:10
Marshall Leggett       M13            51:10
Cindy Kame             F24            51:10
Eric Marler            M15            51:10
John Widger            M22            51:10
John Curtis            M33            51:10
Edward Kajko           M33            51:10
Frank Laird            M37            51:11
Jim Osberg             M41            51:11
JUdy Tucker            F47            51:11
Alan Kerschen          M26            51:11
Mike Squire            M16            51:11
William Uhlemann       M39            51:11
Delores Straceski      F31            51:11
Matthew Young          M15            51:11
David Daoust           M23            51:11
John Etchison          M33            51:11
Karen Smith            F31            51:11
Tom Hansing            M32            51:11
Archie Hale            M33            51:12
Jay Evans              M14            51:12
Lori Willey            F24            51:12
Richard King           M30            51:12
Farshid Ardebili       M28            51:12
Brian Primack          M24            51:12
Craig Mcintosh         M33            51:13
Tom Hoskins            M33            51:13
Brett Severson         M28            51:13
Kristina Van Bebber    F26            51:13
Ted Organ              M35            51:13
Patricia Martinez      F33            51:13
David Brown            M33            51:13
Torkin Wakefoe d       F39            51:13
Michael Graves         M33            51:13
Lynn Kuykendall        M11            51:13
Christopher Schiff     M24            51:14
Ralph Datema           M39            51:14
Stephen Morris         M18            51:14
Cara Freske            F19            51:14
Robert Filkowski       M47            51:14
Candice Cook           F35            51:14
Annette Fear           F33            51:14
David Patterson        M26            51:14
Kim Roller             F27            51:14
Dan Valatka            M38            51:14
Dorothy Johnson        F37            51:14
Tad Deutch             M35            51:15
Karl Harman            M32            51:15
Roger Alpaugh          M39            51:15
Jane Lipton            F36            51:15
Catherine Gonzales     F42            51:15
Paul Myers             M36            51:15
Mark Jaeger            M19            51:15
Henry Baker            M53            51:16
shelly Knutson         F24            51:16
Roger Hively           M31            51:16
Debbie Grey            F31            51:16
Carla Evans            F37            51:16
Frederick Boettcher    M26            51:16
Mike Babcock           M14            51:16
Ruger Talle            M44            51:17
Thomas O Donnell       M36            51:17
Tammie Story           F 23           51:17
Andrew Lattanzi        M44            51:17
Paul Osland            M25            51:17
Michael Spees          M27            51:17
Craig Cowley           M20            51:17
Luan Chudomelka        F29            51:17
Michael Wozniak        M28            51:18
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Mike Bartholet         M31            51:18
Claire Allison         F36            51:18
Joanie Seay            F31            51:18
Kevin Souders          M13            51:18
John Mcnamara          M23            51:18
Dave Radovich          M34            51:18
Jesse Pagliaro         M14            51:18
Cleam Schuette         M44            51:18
Tom Kaluza             M26            51:18
Chris Hagerman         F36            51:19
Preston Poythress      M15            51:19
Bruce Hall             M35            51:19
Gay Burrows            F41            51:19
Neil Rosenberger       M30            51:19
Jed Shapiro            M36            51:19
Randy Key              M33            51:20
Michael Krattle        M14            51:20
Caryn Goldberg         F29            51:20
Rusty Staff            M28            51:20
Tom Meyer              M39            51:20
Erik Kingham           M15            51:20
Donald White           M47            51:20
Steve Richardson       M49            51:20
Sue Peterson           F27            51:20
Peter Divien           M31            51:20
George Mix             M26            51:20
Alan Sirhal            M28            51:21
Linda Brown            F33            51:21
Ty Mckercher           M21            51:21
William Miller         M34            51:21
Gary Voss              M32            51:21
George Clancy          M29            51:21
Jerry Sankey           M38            51:21
Ken Galasso            M32            51:21
Colleen Mcgarvey       F26            51:21
Tom Highsmith          M33            51:21
Melody Espinoza        F20            51:21
Jennie Sullivan        F21            51:21
Julie Roe              F31            51:21
William Silvers        M33            51:21
Gilbert Cruz           M39            51:22
Alan Jewby             M44            51:22
John Williams          M36            51:22
Jeni Trine             F48            51:22
Mary Heard             F33            51:22
Dean Christensen       M25            51:22
Michel Oneal           M36            51:22
Jack Francis           M46            51:22
Martha Fulton          F29            51:22
Elizabeth Kellogg      F34            51:22
Jerry Orten            M27            51:22
Donna Feighny          F39            51:22
John Jnr. Miller       M26            51:22
Brian Rademacher       M27            51:22
Richard Ogara          M36            51:22
Lance Parker           M15            51:22
Michael Davidson       M31            51:23
Ron Hogan              M43            51:23
Gerald Ober            M56            51:23
Stephen Shay           M43            51:23
Jon Bond               M43            51:23
Dan Rubach             M30            51:23
Don Wright             M23            51:23
Charuma Ashakul        F30            51:23
Darryl Larman          M37            51:23
Judy Donahue           F24            51:23
Vicky Bradford         F38            51:24
Peter Harrigan         M19            51:24
Patrick Coyle          M30            51:24
Michael Cohn           M40            51:24
Ann Dabrowski          F30            51:24
Solomon Leftin         M22            51:24
Don Montgomery         M46            51:24
Craig Bennett          M28            51:24
Dave Jacyna            M29            51:25
Mark Chisholm          M34            51:25
Michael Mccaulley      M24            51:25
Suzanne Brikeland      F48            51:25
Susan Ruptash          F27            51:25
Charles Cannon         M40            51:25
Larry Norby            M32            51:25
Harold Thurman         M26            51:25
Charles Sawyer         M33            51:25
Brad Tebo              M12            51:25
Melanie Sawyer         F12            51:25
Jay Bowman             M31            51:26
Joel Whitely           M49            51:26
Christina Nealson      F32            51:26
Valentine Kenzevich    F36            51:26
Duane Bloedow          M37            51:26
Terri Slivka           F27            51:26
Durand Lugar           M40            51:26
Carolyn Coy            F44            51:27
Brian Hooker           M40            51:27
Kirt Nicholls          M32            51:27
Terry Handley          M23            51:27
David Larson           M31            51:27
Liz Blackmer           F19            51:27
Miriam Gingras         F41            51:27
Steven Wise            M29            51:27
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Lynn Stecklein         F29            51:28
Charles Corder         M39            51:28
Bill Knipmeyer         M35            51:28
James Walls            M16            51:28
Richard Slivka         M38            51:28
Michelle Kozlowski     F11            51:28
John Meyer             M36            51:28
Jackie George          F26            51:28
Marjorie Klemp         F38            51:29
Debra Traylor          F26            51:29
John Ferraro           M34            51:29
Howard Greenberg       M33            51:29
Peter Birkeland        M48            51:29
Rosert Minuti          M40            51:29
Donald Mcbryant        M47            51:29
Paul Panozzo           M15            51:30
Ton Pyper              M41            51:30
Larry Vincent          M42            51:30
Eric Kramer            M23            51:30
Michall Joyce          M26            51:30
David Sobol            M12            51:30
Tim Colon              M25            51:30
Jeffry Heroux          M24            51:30
Karen Gerdes           F41            51:30
Randy Blair            M36            51:30
Patrick Martin         M41            51:30
Beth Nesis             F21            51:31
Carmela Aragon         M50            51:31
Michael Liuzzo         M22            51:31
David Gallegos         M14            51:31
Rick Pickerill         M24            51:31
Mike Welsh             M32            51:31
Nanon Weldmann         F29            51:31
Steven Norton          M30            51:32
Barbara Brecht         F31            51:32
Ron Griffith           M39            51:32
Claire Mitchell        F35            51:32
William Jones          M15            51:32
Piper Leitz            F11            51:32
Robb Crowe             M15            51:32
Anthony Mancini        M26            51:32
Jerald Jacobs          M30            51:32
Done Neo               M28            51:33
Darrel Hunoley         M32            51:33
Karen Wenzel           F 23           51:33
Nanette Rasmussen      F16            51:33
John Partin            M34            51:33
Mark Jero              M11            51:33
Michael Acierno        M26            51:33
Adrienne Blodgett      F29            51:33
Gary Paczosa           M21            51:33
Kenneth Hausfather     M38            51:33
Carol Kuyndall         F37            51:34
Mark Moore             M27            51:34
Larry Bridger          M37            51:34
Beverly Pflug          F21            51:34
Michael Laden          M24            51:34
Tom Welsh              M41            51:34
Tom Jacobson           M33            51:34
Geoff Reeves           M21            51:34
Trent Tischer          M13            51:34
Tom Nestor             M30            51:34
Stuart Resenstein      M35            51:34
Lawsrence Nilson       M22            51:34
Bob Ariniello          M28            51:34
April Kinne            F15            51:34
Darry Stinnett         M24            51:35
Rita Escher            F31            51:35
Barclay Boyd           M49            51:35
Gerry Rhoades          M38            51:35
Brian Marberts         M12            51:35
Douglas Egleston       M25            51:35
Don Richie             M31            51:35
Jan Magsamen           F36            51:35
David Larson           M36            51:35
Gayle Butterfield      F31            51:35
Troy Medina            M11            51:36
Mike Chane             M13            51:36
Eick Slomon            M30            51:36
Mike Woodruff          M13            51:36
Jeannie Sanderson      F31            51:37
Kim Rush               M28            51:37
Theodore Williamson    M21            51:37
Lori Mable             F24            51:37
Pam Wilson             F27            51:37
Howard Schiff          M36            51:37
George Leming          M25            51:37
Carolyn Engleken       F49            51:37
Tracey East            F14            51:37
Michael Mullins        M35            51:38
Kristine Nilsen        F24            51:38
Ronald Stine           M32            51:38
Jack Clevenger         M36            51:38
Veta Quintana          F34            51:38
James Brummond         M27            51:38
Ken Clay               M24            51:38
Jennifer Lafleur       F18            51:38
Stevi Kimpel           M36            51:38
Thomas Giddings        M31            51:38
Louise Bailey          F25            51:38
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Penny Failyer          F32            51:39
Fordie Mcalpin         M32            51:39
Paul Groosfeld         M21            51:39
Fredrick Luiszer       M32            51:39
Carla Chalgren         F 23           51:39
Bob Nebel              M35            51:39
Randy Hall             M13            51:39
John Nelson            M40            51:39
David Adams            M26            51:39
julie Altmix           F30            51:39
don Lowe               M30            51:39
ken Gart               M27            51:39
Larry Linke            M36            51:39
William Mozealous      M41            51:40
Paul Garcia            M31            51:40
Arne Meeker            M33            51:40
Mary Stack             F32            51:40
William Wilson         M47            51:40
Mary Cotrupi           F24            51:40
Robert Fullertion      M35            51:40
Bill london            M34            51:41
Don Romero             M32            51:41
Tim Mughes             M23            51:41
Leonaro Arlanello      M23            51:41
Sandy Mccollom         F27            51:41
William Deeley         M33            51:41
Kerry Packard          M28            51:41
Bonnie Hannas          F20            51:41
Mike Streczyk          M33            51:41
Pamela David           F32            51:41
Gregg Davis            M20            51:41
Laura Quinn            F10            51:41
Jerry Boling           M40            51:41
Dennis Howard          M24            51:42
Leo Bruck              M34            51:42
Terry Hajek            F22            51:42
David Minkler          M28            51:42
Don Lewis              M32            51:42
Bob Hopper             M33            51:42
Lynne Cunningham       F43            51:42
William Rosenbach      M34            51:42
Shirley Solberg        F43            51:42
Barbara Bess           F35            51:42
Robert Despain         M43            51:42
David Meredith         M46            51:42
Bruce Schachterle      M36            51:42
Roo Thayer             M18            51:42
Dannial Tollin         M10            51:43
Michael Deck           M31            51:43
Alfred Mcdonnell       M44            51:43
Lisa Musat             F29            51:43
James Britt            M37            51:43
Steve Walker           M33            51:43
Rob schurrer           M30            51:43
Bob Doriss             M36            51:43
Bryce Parker           M16            51:43
Donald Hume            M36            51:44
Jim Cox                M22            51:44
Catherine Kelleher     F24            51:44
Tom Ruzicka            M39            51:44
Terrence Jones         M27            51:44
Jim Sawyer             M38            51:44
Laura Lewis            F14            51:44
Eric Lodewijk          M42            51:44
Stephanie Yukawa       F31            51:44
Heather Pendergraft    F12            51:44
Kevin Leary            M32            51:44
Jackson Fahnestock     M42            51:44
Olindo Girard          M64            51:44
Stephen Cox            M35            51:44
Lorin Clark            M17            51:44
John stram             M43            51:45
David Brown            M18            51:45
A. Matz                M28            51:45
Rick Snow              F37            51:45
Brady Wondra           M14            51:45
Gerald Spence          M41            51:45
Renee Fallhowe         F 23           51:45
Johnny Martinez        M25            51:45
Drew Nitchoff          M26            51:45
Joni Dutton            F26            51:46
Fred Smokoski          M48            51:46
David Bennett          M25            51:46
Scott Ashline          M15            51:46
Sandra Coates          F30            51:46
John Maldonado         M14            51:46
Jennifer Rosengarten   F18            51:46
Fran Nicoletta         M40            51:47
H Christman            M36            51:47
Nancy Gallagher        F26            51:47
Brian Rech             M13            51:47
Robert Hultman         M31            51:47
Dick Peterson          M46            51:48
Chad Franks            M12            51:48
Thomas Krasomil        M31            51:48
James Embrey           M26            51:48
Jarrett Kuske          M44            51:48
Coe London             F37            51:48
Richard Nill           M32            51:48
Tom Macmillan          M34            51:48
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Todd Bedell            M12            51:48
Michael Glenn          M28            51:48
Margie Ripmaster       F37            51:48
James Bolt             M24            51:48
David Taylor           M26            51:48
Joseph Medina          M30            51:48
Keith Tamlin           M29            51:48
Scott Gerrish          M22            51:48
Wienke Tax             F19            51:49
Tim Burr               M55            51:49
Ian Gini               M11            51:49
Sandy Ray              F30            51:49
Bill Claeys            M58            51:49
Knute Dalseth          M56            51:49
Pamela Nelson          F27            51:49
Bill Richardson        M42            51:50
Dale Volp              M25            51:50
Woodrow Shiflett       M29            51:50
Vernon Crance          M15            51:50
Scott Cowan            M35            51:50
Douglas Ginley         M27            51:50
Priscilla Shand        F37            51:50
Terry Davis            M32            51:50
Steve Bennett          M35            51:51
Jeff Brissom           M17            51:51
Denny Hochwender       M31            51:51
John Martinez          M16            51:51
Daniel Rickhoff        M34            51:51
James Allen            M18            51:51
Carol Slade            F30            51:51
Patricia Milan         F31            51:51
Celia Barnes           F37            51:52
Joe Edles              M29            51:52
Robin Birkeland        F17            51:52
David Potts            M41            51:52
Timothy Buchanan       M26            51:52
Lee Hagen              M30            51:52
Veronica Blueze        F15            51:52
Patrick Mickey         M25            51:53
Ted Mitchell           M14            51:53
Jerry Murray           M18            51:53
Lloyd Vordenberg       M40            51:53
Ruth Fitterman         F35            51:53
Rich Flaks             M29            51:53
Mary-Clare Maslyn      F20            51:53
Garin Vandemark        M48            51:53
Suzanne Arnold         F37            51:53
Mike Geer              M26            51:53
JIm Johns              M30            51:53
George Slankenship     M38            51:53
Rick Machluso          M24            51:53
Alan Phillips          M48            51:53
Michael Sullivan       M28            51:53
Nary Eiten             F27            51:53
Larry Van gerderen     M46            51:53
Susan Cobb             F19            51:54
Gary Hunt              M31            51:54
Jackie Willis          M35            51:54
Steve Engle            M35            51:54
Linda Mcmahan          F29            51:54
George Hernandez       M17            51:54
Sue Frederick          F31            51:54
Thomas French          M37            51:54
Alice Mcfarrland       F29            51:54
Randy Collins          M42            51:54
Bill Curtiss           M37            51:54
Jeffrey Hirsch         M33            51:54
Michael Carter         M27            51:55
Dan Libera             M35            51:55
Alllen Willis          M34            51:55
David Chapbell         M38            51:55
Daniel Adams           M13            51:55
Mick Gigone            M18            51:55
Jennie Fowler          F14            51:55
Julie Barta            F26            51:55
David Manzanares       M14            51:55
Suzanne Barnard        F30            51:55
Richard Pisarcik       M31            51:55
Bridgio Martinez       F 23           51:55
Roy Salter             M32            51:55
Tim Feaver             M25            51:55
Frank Maly             M45            51:55
Gohn Trenary           M38            51:55
Leonard Alexander      M39            51:56
Tina Phillips          F16            51:56
Dale Huck              M17            51:56
Craig Feister          M21            51:56
Thelma Shendo          F22            51:56
Kevin Mitchell         M26            51:56
Dennis Beeby           M19            51:57
Cindy Wichael          F 23           51:57
Michael Hyers          M17            51:57
Richard Tisdel         M40            51:57
Mark Sobczak           M35            51:57
Amy Lawson             F13            51:58
Dana Arhdi             F16            51:58
Betsy Cobarr           F31            51:58
Glen Gidley            M34            51:58
Glen Eltemiller        M20            51:58
Angelian Sbrocca       F37            51:58
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Shirley Simons         F46            51:58
Emi Klein              F39            51:58
Ronald Carr            M30            51:58
Jonathan Champ         M11            51:58
Tom Stricklan          M29            51:58
John Melanson          M30            51:59
Karen Kolb             F41            51:59
William Hawk           M47            51:59
Wilburt Fields         M35            51:59
Russell Jones          M26            51:59
Lynne Watanabe         F20            51:59
Melissa Mcginnis       F12            51:59
Alex Goldberg          M20            51:59
Don Clarke             M40            51:59
Jack Fagam             M33            51:59
Bob Mcdonnell          M38            52:00
Gene Hartley           M47            52:00
Dan Shafer             M11            52:00
Mickey Clemons         M30            52:00
Waymon Bender          M28            52:00
Brenda Domme           F18            52:00
Michael Selan          M30            52:00
Roger Bunnell          M30            52:00
Frank Martinez         M13            52:00
Glen Trubb             M29            52:00
Thomas Savory          M26            52:00
Keith Day              M13            52:01
Patrick Kelly          M21            52:01
Dennis Gomes           M37            52:01
Jim Simmons            M41            52:01
Dewayne Bane           M43            52:02
Ruth Mcghee            F41            52:02
Sue Acnutt             F 23           52:02
Frances Marind         F29            52:02
Julie Martin           F20            52:02
Laurie Oneil           F25            52:02
Tim Wagner             M32            52:02
Trixie Liss            F27            52:02
Carolyn Kelly          F 23           52:02
Clyde Michel           M53            52:02
Robert Armstrong       M43            52:03
Bruce Alexander        M24            52:03
Stannley Goloberg      M55            52:03
Anastacio Maes         M45            52:03
Gary Carr              M27            52:03
Harold Studley         M39            52:03
Scott Smoyer           M12            52:03
Larry Taylor           M35            52:03
Ramsey Lavrsoo         F21            52:03
Billy Gooch            M46            52:03
Alice Newton           F19            52:03
Cindy Sawyer           F25            52:03
Nancee Wood            F33            52:04
Cecil Mcgehee          M48            52:04
Joan Serena            F22            52:04
Daniel Decker          M32            52:04
Delbert Trujillo       M35            52:04
Arthur Fitt            M14            52:04
Dan Lynch              M34            52:04
Paul Graff             M43            52:04
Nan Oleson             F 23           52:04
Diane Meismer          F37            52:04
Susan Irwin            F34            52:04
Connie Steen           F36            52:04
Linda Hogan            F26            52:04
Susan Spelius          F27            52:04
Vernon Walters         M43            52:04
Stephen Ely            M35            52:04
Roger Befeler          M12            52:05
Willard Crary          M34            52:05
Art Harman             M38            52:05
Jocelyn Nehr           F27            52:05
Charles Jones          M35            52:05
Pamela Bjorklund       F32            52:05
Dennis Sheeney         M23            52:05
Jeaneane ferguson      F29            52:05
Bert Semtner           M42            52:05
Jane Wheeler           F39            52:05
Marsha Moritz          F33            52:05
Kay Foelike            F34            52:05
Steve mobley           M31            52:05
Chris Holbert          F27            52:05
Don Sears              M61            52:06
Len Minkel             M39            52:06
Thomas Mitchell        M31            52:06
Ty Tatham              M19            52:06
Susie Cowles           F28            52:06
Ken Lancaster          M36            52:06
Kirk Peterson          M21            52:06
Joe Budd               M18            52:06
Laura Payne            F27            52:06
Keith Swart            M27            52:06
Bob Cowles             M29            52:07
John Hardung           M31            52:07
Chris Sturbaum         M19            52:07
David Gill             M40            52:07
Sharon Jubb            F32            52:07
Bonnie Blehm           F40            52:07
Cristi Lippert         F24            52:07
Jim Hopper             M36            52:07
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Kenneth Crist          M21            52:08
Vicky Thornodsgaard    F27            52:08
Mary Huisking          F28            52:08
Peter Vandenvberg      M43            52:08
Ronald Powers          M31            52:08
Lore Burnett           F 23           52:08
Michael Seavall        M37            52:08
Peter Johnson          M38            52:08
Bruce Basham           M32            52:08
Deborah Katzemeyer     F28            52:08
Gary Bennett           M21            52:08
Fidel Urioste          M27            52:08
Frank White            M46            52:08
Robert Stiles          M39            52:08
Steve Duvall           M36            52:08
Derek Borsky           M12            52:08
David Jeremiah         M33            52:08
Donald Roberts         M36            52:08
Bobbie Benson          F38            52:08
Pat Putnam             F33            52:09
Louis Farone           M42            52:09
Jeffrey White          M38            52:09
Gregory Obermann       M27            52:09
Sally Morgan           F30            52:10
Eric Syrene            M14            52:10
Kevin Peterson         M15            52:10
Mary Dunn              F25            52:10
Kathryn Branshah       F16            52:10
Ronald Seno            M28            52:10
Candance Chrisinger    F30            52:11
Michael Lymon          M21            52:11
Linda Quick            F25            52:11
Allison Thomas         M21            52:11
Gary Steele            M31            52:11
Andrea Didier          F17            52:11
Encarnacion Macias     M37            52:11
Alicia Doss            F13            52:11
Kent Borchard          M38            52:12
Karen Hoffman          F30            52:12
Debbie Greene          F28            52:12
Gary Enamer            M36            52:12
Bob Hockman            M16            52:12
Peter Laurin           M37            52:12
Diana Steinmetz        F33            52:12
Susan Webster          F34            52:12
Larry Dubois           M34            52:12
Brad Kenyon            M34            52:12
Suzette Newman         F39            52:12
Toby Younis            M34            52:13
Steve Urban            M29            52:13
Richard Phares         M37            52:13
Sandi Fitzgerald       F35            52:13
Mark Snyder            M24            52:13
Bob Nelson             M49            52:13
Chuck Zartman          M30            52:13
Wanda Headrick         F33            52:13
Marijo Baca            F33            52:13
Rhonda Mickerlson      F29            52:13
Karen Heil             F18            52:13
Bud Cosby              M46            52:13
Karen Thordarson       F27            52:14
Marsha Hartberg        F30            52:14
Bruce Krell            M27            52:14
Jeanette Rasmussen     F26            52:14
Rolly Rogers           M55            52:14
Robert Wester          M30            52:14
Donald Lieberi         M42            52:14
Jack Wilson            M26            52:14
Richard Mullen         M23            52:14
Heather Kimme          F13            52:15
Margaret Gasman        F24            52:15
Paul Stringer          M35            52:15
Margie Gray            F25            52:15
Dick Knapp             M37            52:15
David Mohseni          M26            52:15
Decky Williamson       F49            52:15
Lisa Ford              F21            52:15
Gary George            M26            52:15
Dianne Connolly        F35            52:15
Nancy Wagner           F32            52:15
Barbara Marshall       F25            52:15
Dawn Mccaffrey         F30            52:16
Bradley Mccue          M25            52:16
John Poulson           M48            52:16
Richard Kryka          M37            52:16
John Fisher            M26            52:16
Francis Robinson       M38            52:16
Patrick Dennis         M27            52:16
Claire Davidson        F42            52:16
Donald Cobb            M44            52:17
Carroll Kalafus        F41            52:17
Joe Montoya            M35            52:17
Bruce Burrey           M35            52:17
James Mcginnis         M39            52:17
John Shaffer           M14            52:17
Ken Mckat              M24            52:18
Victor Nelson          M44            52:18
Vicki Hart             F30            52:18
John Moyer             M42            52:18
Martie Montagriff      F46            52:18
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Maria Kozyn            F26            52:18
Bud Currey             M35            52:18
Gary Karlsrud          M36            52:18
Raul Miguel            M32            52:19
Michael Vernet         M34            52:19
Anthony Nerlo          M31            52:19
Kenvin Ganter          M13            52:19
Dennis Jr. Grimes      M13            52:19
Glenn Gravelle         M42            52:19
Susan Sterling         F33            52:19
Marc Carolan           M24            52:19
Kim Montagriff         F22            52:19
Geroge Hill            M44            52:19
Christopher Jacobsen   M24            52:19
Betty Roberts          F34            52:19
John Kuykendall        M36            52:20
Mark Sorensen          M21            52:20
James Cress            M17            52:20
John Altenborg         M13            52:20
John Hedderich         M44            52:20
Joe Brack              M37            52:20
Randall Schoenberg     M30            52:20
Michael Sznaider       F24            52:20
Gregory solich         M30            52:20
Pamela Caricato        F19            52:20
Kent Mueller           M34            52:20
BOb Emmert             M27            52:20
Kay Lisak              F34            52:21
Bill Beals             M34            52:21
Jason Barker           M12            52:21
Jerri Fisher           F19            52:21
Brian Stone            M26            52:21
Matt Seebaum           M14            52:21
Lane Leach             M21            52:21
Steven Papenfuss       M26            52:21
Charles Jourdain       M24            52:21
Roxie Ford             F27            52:22
Bob Harrison           M41            52:22
Robert Doutmiti        M39            52:22
Michael Guyerson       M25            52:22
Russ Hunter            M51            52:22
Michael Ralmer         M25            52:22
Robert Daugherty       M36            52:22
Dale Francois          M33            52:22
Jane Peterson          F16            52:22
Timothy Gilmore        M33            52:22
Ken Grosz              M36            52:22
Robyn Morgan           F31            52:23
Bob Talbot             M29            52:23
Frank Ingham           M13            52:23
Jon Miller             M23            52:23
Joe Ozbolt             M38            52:23
Kelly Williams         M26            52:23
Joan Feldman           F37            52:23
Joe Butler             M53            52:23
Merle Ralston          M45            52:23
Chris Henning          M23            52:23
Lance Sjodin           M13            52:24
William Neal           M36            52:24
Meliissa Dviatt        F26            52:24
Contance Musick        F40            52:24
Paul Davis             M39            52:24
Maureen Fujii          F24            52:24
Corrie Hurlbert        F15            52:24
Marty Keith            M11            52:24
Jerry Oloughlin        M38            52:24
Carl Iwasake           M21            52:24
Lynn Williams          F14            52:25
Willtam Ott            M38            52:25
Michael Murphy         M26            52:25
William Hemphill       M36            52:25
Renie Delponte         F21            52:25
Michael Salsbury       M24            52:25
Dale Mood              M41            52:25
Cass Gundlach          F26            52:25
Neal Standard          M39            52:25
Robert Curtis          M34            52:25
Steven Righter         M36            52:25
Dennis Thacker         M30            52:25
Terry Monrad           M35            52:26
David Watson           M43            52:26
Nancy Mayer            F27            52:26
David Rohlman          M26            52:26
Jean Winder            F30            52:26
Jeff Strauss           M22            52:26
Normie Offerle         F41            52:26
Rachel Rondell         F29            52:27
Gary Kretschmer        M34            52:27
Charles Zimmerman      M34            52:27
Jack Touseull          M31            52:27
Ray Jouett             M13            52:27
Patty Mosiman          F30            52:27
David Freismuth        M28            52:27
Jayne Satter           F32            52:27
Kathleen Powell        F18            52:27
Mary Tatum             F34            52:27
Joseph Kelly           M39            52:27
Rita Lundstrom         F19            52:28
Todd Lorwell           M26            52:28
Richard Fleming        M29            52:28
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Dana Wise              M19            52:28
John Tovaco            M61            52:28
Michael Schmeling      M33            52:28
Ken Heindel            M40            52:28
John Kintzele          M46            52:28
Glen Naylor            M23            52:28
Ken Barr               M52            52:28
William Bartek         M37            52:28
Kathy Mike-Moore       F28            52:28
David Duncan           M17            52:28
Jim Phillip            M34            52:29
Vicki Kingry           F33            52:29
Chip Stewart           M21            52:29
Dale Jenkel            M31            52:29
Scott Burt             M20            52:29
Julia Spencer          F 23           52:29
Mike Merrick           M28            52:29
Ton Meyer              M43            52:29
Thomas Mulvany         M34            52:29
Frederick Braun        M25            52:29
Todd Mumaw             M15            52:29
Thomas Grant           M28            52:29
Leo Dorsey             M59            52:29
Daniel Mauer           M25            52:29
Bob Tovado             M29            52:29
Ron Camp               M41            52:30
Timothy Curran         M25            52:30
Jim Kepler             M39            52:30
Lori Martin            F20            52:30
C Boyd Pickens         M33            52:30
AL Knight              M47            52:31
Cassie Jones           F14            52:31
Heath Graham           M10            52:31
Marcia Anziano         F38            52:31
Jennifer Crevidence    F 23           52:31
Charles Roth           M17            52:31
David Kraft            M31            52:31
Greg Bernhardt         M28            52:31
Marie Mactavish        F37            52:31
Eric Opel              M16            52:32
Debbi Roberts          F34            52:32
Lynn Hudson            M55            52:32
Ellie Morrow           F35            52:32
Desmond Sarnella       M33            52:32
Anne Gosch             F31            52:33
Bruce Glasscock        M39            52:33
Sarah Watson           F30            52:33
Judy Adams             F35            52:33
Marsha Harbaugh        F33            52:33
Thomas Richards        M24            52:33
Robert Herzog          M23            52:33
Jim Darlinger          M36            52:33
Jeff Nieneyer          M26            52:33
Robert Booth           M25            52:33
Richard Dubose         M47            52:33
Jesse Aweida           M53            52:33
Derald Jennings        M47            52:34
Bryce Hanson           M10            52:34
Stan Burgess           M39            52:34
Tamra Conyerse         F34            52:34
Larry Altuna           M28            52:34
Ann Martin             F43            52:34
David Quigley          M29            52:34
Gail Hessler           F30            52:34
Noel Langworthy        M27            52:35
Bill Seible            M24            52:35
John Burch             M31            52:35
Anita Webel            F27            52:35
Lonny Sewald           M14            52:35
Neil Lilley            M52            52:35
Lynn Sylte             M24            52:35
Ron Smith              M29            52:36
Glen Smith             M15            52:36
JIm Willard            M43            52:36
Bill Ramaglia          M31            52:36
Robert Welch           M24            52:36
Cindy Chase            F26            52:36
Richard Cowles         M49            52:36
Spencer Schaffner      M12            52:36
Ann Simm               F25            52:37
Elaine Brune           F32            52:37
Christine Roth         F19            52:37
James Deidrich         M9             52:37
Jackle Clough          F46            52:37
Daniel Turvey          M32            52:37
Martin L Collinsworth  M31            52:37
John Gerlitz           M24            52:37
Theresa Costello       F25            52:37
Edward Cooper          M33            52:37
Dixie Periman          F41            52:37
Luis Escalante         M19            52:38
Wendy Danforth         F27            52:38
Joel Ripmaster         M37            52:38
Jim Linfield           M20            52:38
Barbara Russell        F32            52:38
Matt Richard           M28            52:38
Norman Hanne           M24            52:38
Janine Schafer         F21            52:38
Stan Martin            M44            52:38
Joseph Donahum         M28            52:38
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Edward Turvey          M45            52:38
Segev Appelbaum        M13            52:38
Carlo Ciaraunio        M36            52:38
Bardwell Salmon        M42            52:38
Amy Landwehr           F17            52:38
Jim Campain            M35            52:38
Kimbertly Swanson      F25            52:38
Robert Sheffield       M23            52:38
Steve Snyder           M35            52:39
Liz Link               F24            52:39
Traci Williams         F16            52:39
Lart Price             F15            52:39
Edward Doherty         M37            52:39
Joann Witham           F34            52:39
Jack Rotole Jack       M39            52:39
Marlin Brusberg        M43            52:39
Ronald Sznaider        M23            52:40
Steven Pietrangelo     M21            52:40
Nick Kittridge         M10            52:40
Christine Courchaine   F25            52:40
Craig Winterhof        M27            52:40
Ed Graef               M39            52:40
Jorge Lomelt           M35            52:40
Randy Beineke          M30            52:40
Gabe Metcalf           M12            52:40
Lucian Burt            M29            52:40
Kimberly Joe Foster    F29            52:40
Lori Saige             F26            52:40
Erik Nilson            M15            52:40
Richard Stenner        M51            52:40
Bert Apodaca           M26            52:41
Thomas Clavil          M46            52:41
Zack Alme              M19            52:41
Duane Newell           M40            52:41
Susan Gorham           F26            52:41
Stacy Coons            F19            52:41
Cregory Caspers        M25            52:41
Debbie Boston          F19            52:41
Samantha Blicknstaff   F34            52:41
Thomas Smith           M43            52:41
Dee Hayashida          F28            52:41
Patrick Grundmeier     M28            52:41
Graham Knight          M21            52:42
Ted Worcester          M42            52:42
Marty Chizzick         M35            52:42
Grant Ross             M28            52:42
Michael Keleman        M11            52:42
Larry Berg             M31            52:42
Jacqueline Mills       F21            52:42
Seth Patterson         M30            52:42
Jim Sperry             M36            52:43
Ron Horn               M32            52:43
Courtney Anderson      F15            52:43
James Martell          M33            52:43
Tom Parker             M38            52:43
Sandra Ernest          F24            52:43
Tomothy Sullivan       M20            52:43
Susana Giles           F40            52:43
Margaret Cronin        F22            52:44
Jim Mcgovern           M18            52:44
Al Clowser             M50            52:44
Don Mock               M27            52:44
John Palmer            M26            52:44
Bill Ernest            M23            52:44
Mark Jeske             M28            52:44
David Crandall         M41            52:44
Prudy Stumpp           F48            52:44
Steve Dresner          M41            52:45
Susan Schemel          F31            52:45
David Hippensteel      M37            52:45
Gerald Garbarino       M28            52:45
Mrie Grossetc          F38            52:45
Jeff Soresen           M24            52:45
Larry Bonicelli        M36            52:45
Barbara Kendall        F38            52:45
Susan Pollack          F39            52:46
Duane Jackson          M38            52:46
Philip Price           M28            52:46
James Suthrland        M36            52:46
Peter Mattison         M33            52:46
Leo Carrillo           M41            52:46
Peggy Devanney         F32            52:46
Fred Mcfaland          M51            52:46
Tony Henderson         M25            52:46
Joann Sonday           F25            52:46
Apurua Altman          F32            52:46
Sharolene Wilson       F27            52:46
Willtam Nuspeni        M40            52:47
Bill Winder            M33            52:47
Peter Czapran          M29            52:47
Mark Dondelinger       M19            52:47
Greg Evans             M13            52:47
William Lowe           M39            52:47
Melissa Cooper         F24            52:47
J Drever               M13            52:48
Liora Coria            F10            52:48
Kevin Murphy           M32            52:48
Randy Rosing           M23            52:48
Mick Kelly             M38            52:48
Viann Diedrich         F36            52:48
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Rex Berg               M39            52:48
Julie Marsh            F 23           52:48
Sam Nein               M39            52:48
Elizabeth Buckman      F15            52:48
Philip Olson           M30            52:48
Omar Beer              M12            52:48
Timothy Grote          M26            52:49
Deborah Savage         F30            52:49
Roger Wotkyns III      M29            52:49
Susan Conn             F26            52:49
marsha Mazal           F41            52:50
Randy Kohn             M20            52:50
Roger Hellvick         M37            52:50
Zack Thompson          M10            52:51
Cyndy Bucciarelli      F34            52:51
Gary Willis            M34            52:51
Karl Gustafson         M48            52:51
Judith Goode           F45            52:51
Elana Peliz            F22            52:51
Patricia Hartnett      F26            52:52
Joyce Stoner           F34            52:52
Doug Dorsey            M44            52:52
Barbara Dunbar         F39            52:52
Thomas Barden          M19            52:52
leo Mendoza            M33            52:52
Donna Pedotto          F33            52:52
Dan Street             M27            52:52
Jerry Scauarda         M33            52:52
Bruce Wittich          M27            52:52
Mick Chilikas          M18            52:52
Mike Miller            M27            52:52
David Cismoski         M41            52:52
Hans Kissner           M43            52:53
David Harman           M27            52:53
Sherry Spurling        F28            52:53
Berni Waldron          F32            52:53
Clark Jones            M19            52:53
John Thomas            M32            52:53
Glen Roa               M41            52:53
Lee Knuppel            M24            52:53
Gary Gangstee          M27            52:53
Creg Mundt             M40            52:54
Mostafa Kazemi         M28            52:54
John Earley            M38            52:54
Suzanne Levine         F33            52:54
Catharina Verhulst     F37            52:54
James Edgell           M37            52:54
Tom Mates              M40            52:55
Melda Dean             F54            52:55
Herold Schulz          M46            52:55
Ronald Mitchell        M26            52:55
Teresa Dudzinski       F12            52:55
Dick Gentry            M39            52:55
James Capps            M14            52:55
William Buckman        M51            52:56
Jim Olmstead           M29            52:56
Andy Wyckoff           F27            52:56
Stella Madrid          F32            52:56
Michael Shea           M33            52:56
Stephen Kenney         M40            52:56
David Merdinger        M26            52:56
Marilyn Adair          F36            52:56
Kathie Dudzinski       F41            52:56
John Strick            M38            52:56
Donna Musgrove         F34            52:57
Kay Wedenoja           F26            52:57
Jennifer Malen         F21            52:57
Brian Mccallin         M29            52:57
Jeff Artz              M16            52:57
Sub Stanchfield        F30            52:57
Carla Amsbaugh         F33            52:57
Bruce Warner           M33            52:57
Richard Archer         M46            52:57
Ceoric Hustvedt        M9             52:57
Mark Swanson           M16            52:58
Brain Bodine           M27            52:58
Don Rhoda              M47            52:58
Bob Collicott          M37            52:58
Joesph Jenkins         M35            52:58
Deborah Rush           F30            52:58
Jc Bosch               M45            52:58
Allen Orcutt           M39            52:58
Dwight Hill            M31            52:59
Jason Neff             M12            52:59
Ruth Bushong           F26            52:59
Larry Stevens          M35            52:59
Richard Lesage         M28            52:59
Karina Thannisch       F25            52:59
Bill Carlton           M28            52:59
Tim Baught             M14            52:59
Sue Stash              F22            52:59
Betsy Porter           F42            53:00
Gary Blackburn         M31            53:00
Nev Slade              M28            53:00
Gary Wood              M29            53:00
Karen Scriver          F18            53:00
Robert Taylor          M31            53:00
John Acker             M22            53:00
Bill Larson            M29            53:00
John Bennett           M30            53:00
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Terry Altenborg        M37            53:00
Rhonda Mcclure         F25            53:00
Sharon Hensley         F45            53:01
Don Whitehurst         M21            53:01
Lou Mcclelland         F35            53:01
Patricia Day           F44            53:01
Ann Marie Gallegos     F25            53:01
Mark Divine            M26            53:01
Karen Fleck            F31            53:02
Nancy Bartlett         F26            53:02
Robert Truat           M27            53:02
James Waltman          M36            53:02
Roxanne Dougherty      F28            53:02
Frank Pulver           M49            53:02
Emlen Ruiz             M9             53:02
Joe Bowers             M47            53:02
Denis Mccarthy         M13            53:02
Peter Aweida           M11            53:02
Emma Flores            F36            53:02
Paul Murphy            M49            53:02
Edward Figelaan        M20            53:02
Ron Thomas             M35            53:03
Ron Kennedy            M37            53:03
Karen Conklin          F41            53:03
Lina Dibonaventura     F31            53:03
Farideh Farhi          F27            53:03
Richard Coker          M35            53:04
Kenny Hinshaw          M27            53:04
Steve Peacher          M34            53:04
Roy Church             M31            53:04
Joe Calderone          M18            53:04
Scott Mcnary           M23            53:05
Dick Blackwood         M46            53:05
Lynn Leaverton         M27            53:05
Ken Gradner            M37            53:05
Linda Duhon            F36            53:05
Joel Benisch           M33            53:05
Sue Campbell           F26            53:05
James Graham           M13            53:05
Debbie Keith           F 23           53:05
Maureen Daly           F22            53:05
Daniel Wittnam         M12            53:05
Robert Morin           M36            53:05
John Doe               M26            53:05
Cathy Mcwilliams       F38            53:05
Philip Arvin           M47            53:05
Stacey Kemany          F24            53:05
Ryan Benteley          M10            53:05
Diane Aitken           F44            53:05
Andrew Martinez        F28            53:06
Scott Heath            M25            53:06
David Benight          M28            53:06
Diane Moravec          F30            53:06
Tom Newton             M26            53:06
Theodore Osborn        M33            53:06
Candi Vernon           F25            53:06
Bruce Martin           M28            53:06
Michael Copp           M31            53:07
Sherri Bullock         F 23           53:07
Sue Powell             F26            53:07
Rhonda Rue             F24            53:07
Theresa Welson         F28            53:07
Bryan Nellor           M39            53:07
Jennifer Brubaker      F13            53:07
Emily Bell             F14            53:07
Denise Atkinson        F16            53:07
Valeria Kindred        F 23           53:07
Tamra Fulton           F20            53:07
Neal Griggsmiller      M33            53:07
Jp Herrlin             M25            53:07
Linda Rainier          F35            53:07
Tom Kerkhoff           M22            53:07
Kathryn Walton         F29            53:08
Amorea Rogers          F44            53:08
Kathy Bryant           F30            53:08
Richard Stienmier      M46            53:08
Linda Korgaard         F38            53:08
John Thibeault         F35            53:08
Donald Culver          M39            53:08
Lisa Gentry            F12            53:08
Abby Polow             F 23           53:08
Partick Engstrom       M38            53:08
Herbert Mace           M24            53:08
Mike Lopez             M14            53:08
Willie Beebee          M23            53:08
Gerhardt Ryplenski     M32            53:08
Diane Raizen           F29            53:09
Cindy Kershner         F34            53:09
Connie Shears          F20            53:09
Thomas Tulk            M32            53:09
Judy Mcnary            F24            53:09
Gary Disney            M37            53:09
Mike Malmer            M15            53:09
Donald Rosinson        M57            53:09
Don Caven              M48            53:09
Rich Jones             M29            53:10
Frank Slaga            M25            53:10
Tom Dahlquist          M36            53:10
Rosie Tutag            F41            53:10
James Gottschalk       M36            53:10
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Naoine Degiulio        F30            53:10
Doug Billings          M16            53:10
Kim Ortner             F28            53:10
Robert Champ           M43            53:10
Carrie Casey           F20            53:10
Ralph Bronk            M34            53:11
John Huyck             M21            53:11
lucy Greer             F33            53:11
Jerry Gutierrez        F22            53:11
Leonard Stochel        M29            53:11
Ann Cook               F44            53:11
Michael Barton         M26            53:11
Arthur Nozik           M47            53:11
Janelle Schroeder      F35            53:11
Richard Brown          M47            53:11
Jimmy Orr              M17            53:11
Rick Negreann          M27            53:11
Darren Roe             M17            53:11
David Johnson          M40            53:12
Steven Bard            M23            53:12
Gregory Greenlief      M10            53:12
John Sollenberger      M10            53:12
Linda Connolly         F25            53:12
Jamie Champ            M8             53:12
Janice Tonz            F30            53:12
Kathy Unrein           F26            53:12
David Yaddock          M31            53:13
Jody Gold              M12            53:13
Barbara Marthe         F32            53:13
Tom Adanson            M37            53:13
David Kohler           M53            53:13
Jamie Whyte            M24            53:13
Linda Kosison          F43            53:13
Mary Dorn              F26            53:13
Karen Foreman          F 23           53:13
Jack Nunn              M37            53:13
Rebecca Reed           F27            53:13
Douglas Flahive        M42            53:13
Allen Jaffe            M24            53:13
Charla Vigil           F20            53:13
Barbara Earnest        F42            53:13
Dave Wertz             M30            53:13
Mark Rumby             M32            53:14
Saiyo Dooley           F30            53:14
Judith Sutliff         F27            53:14
Susan North            F34            53:14
Del Mansfield          M45            53:14
Ron Markovich          M43            53:14
Marcia Fuhb            F22            53:14
Dan Guerrero           M27            53:15
Rex Beach              M15            53:15
Alan Klein             M29            53:15
Loretta Chacon         F24            53:15
Susan Hatfield         F25            53:15
Chris Santos           M23            53:15
Laverne Koelling       M44            53:15
Bill Moran             M25            53:15
Robert Hodges          M28            53:15
Susan Hall             M29            53:15
Cassie Kincher         F28            53:15
Jancie Coria           F33            53:16
Carol Mchordie         F16            53:16
David Peterson         M25            53:16
Mike Spllenberger      M38            53:16
Richard Prince         M18            53:16
Richard Eason          M54            53:16
Lisa Shaw              F6             53:16
Lang Highman           M23            53:16
Joel Brownson          M35            53:16
Mark Hampton           M25            53:17
John Connolly          M26            53:17
Paul Clarke            M12            53:17
David Wrede            M45            53:17
Patty Kanouff          F38            53:17
Geri Pitts             M24            53:17
Jay Lindley            M16            53:17
Penil Pelkohen         M44            53:17
Barry Porter           M31            53:17
Glark Myers            M28            53:17
Karen Williams         F31            53:18
Greg Parr              M32            53:18
Ken Boggs              M16            53:18
Edward Gibbs           M51            53:18
philip O' Shea         M40            53:18
Deborah Silver         F35            53:18
Gerald Sandoval        M41            53:18
Russell Nitchell       M22            53:18
Tom Hand               M37            53:18
Doreen Brown           F26            53:18
Marlene Zoratti        F42            53:18
Mike Waylor            M24            53:18
Susan Harrison         F28            53:18
Thomas Frank           M35            53:18
Mikki Larkin           F28            53:19
Louis Grounds          M37            53:19
Sheila Olson           F29            53:19
Denwis Steiner         M36            53:19
Anthony De giulio      M43            53:19
Barry Hayhurst         M31            53:19
Don Rasuke             M41            53:19
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Lance Foreman          M29            53:19
Amy Fattor             F17            53:19
John Connolly          M33            53:19
Ron Ginley             M25            53:19
Eric Steiner           M30            53:19
Mark Sewald            M26            53:20
Paula Padilla          F28            53:20
Mary Anderson          F29            53:20
Kent Welley            M27            53:21
John Craig             M38            53:21
Jeff Lynn Strickland   M29            53:21
Anne Kincaid           F14            53:21
Bill Awlstrand         M38            53:21
Terry Spear            M31            53:21
Ted Kempton            M41            53:21
Ann Thornton           F26            53:21
Paul Stark             M34            53:21
Michal Brady           M27            53:21
Brain Skalski          M25            53:21
James Jr. Vigil        M12            53:22
Debbie Ford            F32            53:22
Patricia Johnson       F30            53:22
Ben Johnson            M39            53:22
Jennis Mccallum        M32            53:22
Jonathan Platt         M38            53:23
Barbara Messinger      F22            53:23
Ronald Alexander       M28            53:23
Kenneth Wright         M54            53:23
Jack Karacklaver       M42            53:23
Dennis Donald          M37            53:23
Amy Burvant            F18            53:23
David Larsen           M23            53:23
Bill Kennedy           M30            53:24
Barbara Avery          F41            53:24
Ada Yamamoto           F42            53:24
Lee Schwartz           M22            53:24
Debi Taliaferro        F29            53:25
Emil Korenewych        M32            53:25
Greg Adama             M29            53:25
Clarice Hecht          F29            53:25
Ruth Bleuze            F42            53:25
Carol Frank            F20            53:25
Jim Taylor             M28            53:25
Rand Lewis             M15            53:25
Deborah Crabb          F28            53:26
Troy Henshaw           M14            53:26
Janis Folk             F35            53:26
Dan Powell             M28            53:26
Mike Barta             M22            53:26
Debby Guiang           F32            53:26
Gene Wahler            M35            53:26
Jeanne Franks          F40            53:27
Kathleen Gonzales      F 23           53:27
Dwight Perkins         M35            53:27
Peter Gutman           M32            53:27
Wayne Newmiller        M19            53:27
Reed Ford              M38            53:27
Ellen Geary            F30            53:27
Gerry Dillard          M48            53:27
wendy Greenberg        F24            53:27
Alan Fosdick           M20            53:27
James Mulhern          M21            53:27
Mark Bella             M31            53:28
Brian Flynn            M34            53:28
Richard Stag           M44            53:28
Bob Walker             M37            53:28
Pat Patten             M15            53:28
Regina Gould           F27            53:28
David Herhold          M24            53:29
Kirk Dodge             M52            53:29
Ulli Eckert            M38            53:29
Jyl Sanders            F21            53:29
Saiya Remmler          F19            53:29
Rosemarie Owen         F28            53:29
Jeff Haberl            M30            53:29
Jennifer Horn          F24            53:29
Carol Parson           F35            53:29
Charles Prins          M41            53:29
Mark Snyoer            F 23           53:30
Kristine Srenc         F25            53:30
Amani King             M13            53:30
Fred Mascarenas        M29            53:30
Dr.Richard Sathre      M30            53:30
Alan Martin            M38            53:30
Susan Berge            F28            53:30
Steve Lang             M15            53:31
Teresa Gray            F34            53:31
Gary Payel             M23            53:31
Laura Osborn           F36            53:31
Marsha Wyant           F32            53:31
Debbie Wippel          F33            53:31
Tim Simmons            M17            53:32
Charles Largent        M45            53:32
Karin Waring           F24            53:33
Chuck Siefert          M51            53:33
Besty Morrison         F24            53:33
Cathy Hamamura         F30            53:33
William Miller         M36            53:33
Brian Maroney          M23            53:33
Thomas Speicher        M38            53:34
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Mike Yeates            M15            53:34
Bob Brouillette        M35            53:34
Kames Hilger           M48            53:34
Paul Fleming           M29            53:34
 Stuntebeck            F28            53:34
Stephanie Anderson     F30            53:34
Anne Grande            F29            53:34
Karin De Jamaeu        F31            53:34
Rodney Mcintyre        M26            53:34
Wallace Palmer         M47            53:34
Dan Courtenay          M25            53:34
Harold Richman         M36            53:35
Walter Arnason         M33            53:35
Marc Wood              M9             53:35
John Wilde             M31            53:35
Bill Miller            M26            53:35
Peggy Fox              F37            53:35
Twig Ertl              F35            53:35
Joseph Koehle          M23            53:35
Susan Burgamy          F38            53:35
Adam Villanueva        M33            53:35
Barbaraa Van gerderen  F45            53:35
Susan Hansen-Darter    F25            53:35
Robert Helstrom        M27            53:35
Charles Bewley         M34            53:35
James Webster          M33            53:36
Kip Hardcastele        M33            53:36
Jose Pico              M32            53:36
Donald Tiernan         M44            53:36
Jann Harris            F22            53:36
Keith Trujillo         M36            53:36
Bob Oliver             M37            53:36
Eric Meyer             M14            53:36
Cathy Cole             F25            53:36
MIchael Hindes         M42            53:36
Tom Stewart            M15            53:36
Laura Dollarhide       F27            53:36
Jane Reynolds          F41            53:36
Kathy Zeidlik          F25            53:36
Marque Iversen         F29            53:36
Walter Ellwood         M42            53:36
Kurt Long              M29            53:37
Dair Banks             M35            53:37
Lou Rierro             M46            53:37
Scot Anderson          M24            53:37
Bob Stevinson          M34            53:37
Douglas Helmerich      M12            53:37
Ron Thurston           M38            53:38
Joe Nunnery            M38            53:38
James Nichols          M25            53:38
Priscilla Garden       F34            53:38
Jody Fakey             F 23           53:38
Richard Dreshfield     M23            53:38
Terry Femmer           M31            53:38
John Mone              M18            53:38
Richard Martinez       M29            53:38
Phil Anderson          M46            53:38
Sanora Johnson         F33            53:38
Nicholas Dewey         M13            53:38
Lynn Kuykendall        M40            53:38
Sharon Cole            F40            53:39
Darrell Connelly       M50            53:39
Craig Holiday          M11            53:39
Kathy Aoello           F16            53:39
Kay Peterson           F39            53:39
Joel Kiester           M52            53:40
Tom Ostroff            M31            53:40
Frank Bambach          M40            53:40
Page West              M30            53:40
Jean Tucker            F38            53:40
Len Loudis             M42            53:40
Mark Nyoland           M13            53:40
John Bridge            M33            53:40
Ray Gregg              M30            53:40
David Haas             M15            53:40
Michael Vermillion     M42            53:40
Chris Grennan          M30            53:40
David Kellenberger     M23            53:40
Linda Douglas          F34            53:41
Veloy Sandoval         M26            53:41
Gerg Bell              M24            53:41
Montgomery Young       M12            53:41
Gary Sears             M34            53:41
Terry Mcclain          M28            53:41
Frank Sandoval         M28            53:42
Dolald Jackson         M34            53:42
Chuck Tristani         M17            53:42
Rick Austermann        M37            53:42
William O Cinnell      M40            53:42
Jane Kiefer            F21            53:42
Karen Talle            F42            53:42
Mark Brook             M28            53:42
James Wilson           M20            53:43
Tom Levy               M29            53:43
Carol Mclagan          F27            53:43
Richard Potter         M43            53:43
Marv Romero            F35            53:43
Kathleen Giblon        F29            53:43
Ladonna Gravelle       F41            53:43
Beth Mudd              F24            53:44
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Sally Niver            F31            53:44
Steven Melnille        M36            53:45
Kib Delorraine         F28            53:45
James Schaub           M12            53:45
Travis Broxton         M33            53:45
Rebecca Young          F41            53:45
Ann Jacobs             F30            53:45
Nancy Brown            F22            53:45
Cat Trujillo           F27            53:45
Steve Whitaker         M34            53:45
Scott Halpin           M29            53:45
Mike Peppel            M27            53:45
Steven Davis           M33            53:45
Joan Gaunt             F25            53:46
Frank D'alquen         M18            53:46
Lisa Yates             F19            53:46
Kenneth Gross          M37            53:46
Jean Dinwjodie         F41            53:46
Kathleen Anderson      F26            53:46
Kiki Rolph             F11            53:47
Charles Wigdahl        M37            53:47
Sidney Wright          M61            53:47
Denyle Hindson         F24            53:47
James Oleary           M38            53:47
Charles Sander         M28            53:47
Judy Littard           F35            53:47
Melinda Wicken         F30            53:47
Frances Valdez         F54            53:47
John Emery             M57            53:48
Robert Vickery         M34            53:48
Jimmie Honaker         M44            53:48
Ralph Cupelli          M36            53:48
Burk Wurts             M35            53:48
Ryan Rouzon            M8             53:48
Lindy Mcnamee          M33            53:48
Joel Hardy             M17            53:48
Cheryl ruderman        F31            53:48
Cynthin Davis          F26            53:48
Freo Wangaard          M40            53:48
Eric Muir              M34            53:49
John Ayers             F34            53:49
Ann Stapinski          F 23           53:49
David Conger           M33            53:49
Mark Long              M17            53:49
Micheal Lancaster      M27            53:49
Claudia Skeie          F26            53:49
Anne Riordan           F29            53:49
Dawn Jakub             F14            53:49
kit Darrow             F31            53:49
Richard Marqus         M31            53:49
Kirk Ellidtt           M29            53:50
Regan Feil             M16            53:50
Teri Linfield          F20            53:50
Nancy Crane            F40            53:50
Dave Chrisman          M29            53:50
Jack Villano           M18            53:50
Pete Croisant          M18            53:50
Chuck Rusnak           M13            53:50
Diane Marker           F36            53:50
Debbie Mills           F17            53:51
John Frey              M36            53:51
Veronica Bierbaum      F34            53:51
William Browning       M40            53:51
Barbara Gerety         F34            53:51
Jennifer Kohlardt      F31            53:51
Hugh Kane              M28            53:51
Craig Dierksen         M33            53:52
Pete Blett             M37            53:52
Warren Connors         M27            53:52
Larry Pedigo           M13            53:52
Robbie Urquhart        F31            53:52
Gregory Johnson        M31            53:52
Michael Smith          M20            53:52
Carclyn Hanks          F34            53:53
Bill Aspinwall         M31            53:53
George Geikas          M45            53:53
Clark Wooge            M22            53:53
John Fitzpatrick       M33            53:53
John Smith             M14            53:53
Jacquelyn Gasca        F26            53:53
Betty Jones            F46            53:53
Steven Eickelman       M30            53:53
Mattye Pollard         F31            53:54
Deborah Wagner         F32            53:54
Jill Esbensen          F41            53:54
Todd Lien              M12            53:54
Joseph Miller          M14            53:55
Mary Foley             F 23           53:55
Steve Millard          M38            53:55
Merle Johnson          M38            53:55
Jan Holt               F36            53:55
Mark Glauth            M22            53:55
Anne Quick             F29            53:55
Barbara Wismer         F13            53:55
Pauline Keeling        F30            53:55
Charoltte Overbury     F32            53:55
Patricia Bardenett     F35            53:55
James Leger            M19            53:56
Kevin Hooton           M15            53:56
Michaela Cooney        F28            53:56
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David Demuro           M34            53:56
Edwin Castro           M34            53:56
Gary Mills             M30            53:56
Larry Schnebly         M54            53:56
Julie Kundert          F13            53:56
Herbert Gilmer         M43            53:56
David King             M27            53:56
Janne Hughes           F37            53:56
Larry Gibson           M43            53:57
Vickie Keller          F29            53:57
Bob Horner             M42            53:57
James Sutphen          M28            53:57
Kevin Wickey           M28            53:57
Donna Hartley          F48            53:57
Andrew Linch           M34            53:57
Carol Jennison         F38            53:57
Eddie Groff            M13            53:57
Pamela Gulig           F36            53:57
Bradley Scott          M28            53:57
Darci Arnold           F 23           53:57
Bill Todd              M36            53:58
Douglas Dye            M40            53:58
Don Kinney             M40            53:58
Ted Krahling           M49            53:58
Jason Merrilli         M11            53:58
Judy Weatherford       F38            53:58
Stephen Watkins        M35            53:58
Thomas Donnegan        M22            53:58
Jacob Schroeder        M15            53:59
Lavarne Swartz         F34            53:59
George Mueller         M38            53:59
Jeffery Mcanallen      M27            53:59
Pennie Ganter          F38            53:59
Cece Bosley            F12            53:59
Mark Jacobsen          M32            53:59
David Osborne          M28            53:59
Bob Gall               M39            53:59
Kathy Thielen          F31            53:59
Robert Mckibben        M25            53:59
Winnie Ramberg         F22            53:59
Robert Powell          M9             53:59
Steve Thalman          M29            53:59
Robert Wilkson         M22            54:00
Stacy Parker           F21            54:00
Tom Van De Bogart      M29            54:00
Leanne Larson          F25            54:00
Buddy Vierow           M23            54:00
Chris Zarlengo         F29            54:00
Jill Schulte           F38            54:00
Mike Troyer            M10            54:01
Jeffrey Lentz          M20            54:01
Sherman Schuett        M35            54:01
Buzz Alterman          M33            54:01
Abbott Kagan           M36            54:01
Robert Nowery          M38            54:01
Lance Johnson          M10            54:02
Lanette Wright         F13            54:02
Candace Cross          F19            54:02
William Reynolds       M44            54:02
Vanessa Hildebrand     F12            54:02
Chris Yellott          M11            54:02
Buck Bradley           M31            54:02
hohn Garcia            M42            54:02
Renie Allen            F29            54:02
Weldon Clopton         M37            54:02
Cindy Chesley          F39            54:02
Sandy Long             M28            54:03
Bj Johanningagier      M36            54:03
Chester Porzucek       M23            54:03
Gene Mcdaniel          M42            54:03
Frank Frenouellt       M37            54:03
Ellen Borsuk           F22            54:03
Stephanie Wells        F34            54:03
Patricia Simeone       F43            54:03
Brent Leffler          M12            54:04
Eric Mccarty           M18            54:04
Bethine Griggs         F38            54:04
James Wagner           M37            54:04
Ginger Chilores-Artaz  F 23           54:04
Deann Laurin           F15            54:04
Marian Kirk            F24            54:04
Karen Smith            F24            54:04
Nancy Starling         F28            54:04
Diane Rubinstein       F40            54:05
Michael Harper         M10            54:05
Ted Engelbert          M14            54:05
Chuck Johnson          M40            54:05
Marybeth La chance     F24            54:05
Mary Tatar             F29            54:05
Tammy Slade            F24            54:05
Lloyd Mason            M54            54:05
Cyndi Scheibeler       F31            54:06
Robert Mcmillan        M43            54:06
Rachelle Cota          F29            54:06
Ron Reiner             M41            54:06
Steven Pettit          M39            54:06
Melissa Upp            F35            54:06
Bruce Wenzel           M38            54:06
Gail Mastright         F35            54:06
Frank Albertson        M44            54:06
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Theresa Lauwers        F30            54:06
Sara Morlan            F48            54:06
Steve Plutt            M23            54:07
Robert Schram          M36            54:07
Bryan Jones            M19            54:07
David Haddon           M24            54:07
Penny Quinn            F29            54:07
Ted Fairbanks          M25            54:07
Kao Davis              M40            54:07
Tom Lynch              M15            54:07
Ann Stewart            F42            54:07
Donald Peebles         M44            54:07
Stephen Stearns        M26            54:07
Tim Pinnick            M22            54:07
Steve Wosterberg       M22            54:07
Diane Arshaw           F28            54:08
Ken Dawson             M43            54:08
Michael Werzyn         M35            54:08
Duane Duggan           M27            54:08
Jim Homlt              M27            54:08
Keith Maxey            M28            54:08
Brian Nelson           M26            54:08
Chandra Welty          F28            54:08
Susan Levin            F32            54:09
Bruce Elder            M29            54:09
Jerry Orsund           M44            54:09
John Byrd              M47            54:09
Terry Temanson         M34            54:09
Bruce Chikuma          M23            54:09
Diane Goldenstein      F28            54:09
Pete Conis             M44            54:09
Steve Cessna           M14            54:09
Gary Zoellner          M29            54:09
Lorne Burke            M24            54:09
Richard Messmer        M35            54:09
Pete Conis             M44            54:09
John Merrill           M33            54:09
Eric Chin              M26            54:10
Tom Hanson             M30            54:10
Robert Freedman        M27            54:10
Frances Miran          F25            54:10
Carl Martenson         M19            54:10
Bill Nicholson         M40            54:10
Daniel Bennett         M31            54:10
John Weigel            M24            54:10
Becky Toderu           F25            54:11
Mona Newton            F25            54:11
Frank white            M29            54:11
Paul Johnson           M28            54:11
Suzanne Schweizer      F18            54:11
Galen Sisto            M34            54:11
Eunice Wambsganss      F41            54:11
Mark Noone             M23            54:11
Judy Debey             F45            54:11
Sheila Wipplinger      F26            54:12
Henrick Newton         M35            54:12
Marvin Baltzell        M35            54:12
Laura Callow           F22            54:12
John Jr. Cleary        M31            54:12
Saudi Holder           F30            54:12
Richard Plal           M22            54:12
Michelle Berce         F 23           54:12
Bill Maloney           M25            54:12
Rick Harrison          M42            54:12
Jeff Ahlstrom          M15            54:12
Jared Olschewski       M33            54:13
Jonathan Radtke        M24            54:13
Marguerite Wertz       F20            54:13
Mary Beeson            F39            54:13
Carelyn Merklinger     F43            54:13
Sarah Daney            F11            54:13
Gabriel Throne         M13            54:13
Dean Schmeisser        M29            54:13
Clark Souers           M10            54:13
Lorraine Armantrout    F25            54:14
Robert Murray          M37            54:14
Bryce Linton           M36            54:14
David Pyle             M26            54:14
Mary Arnold            F26            54:14
Sheri Thornton         F26            54:14
Marianne Koch          F28            54:14
Deborah Jorisch        F 23           54:14
Gary Goins             M40            54:14
Dave Hayes             M36            54:14
Arthur Robledo         M27            54:14
Stan Peterson          M40            54:14
Kenneth Allen          M32            54:14
Charles Knezevich      M38            54:14
William Ashbee         M42            54:14
Greg Kimball           M37            54:14
Ernest Moody           M34            54:14
Gene Forsythe          M34            54:14
Anne Ozbolt            F38            54:14
Doug Barrett           M32            54:14
Karen Rothberg         F40            54:14
Jill Swenson           F 23           54:15
Carolyn Adams          F28            54:15
Rick Louie             M21            54:15
Jeffrey Winston        M37            54:15
Eric Woody             M26            54:15
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Chloanne Dresen        F48            54:15
David Shakes           M29            54:16
Tom Cook               M38            54:16
Diana Bailey           F 23           54:16
Christine Fillmore     F21            54:16
David Biddle           M12            54:16
Ann Oconnor            F42            54:16
Jim Thrane             M38            54:16
Pam Skull              F16            54:16
David Beadle           M25            54:16
Jerry Yaneckhout       M42            54:16
Ronald Roberts         M46            54:16
Tami Strauss           F 23           54:16
Nancy Grimes           F29            54:17
Ruth Karr              F31            54:17
Robert Davis           M23            54:17
Gerry Galway           M29            54:17
Russell Schucker       M32            54:17
Mary Mass              F26            54:17
Roy Winegardner        M56            54:17
Patrick Daily          M27            54:17
Dave Veldman           M27            54:17
Dave Wilke             M27            54:17
Harold Fielden         M33            54:17
Patricia Breithaupt    F 23           54:18
Christina Gerstc       F 23           54:18
Clare Brockman         M21            54:18
Bob Thistlethwaite     M37            54:18
Craig Chambers         M37            54:18
Mary Ann Brigg         F29            54:18
Carl Birks             M44            54:18
Dan Barnett            M12            54:18
Brent Drever           M11            54:19
Kay Harlan             F43            54:19
Fred Neitzel Jr        M16            54:19
Carolin Mcolearn       F17            54:19
Steven Hayen           M37            54:19
Roberto Cortez         M14            54:19
Ronald Offerle         M42            54:19
Marcia Townsend        F32            54:19
Deborah Schaftlein     F27            54:19
Don Miller             M37            54:19
Gregory Smith          M34            54:19
Jeanee Lillstrom       F39            54:19
Roberto Cortez         M38            54:19
James Barnett          M41            54:20
Gloria Edwards         F32            54:20
Harry Hatcher          M41            54:20
Susan Bonger           F28            54:20
Dave Glaze             M46            54:20
Barbara Hardesty       F33            54:20
Jeffrey Howat          M27            54:20
Frank Rowland          M26            54:20
Jim Winkler            M36            54:20
Dean Pedersen          M38            54:20
Mike Sullivan          M27            54:20
Christine Agosta       F24            54:20
Brad Leach             M41            54:20
Jackie Goonan          F18            54:20
Marge Smith            F27            54:21
Ellen Udonnell         F32            54:21
Mark Hinga             M15            54:21
James Timmerwilke      M35            54:21
Tony Frederiksen       M12            54:21
Clint Fiscus           M13            54:21
Craig Clarlelli        M28            54:21
Joe Cetuk              M19            54:21
Russ Panneton          M32            54:22
Richard Werdes         M25            54:22
Amanda Cook            F13            54:22
Debby Miller           F28            54:22
Clayton Michael        M12            54:22
Jason Emery            M29            54:22
Keith Roe              M50            54:22
Carla Rosin            F18            54:22
Phyllis Vinci          F30            54:22
Tori Austin            F15            54:22
Fben Carsey            M38            54:22
Ted Robinette          M27            54:22
Fred Neitzel           M34            54:22
Joseph Hovorka         M28            54:22
Chris Scanlon          M18            54:22
Steven Spencer         M31            54:23
Nancy Green            F36            54:23
Cheryl Jones           F27            54:23
Bucky Dilts            M29            54:23
Mark Kessel            M24            54:23
Ryder Clifford         M11            54:23
Susan Schashterle      F37            54:23
Susan Pringle          F33            54:23
Mary Skube             F25            54:23
Lauren Reidel          F24            54:23
Scott Tarbox           M21            54:23
Terry Mcvenes          M28            54:23
Greg Smith             M14            54:24
Bridget Bourgeois      F13            54:24
Cynthia Hunsaker       F 23           54:24
Gail Ridgeway          F35            54:24
Gary Erickson          M30            54:24
Benjamin Fogelberg     M13            54:24
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Pao Kue                M13            54:24
Charles Simkins        M32            54:24
Ephraim Flores         M42            54:24
Dolores Rogers         F53            54:25
Dee Prophater          F26            54:25
Fred Rzemek            M33            54:25
Charles Barmettler     M42            54:25
Bret Wilkewitz         M12            54:26
Bruce Rosenbaum        M28            54:26
Andrea Mann            F29            54:26
Lynne Wachendoefer     F14            54:26
Joyce Grant            F33            54:26
Johnnie Walker         M24            54:26
Marci Decker           F29            54:26
Nancy King             F17            54:26
Vern Snyder            M44            54:26
Patricia Modonnell     F31            54:26
Donna Deleon           F26            54:26
Ray Fenster            M33            54:26
Lindsey Briggs         F19            54:26
Loyce Burns            F24            54:27
Kevin Laura            M20            54:27
Dena Hausherr          F22            54:27
David Jr. Mcnamara     M51            54:27
Timothy Tuthill        M26            54:28
Andrew Fitts           M29            54:28
T Sadowski             M33            54:28
Brian White            M24            54:28
Jonah Lotz             M10            54:28
Therese Lamb           F26            54:28
Jerry Cosgrove         M57            54:28
Mary Ann Vanosdol      F49            54:28
Bill Klein             M23            54:28
Tom Vibber             M26            54:28
Gene Myler             M45            54:28
Karen Fisk             F40            54:28
Gary Vanderhart        M22            54:29
Dag Henriksen          M16            54:29
Mary Horrish           F31            54:29
Paul Johnson           M13            54:29
Lew Gibb               M20            54:29
Caroloyn Newcomer      F38            54:29
Pete Beneditti         M19            54:29
Scott Bradbury         M18            54:29
James Miller           M31            54:29
Ray Warren             M36            54:30
Gordon Burt            M31            54:30
Michele Politowski     F14            54:30
Cathie Becker          F32            54:30
Benning Wentworth      M40            54:30
Jo Mcmahon             F32            54:30
Christopher Price      M14            54:30
Bob Ballard            M36            54:30
James Ferenc           M26            54:30
Juan Luevano           M30            54:30
Jim Taylor             M40            54:30
Richard Simpson        M35            54:30
Melody Epperson        F20            54:30
Robert Strenski        M35            54:30
Ruth Bittinger         F30            54:30
Staley Linnertz        M47            54:30
Peter Kirmeier         M37            54:31
Kimberlee Jackson      F15            54:31
Prem Praveera          M49            54:31
Peggy Phillips         F30            54:31
Scott Seamans          M29            54:31
James Halloran         M51            54:31
Jane Sutton            F30            54:32
Julie Webb             F15            54:32
Sean Pazier            M15            54:32
Kathy Dickson          F28            54:32
Inge Peate             F42            54:32
Kim Luchau             F20            54:32
James Basey            M36            54:32
Stuart Robertson       M9             54:32
Sharon Neigum          F15            54:32
Drew Kellogg           M9             54:32
sherrie Peale          F41            54:33
Laura Garrison         F30            54:33
Brennan Schwenk        M15            54:33
Lou Ann Hustvedt       F35            54:33
Frances Manning        F 23           54:33
Jeff Johnson           M18            54:33
Gary Sanchez           M23            54:33
Connie Gravelle        F36            54:33
Margo Fields           F41            54:34
Brian Smith            M30            54:34
Laura Pink             F17            54:34
Robert Hayes           M43            54:34
Kimalee Stephenson     F25            54:34
Kent Schuler           M39            54:34
George Miller          M23            54:34
Scott Ruminer          M20            54:35
Pat Mccune             M29            54:35
Rod Lueders            M36            54:35
Eileen Flanagan        F27            54:35
Connie Warren          F33            54:35
Jill Baumgartner       F18            54:35
Paule Niedrach         F29            54:35
Kit Stever             F19            54:35
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Gary Uhrich            M35            54:35
Douglas Schulz         M30            54:35
Kellee Johnson         F24            54:36
Sandra Reeves          F 23           54:36
Danny Stengel          M12            54:36
William Mccaffrey      M32            54:36
Chad Lueders           M9             54:36
Ray Shouey             M24            54:36
Darren Ninton          M15            54:36
Daniel Gill            M38            54:36
Carmen Barber          F32            54:36
Vern Hoff              M32            54:36
Arthur Spaulding       M48            54:36
Bruce Holland          M31            54:36
Barry Hass             M46            54:36
Ronald Harkrader       M32            54:37
Anne Hirsh             F16            54:37
Sharon Erger           F29            54:37
Gary Oreshoski         M29            54:37
Erik Skramstad         M24            54:37
Jayne Alevizos         F24            54:37
Linda Pryor            F32            54:37
John Wetherington      M27            54:37
Ann Ficher             F32            54:37
Allen Weaver           M26            54:38
Nancy Dienes           F20            54:38
Michael Stoddard       M29            54:38
Sara Swain             F37            54:38
Robin O'Connor         F28            54:38
Joan Taylor            F28            54:38
Phillip Curley         M54            54:38
Linda Spooner          F31            54:38
Paul Mollawd           M28            54:38
Scott Ladman           M28            54:38
Henry Alvarawo         M16            54:38
Burt Lyons             M36            54:38
Barb Pignataro         F28            54:38
Art Denney             M34            54:39
Terry Padgham          M40            54:39
Patrick O'Connor       M29            54:39
Jon Turner             M21            54:39
Kent Holiday           M13            54:39
Kenneth Cronk          M33            54:39
Susan mathis           F24            54:39
Paul Josephson         M48            54:40
Melvin Koshio          M33            54:40
Danette Geist          F11            54:40
Dick Mccray            M45            54:40
Matt Wood              M8             54:40
Galinda Lehman         F26            54:40
Renee Benzel           F26            54:40
Elizabeth Wyant        F22            54:41
Julia Gumper           F29            54:41
Jeffrey May            M38            54:41
sherry Schoen          F35            54:41
Janet Swank            F36            54:41
Pat Hagerty            F37            54:41
Steve Huber            M24            54:41
Gail Sage-Jones        F29            54:41
Dave Echternacht       M32            54:41
David Acomb            M30            54:41
Bus Tarbox             M15            54:41
Vicki Richardson       F28            54:41
Viki Montera           F30            54:41
Diane Arsham           F28            54:42
Connie Hoyer           F35            54:42
Jeff Wardell           M15            54:42
Peter Knierim          M11            54:42
Webster Cash           M30            54:42
Scott Hall             M20            54:42
Mahrice Montoya        M42            54:42
Diane Arshaw           F28            54:42
Sue Andrijeski         F24            54:42
Sue Laukizio           F27            54:42
Mike Burr              M36            54:42
Kevin Rivera           M21            54:43
Don Brundage           M24            54:43
Richard Walker         M38            54:43
Kenneth Fite           M51            54:43
MIchael Muggill        M41            54:43
David Vanduyn          M24            54:43
Daniel Winans          M35            54:43
Lynn Coin              M42            54:43
John Brooks            M38            54:43
Lindsey Siegert        F21            54:44
Joan Laplace           F31            54:44
Erma Bourgeuis         F34            54:44
Michael Parentin       M33            54:44
Terri Hanson           F30            54:44
Tom Spooner            M36            54:44
Matthew Seitz          M8             54:44
John Kubinski          M31            54:44
Kenee Kayser           F28            54:44
Carol Depriest         F32            54:45
Robert Beattie         M23            54:45
John Healey            M32            54:45
David Pink             M12            54:45
Mike Henry             M24            54:45
Barkley Clark          M39            54:45
Ron Ikamire            M39            54:45
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Norm Bishop            M36            54:45
Debbie Dedrick         F24            54:46
William Eck Jr         M51            54:46
Henry Staub            M38            54:46
Mack Fair              M40            54:46
George Burson          M39            54:46
Laura Freeman          F 23           54:46
Joseph Mottashed       M35            54:46
Brian Schultz          M29            54:46
Peter Knoblock         M37            54:46
Neal Seitz             M39            54:46
Hondre Labourdette     F31            54:47
Bret Cooperrider       M15            54:47
Rick Price             M34            54:47
Keith Hamilton         M25            54:47
Deirore Gilbert        F31            54:47
Frank Carter           M37            54:47
Carola Strijen         F14            54:47
Mary Feng              F18            54:47
Susan Craigo           F27            54:47
Irving Turner          M53            54:47
Randal Pendleton       M30            54:48
Debbie Kiehn           F20            54:48
Kenneth Hoyer          M37            54:48
Joanee Cox             F40            54:48
Mark Smith             M25            54:48
Garrison Gandrud       M19            54:48
Jim Stewart            M17            54:49
Paul Isenstof          M42            54:49
Glenn Armani           M32            54:49
Lov Turley             M30            54:49
Raymond Myers          M40            54:49
Cindy Tardy            F27            54:50
Tammy Demoss           F 23           54:50
David Myers            M10            54:50
Suzanee Felcer         F20            54:50
Richard Dougherty      M24            54:50
Ivy Downing            F29            54:50
Leslie Gordon          F22            54:50
Gary Konrad            M34            54:50
John Jacquinot         M31            54:50
Carolyn Copeland       F48            54:50
Tamara Luessenhop      F26            54:50
James Crosby           M41            54:50
Sandra Mcmannis        F33            54:50
Sharon Childs          F37            54:50
Terry Mattison         M36            54:51
Cheryl Hendrix         F35            54:51
Michael Gieseman       M23            54:51
Dale Trower            M39            54:51
Wendy Frauenfelder     F19            54:51
Kristy Seeton          F29            54:51
Chuck Wilke            M40            54:51
Dean Garyet            M28            54:51
Tony Chilelli          M27            54:52
Loni Horr              F27            54:52
Jocelyne Mabeau        F31            54:52
Hadley Pullen          M40            54:52
John Helmerichz        M15            54:52
Stephen Wilson         M19            54:52
Wendy Smith            F29            54:52
Janis Gruber           F36            54:52
Heidi Bredendeck       F22            54:52
Jenny Ogawa            F24            54:52
Craig Udy              M23            54:52
David Cutler           M22            54:52
Charles Langhoff       M37            54:52
Randall Brown          M29            54:53
Eric Philip            M33            54:53
Steven Eskow           M31            54:53
Tim Griffin            M31            54:54
Juliana Hower          F26            54:54
Kim Hutchins           M28            54:54
Kanthy Stewart         F31            54:54
Wilburt Knight         M33            54:54
SU Bauers              F25            54:54
Ron Hodges             M42            54:54
Judy Zimmerman         F35            54:55
J. Constance           M28            54:55
Ed Morris              M20            54:55
Ruth Bolles            F42            54:55
Marylynn Vernon        F39            54:55
David Fong             M34            54:55
William Gray           M45            54:56
Joesph Bragn           M35            54:56
David Allen            M35            54:56
John Wehrle            M38            54:56
Tom Dunham             M41            54:56
John Mcfetridge        M43            54:56
John Gonnity           M42            54:56
Kay Swanson            F 23           54:56
Joann Roybal           F22            54:57
Karen Tarr             F23            54:57
Nancy Smally           F56            54:57
Sharilyn Smith         F26            54:57
Mami Morita            F30            54:58
Garrett Strzok         M11            54:58
Kathy Kavanaugh        F34            54:58
Ellen Greenhouse       F36            54:58
Madeline Tryon         F42            54:58
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Larry Griskam          M35            54:58
Alicja Kozmitowicz     F33            54:58
Rick Rolph             M34            54:58
Daniel Himelspach      M34            54:58
Marilyn Gorback        F36            54:59
Jay Beasley            M17            54:59
George Helmuth         M31            54:59
Becky Stringer         F34            54:59
James Erwin            M44            54:59
Susie Dunbar           F17            54:59
Thomas Precourt        M18            54:59
Rachafl Chavez         F20            54:59
Jay Klein              M29            54:59
Lisa Digiallonardo     F24            54:59
Lisa Strzalkowski      F25            54:59
Brent Worthington      F27            54:59
Mark Green             M23            55:00
david Claflin          M30            55:00
DaL Shannon            M39            55:00
James Purvis           M37            55:00
Gordon Addington       M36            55:00
Laura Jacobson         F20            55:00
Kathryn Oberdorfer     F35            55:00
Julie Stewart          F21            55:01
Debbie Smith           F 23           55:01
Linda Long             F29            55:01
Werner Stadel          M29            55:01
Lloyo Wright           M46            55:01
Joel Cantrick          M36            55:01
Bob Nixon              M36            55:01
Judie Weibel           F20            55:01
Lori Walsh             F21            55:02
Todd Salazer           M10            55:02
Richard Ciesielski     M25            55:02
Marla Weber            F24            55:02
Carolyn Bonavida       F24            55:02
John Coates            M29            55:02
Patricia Landis        F39            55:03
Steven Argo            M15            55:03
Rick Barker            M29            55:03
Charlie Kauffman       M43            55:03
Elaine Smith           F25            55:03
Gary Pope              M28            55:03
Barbara Acimovic       F28            55:03
June Ivey              F32            55:03
James Fadenrecht       M31            55:03
David Harris           M37            55:03
Joseph Marcatonio      M53            55:03
Dennis Parkinson       M30            55:03
Terrence Lapotosky     M37            55:03
Mary Rasmussen         F29            55:03
Linda Vance            F29            55:03
Jan Wagner             F32            55:03
Kathy Naimon           F39            55:03
Mary Jo Regan-Kubinski F31            55:04
Ronnie Macgregor       M22            55:04
Andy Allen             M26            55:04
Milt Jr. Szulinski     M38            55:04
Thomas Wendorf         M15            55:04
Lou Vila               M55            55:04
Clark Smith            M35            55:04
Brannon Fisher         M10            55:04
Roger Wingate          M30            55:05
Cheryl Stout           F22            55:05
Marrioti Smart         F47            55:05
Sandy Folson           F25            55:05
Robbie Miller          M12            55:06
Fred Fehsenfeld        M48            55:06
Julie Stubbs           F29            55:06
Mike Buddington        M14            55:06
Victor Ruiz            M17            55:06
Roxana Heckman         F35            55:06
Jim Harris             M25            55:06
Carri Ryckert          F17            55:06
Susan Morgan           F37            55:07
Hanrietta Rienert      F30            55:07
Wayne Eaton            M38            55:07
Deb Hain               F26            55:07
David Juarez           M25            55:07
Janette Swedeker-Tully F28            55:07
Ray Messmer            M29            55:07
Scott Williams         M12            55:07
Kobert Bernal          M26            55:07
Christopher Chesley    M16            55:07
Don Shirey             M48            55:07
Bob Veazie             M26            55:07
Mic Parman             M24            55:07
David Larsen           M23            55:07
Christi Salazar        F14            55:08
Lara Cook              F15            55:08
Scott Dinwiddie        M13            55:08
Eric Schulz            M11            55:08
Pam Griffith           F38            55:09
Laurie Lahnert         F27            55:09
Valerie Russo          F24            55:09
John Unks              M33            55:09
Hans Dubach            M12            55:09
Anne Lawson            F41            55:09
Douglas Acker          M22            55:09
Ted Fiflis             M50            55:09
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Mary Payne             F19            55:09
Randy Fraser           M31            55:09
Bruce Schmid           M55            55:09
Thomas Dunn            M30            55:09
Diane Braun            F42            55:10
Julie Hoff             F28            55:10
Steve Zabielski        M30            55:10
Maureen Snyder         F30            55:10
Ted Fidger             M33            55:10
Susan Byron            F22            55:10
Con Westfall           M35            55:10
Lori Sinsel            F28            55:11
Jane Engele            F25            55:11
Gretchen Ruvright      F22            55:11
WM Granzow             M29            55:11
James Hansmann         M34            55:11
Brian Tipton           M23            55:11
Sam B Nein             M16            55:11
Penny Berman           F26            55:12
Harold Martin          M48            55:12
Debra Garrison         F24            55:12
Randy Tiley            M33            55:12
Medley Burch           F28            55:13
Shamriar Hoghadamnia   M24            55:13
Rosie Rodman           F19            55:13
Peggy Mestek           F33            55:13
Beth Corbitt           F32            55:13
Michael C Vanaria      M26            55:13
Eugene Baca            M22            55:13
Barbara Bidber         F38            55:13
ken Maynes             M35            55:13
Henry Reeve            M31            55:13
Marta Bevan            F35            55:14
Mitro Anand            F36            55:14
david Dayton           M39            55:14
Jill Vahrenwald        F10            55:14
William Moninger       M39            55:14
Dick Juergens          M29            55:14
Laura Proanz           F25            55:15
Teri Boan              F 23           55:15
Tc Oxley               M12            55:15
Rick Schreck           M28            55:15
Kevin Schrenk          M33            55:15
Brett Williams         M11            55:15
Jolan Deeley           F35            55:16
Gail Mattson           F24            55:16
Robert Dugan           M38            55:16
Charles Stuursma       M35            55:16
Perry Stensland        M25            55:16
Sam Vialpando          M33            55:17
William Boehm          M46            55:17
Spencer Worden         M42            55:17
Sharon Tipton          F25            55:17
Hugh Cox               M34            55:17
David Harlan           M49            55:17
Davio Clark            M38            55:17
Nancy Holton           F29            55:17
Tracey Webb            F14            55:17
Richard Espeland       M54            55:17
Tommie Bedford         M51            55:17
Carla Moore            F28            55:17
Karin Sheldon          F38            55:17
chris Edwards          F22            55:17
Melissa Mclean         F17            55:18
Albert Alschuler       M42            55:18
Kenneth Frost          M50            55:18
Vince Casteel          M25            55:18
josette Harris         F25            55:18
John Daniels           M46            55:18
Michael Walth          M36            55:18
Dixie Bowker           F37            55:18
Erick Johnson          M33            55:18
Wendy Call             F 23           55:19
Thoms Lartz            M37            55:19
Steve Ritter           M34            55:19
Eric Jones             M17            55:19
Paddy Walford          F30            55:19
Merri Bruntz           F25            55:19
Terry Hinkelman        F28            55:19
Virginia Murphy        F31            55:19
Debbie Pruner          F26            55:19
John Young             M36            55:20
Jonathan Loveless      M27            55:20
Bob Gambs              M46            55:20
Jeff Alexis            M13            55:20
BOb Stecklein          M42            55:20
Wendy Royer            F14            55:20
Alan Scholl            M13            55:20
Paulette Barlow        F29            55:20
Walter Ramage          M45            55:20
Gary Garrison          M36            55:21
Chris Ferguson         F21            55:21
Susan Anthes           F38            55:21
Shane Bohlender        M14            55:21
Keith Lachowicz        M23            55:21
Barry Marler           M40            55:21
Chris Schible          M14            55:21
Gary Wood              M35            55:21
Jane Mckinley          F30            55:21
Martin Brotherton      M40            55:22
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Janet Armstrong        F44            55:22
Donna Huppert          F27            55:22
Tina Stefani           F25            55:22
Rodney Mefford         M15            55:22
Ken Folkerts           M29            55:22
Steve List             M29            55:22
Val Ranum              F42            55:22
Todd Kiefeb            M15            55:22
Betty Skipp            F55            55:23
Mark Jarman            M22            55:23
Jane Ferris            F37            55:23
Ed Kletzky             M32            55:23
Mark Burgeson          M28            55:23
Darryl Montoya         M23            55:23
Rick Sterling          M35            55:23
Tia Fisher             F12            55:24
Patricia Eggleston     F26            55:24
Jennifer Marquez       F11            55:24
Sharon Metcalf         F36            55:24
Gary Hyndman           M32            55:24
Betty Willis           F55            55:24
Nathan Allan           M6             55:24
Tamara Harland         F41            55:24
Chris Knott            M12            55:25
Betty Franklin         F38            55:25
Stephana Conis         F16            55:25
Tom Larson             M11            55:25
Helen Gray             F28            55:25
James Allen            M45            55:26
Mark Marosits          M30            55:26
Bobbie Foster          F28            55:26
Cynthia Wotany         F17            55:26
Blaine Hammond         M36            55:26
Frederick Kraics       M35            55:26
Skip Stuart            M26            55:26
William Black          M33            55:26
Brian Garcia           M23            55:26
Chris Hauser           M12            55:26
Carolyn Yamane         F 23           55:27
John Emmons            M37            55:27
Devon Frease           M15            55:27
Lee Schreiter          M12            55:27
Susie Ewing            F29            55:27
Sharon Polhamus        F31            55:27
Rick Phillips          M30            55:27
Ahn Cary               F21            55:27
Daryl Jones            M34            55:28
Patricia Hadbox        F26            55:28
Jim Piekarski          M32            55:28
Gary Degenhart         M23            55:28
Thomas Hendricks       M34            55:29
Liz Cohn               F45            55:29
Walter Knight          M58            55:29
Susan Creamer          F19            55:29
Randy Young            M28            55:29
Darcy Bonfils          F25            55:29
Mary Martin            F31            55:29
Robert Dohlman         M36            55:29
Stuart Porter          M12            55:30
Bill Weaver            M30            55:30
David Hustvedt         M33            55:30
Deborah Verhey         F15            55:30
Geroge Cessna          M46            55:30
Richard Jarko          M39            55:30
Richard Waddell        M35            55:30
Hal Tudor              M38            55:31
Frederick Jaccard      M26            55:31
Getty Naughton         F35            55:31
Dick Dana              M42            55:31
Karen Tillman          F 23           55:31
Gregory Schaffner      M26            55:31
Tom Sharp              M38            55:31
Pat Hamill             M23            55:32
David Veal             M23            55:32
Margaret Malchow       F37            55:32
Marcene Cropp          F40            55:32
Paul Oea               M27            55:32
ED Byrne               M29            55:32
Katya Painter          F15            55:32
Kevin Gilbert          M12            55:32
Kyle Crawford          M30            55:32
Tom Shaner             M17            55:32
Peter Ohring           M25            55:32
David Thayer           M25            55:33
Frank Main             M38            55:33
Patrick Dowling        M38            55:33
Georgia Synder         F24            55:33
Lynn Clark             M31            55:33
Bob Faircloth          M31            55:34
Pat Phelan             M26            55:34
Mary Tracy             F27            55:34
John Lamb              M30            55:34
Ann Makowski           F38            55:34
Tim Gillach            M21            55:34
Toni Mcclain           F26            55:34
Dan Rowe               M24            55:34
Stephen Porter         M13            55:34
Michael Cheshire       M25            55:34
Kirk Fry               M30            55:35
Scott Winter           M29            55:35
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David Kane             M19            55:35
Bill Waldman           M37            55:35
Nancy Nordmark         F14            55:35
Darrin Kerbs           M13            55:36
Mary Aschwamden        F20            55:36
Nancy Schaffner        F27            55:36
Linda Jacobs           F34            55:36
Marykay Gibson         F14            55:36
Matthew Tudor          M11            55:36
Bonnie Jackson         F26            55:36
David Kinney           M22            55:36
Jennifer Paul          F20            55:36
Charis Gabriella       M12            55:36
Colleen Casey          F24            55:36
Amy Boland             F16            55:36
Allen Tochihara        M24            55:36
Sue Riedmann           F35            55:37
Michael Ronayne        M22            55:37
Bart Howe              M45            55:37
Travis Maines          M11            55:37
Rod Connolly           M14            55:37
Nancy Fisher           F46            55:37
Ed Schlein             M14            55:37
Errett Kroeter         M20            55:37
Pouran Ghassem         F22            55:37
David Thompson         M29            55:37
Edward Claunch         M40            55:38
Jeanie Cavanagh        F24            55:38
Jeffrey Dewitt         M32            55:38
Gary Driskill          M9             55:38
Andrew Parker          M26            55:38
Michael Sivetts III    M25            55:38
Jeff Kochevar          M14            55:38
David Linnnertz        M34            55:38
Stephanie Sundberg     F17            55:38
Thomas Ren             M26            55:38
Lynda Hopper           F29            55:38
Luann Disney           F24            55:38
Mitzi Babb             F25            55:39
Douglas Brown          M38            55:39
Todd Ehle              M15            55:39
Vincent Espinoza       M21            55:39
Philip Arouello        M15            55:39
Damian Rotclo          M38            55:39
Larry Teeter           M32            55:39
Debra Norek            F31            55:39
Janet Evans            F21            55:39
Mary Chandler          F26            55:39
Ronald Ruthgerford     M36            55:40
Elaine Dacken          F40            55:40
Liz Bitzer             F26            55:40
Mary Scott             F40            55:40
Ana Manrique           F24            55:40
Della Mckay            F30            55:40
Robert French          M37            55:40
Maja Gray              F39            55:40
Kevin Shears           M22            55:40
Virginia Crowley       F45            55:41
Woody Hodgdon          M34            55:41
Jennifer Budko         F21            55:41
Chuck Pierce           M29            55:41
Ellen Snestao          F24            55:41
Reynaldo Frausto-Mena  M39            55:41
Mike Painter           M12            55:41
Timothy Smith          M40            55:41
Erin Mcconnell         F15            55:41
John Chavez            M36            55:41
Mali Mohseni           F26            55:42
Regina Stock           F25            55:42
Nancy Spalding         F32            55:42
Wynnie Wahlfeldt       F 23           55:42
Eva Hinojosa           F22            55:42
Paulette Bliss         F32            55:42
Linda Mccarthy         F29            55:42
Rose Samora            F33            55:42
Mark Doty              M11            55:42
Jeanne Marler          F13            55:43
William Shiovitz       M40            55:43
Michael Peck           M13            55:43
John sfouffer          M39            55:43
Kathleen Henningson    F30            55:43
Carla Randall          F32            55:43
Jim Neustel            M30            55:43
Susan High             F35            55:43
Denzel Henry           M40            55:43
Patrice Welch          F32            55:44
Bruce Ekstrand         M43            55:44
Keith Prokuski         M27            55:44
Barrie Medonald        M49            55:44
Samantha Lee           F 23           55:44
John Murphy            M14            55:44
John Warner            M35            55:44
Stan Jones             M47            55:45
James Keil             M40            55:45
Frank Kelbel           M24            55:45
Valentin Casdos        M11            55:45
Mark Matthews          M21            55:45
Gene Wade              M39            55:45
Barbara May            F30            55:45
David Brown            M29            55:45
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Diann Bowen            F36            55:45
William Haseman        M34            55:46
Gerald Hynan           M36            55:46
Jorg Anne Occhiuto     F26            55:46
Sue Dryg               F35            55:46
Robert Suydam          M45            55:46
Carol Schramm          F32            55:46
Elloit Rokler          M32            55:46
Byron Rice             M31            55:46
Jim Verhulst           M38            55:46
William Mitchell       M26            55:46
Mary Bernard           F29            55:46
Cindy Wells            F16            55:46
Allison Sands          F12            55:46
Charlotte Phelps       F33            55:46
Michael Trapp          M21            55:47
Glen Mattson           M13            55:47
Morris Tilden          M27            55:47
Daryl Payne            M33            55:47
Nancy Bosch            F38            55:47
Bill Geddes            M29            55:47
Ron Richards           M35            55:47
Laura West             F20            55:47
Steve Galassini        M32            55:47
Diana Bassett          F33            55:48
David Armitage         M25            55:48
Frank Gair             M41            55:48
Jerry Wittkoff         M35            55:48
Ebrahim Simantos       M23            55:48
Gerry Turner           M35            55:48
Robert Estes           M45            55:48
Dennis Williams        M40            55:48
George Donnelly        M36            55:48
Tami Thompson          F22            55:48
Patricia Wrigley       F51            55:48
Shelia Hobre           F36            55:48
Ryan Casey             M10            55:49
Carl Vickery           M19            55:49
Dale Arnold            M21            55:49
Janelle Johns          F25            55:49
Keven Santner          M10            55:49
Thomas Donnelly        M31            55:49
Jackson Highberg       M52            55:49
Kirk Gerecke           M32            55:49
Jeff Medaugh           M29            55:49
Matt Hudley            M14            55:49
Carol Hall             F35            55:49
Marcia Bottomley       F31            55:50
Pat Dean               F47            55:50
Tom Spalding           M32            55:50
Christian Noris        M9             55:50
Gary Greenhut          M41            55:50
Edward Simmons         M27            55:50
Karen Lawrence         F24            55:50
Nancy Galassini        F30            55:51
Helen Reeves           F28            55:51
Lyn Falk               F37            55:51
George Casey           M34            55:51
Wyonia Smith           F29            55:51
Richard Dillon         M49            55:51
Shel Simon             M51            55:51
Robin Kraft            F26            55:51
Jay Pieroe             M29            55:51
Helen Dibartolomeo     F32            55:51
Gregory Carlson        M11            55:52
Mary Leraaen           F33            55:52
Charlie Lee            M31            55:52
Charles Garcia         M27            55:52
Karl Casorso           M27            55:52
Charles Evans          M28            55:52
Brad Crawford          M12            55:52
Merry Lester           F26            55:52
Cherie Salro           F 23           55:52
Mike Coyle             M29            55:53
Jay Lucas              M27            55:53
Wally Grant            M41            55:53
Patrick Haugse         M29            55:53
kelly Chapman          F21            55:53
Shelly Rule            F21            55:53
Ned Norris             M42            55:53
James Elliott          M36            55:53
Rudi Briones           M25            55:54
Ron Roberts            M34            55:54
Earl Palmer            M51            55:54
Michael Leigh          M29            55:54
Beth Parks             F34            55:54
Tracy Kovach           F31            55:54
Amy Hunter             F27            55:55
Megan Mcmanus          F14            55:55
Nancy Calhoun          F34            55:55
Molly Hogan            F14            55:55
Christopher Corman     M33            55:55
Don Bush               M46            55:55
Noel Miner             M39            55:55
Jo Ann Burkley         F42            55:56
Jennifer Disabato      F 23           55:56
Jim Tecklenburg        M42            55:56
Joseph Hayes           M45            55:56
Kirk Walker            M21            55:56
Becki Sheridan         F28            55:57
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Annette Carranco       F24            55:57
Jennifer Chaney        F26            55:57
Herb Elliott           M45            55:57
Blake Wise             F13            55:57
Balerie wunderlich     F30            55:57
Joann Larson           F21            55:57
Darry Allen            M48            55:57
Jay Schnell            M35            55:57
Ronald Tarrson         M44            55:58
Marvin Johnson         M44            55:58
Stacy Roter            F29            55:58
Sarah Jussen           F39            55:58
Bruce Haas             M30            55:58
Diana Miller           F42            55:58
Lori Bush              F20            55:58
Jeanne Miller          F34            55:58
Robin Hartman          F32            55:58
Douglas Wassberg       M29            55:58
Regina Falce           F25            55:59
Twyla surritte         F20            55:59
Tory Tuttle            F34            55:59
Edward Trujillo        M21            55:59
David Ellena           M37            55:59
Shirley Mccoy          F40            55:59
Dick Tumpes            M46            55:59
Gerry Gibbs            F43            55:59
Sue Sherman            F51            55:59
Larry Mcallister       M29            55:59
James Stoner           M35            56:00
William Crossen        M27            56:00
Kathy Heil             F34            56:00
Regina Lawler          F 23           56:00
Susan Stein            F33            56:00
Theresa Shiarone       F19            56:00
Karen Joiner           F28            56:00
John Boyd              M26            56:00
Libby Fay              F28            56:00
Mary Downton           F41            56:00
Karne Brown            F25            56:01
Sue Turner             F28            56:01
Milo Pitcher           M48            56:01
Terri Dick             F29            56:01
Rracy Jones            M42            56:01
Katya Lawton           F15            56:01
Mozier Dozier          F26            56:01
Denise Geiger          F24            56:01
Shriley Scott          F35            56:01
Cindy Moore            F 23           56:02
Susan Woodruff         F42            56:02
Norbert Hill           M36            56:02
Robin Schoh            F20            56:02
Alan Moore             M34            56:02
Ewards Oloughlin       M48            56:03
Judy Schomaker         F34            56:03
Cynthia Brooks         F36            56:03
Norm Burnette          M45            56:03
Dwight George          M27            56:04
Jim Maley              M34            56:04
Terri Kadel            F22            56:04
Lora Larson            F18            56:04
James Slovick          M53            56:04
Barth Wright           M14            56:04
George Carr            M43            56:04
Gemma Campbell         F31            56:04
Bristol Harris         F16            56:04
Mike Sipes             M44            56:05
Lelon Homer            M12            56:05
Susan Koopman          F33            56:05
Jill Yondo             F25            56:06
Vicki Johnson          F36            56:06
June Mcintyre          F28            56:06
Douglass Shrednik      M19            56:06
Robby Moseley          M13            56:06
Eric Poehlmann         M13            56:06
Lynn Taylor            F22            56:06
Helen Vickery          F20            56:06
Cindy Bartsch          F22            56:07
Karl Bendix            M26            56:07
Beckie Major           F28            56:07
Susan Vento            F22            56:07
Lisa Gutierrez         F20            56:07
Rob Clement            M14            56:07
Pamela Sekaros         F35            56:07
Erin Antonson          F25            56:07
Kristi Reiter          F12            56:07
Bob Sabol              M30            56:07
Scott Weiss            M26            56:07
Jan Mcnees             F27            56:07
Teresa Garcia          F22            56:07
Marilyn Mudge          F32            56:08
Zachary Bousman        M12            56:08
Ralph Patterson        M47            56:08
Jerry Nelson           M15            56:08
Fred Glover            M46            56:08
Sharon Mollica         F29            56:08
Rubert Scales          M39            56:08
Mark Wilding           M30            56:08
Patricia Gonzales      F37            56:08
Garald lee Van da vent M45            56:08
Erica Jacobsen         F13            56:09
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George Babcock         M58            56:09
David Wortendyke       M45            56:09
Brian Ehlers           M23            56:10
Patty Spencer          F24            56:10
Jacob Beck             M30            56:10
Richard Palo           M36            56:10
Celeste Browning       F33            56:10
Jean Kirol             F35            56:10
Donna Ramsey           F24            56:10
Jean Beekman           F21            56:10
John Mcnair            M60            56:10
Mike Hird              M14            56:10
Frank Hasan            M21            56:11
David Goff             M14            56:11
Mike Shanahan          M37            56:11
Tom Sherwood           M35            56:11
Holly Tompkins         F22            56:11
Ackley Smith           M41            56:11
Jack Threlkeld         M32            56:11
Jim Williams           M43            56:12
Kathi Unks             F31            56:12
James Floyo            M14            56:12
Jonathan Burgi         M13            56:12
Carl Roedel            M40            56:12
Lori Monnet            F15            56:12
Jeoffrey Berg          M34            56:12
Ben Ingraham           M11            56:13
Kevin Middleton        M12            56:13
lynda Mcnamara         F35            56:13
Quint Martin           M23            56:13
Susan Fanning          F22            56:13
Glen Tabios            M27            56:13
Maud Greer             F42            56:13
Nina Budwig            F52            56:13
Larry Mcdaniel         M36            56:13
Pamela Myrick          F32            56:14
Sue Ellen Harrison     F34            56:14
Charlene Beck          F38            56:14
Tom Srsich             M23            56:14
Kobert Koch            M42            56:14
Melissa Neuville       F28            56:14
Dick Smith             M47            56:15
N. Martin              M28            56:15
Katherine Banning      F31            56:15
Wayne Wood             M35            56:15
Patti Parlow           F20            56:15
Sherrie Mundell        F26            56:15
Paul Raihle            M22            56:15
Molly Mcginnis         F14            56:15
Jannet Potter          F20            56:15
Carol Miller           F44            56:15
Troy Bush              M14            56:15
Janice Mineaa          F20            56:15
Robert Vartnian        M30            56:16
Ann Bongiorno          F24            56:16
Linda Armstrong        F33            56:16
Dick Martin            M30            56:16
L Gambrell             M13            56:16
JON Raese              M46            56:16
George Hockman         M52            56:17
Kate Wilson            F36            56:17
Rox Donaldson          M37            56:17
Adam Goudge            M13            56:17
carl Ienpas            M49            56:17
Peter Rich             M37            56:17
Carl Tenpas            M49            56:17
lawrence West          M32            56:18
John Ahrens            M11            56:18
Earl Cornelius         M26            56:18
Niki Novaria           F16            56:18
Dan Fremont            M34            56:18
Barbara Enny           F36            56:18
Kenna Koester          F24            56:18
Sam Puraty             M69            56:18
Cynthia Trujillo       F12            56:18
Warren Wood            M40            56:18
Craig Martin           M30            56:18
Pam Mortiner           F20            56:18
Mindy Harris           F31            56:18
Richard Keckhot        M17            56:18
Loucarol Maes          F41            56:18
Thomas Berry           M47            56:19
Joe Root               M55            56:19
Evertt Worfolk         M42            56:19
Robert Greene          M36            56:19
Valerie Friesen        F41            56:19
Emily Ascher           F16            56:20
Rosemary Hegarty       F20            56:20
Marcia Kraener         F29            56:20
Pamela Peters          F28            56:20
Melissa Harris         F25            56:20
Vue Yang               M10            56:20
Kurt Krieger           M16            56:20
Kennith Carpenter      M28            56:20
Lorraine Pennington    F54            56:21
Michael Fritze         M25            56:21
Stasia Ruskie          F20            56:21
Honor Ashbaugh         F17            56:21
Jeremy Rossall         M10            56:21
Hank Freeland          M42            56:21
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Melissa Bunch          F33            56:21
Corey Daker            M10            56:21
Kathy Johnston         F35            56:21
Dina Matz              F22            56:21
Clyde Lawton           M30            56:21
Alice Donnelly         F24            56:21
Judith Lambert         F40            56:21
Janet Linke            F35            56:21
Jan Adams              F28            56:21
Chuck Gravelle         M19            56:22
Karen Wachendoefer     F17            56:22
Marie Vanderheiden     F26            56:22
Ann Burns              F34            56:22
Debbie Anderson        F36            56:22
Barbara Langer         F36            56:22
Michael Chaisson       M24            56:23
Dennis Daker           M32            56:23
Linda Wassum           F32            56:23
Mark Muse              M22            56:23
Gloriajean Czepelka    F38            56:23
Betsy Larsen           F27            56:23
Roy Burger             M27            56:23
Teresa Runyan          F34            56:23
Jeff Burns             M41            56:24
Kathy Tye              F 23           56:24
Jeffrey Guerrieri      M19            56:24
Gene Mclean            M44            56:24
Diane Deibret          F16            56:24
Mary Razo              F30            56:24
Channa Alles           F36            56:24
Judith Wozniak         F28            56:24
Cheryl Rishell         F34            56:24
Wendy Heistercamp      F14            56:24
Rosa Chapa             F32            56:24
Chris Anderson         M12            56:24
Patricia Kimminau      F 23           56:25
Raymond Lego           M22            56:25
Bob Evans              M46            56:25
Michael Dermody        M31            56:25
Al Hackman             M34            56:25
Jacque Strapp          M39            56:25
Diane Ruff             F35            56:25
Kathy Harrison         F19            56:25
Jean Langworthy        F26            56:25
Cynthai Walker         F43            56:26
Marcy Cooper           F 23           56:26
Rick Reimer            M34            56:26
Patty Kellett          F26            56:26
Peter Arguello         M15            56:26
Charles Anderson       M32            56:26
Jari Bove              F22            56:26
Harold Knapp           M36            56:26
Margaret Wallace       F33            56:26
Brian Relo             M22            56:27
Louis Hernandez        M31            56:27
Daniel Fowler          M20            56:27
Gerard Indrisano       M36            56:27
Joseph Springer        M34            56:27
Kay Dgle               F39            56:27
Carolyn Bulliner       F34            56:27
Nancy Rutledge         F36            56:28
Kristi Neff            F40            56:28
Roger Barnes           M31            56:28
Joseph Carroll         F12            56:28
Diben Walle-Hansen     F32            56:28
Joseph Carlo           M13            56:28
Matt Daly              M20            56:28
Susan Cary             F22            56:28
Ron Sunderg            M47            56:29
Jo Stromberg           F31            56:29
Deborah Freeman        F28            56:29
Matt Carlson           M12            56:29
Paul Parnitsupoun      M30            56:29
Mary Lou Martinez      F35            56:29
Peggy Vidakovich       F32            56:29
Reg Sanker             M52            56:30
Dennis Berry           M33            56:30
Robert Louis           M28            56:30
Gary Thornberg         M39            56:30
Bill Derber            M15            56:30
Roger Selby            M34            56:30
Marshall Smith         M40            56:31
Brett Tarash           M10            56:31
Susan Silva            F21            56:31
Thalassa Morton        F22            56:32
James Garney           M21            56:32
Robert Emigh           M36            56:32
Bruce Porcelli         M27            56:32
Howard La Garde        M44            56:32
Marian Jordon          F28            56:32
Eric Roeder            M11            56:32
Teresa Matz            F20            56:32
Ron Ortiz              M28            56:32
Thomas Williams        M32            56:32
Linda Miller           F27            56:33
Peggy Jamsay           F 23           56:33
Tim Campbell           M25            56:33
Maureen Vanderwerf     F26            56:33
Kae Harris             F37            56:34
Harold Sullivan        M36            56:34
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Steve Roper            M10            56:34
Jane Thrash            F37            56:34
Gene Lawhead           M45            56:35
Jane Shattuck          F25            56:35
Holly Royer            F12            56:35
mary Britzmann         F24            56:35
John Cassin            M28            56:35
Beth Giles             F38            56:36
Robert Parizek         M38            56:36
Helen Bonzi            F25            56:36
Erin Brennan           F12            56:36
John Webster           M26            56:36
Alexa Depoy            F31            56:36
Ann Byrne              F26            56:36
Fran Baker             F32            56:36
Richard Ogle           M40            56:37
Ellen Spangler         F34            56:37
David Rex              M26            56:37
Todd Quigley           M8             56:37
Gale Brady             F34            56:37
Cheryl Salmon          F21            56:37
David Kuehn            M14            56:37
Richard Grusz          M46            56:37
Jodi Rasker            F24            56:38
Elizabeth Law          F22            56:38
Chet Chavez            M34            56:38
Joel Johnson           M26            56:38
Susan Carr             F19            56:38
Anne Grignon           F21            56:38
Brad Britzmann         M27            56:38
Claudia Steiner        F21            56:38
Kaura Genereux         F21            56:38
Judy Johnston          F 23           56:39
Renick Steyenson       M47            56:39
Norman Kellett         M31            56:39
Diane Hlipala          F37            56:39
Donna Hopkins          F33            56:39
Ann Wittman            F19            56:39
Virginia Gray          F34            56:39
Donna Ellman           F29            56:39
Moya Bernd             F37            56:39
Eugene Trujillo        M32            56:39
Janet Leary            F31            56:39
Jeffrey Hunes          M39            56:39
Richard Quigley        M47            56:40
Nancy Sigler           F24            56:40
Mark Carlton           M23            56:40
Mark Schulte           M18            56:40
John Ley               M39            56:40
Saul Lissauer          M66            56:41
Pat Barsier            F26            56:41
Fred Uaniels           M60            56:41
Mike Tiodell           M30            56:41
Phil Martinez          M48            56:41
Alison Sawyer          F30            56:41
Rosie Schler           F37            56:42
Valerie Parrish        F25            56:42
James Biddle           M27            56:42
Aurthur Ryan           M40            56:42
Tony Defrancisis       M24            56:43
Maria Goodloe          F25            56:43
David Reichert         M11            56:43
Miko Hawkins           F24            56:43
Robbie Mcdonough       F32            56:43
Ron Long               M38            56:44
Kristi Braun           F26            56:44
Fred Seitzman          M33            56:44
Mark vega              M10            56:44
William Kowalski       M35            56:44
Timothy Spika          M27            56:45
Jimmy Carpenter        M11            56:45
Rebecca Ellis          F38            56:45
Brian Kavanaugh        M14            56:45
Cary Cardoza           F 23           56:45
Heather Ryan           F30            56:45
Matt Getches           M14            56:45
Craig Mcneil           M30            56:45
Eric Seale             M22            56:45
Joy Mcconnell          F16            56:46
Richard Gardner        M55            56:46
Chris Loug             M13            56:46
Tom Albertz            M32            56:46
Jacquie Dstrom         F29            56:46
Victor Jacobsen        M33            56:46
Rick Ryley             M43            56:46
Florence wyolge        F26            56:46
Larry Elywn            M31            56:47
James Zielinski        M23            56:47
Lee Cox                F33            56:47
Edward Panton          M11            56:47
Richard Guerreo        M26            56:47
Raymond Wofford        M24            56:47
Kevin Downing          M24            56:47
Lisa Burnett           F24            56:48
Craig Davis            M23            56:48
Nathaniel Frye         M10            56:48
Geoffrey Harris        M34            56:48
Bill Turner            M47            56:48
Diane Corenz           F25            56:48
Teri Tidwell           F30            56:48
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Tannis Bator           F38            56:48
William Pellouchoud    M33            56:48
Patrick Ervin          M27            56:48
Brace Lee              M9             56:48
Patrick Thompson       M15            56:49
Beverly Anderson       F38            56:49
Kitth kendall          M38            56:49
Roy Gingrich           M52            56:49
Ron Ellison            M22            56:50
Eo Scholes             M39            56:50
Diane Rudine           F31            56:50
Angie Schmeisser       F30            56:50
James Falgout          M26            56:50
lori Starbuck          F22            56:50
Lisa Buchanan          F25            56:50
Joan Grant             F31            56:50
Erika Staton           F15            56:50
Roman Botd             F16            56:50
Tracy Barnett          F18            56:51
Teresa Boyd            F18            56:51
James Kennedy          M41            56:51
Hartman Derek          M14            56:51
Cynthia Moomaw         F21            56:51
Karen Kennedy          F30            56:51
Mary Anna Cusick       F40            56:51
Roger Langford         M34            56:52
Steven Ramey           M19            56:52
Scott Perrin           M25            56:52
John Messner           M35            56:52
Larry Styza            M38            56:52
Gloria Dietz           F24            56:52
Laura Brenton          F 23           56:52
Douglas Clarke         M32            56:52
Dale Carr              M18            56:52
David Anderson         M45            56:53
Gail Gatzke            F37            56:53
Wayne Smith            M38            56:53
Susan Luhrs            F 23           56:53
Tim Benham             M11            56:53
Mike Chevalier         M27            56:53
Kent Benham            M38            56:53
Ricky Montoya          M13            56:53
William Peteerman      M44            56:53
Cecilia Hill           F24            56:54
Dall Curtis            M21            56:54
Nayne Becker           M23            56:54
Bill Lewis             M11            56:54
Sharon Trout           F33            56:55
Jolece Skeels          F21            56:55
Zach Babcock           M10            56:55
Patti May              F29            56:55
Michael Griffin        F35            56:55
david Bogott           M39            56:55
Stephanie Todd         F20            56:55
Steven O'dell          M26            56:56
Bill Lee               M34            56:56
Judy Cardell           F41            56:56
Regis Lindsey          M30            56:56
Wendell Porterfield    M34            56:56
Carol Jansen           F27            56:56
Kathy Kuehn            F37            56:56
Nora Sherwood          F20            56:56
Robert Hollines        M43            56:56
Charles Cambridge      M37            56:56
Kathy Lowe             F14            56:57
Robert Brown           M41            56:57
Cynthia Sharon         F18            56:57
Jim Lewis              M36            56:57
Brion Utz              M25            56:57
Steve Vogel            M28            56:57
Leanne Kuhlman         F31            56:57
Kathy Eggleston        F17            56:58
Larry Reed             M39            56:58
Debra Davis            F26            56:58
Sandra Rasmussen       F21            56:58
Gayle Croissant        F32            56:58
Douglas Scott          M30            56:58
Nick Phillips          M48            56:58
Tom Maxfield           M43            56:58
Kathryn Anderson       F37            56:58
Larry Weinstein        M37            56:58
Rita Laitres           F26            56:58
Irene Muse             F55            56:58
Michael Sanders        M28            56:59
Roman Namisnyk         M35            56:59
Steve Clemens          M44            56:59
Gay Clarke             F27            56:59
Sharon Ford            F37            56:59
Rodney Sanchez         M13            56:59
Jack Mcdonnell         M38            57:00
Ted Williams           M45            57:00
Mark Schreigman        M27            57:00
Tanya Hemphill         F25            57:00
Don Bowker             M35            57:00
Ben Maxfield           M8             57:00
Matthew Hall           M12            57:00
Paul Finney            M36            57:01
Ross Anderson          M27            57:01
Robert Anderson        M17            57:01
Debra Broene           F26            57:01

Generated January 31, 2026 at 11:15 PM 99/141



BolderBOULDER 1983 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Bill Willis            M42            57:01
Francis Tisdel         F40            57:01
Jon Lee                M12            57:01
Tom Welm               M32            57:01
Linda Lee              F41            57:01
Dale Mcbrier           M29            57:01
Jack Brynes            M38            57:01
Howard Boggs           M52            57:02
Robert Miller          M40            57:02
Laurita Veldman        F28            57:02
Mary Anna Hill         F40            57:02
Mike Peigan            M33            57:02
Vanessa Bascom         F19            57:02
R. Romsos              M13            57:02
Sue Beggs              F43            57:03
Glenn Taylor           M28            57:03
Ronald Madrid          M36            57:03
Trish Ferry            F33            57:03
Tanya Sharon           F18            57:03
Carol Keench           F36            57:03
Susan Stubbe           F 23           57:03
Roger Wiese            M35            57:03
Ted Ashcorft           M36            57:04
Joseph Soss            M27            57:04
Morton Munroe          M47            57:04
Tony Cmirikos          M33            57:04
John Bosbyshell        M31            57:04
Paul Landry            M26            57:04
John Kennish           M37            57:04
Libby Klemowits        F22            57:04
Dorothy Walters        F44            57:04
Carol Mercer           F28            57:05
Sharon Johnson         F38            57:05
Gary Thomas            M37            57:05
Craig Dunkelberger     M13            57:06
Elsbeth Sweeney        F35            57:06
Larry Robertsonm       M36            57:06
Kay Sevcik             F33            57:06
Harry Santner          M40            57:06
Anne Hines             F18            57:06
Tyrone Rouse           M13            57:06
Claudia Hessney        F28            57:07
Alicia Stein           F26            57:07
Allen Cooperrider      M38            57:07
Linda Duwn             F31            57:07
Allene Cooper          F36            57:07
Barbara Stiltner       F41            57:07
Jesse Clark            M11            57:07
Robert Lawton          M50            57:07
Ron Ferguson           M39            57:08
Paul Jr Markson        M40            57:08
Samantha Tisdel        F13            57:08
Richard Lett           M14            57:09
Sara Gaar              F28            57:09
David Poole            M21            57:09
Diane Brown            F20            57:09
Kevin Hemahoin         M31            57:09
Brad Moobs             M12            57:09
Beverry Potter         F31            57:09
Patricia Blake         F26            57:10
Poppy Borland          F32            57:10
Linda Gray             F38            57:10
Larry Hood             M43            57:10
Alisa Applegate        F12            57:10
David Horne            M52            57:10
Janet Hubbard          F42            57:10
leroy Twarogowski      M45            57:10
Richard Bonney         M42            57:11
Brad James             M37            57:11
Susan Lupo             F40            57:11
Sandra Spetcher        F38            57:11
Jim Humphrey           M31            57:11
Nancy Arvin            F22            57:11
Kris Morris            F19            57:11
Sarah Swords           F26            57:11
Colleen Sawyer         F33            57:11
Jimmie Garcia          M30            57:12
Catherine Jowdry       F24            57:12
Sean Urey              M15            57:12
Paul South             M9             57:12
Julie Sanger           F15            57:12
Doug Wittner           M13            57:12
Crystal Adams          F19            57:12
John Talbot            M32            57:13
Dee Thoren             F29            57:13
Arlene Schreiber       F29            57:13
Diane Thies            F21            57:13
Heidi Lynch            F43            57:13
Daniel Beaver          M23            57:13
John Clark             M36            57:13
James London           M48            57:13
Barbara Bachman        F30            57:13
Richard Arbogast       M28            57:13
Lynne Scarlet          F26            57:13
Martha Hartmann        F28            57:13
John Harrington        M39            57:14
Mary Ciambelli         F32            57:14
Kent Ingram            M31            57:14
Ken Schwab             M26            57:14
Amy Soderberg          F13            57:14
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Karen Carey            F32            57:14
Scott Shumate          M27            57:14
David Turpin           M45            57:14
Patricia Mckenzie      F27            57:14
Tricia Steward         F13            57:14
Richard Trevino        M29            57:14
Woody Roberts          M30            57:14
John Crawford          M28            57:15
Angie Reddish          F14            57:15
Terry Smith            M37            57:15
Tim Stewart            M25            57:15
Barbara Miley          F41            57:15
John Wilson            M12            57:16
Laurinoa Christensen   F25            57:16
Leon Polk              M18            57:16
Stanley Marks          M39            57:16
Whitney Wolff          F14            57:16
Audrey Rocco           F26            57:16
Geogria Gomez          F21            57:16
Richard Mooabe         M54            57:16
Mary Gillach           F 23           57:17
Roberta Page           F21            57:17
Nancy Baxter           F 23           57:17
Becky Hoskins          F29            57:17
Susan Wahle            F25            57:17
Douglas Edgerton       M35            57:17
Stephen Dick           M29            57:17
Karen Buckheit         F21            57:18
Scott Blair            M17            57:18
April Vuletich         F30            57:18
John Jenkins           M13            57:18
Charles Parker         M52            57:18
Tommy Shank            M13            57:18
Oiana Willams          F36            57:18
Kevin Bunnell          M57            57:18
Jennifer Nanisi        F16            57:19
Elise Flesher          F29            57:19
Kristin Riser          F13            57:19
Cindy Guldan           F18            57:19
Rita Roberts           F25            57:19
Darlas Richmond        F16            57:19
Dominica Morelli       F29            57:20
Michael Catura         M14            57:20
Robb Lindquist         M10            57:20
Jennifer Cooper        F19            57:20
Jesse Herrick          M55            57:20
Charlotte Jerney       F41            57:21
Gerald Hoerig          M39            57:21
Margaret Engel         F26            57:21
Randy Earnharot        M32            57:21
Tina Ponte             F 23           57:21
Richard Fuller         M14            57:21
Michael Rosenberg      M25            57:22
Ellyn Wood             F31            57:22
Charyl Gates           F36            57:22
Pam Meade              F27            57:22
Derex Westrum          M13            57:22
Patrick Long           M36            57:22
Brad Baden             M29            57:22
Leann Grams            F27            57:23
Gary Blackman          M50            57:23
Steve Miller           M33            57:23
Aaron Floyd            M13            57:24
Bruce Burrows          M41            57:24
Brad Fort              M53            57:24
Marilyn Chodosh        F28            57:24
William Arries         M36            57:24
James Gries            M29            57:24
Kathleen Brazil        F25            57:24
Thomas Mole            M14            57:24
Doreen Stenner         F44            57:24
Paula Rosen            F35            57:24
Jeanne Surbrugg        F30            57:25
Mary Dillard           F41            57:25
Jennifer Welsh         F16            57:25
Thomas Allen           M37            57:25
Carol Towner           F25            57:25
Bill Harris            M39            57:25
Mike Hubbard           M43            57:25
Laura Grant            F21            57:25
Wojctech Szalecki      M48            57:25
William Brandt         M37            57:26
Kitty Huber            F25            57:26
Damion Simcox          M11            57:26
Penne Adams            F38            57:26
Cathy Adams            F28            57:26
Judith Swinnerton      F28            57:26
Leonard Rouriguez      M21            57:26
Elizabeth Healey       F29            57:27
Jack Wendleton         M42            57:27
Corrine Carcano        F33            57:27
Jean Jamison           F36            57:27
Barbara Lee            F14            57:27
Larry Gold             M41            57:27
Robin Peterson         F27            57:27
Marsha Keef            F27            57:28
Karen Brown            F30            57:28
Caroline Luttrull      F43            57:28
Maryjane Fody          F29            57:28
Andy Copeland          M15            57:28
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Marcia Ginley          F30            57:28
David Wood             M39            57:28
Ronald Thomas          M40            57:28
Nicole Selby           F12            57:28
Janet Neville          F26            57:28
Arden Kern             M63            57:28
Howard Linder          M49            57:29
Mary Illich            F36            57:29
Catherine Pyle         F24            57:29
Howard Beeten          M55            57:29
Chance Mccarty         M10            57:29
Michelle Slusher       F14            57:30
Frederic Agardy        M23            57:30
Bruce Benningsdorf     M26            57:30
Myrna Wiser            F29            57:30
Jeffrey Gordan         M35            57:30
Ali Platt              F34            57:30
Carol Glowinsky        F29            57:30
Paul Whitehair         M46            57:31
Kristi Meece           F20            57:31
Kimbrly Henkenburns    F24            57:31
Tim Cullen             M19            57:31
Alex Philpott          M26            57:31
Pamela Resender        F31            57:31
J. Perry               M43            57:31
Kyle Peck              M31            57:31
Mike Maxfield          M16            57:31
Judy Oliver            F35            57:31
Kathleen Genereux      F32            57:31
Patrick Kennerly       M40            57:31
Cameron Grant          M15            57:31
Zach Stoumbaugh        M28            57:31
Christine Beeby        F15            57:32
K. Norgaard            M26            57:32
Rick Loveridge         M10            57:32
Chris Kittredge        F38            57:32
Scott Horgan           M12            57:33
Helen Wilson           F28            57:33
Linda Daniels          F27            57:33
Orlando Mestas         M29            57:33
David May              M29            57:33
Eva Cornwell           F37            57:33
Heather Rapp           F27            57:33
Diana Larocca          F22            57:34
Bill Soderborg         M40            57:34
Diana Wolfe            F26            57:34
Sharon Hunt            F34            57:34
Robert Parrisxh        M28            57:35
Marcia Radow           F25            57:35
Pat Lorato             F26            57:35
Fred Pruett            M65            57:35
Jane Manning           F41            57:35
James May              M41            57:35
Paula Wagenbach        F16            57:36
Julie Jordan           F33            57:36
Mark Spoerner          M16            57:36
Bobbette Ranney        F39            57:36
James Towle            M40            57:36
Beth Arnold            F25            57:36
Bob Neckathorn         M31            57:36
Cynthia Wilkonson      F34            57:36
Michael Maloney        M25            57:36
Vicki Stahly           F29            57:36
Jane Backer            F30            57:36
Shelley Emerick        F36            57:37
Thomas Carberry        M32            57:37
Betty Koerner          F28            57:37
Karla Wiernberger      F27            57:37
Betty Hamel            F28            57:37
Frank Bolles           F44            57:38
Dick Wilcox            M18            57:38
Patti Marten           F34            57:38
Matthew Brett          M13            57:38
Mary Haldy             F31            57:38
Ronald Stoops          M40            57:38
Jack Freese            M50            57:39
Barbara Mickelwaite    F18            57:39
Kelly Bertrand         F16            57:39
Corie Gold             F14            57:39
Jeff Yusem             M41            57:39
Celia Seastone         F32            57:40
Chris Elliott          M28            57:40
James Stouffer         M38            57:40
Jeanne Osteen          F47            57:40
Mary Dursler           F28            57:40
Annette Jordan         F 23           57:40
Alan Sentel            M24            57:40
Cathy Urbach           F21            57:41
Lorrie Shepard         F36            57:41
David Yarian           M14            57:41
Daniel Fanning         M33            57:41
Robert Baca            M45            57:41
Jonathan Bolley        M10            57:41
Laura Anderson         F27            57:41
Yolanda Sandoval       F21            57:41
Laurie Hamilton        F38            57:41
Ladra Barclay          F16            57:42
Joann Braitberg        F40            57:42
Mary Beth Wickoff      F29            57:42
Mike Maxwell           M24            57:42
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Doug Cyphers           M25            57:42
Robert Moore           M30            57:43
Wendy Laurent          F26            57:43
Eileen Vickery         F15            57:43
Carmen Arnolan         F 23           57:43
John Henry             M23            57:44
Eric Hink              M11            57:44
Douglas Andreen        M33            57:44
Connie Tamburini       F28            57:45
Norris Hermsmeyer      M37            57:45
Anne Jelkel            F44            57:45
Andy Windman           M10            57:45
Charles Nckay          M33            57:45
Claudia Miller         F35            57:46
Hannah Seibel          F25            57:46
Jeri Jones             F28            57:46
Deb Miller             F27            57:46
Carol Lyons            F32            57:47
William Duran          M31            57:47
Robert Enzweiler       M28            57:47
Claire Levy            F26            57:47
Janet Mann             F36            57:47
Karen Kerns            F28            57:47
Michael Hickey         M35            57:47
Pam Murray             F26            57:47
Dee Hartman            M38            57:47
Noel Rasmussen         M22            57:47
Anthony Umile          M45            57:48
Kimberley Froede       F11            57:48
Mary Wood              F27            57:48
Jan Koenig             F27            57:48
Pat Swearingen         F41            57:48
Gina Warlick           F25            57:48
Jay Carr               M43            57:49
Nancy Barry            F34            57:49
Betty Given            F37            57:49
Belinda Strickland     F26            57:49
Roy Showalter          M38            57:49
Yvonne Grossman        F21            57:49
Heather Elliott        F11            57:50
David Battiste         M40            57:50
Samuel Paul            M45            57:50
Elaine Benton          F36            57:50
Kim Chambers           F26            57:50
Heidi Martinez         F20            57:50
Matt Maxfield          M12            57:50
Vicky Collins          F29            57:51
Suzi Russell           F37            57:51
Gary Myers             M12            57:51
Allen Seiffert         M13            57:51
Jeannie Cortez         F14            57:51
Terry Conway           F29            57:51
Dave Feldman           M36            57:51
Sherilyn Richards      F34            57:51
Pearl Mehl             F69            57:52
Paul Post              M28            57:52
Ben Moment             M19            57:52
Steve Brand            M15            57:52
Douglas Jones          M19            57:52
Dulaney Barclay        M19            57:52
Christopher Barton     M30            57:53
Gayle Crites           F33            57:53
Michael Mcghee         M46            57:53
Vickie Vance           F25            57:53
Jill Barrett           F12            57:54
Al Homer               M32            57:54
Brian Bouquet          M12            57:54
Lori Kelly             F28            57:54
Brian Kraus            M13            57:54
Lorella Molly          F28            57:54
Jaimee Henry           F14            57:55
cathy Mccalmon         F41            57:55
Ann Roecker            F32            57:55
Betsy Cropley          F34            57:55
Gary Flack             M46            57:56
Anne Upczak            F11            57:56
Robert Guerrieri       M38            57:56
Richard Kraus          M36            57:56
Melinda Smelby         F 23           57:56
Lynn Brown             F29            57:56
Jaime Yrastorze        M52            57:57
Ross Blackmer          M29            57:57
Paula Hollander        F14            57:57
John Engleson          M44            57:57
Warren Dufner          M38            57:57
Kay Knifer             F41            57:57
Reed Bailey            M40            57:57
Sandra Lopez           F25            57:58
Becky Hanlon           F20            57:58
Beth Marks             F27            57:58
Vivian Koehn           F59            57:58
Peggy Greene           F15            57:59
Mandy Wilson           F 23           57:59
John Horsechief        M10            57:59
Chris Clemens          M17            57:59
Sonya Schuman          F15            57:59
Ellen Obrien           F19            57:59
Barrly Shepard         M26            57:59
Biair Joyce            M27            57:59
Shirley Kish           F30            57:59
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Carol Wheller          F35            57:59
Jeff Corlett           M36            58:00
Pam Raphaelito         F18            58:00
Everett Stout          M18            58:00
Randi Davis            F30            58:00
Peter Olson            M32            58:00
Imfan Bitar            M20            58:00
Timothy Mesch          M27            58:00
Steven Walter          M23            58:00
John Linz              M33            58:01
Daniel Yeck            M9             58:01
Jonita Crosby          F32            58:01
Keith Kauffman         M12            58:01
Trent Wade             M13            58:01
Manuel Fuentes         M34            58:02
Helen White            F43            58:02
Todd Williams          M14            58:02
Judith Petersen        F27            58:02
Mark Betcher           M28            58:02
Jim Woelk              M27            58:02
Sue Hoenshell-Brown    F31            58:03
Dolores Long           F47            58:03
Margaret Daley         F39            58:04
Gail Freifeld          F32            58:04
Tom Lightfoot          M27            58:04
Nancy Mallow           F32            58:04
Troy Contreras         M10            58:04
Robert Frost           M53            58:04
Barbara Butillos       F32            58:04
Ann Tucmscherer        F 23           58:05
Sandra Skarsavnes      F40            58:05
Kristen Dutton         F34            58:05
Jason Brooks           M11            58:05
Marc Dietz             M12            58:05
Naureen Bitter         F16            58:05
Linda Fisher           F37            58:05
William Rhodes         M31            58:05
Steve Baltierras       M16            58:06
Kerri Mcmain           F 23           58:06
Mallory Norway         F35            58:06
Tina Kroll             F14            58:06
David Nuse             M18            58:06
Jennifer Hensley       F27            58:06
Gryan Loose            M11            58:06
Mary Lukes             F25            58:06
Elizabeth Davidson     F15            58:07
Laura Russo            F27            58:07
Bruce Glazer           M24            58:07
Richard Ross           M37            58:07
Angos Morrison         M40            58:07
Mary Rushing           F34            58:08
Carlton Dean           M52            58:08
Louise Ruane           F29            58:08
Robin Doner            M12            58:08
Jack Root              M28            58:08
Michael Pipis          M33            58:08
Charles Singletary     M22            58:08
Tom Flowler            M29            58:08
Aurelia Schlenz        F30            58:08
Traci Vandeboogard     F25            58:08
Lynn Wise              M41            58:08
Deborah Scherger       F27            58:08
Alan Switzer           M14            58:08
Carolyn Agosta         F35            58:09
Kathy Wagner           F18            58:09
Mary Rhodes            F28            58:09
Maggie Ascher          F14            58:09
Lisa Meinhold          F22            58:10
David Cord             M40            58:10
Cheryl Faux            F36            58:10
Jeff Pinkerton         M36            58:10
Jack Fowler            M51            58:10
Kendall Miller         M30            58:10
Lisa Johnson           F38            58:10
Kathryn Calegar        F 23           58:11
Patsy Fetterolf        F32            58:11
Ken Pledger            M32            58:11
jim Mahoney            M44            58:11
Warner Nelson          M45            58:11
Richard Lancy          M22            58:11
Chris De Vries         F30            58:11
Jack Weeks             M54            58:12
Dewi Hauser            F25            58:12
Violet Pimenthaler     F31            58:12
Peter Clarke           M32            58:12
Duane Munger           M36            58:13
Sally D. Angelo        F29            58:13
Jackie Hawkins         F38            58:13
Sally Fletemier        F30            58:13
Mike Stemple           M13            58:13
Sarah Heffron          F14            58:13
Julia Neff             F27            58:13
Nancy Nelson           F21            58:13
Kim Harris             F22            58:14
Richard Hallacy        M28            58:14
Georgene Anderson      F34            58:14
Diane Bratt            F32            58:14
Mike Selders           M14            58:14
Debbie Bade            F15            58:15
Bob Leach              M29            58:15
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Marion Gamenthaler     F31            58:15
Karri Ham              F24            58:15
Casey Anglada          F22            58:15
Rosemarie Barre        F47            58:15
Debra Graham           F35            58:16
Eugene Osman           M49            58:16
Sammye Meadows         F37            58:16
Frazier Dworet         M37            58:16
Gail Attas             F35            58:16
Larry Bingham          M41            58:16
Charles Cooper         M25            58:17
Timothy Trapp          M36            58:17
Hal Elston             M62            58:17
Stuart Major           M39            58:17
John Stone             M10            58:17
Brunhilde Berkowitz    F45            58:17
Mary Ann Chezum        F35            58:17
Roger Micheli          M33            58:18
Jigger Stevens         F34            58:18
Marcia Brandt          F28            58:18
Sharon Bourjaly        F30            58:18
Bill Daniel            M29            58:18
Cristal Mcgill         F22            58:18
Elene Lochrie          F41            58:18
Jerrry Scholl          M43            58:18
Deanna Stenson         F45            58:19
Debra Trapp            F24            58:19
Kenneth Scavo          M24            58:19
Lisa Coldberg          F34            58:19
Christine Damiano      F31            58:20
Patrice Romanick       F30            58:20
Cathy Greiner          F 23           58:20
Curtis Wyatt           M12            58:20
Joan Trexler           F36            58:20
Paula Osborne          F22            58:20
keren Gullerson        M51            58:20
Sherry Mueller         F35            58:21
Angela Schreibek       F27            58:21
Kim Wennesland         M35            58:21
Joan Haas              M17            58:22
Brian Herman           M14            58:22
Cindy Haacke           F26            58:22
Gail Dewitt            F20            58:22
Craig Watson           M31            58:22
Carol Smith            F36            58:23
Richard Loose          M36            58:23
Adele Kelsey           F31            58:23
Harriet Mulvany        F34            58:23
Charie Suydam          F17            58:23
Brenda Keil            F15            58:23
Hank Hawkins           M45            58:23
Wanda Bravoica         F41            58:24
Gary Gingrich          M24            58:24
Larry Sanford          M38            58:24
Doris Mcmanamon        F44            58:24
Patricia Nadeau        F41            58:24
Tony Accetta           M39            58:24
Rachel Woelk           F24            58:24
Ashley Ocannor         F29            58:25
pater Dobert           M41            58:25
Patty Drey             F24            58:25
Robert Kotowski        M43            58:25
Louise Schmartz        F40            58:25
Allyson Carkin         F18            58:25
Mara Aronowitz         F26            58:25
Pat Smith              M20            58:26
Bill Deitemeyer        M45            58:26
Ali Kanjei             M23            58:26
Debra Brubaker         F20            58:26
Chester Schwartz       M38            58:26
John Gawf              M30            58:26
Patrica Austin         F26            58:27
Jacqueline Lopez       F22            58:27
Sherry Stump           F14            58:27
Alan Simnwell          M27            58:28
Bobbi Foutz            F19            58:28
Jim Seavey             M38            58:28
Dennis Teusch          M25            58:28
Nancy Moroshk          F27            58:28
Scott Engel            M9             58:28
Jim Windholz           M40            58:28
Ida Heath              F34            58:28
Dinah Fruth            F32            58:28
Tim Cole               M44            58:28
Dwayne Goodman         M34            58:29
Nick Carvelli          M51            58:29
Katherine Maring       F34            58:29
Judi Parkinson         F31            58:30
Lisa Levin             F26            58:30
Jenna Milot            F11            58:30
Jennifer Lucas         F21            58:30
Ivy Books              F45            58:31
Heidi Brown            F13            58:31
Mike Matthews          M28            58:31
Larry Engle            M44            58:31
Larry Brown            M42            58:31
Ronald Consol          M38            58:31
Joan Dana              F41            58:32
Michigan Hill          M38            58:32
Ed Trumble             M58            58:32
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Robin Mori             M31            58:32
Paul Katsampes         M47            58:32
Jean Vanderpluym       F25            58:33
James Stiles           M25            58:33
Jenny Cook             F31            58:33
Annette Montoya        F24            58:33
Joan Nagel             F30            58:33
Robert Petre           M23            58:34
Laura Krasovich        F22            58:34
Art Davis              M37            58:34
Joey Lovato            M21            58:34
Mary Watt              F 23           58:34
Dirksen Maring         M13            58:34
Julie Alers            F24            58:34
Jeff Lindsay           M34            58:34
Curtis Sloat           M22            58:34
Kelly Atkinson         F19            58:35
Coleen Neff            F30            58:35
Deborah Sycamore       F24            58:35
Paula Hansley          F38            58:35
Paul Martin            M36            58:35
Gregory Raymer         M22            58:35
Fran Brusberg          F41            58:35
Betsy Jemello          F29            58:36
Bill Schones           M41            58:36
Justin Bruen           M14            58:36
Chad Andrews           M12            58:36
George Mills           M12            58:37
Elizabeth Urata        F25            58:37
Anne Munch             F24            58:37
Danld Rabb             M8             58:37
Shannon Applegate      F17            58:37
William Prekajac       M62            58:37
Michelle Aronson       F26            58:38
Troy Hamilton          M11            58:38
Marquette Hall         F25            58:38
Ronald Gray            M31            58:38
Jenny Glendinning      F29            58:38
Ken Turnipseed         M35            58:38
Phil Delvecchio        M32            58:38
Daniel Hoskins         M25            58:38
Bill Scolari           m38            58:38
Jeffrey Drake          M29            58:38
Jo Ann Fitzpatrick     F36            58:39
Michael Kabb           M36            58:39
Debra Vonbargen        F34            58:39
Joshua Maximon         M11            58:39
Janet Upton            F22            58:40
Julie Jewett           F21            58:40
Jim Walker             M36            58:40
David Donar            M45            58:40
Pam Wallace            F35            58:40
Gabe Siegel            M11            58:40
Peter Nelson           M26            58:40
Charles Roth           M57            58:40
Lean Thomas            F21            58:40
Gail Rorabaugh         F16            58:40
Kenneth Miller         M33            58:41
Debby Yopps            F19            58:41
Mason Schumacher       M11            58:41
Chris Kuzawa           M13            58:41
Robert Mehler          M45            58:41
Fara Arnol             F22            58:41
Lisa Ashcraft          F21            58:41
Anne Dancy             F29            58:41
Carol Saunders         F47            58:42
Mark Hall              M14            58:42
Charles Mcmahan        M36            58:42
Dennis Johnson         M29            58:42
Charles Borda          M29            58:42
Scott Jones            M13            58:43
Diane Reynolds         F19            58:43
Cris Ewing             M13            58:43
Thomas Murphy          M37            58:43
Gail Klapper           F40            58:43
Ed Berry               M46            58:43
Scott Munns            M32            58:43
Glenda Neblett         F32            58:43
Mark Waggoner          M25            58:43
Tikhon Ferris          M32            58:44
Alan Erickson          M36            58:44
Mike Berger            M10            58:44
Sandi Rosewell         F31            58:44
Joe Hsin               M21            58:44
John Crowley           M27            58:44
Lisa Quernheim         F25            58:44
Kexie Cooper           F24            58:45
David Stone            M44            58:45
Salle Mattews          F47            58:45
Rene Ramson            F19            58:45
Randall Rankens        M31            58:45
Barbara Turner         F30            58:45
Gerald Pinsker         M35            58:45
Christopher Wong       M21            58:46
Noel Verrillo          M36            58:46
Winnie Hamilton        M50            58:46
Wendy Baumgartmer      F22            58:46
Susan Richards         F29            58:47
Toni Root              F41            58:47
Edward Braun           M28            58:47
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Wendy Wong             F28            58:47
Thomas Leighner        M25            58:47
Lynn Post              F38            58:47
Fern Talmas            F26            58:47
Sibyl Melin            F33            58:47
Christina Davis        F20            58:47
Mark Wright            M16            58:47
Dana Simons            F32            58:48
Susan Landwehr         F44            58:48
Richard Matthews       M49            58:48
Tom Brown              M33            58:48
Caryn Rossi            F 23           58:48
Melinda Largent        F22            58:49
Melody Mierisch        F26            58:49
Jim Arnold             M29            58:49
April Leakeas          F11            58:49
Lawrence Mata          M33            58:49
Anne Richter           F22            58:49
Ray Salazar            F31            58:50
Renee Femmer           F26            58:50
Martha Balph           F40            58:50
Jennifer Durbar        F16            58:50
Jenny Jensen           F14            58:50
Kathleen Mulcahy       F31            58:51
Sharon Connolly        F44            58:51
Jennifer Lowell        F25            58:51
Louis Blair            M41            58:52
Loren Snyder           M19            58:52
Skip Peacoe            M16            58:52
Eric Schargel          M30            58:52
Joe Wedding            M31            58:52
Robert Collier         M27            58:52
Barbara Walters        F38            58:52
Evelyn Buchanan        F22            58:52
Christine Hckenney     F25            58:53
Debby Head             F28            58:53
Pat Erickson           F35            58:54
Pat Fowler             F39            58:54
David Schroeder        M39            58:54
Cindy Horvath          F24            58:54
Deborah Bernard        F29            58:54
Bill Head              M34            58:55
Lois Brown             F28            58:55
Kathy Bennett          F39            58:55
Gary Matthews          M40            58:55
Daniel Breeding        M30            58:55
Paul Sisrist           M29            58:55
Kelly Grogan           M26            58:55
Jeremy Levin           M9             58:55
Jesse Morrow           M9             58:55
Katy Richrds           F14            58:56
Eva Berg               F39            58:56
Joyoe Selbe            F14            58:56
Paul Burseik           M11            58:56
Chuck Rodgurski        M23            58:56
Kristen Race           F12            58:56
John Davies            M38            58:56
Willie Dart            M18            58:56
Kris Wilkowski         F15            58:57
Patric Murray          M28            58:57
Joan Gale              F29            58:57
James Wheeley          M42            58:57
Mike Riddle            M17            58:57
linda Lebsack          F39            58:58
Claire Demeo           F30            58:58
Kinberly Wismer        F17            58:58
Stacey Worthington     F29            58:58
Vivian Partyan         F17            58:58
Nancy Graham           F34            58:58
Georgia Cole           F33            58:58
Tom Williamws          M27            58:59
Maria Donnelly         F37            58:59
Daniel Summers         M33            58:59
Bobbt Pena             M12            58:59
Leesl Marlatt          F16            59:00
Michael Penfield       M30            59:00
Deborah Welch          F33            59:00
Thomas Frazier         M38            59:00
Richard Belz           M36            59:00
Steve Summers          M36            59:00
Joe Zamudio            M31            59:01
Debbie Gallentine      F25            59:01
Thereesa Simmonson     F14            59:01
Steve Adele            M11            59:01
Mary Eck               F16            59:01
Michael Biere          M25            59:02
John Mccarthy          M40            59:02
Linda Souders          F38            59:02
Carol Leslie           F31            59:02
Robert Bryan           M49            59:02
Myrna Mcintosh         F47            59:02
Pamela Mcduff          F32            59:02
Robert Blackdurn       M36            59:02
Stephany Matthews      F12            59:02
Julianne Ballen        F22            59:03
Kalph Bachus           M60            59:03
Barbara Heller         F38            59:03
Susan Hall             F24            59:03
Leslie Bjorgum         F27            59:04
Nancy Taylor           F36            59:04
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John Martiner          M32            59:04
David Cuevas           M28            59:05
Barry Coburn           M14            59:05
Scott Winfield         M39            59:05
William Linkhorst      M35            59:05
Matthew Lohmar         M14            59:05
Barbara Burt           F25            59:05
Paulette Shearer       F27            59:05
Lucy Warner            F39            59:05
Jamie Fletcher         M27            59:06
Linda Harris           F29            59:06
Katy Wogan             F26            59:06
Sandra Dischner        F20            59:06
Al Vaske               M35            59:06
Patti Torrisi          F26            59:07
Linda Dumler           F32            59:07
John Maus              M43            59:07
Paul Mantey            M14            59:07
Diane Mcknight         F30            59:07
Bennie Poulson         M26            59:08
Thonvell Nessitt       M29            59:08
Minka Esbensen         F13            59:08
Josephine Rodriguez    F32            59:08
Lynnelle Warrick       F 23           59:08
Chad Franzen           M10            59:08
Susan Kline            F36            59:08
Sari Johan             F29            59:08
Jan Hansen             F31            59:08
Terry Mae Cohen        F32            59:08
Roudy Hildreth         M14            59:09
Gary Franc             M27            59:09
Elizabrth Meeker       F14            59:09
Jean  Anne Shelton     F36            59:10
Kimi Sherman           F25            59:10
Brain Scagla           M9             59:10
Becky Kierein          F16            59:11
Jon Kinne              M40            59:11
Lauren Colombo         F22            59:11
Fred Katzman           M40            59:11
Ciel Morton            F21            59:12
John Mehler            M13            59:12
Greg Bermard           M14            59:12
Mariann Festch         F24            59:12
Jill Lucas             F29            59:12
Margaret Mills         F25            59:12
Robert Bell            M41            59:13
Mike Engles            M14            59:13
Steven Lee             M32            59:13
Tepper Koga            M24            59:13
Brenda Leach           F25            59:14
Denise Mcdaniel        F28            59:14
Holly Searfoss         F14            59:14
Carroll Berry          M40            59:14
Gus Philpott           M44            59:14
Chris Dieth            M10            59:14
Alex Havas             M12            59:14
Leonard Tanis          M34            59:14
Jeni Cosgrove          F26            59:15
Jim Rainey             M32            59:15
Judy Perry             F42            59:15
Tamarra Noirot         F26            59:15
Chuck Mccarrex         M12            59:15
Hope Nealson           F13            59:15
Tamarra Noirot         F26            59:15
M. Lunsford            M22            59:16
Larry Haider           M35            59:16
Paul Carroll           M16            59:16
Charles Schuster       M39            59:16
Nancy Rudolph          F21            59:16
Ron Amen               M47            59:17
Nicole Haddad          F14            59:17
Jeannie Patton         F36            59:17
Judith Pancheri        F28            59:17
Richard Regan          M34            59:17
Lori Beedon            F22            59:17
Robert Sommars         M31            59:17
Mary Jane Simmons      F37            59:17
Cindy Clingenpeel      F13            59:18
Maureen Freeley        F36            59:18
Ken Schweitzer         M31            59:18
Heidi Schultz          F20            59:18
Diane Breithupt        F38            59:18
Harriet Owen           F30            59:18
Dennis Yates           M39            59:18
Brad Gaylord           M26            59:18
Raymond Miller         M40            59:19
Karen Bradley          F13            59:19
Rick Kushner           M31            59:19
Anne Ewing             F26            59:19
Rhoda Nozik            F44            59:19
Daniel Reichel         M31            59:19
Catherine Grant        F36            59:20
Richard Roth           M47            59:20
Wayne Holder           M26            59:20
Marci Collins          F31            59:20
Nance Shamahan         F29            59:20
Anne Harris            F13            59:20
Bob Zitnik             M35            59:20
Deborah Smith          F26            59:21
Katie Dean             F31            59:21
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Duke Hall              M36            59:21
Dave Troyer            M12            59:21
Todd Zitnik            M11            59:21
Lise Cotter            F27            59:21
Dee Schuler            F36            59:21
Donald Haney           M46            59:22
Karen Katzman          F33            59:22
Elizabeth Garcia       F27            59:22
Donna Hakala           F24            59:22
Mike Knight            M34            59:22
Mike Hanley            M33            59:22
Kenneth Swizer         M39            59:22
Nancy Mellot           F41            59:23
Monte Peterson         M37            59:23
Wayne Dawson           M36            59:24
Linda Mullen           F22            59:24
Corina Aragon          F51            59:24
J. Urquhart            M34            59:24
Diane Chicoine         F29            59:24
Rusty Briarton         M25            59:24
Christopher Krenz      M9             59:24
Rhonda Gabbert         F18            59:24
Max Peters             M62            59:24
Stacy Wade             M23            59:25
Raymond Enny           M39            59:25
nancy Kinne            F39            59:25
Ian Clark              M12            59:25
Pamela Reiser          F18            59:25
Matt Williams          M15            59:25
Julie Stroh            F15            59:25
Jessie Quinrtana       F39            59:26
Prudence Gaston        F44            59:26
Carol Beidleman        F26            59:26
Linda Nelson           F36            59:26
Maureen Connell        F26            59:27
Hugh Burns             M52            59:27
Debbie Wessely         F29            59:27
Steve Sanford          M14            59:27
Fred Weber             M40            59:27
Chuck Martin           M34            59:27
Carol Gudger           F30            59:27
Stephen Eggleston      M36            59:27
Susan Ludwick          F27            59:27
Jerold Wichael         M46            59:28
J Rezendes             F36            59:28
Marylee White          F26            59:28
PHIllip Weight         M47            59:28
Larry Macoskie         M35            59:28
Eleanor King           F51            59:28
Janis Bohan            F38            59:28
Armie Melani           M49            59:29
Nicki Kravcisin        F30            59:29
John Hulse             M24            59:29
Daryl Horsechief       M12            59:29
Michael Jagger         M19            59:29
Fran Porter            F25            59:29
David Weers            M31            59:29
Monica Subach          F28            59:29
Christopher Fuselier   M19            59:30
Robert Vos             M25            59:30
Paul Reinholtz         M30            59:30
Janice Arey            F36            59:30
Eleanor Urdiales       F34            59:30
Waue Verhey            M12            59:30
Nancy Torson           F35            59:30
Carole Stratton        F39            59:31
Trevor Elliot          M39            59:31
Roxy Pestello          M39            59:31
Susan Naland           F31            59:32
Steve Uyenishi         M25            59:32
Stephen Pierson        M28            59:32
Tom Bawer              M19            59:32
Dave Hildebrand        M42            59:32
Mary Quinn             F27            59:33
Judy Finch             F35            59:33
Sherwood Clay          M37            59:33
Rose Steen             F33            59:33
Cora Berry             F29            59:33
Jeff Mueller           M11            59:33
Cindy Long             F25            59:33
Nancy Smith            F27            59:33
Prescilla Pries        F32            59:34
Timothy Corle          M22            59:34
Gerard Peters          M23            59:34
Bonnie Baird           F27            59:34
kathy Masgoroy         F24            59:34
Barbara Schwartz       F33            59:34
Brian Chalmers         M12            59:34
Diane Maxwell          F19            59:35
John Mowery            M16            59:35
Troy Warrick           M12            59:35
Joseph Sagan           M28            59:35
Monica Hill            F14            59:35
Julie Burmeister       F 23           59:35
Eileen Apke            F36            59:35
Jim Gieseman           M48            59:35
Steven Hiraoka         M29            59:36
Mel Terry              M27            59:36
Susan Schoor           F35            59:36
David Henke            M24            59:36
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Kevin Hands            M13            59:36
Clay Henderson         M12            59:36
Sheena Robertson       F12            59:36
Leslie Kappel          F25            59:37
William Skidmore       M27            59:37
Richard Breithaupt     M42            59:37
Sandra Burton          F35            59:37
Jennifer Corbett       F25            59:37
Pat Peterson           F37            59:37
Julie Kenken           F25            59:37
Margaret Carr          F25            59:38
Cindy Bergstag         F24            59:38
Brett Moore            M23            59:38
Stuart Horsfall        M33            59:38
William Vorreiter      M20            59:38
Amy Bennett            F25            59:38
Ed Zitt                M36            59:38
Sharilyn Kal           F 23           59:38
Sheila Valencia        F33            59:39
Cheryl Krueger         F27            59:39
Jack Tischer           M40            59:39
Diane Vliem            F33            59:39
Marca Maerz            F25            59:39
Bill Martinez          M33            59:39
Nancy Malville         F45            59:40
Rudy Romero            M40            59:40
Dave Miller            M37            59:40
Klint Krause           M26            59:40
Jeanne Pieters         F30            59:40
Shawn Kassner          M19            59:40
Louise Mrcer           F31            59:41
Connie Such            F32            59:41
Trish Ewing            F37            59:41
Darrin Mitchell        M17            59:41
Mary jane Sheeram      F54            59:42
Patricia Emigh         F34            59:42
Kim Hopfenspirger      M33            59:42
Wes Allbritten         M35            59:42
Margaret Abeyta        F41            59:42
Jan Murrat             F34            59:42
Jill Elijah            F30            59:42
Demetrius Trujillo     M9             59:43
Elizabeth Fraulo       F24            59:43
Christine Quintana     F15            59:43
Emily Porter-Madison   F30            59:43
Donovan Lorenzen       M12            59:43
Jack Hettinger         M53            59:43
Douglas Reimer         M12            59:44
James Aderman          M27            59:44
Sarah Mah              F14            59:44
George Rodriguez       M32            59:44
John Welch             M36            59:44
Paul Mintken           M15            59:44
Steve Lowry            M33            59:45
Daniel Beck            M45            59:45
Barbara Fisher         F36            59:45
Patricia Tanake        F27            59:45
Susan Butler           F32            59:45
Robert Cleveland       M33            59:46
John Morris            M44            59:46
Geogre Mah             M46            59:46
Karie Kerner           F20            59:46
Lucrecia Santner       F38            59:46
Cheryl Micheli         F34            59:46
Rita Gucker            F30            59:46
Peter Briggs           M46            59:46
Laura Winterfield      F35            59:46
Marian Dunshee         F30            59:47
Alfred Mcelwain        F30            59:47
Tony Lee Richards      M30            59:47
Sheryl Wasinger        F22            59:47
Chrissy Jimenez        F21            59:47
Greg Eddy              M15            59:47
David Fetscher         M32            59:48
Jason Cooper           M12            59:48
Barbara Cocorso        F35            59:48
Merry Trujillo         F33            59:48
Geoff Norman           M11            59:48
William Repphun        M39            59:49
Barbara Jacobsen       F39            59:50
Joann Adolph           F20            59:50
Bruce Galler           M27            59:50
Chris Gray             M12            59:50
james Dimmick          M38            59:50
Sherry Ebhert          F33            59:50
Nancy Dean             F27            59:50
Robert Zimmerman       M49            59:50
Paulette Blain         F39            59:50
Janay Skeels           F18            59:50
Anna Cordes            F28            59:51
Willa Hamlin           F33            59:51
Gwen Micheli           F13            59:51
David Kause            M33            59:51
Willa Hamlin           F33            59:51
Kathy Frazer           F31            59:51
James Ervin            M48            59:51
Anne Levorsen          F25            59:51
Mary Melaugh           F33            59:51
Gerald Caplan          M51            59:51
Tara Handtz            F20            59:52
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Scott Larson           M10            59:52
David Mill             M41            59:52
L Nicol Brown          F15            59:52
Randall Martin         M36            59:52
Jason Repphun          M11            59:53
Laura Nordewberg       F21            59:53
Joanne Katz            F35            59:53
Ann Klein              F26            59:53
Marcia Bond            F30            59:53
Scott Sargent          M10            59:53
Robert Lohmar          M42            59:54
Angie Deathon          F15            59:54
Paula Seno             F21            59:54
Lucy Kay               F27            59:54
Farshid Ardebili       M28            59:54
Tommy Sharp            M13            59:54
Wendy Dean             F20            59:55
Michael Norpht         M40            59:55
Kristine Hazen         F12            59:55
Patricia Manard        F34            59:55
Mark Brod              M9             59:55
Lewis Babcock          M40            59:55
Helen Lacko            F29            59:56
Eva Mehalko            F21            59:56
Kelly Fisher           F13            59:56
Susan Mead             F27            59:56
Lori Barnes            F19            59:57
Jim Brod               M39            59:57
Jim Hazen              M38            59:57
John Pleagle           M31            59:57
Tim Calahan            M22            59:57
Ann Hodges             F28            59:57
Kate Hilsenbeck        F38            59:57
Johnny Chavez          M13            59:58
Matthew Decino         M13            59:58
John Elley             M35            59:59
Rubin Rabinovitz       M44            59:59
Nancy Parker           F24            59:59
Kele Haga              M30            59:59
Cathy Cloutier         F33            59:59
marylou Beel           F35          1:00:00
Richaro Holmes         M52          1:00:00
Michelle Hogan         F 23         1:00:00
Andrea Trujillo        F14          1:00:01
Suzy Dean              F21          1:00:01
Jennifer Longstaff     F25          1:00:01
Billy Petermon         M15          1:00:01
Carol Hunter           F36          1:00:01
Suz Weber              F40          1:00:01
Teresa Beacom          F25          1:00:01
Nancy Geboski          F28          1:00:02
John Stuart            M34          1:00:02
Brooke Linoquist       F12          1:00:02
Dean Garson            M23          1:00:03
Bruce Bassoff          M42          1:00:03
Lynda Ambrose          F30          1:00:03
Linda Clark            F26          1:00:03
John Groves            M41          1:00:03
Jeffrey Brown          M14          1:00:03
Amie France            F12          1:00:03
Susie Reagan           F25          1:00:03
Jon Shore              M28          1:00:03
Gilberto Torre         M18          1:00:04
Johnthan Bassoff       M9           1:00:04
Thomas Haga            M59          1:00:04
Jane Wggener           F37          1:00:04
Lee Brisken            M14          1:00:04
Darlene Kuzawa         F36          1:00:04
Daniel Peter           M29          1:00:04
Kaylene Manuello       F17          1:00:04
Russ Driskill          M37          1:00:05
John Mcferran          M43          1:00:05
Vicki Saragoussi       F26          1:00:05
Kathi Ashline          F22          1:00:05
Kristi Williams        F38          1:00:06
Gary Belanger          M36          1:00:06
Christina Stanton      F26          1:00:06
Jacque Mckonald        F28          1:00:06
Paul Svendsen          M29          1:00:06
Jacki Ryckert          F36          1:00:06
Jeffery Haser          M37          1:00:06
Thomas Dliver          M29          1:00:06
Janet Madden           F35          1:00:06
Hop Parella            M10          1:00:06
James Gray             M50          1:00:07
Marcia Kuzawa          F8           1:00:07
Linda Yates            F35          1:00:07
Valerie Yanaga         F24          1:00:08
Marcia Gupton          F28          1:00:08
Kimberly Tennison      F28          1:00:08
Teri Sinopli           F27          1:00:08
John Christman         M34          1:00:08
Chris Hass             F20          1:00:08
Cheryl Hull            F31          1:00:08
Mark Ellis             M13          1:00:09
Ellen Vineski          F27          1:00:09
Sam Taylor             M21          1:00:09
Connie Lee             F28          1:00:09
Veronica Kosak         F32          1:00:09
Diana Adams            F19          1:00:09
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Martin Kendrick        F49          1:00:09
Jane Oliver            F28          1:00:09
Anita Culligan         F24          1:00:09
Ann Hooker             F40          1:00:09
Margie Hutchings       F26          1:00:09
charles Herrick        M44          1:00:09
Jeremy Haldey          M9           1:00:09
Lois Hickman           F47          1:00:10
Annah Decuca           F31          1:00:10
Peter Lafleur          M15          1:00:10
Costance Zajac         F34          1:00:10
Jerel Peterson         M34          1:00:10
Raymond Lane           M14          1:00:10
Rich Hadley            M36          1:00:10
Patricia Cooper        F32          1:00:11
Christine Brod         F36          1:00:11
Lori Thurmond          F26          1:00:11
Diana Beebe            F 23         1:00:11
Gary Korn              M27          1:00:11
Lynn Schutzman         F32          1:00:12
Shane Ping             M13          1:00:12
Janet Jones            F36          1:00:12
Ginger Pinkham         F32          1:00:12
Rosemary Hollenbaugh   F19          1:00:13
David Donaldson        M27          1:00:13
Karen Cairns           F37          1:00:13
Jennifer Senger        F13          1:00:13
Steve Beaton           M13          1:00:13
Jacqui Williams        F18          1:00:13
Kathleen Masken        F 23         1:00:13
Ronald Brambila        M37          1:00:14
Ken Willian            M21          1:00:14
Lawrence Doute         M30          1:00:14
Joe Bennington         M23          1:00:14
Robert Espeland        M26          1:00:14
Jim Pruett             M37          1:00:15
Cindy Archuleta        F22          1:00:15
Chris Busch            M12          1:00:15
Kristi Switser         F14          1:00:15
Ilse Leone             F26          1:00:15
John Clarke            M35          1:00:16
Spencer Tasker         M6           1:00:16
Linda Gold             F34          1:00:16
Bob Brown              M10          1:00:16
Randy Hall             M31          1:00:16
Bertie Holeman         F38          1:00:16
Bill Kyle              M25          1:00:17
Gayla Goss             F27          1:00:17
Ray Nelson             M27          1:00:17
Seth Richardson        M8           1:00:17
Karen Howard           F15          1:00:17
Paul Para              M34          1:00:18
Roger Elton            M40          1:00:18
Christopher Busch      M39          1:00:18
Kelly Carge            F15          1:00:18
Judi Mcmains           F38          1:00:18
Nancy Riley            F30          1:00:18
Omar Al-Nasser         M11          1:00:18
Barbara Mineah         F41          1:00:18
Kathy Coulding         F27          1:00:18
Lisa Brookman          F20          1:00:19
Kathy Sheparo          F24          1:00:19
Jack Helmerich         M47          1:00:19
James Shaw             M12          1:00:19
Geroge Minean          M44          1:00:19
Deborah Flickinger     F33          1:00:19
Deborah Dawkins        F31          1:00:19
Alison Hugo            F19          1:00:19
Penny Martin           F37          1:00:19
Timothy Wellman        M10          1:00:20
Silva Myers            F29          1:00:20
Cynthia Blaha          F28          1:00:20
Laynne Peterson        F14          1:00:21
Robert Clarke          M35          1:00:21
Jack stempski          M52          1:00:21
John Philbrook         M38          1:00:21
Guida Rettig           F28          1:00:21
Karen Frank            F26          1:00:21
Abbie Peterson         F13          1:00:21
Garin Shepard          M10          1:00:22
Robert Evans           M36          1:00:22
Betty Wilson           F52          1:00:22
Giselle Rhoades        F24          1:00:22
Mary Ann Rapp          F31          1:00:22
Melissa Zettler        F12          1:00:22
Susan White            F26          1:00:23
Karen Czarnecki        F27          1:00:23
Stephen Nelson         M24          1:00:23
Carol Lamon            F36          1:00:23
Janet Macwilliams      F35          1:00:23
Kathleen Mcdowell      F27          1:00:23
Debra Owens            F28          1:00:24
Kay Chomic             F29          1:00:24
Barb Myra              F28          1:00:24
Donna Lynch            F25          1:00:24
Janice Selbe           F14          1:00:24
John Fitzpatrick       M40          1:00:24
Sharon Kingston        F40          1:00:24
Mike Stoner            M23          1:00:24
Leslie Ross            F25          1:00:25
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Suzanne Asher          F29          1:00:25
Beth Mcknight          F34          1:00:25
Patty Butkovich-Humphr F29          1:00:25
Fred JR. Rogers        M45          1:00:25
Kim Penoyer            F29          1:00:25
Jane Siefert           F48          1:00:25
Beth Prothro           F40          1:00:25
Tim Preston            M35          1:00:25
Mike Quint             M17          1:00:25
Sally Moos             F30          1:00:26
Laura Maley            F15          1:00:26
Tommy Hand             M13          1:00:26
Bill Schoewe           M34          1:00:26
Dianne Graham          F33          1:00:26
Grace Whang            F27          1:00:27
Jon Schmucker          M27          1:00:27
Peggy Ruth             F25          1:00:27
Jacques Bernard        M12          1:00:27
Art Ives               M28          1:00:27
James Mollica          M31          1:00:27
Dann Kennedy           M26          1:00:27
Dede Coogan-Beardsley  F31          1:00:27
John Chichester        M26          1:00:27
Beverley Hissett       F34          1:00:27
Richard Christie       M26          1:00:27
Stephen Jouard         M23          1:00:27
Marilyn Kosloski       F36          1:00:28
Kevin Welsh            M25          1:00:28
Ann Schuette           F19          1:00:28
Wendy Hurlbert         F13          1:00:28
Debra Welsh            F27          1:00:28
Kim Marcelli           F25          1:00:28
Catherine Hoelscher    F27          1:00:29
Paul Fletcher          M17          1:00:29
Michael Deiker         M28          1:00:29
Janet Metzenbaum       F31          1:00:29
Donnita Evans          F20          1:00:29
Vern Purph             M45          1:00:29
Elizabeth Chace        F48          1:00:29
Angela Brown           F21          1:00:29
Janet Rosenbach        F31          1:00:30
Tammy Kukla            F13          1:00:30
Sandy Hurlbert         F40          1:00:30
Sheryl Bergdall        F32          1:00:30
John Mock              M59          1:00:30
Roy Anglada            M45          1:00:30
Elizabeth Root         F29          1:00:31
Nancy Christofferson   F25          1:00:31
Margaret Elton         F39          1:00:31
Robert Kraner          M26          1:00:31
Julie Johnson          F13          1:00:31
Rebecca Derrington     F32          1:00:31
Jake Blehm             M25          1:00:31
Christopher Jaconetty  M15          1:00:31
Thersa Lincho          F18          1:00:32
Andrew Richardson      M12          1:00:32
Ida Stines             F36          1:00:32
Nancy Martin           F33          1:00:32
Mike Mosby             M36          1:00:32
Gracie Wing            F30          1:00:32
James Downs            M38          1:00:32
Sally Stein            F28          1:00:33
Nancy Sprinsguth       F26          1:00:33
Camilla Hensel         F39          1:00:33
Charity Richmond       F40          1:00:33
Terry Lamar            F27          1:00:33
Kathy Nastal           F30          1:00:33
Rebecca Waterman       F33          1:00:34
Eileen Morrissey       F26          1:00:34
Kathy Lincoln          F29          1:00:34
Cyndy Hinkelman        F 23         1:00:34
Cindy Osborne          F 23         1:00:34
Gail Pogge             F28          1:00:34
carol Kennedy          F25          1:00:34
Sonny Buczek           M27          1:00:34
Randa Davis-Tice       F31          1:00:35
Gene Lindley           M51          1:00:36
Mary Wilson            F26          1:00:36
Hope Wheelbn           F21          1:00:36
Jim Aber               M28          1:00:36
Nelson Bebo            M22          1:00:36
Judith Harris          F42          1:00:36
Connie Fereno          F32          1:00:36
William Jones          M43          1:00:37
Chuck Grams            M33          1:00:37
Dee Mozina             F38          1:00:37
Phyl Snyder            F49          1:00:37
Larry Lupo             M42          1:00:37
Kathy Anthony          F19          1:00:38
Marcia Close           F36          1:00:38
Wayne Humphrey         M49          1:00:38
Doris Encinias         F28          1:00:38
Jackie Walters         F33          1:00:38
Larry Gambrell         M45          1:00:38
Lara Stewart           F11          1:00:39
Paula King             F34          1:00:39
Arthur Tucker          M26          1:00:39
John Killough          M35          1:00:40
Patricia Henry         F 23         1:00:40
Tom Milligan           M45          1:00:40

Generated January 31, 2026 at 11:15 PM 113/141



BolderBOULDER 1983 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Norma Ekstrand         F42          1:00:40
Lynne Coons            F40          1:00:40
John Hoos              M27          1:00:41
Elizabeth Barbour      F21          1:00:41
Susan Needle           F24          1:00:41
Rade Vranesh           M24          1:00:41
Janelle Bratten        F32          1:00:41
Virginia Cottingham    F32          1:00:41
Douglas Salmon         M19          1:00:41
Stephanie Mclaughlin   F27          1:00:42
Mary Stuart            F29          1:00:42
Belinda Heath          F36          1:00:42
Jackie Mccarty         F41          1:00:42
Anna Butterworth       F20          1:00:42
Carl Hunt              M40          1:00:43
Rosie Rockwell         F28          1:00:43
Christine Summer       F32          1:00:43
Bonnie Meyer           F44          1:00:43
Curt Nealson           M13          1:00:43
Susan Rothschild       F28          1:00:43
Mike Mahns             M35          1:00:44
Victore Schoenberg     M31          1:00:44
Helen Salamanca        F22          1:00:44
April Mccarty          F12          1:00:44
Rob Esposito           M15          1:00:45
Susan Carlson          F26          1:00:45
laurie Keogh           F19          1:00:45
Jeannie Dodge          F33          1:00:45
Mathhew Ruggeri        M29          1:00:45
Merrie Mayers          F25          1:00:45
Liz Telford            F31          1:00:45
Teresa Johnston        F32          1:00:45
Joseph Brzozowski      M43          1:00:45
Janet Zacherisen       F 23         1:00:45
Mark Lapinski          M39          1:00:45
Sandra Buckner         F36          1:00:46
Linda Eres             F31          1:00:46
Mitchell Malnati       M25          1:00:46
Mike Montler           M39          1:00:46
Mark Mettler           M30          1:00:46
Denise Woods           F25          1:00:46
Beverly Giordano       F34          1:00:46
Richard Salmon         M48          1:00:46
Mark Jensen            M35          1:00:46
Elizabeth Gilkinson    M50          1:00:46
Beth Geary             F24          1:00:47
James Stewart          M46          1:00:47
Andrey Gilmer          F21          1:00:47
Bosey Stromberg        M15          1:00:48
Suzy Montler           F38          1:00:48
Richard Cotton         M58          1:00:48
Erich Wallschaeger     M12          1:00:48
Liz Plahte             F15          1:00:48
Dianne Hancock         F38          1:00:48
Beth Gaudina           F15          1:00:49
Judith Hall            F45          1:00:49
Ron Kocsys             M39          1:00:49
Richard Boylan         M40          1:00:49
John Ramey             M41          1:00:49
Tyler Hutchens         M12          1:00:49
Ruthanne Keto          F34          1:00:50
Jim Passarelli         M14          1:00:50
Cindy Devito           F30          1:00:50
Dan Schare             M26          1:00:50
Helen Gill             F40          1:00:50
Cathy Buchanan         F14          1:00:50
Darlene Conness        F27          1:00:50
Doris Ross             F26          1:00:50
Sandra Chadwick        F12          1:00:51
Patti Ester            F35          1:00:51
Laura Anthony          F18          1:00:51
Vic Borgogno           M43          1:00:51
Lin Takeuchi           F29          1:00:52
Andres Aloel           M10          1:00:52
Linda Shoemacer        F35          1:00:52
Sheri Schomaker        F12          1:00:52
Patty Grow             F26          1:00:52
Lori Tanigawa          F 23         1:00:52
Judy Arnold            F44          1:00:52
Vaughn Hoffman         M23          1:00:53
Falco Freeman          M12          1:00:53
Elaine Aragon          F33          1:00:53
Anne Patrice Oliva     F29          1:00:54
Paula Selic            F19          1:00:54
Terry Bair             M31          1:00:54
Cheryl Komitz          F35          1:00:54
Sanda Wiper            F25          1:00:54
Judy Wood              F40          1:00:55
Sandy Severson         F26          1:00:55
Holly Castonguay       F18          1:00:55
Frank Paulovich        M36          1:00:55
Patricia Pickering     F33          1:00:55
Randy Ross             M29          1:00:55
Narsha Allen           F40          1:00:55
Kara Desmarais         F11          1:00:56
Sandy Leslie           F39          1:00:56
Thomas Caryer          M13          1:00:56
Nancy Casados          F31          1:00:56
Melinda Tharp          F35          1:00:56
Laura Manuel           F32          1:00:57
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Jeff Johnson           M8           1:00:57
Pam Taylor             F20          1:00:57
Mary Mcclure           F27          1:00:58
Diane Norman           F41          1:00:58
Brent Jungemann        M9           1:00:58
Elaine Dobler          F52          1:00:58
Patricia Faust         F31          1:00:58
Ollie Smith            M31          1:00:59
Kim Kuehner            F33          1:00:59
Kay Thomas             F38          1:00:59
Diane Wilkinson        F18          1:00:59
Sarbara Slamam         F37          1:00:59
Barbara Davis          F39          1:00:59
Daniel Rosales         M37          1:00:59
Ed Degan               M26          1:01:00
Cathy Gumbiner         F15          1:01:00
Kathleen Hart          F18          1:01:00
David Severson         M27          1:01:00
Patty Coooan           F26          1:01:00
Patty Wedgle           F18          1:01:00
Richard Straugh        M48          1:01:00
Gene Justman           M31          1:01:00
Deborah Janssen        F31          1:01:01
Linda Flores           F30          1:01:01
Tarn Wilson            F15          1:01:01
Tippany Hill           F17          1:01:01
Thomas Niehoff         M29          1:01:01
Janet Novelli          F30          1:01:01
Donnna Kensler         F32          1:01:01
Denise Deforest        F29          1:01:02
Linda Riddoch          F35          1:01:02
Joanne Oppenheim       F24          1:01:02
Diane Vannais          F36          1:01:02
John Mcgrath           M35          1:01:03
Corey Harris           M14          1:01:03
Vicki Granberry        F26          1:01:03
Lynn Boschker          F16          1:01:03
Lori Lochrie           F20          1:01:03
Judith Rodden          F28          1:01:03
Michael Kazanjian      M18          1:01:03
Don Rieder             M37          1:01:03
Lisa Mahns             F12          1:01:04
Charles Corson         M36          1:01:04
Mike Brewer            M18          1:01:04
Elaine Hicks           F38          1:01:04
Ken Faust              M30          1:01:04
Cherly Hayer           F35          1:01:05
Edie Pearson           F32          1:01:05
Larry Walsh            M35          1:01:05
Edward Welolens        M38          1:01:05
Kathleen Helgoth       F28          1:01:05
Pat Reimche            F28          1:01:06
Dan Dunford            M9           1:01:06
Maria Scharff          F44          1:01:06
Gary Shorter           M27          1:01:07
Kathy Mahns            F33          1:01:07
John Phillips          M30          1:01:07
Carol perterson        F42          1:01:07
Lori Esenwein          F 23         1:01:08
Leonard Aitken         M40          1:01:08
Michael Paylow         M36          1:01:08
Sam Garland            M20          1:01:08
Diana Beer             F42          1:01:08
Sue Kyle               F24          1:01:08
John Klustned          M24          1:01:08
Cheryl Raney           F27          1:01:08
Rick Hodorowtch        M32          1:01:08
Holly Hargove          F26          1:01:09
Linda Wellens          F37          1:01:09
George Carmody         F32          1:01:09
Bill Bateman           M38          1:01:09
Nicholas Bassett       M38          1:01:09
Ted Stills             M47          1:01:09
Rodolfo Garcia         M41          1:01:10
Anne Marie Kotzer      F32          1:01:10
Hi Young               M45          1:01:11
Terry Lascor           F28          1:01:11
Don Yost               M50          1:01:11
Tom Campbell           M28          1:01:11
Richard Saxon          M33          1:01:11
Sharon Maletz          F25          1:01:12
Jonathan Stouffer      M8           1:01:12
Kaye Talbot            F13          1:01:12
Waltes Hempton         M58          1:01:12
Karen Garyet           F28          1:01:12
Jane Sonnenberg        F29          1:01:12
Scott Kaminky          M24          1:01:12
George Connolly        M40          1:01:12
Earl Bieu Jr.          M27          1:01:12
Art Mix                M42          1:01:12
Larry Gwin             M42          1:01:13
Jason Kraft            M8           1:01:13
Stacy Sullivan         F26          1:01:13
Jim Dennis             M30          1:01:13
Clayton Miller         M30          1:01:13
Sue Juntunen           F38          1:01:14
Sally Werner           F30          1:01:14
David Klenk            M27          1:01:15
Anita Kennedy          F34          1:01:15
Thomas White           M27          1:01:15

Generated January 31, 2026 at 11:15 PM 115/141



BolderBOULDER 1983 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Donna Gwin             F36          1:01:15
Melissa Hansen         F29          1:01:15
Woody Mathison         M32          1:01:15
John Robbins           M32          1:01:16
Pat Mix                F40          1:01:16
Robyn Klenk            F24          1:01:16
Douglas Franzen        M40          1:01:16
Rosemary De Martini    F34          1:01:17
Lee Weinstein          M34          1:01:17
Cristy Cress           F13          1:01:17
Christine Collins      F16          1:01:17
Anita Downs            F32          1:01:17
Lynne Logan            F30          1:01:17
Jennifer Smith         F13          1:01:18
Julie Herr             F14          1:01:18
Jill Taylor            F13          1:01:18
Bruce Lien             M28          1:01:18
Rebecca Crissey        F36          1:01:18
Shelley Gilman         F29          1:01:19
Eddie Paul             M13          1:01:19
Pamela Donovan         F28          1:01:19
Eric Neel              M33          1:01:20
Diane Wieland          F36          1:01:20
Carol Pasternak        F36          1:01:20
pat Richards           F22          1:01:20
Greta Mueller          F19          1:01:20
Michael Mitchell       M36          1:01:20
Gerard Alberts         M24          1:01:20
Tammy Hazlett          F22          1:01:20
Ronald Hockenbery      M39          1:01:21
Stephen Joroan         M29          1:01:21
Clifford Thygesen      M47          1:01:22
Fred Jordan            M22          1:01:22
Marilyn Douglass       F38          1:01:22
Kim Preston            M27          1:01:23
Pam Thiem              F 23         1:01:23
Nancy Postier          F29          1:01:23
Matthew Denny          M24          1:01:23
Rosalie Velarde        F20          1:01:23
Michael Hunt           M30          1:01:23
Julia Stephens         F24          1:01:23
Ben Dunford            M12          1:01:24
Sandy Gutwein          F39          1:01:24
Holly Suflas           F25          1:01:24
Tittle Lira            F46          1:01:24
katherine Neuschaefer  F24          1:01:25
Bill Mcgaughey         M25          1:01:25
Jennifer Harbaugh      F18          1:01:25
Daniel Weatworth       M27          1:01:25
Patty Hitchcoke        F29          1:01:25
Myra Rhodes            M50          1:01:26
Dawn Mellor            F28          1:01:26
Danny Rizzuto          M11          1:01:27
Tenley Ueda            F27          1:01:27
Chip Childers          M11          1:01:27
Steve Morris           M31          1:01:27
Judy Kob               F41          1:01:27
Wendell Bond           M36          1:01:27
Patricia Cunningham    F37          1:01:28
Pat Lake               F35          1:01:28
Chad Buggs             M9           1:01:28
Karen Podrasky         F11          1:01:28
Dean Haugun            M23          1:01:28
Gordon Smith           M23          1:01:29
Linda Hammond          F37          1:01:29
Sandra Sopko           F32          1:01:29
Beth Behrenhasen       F21          1:01:29
Bob Bucknam            M21          1:01:29
David Williams         M11          1:01:29
Martiin Asbury         M41          1:01:29
Gayle Laurin           F36          1:01:29
Linda Hackley          F31          1:01:30
Ira Bertin             M44          1:01:30
Mark Shockley          M34          1:01:30
Al Gunn                M29          1:01:30
Andy Rogers            M10          1:01:31
Ann Getches            F42          1:01:31
Richrd Johnson         M35          1:01:32
Alan Mason             M30          1:01:32
Charles Scoggin        M9           1:01:32
Colene Priebe          F35          1:01:32
Ryan Bond              M9           1:01:33
Daniel Delphia         M25          1:01:33
Karen Wells            F27          1:01:33
Ryan Bond              M9           1:01:33
Frances Costleon       F33          1:01:33
Scott Patten           M15          1:01:33
Karen Durfee           F36          1:01:33
Mark Ostrander         M24          1:01:33
Kimberly Kidder        F12          1:01:34
Rita Podrasky          F32          1:01:34
Elizabeth Rosenberg    F33          1:01:34
Chuck Davis            M46          1:01:34
Don Baird              M31          1:01:34
Wesley Johnson         M15          1:01:35
Solveig Belland        F35          1:01:35
Charlie Webb           M9           1:01:35
Trevor Nunn            M9           1:01:35
David Bosle            M30          1:01:35
Rachael Pless          F10          1:01:35
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Debbie Foote           F29          1:01:35
Heather Christensen    F18          1:01:36
Danielle Chalfant      F 23         1:01:36
Marilyn Stephens       F31          1:01:36
Patrrick Copeland      M10          1:01:36
Edward Podrasky        M34          1:01:36
Michael Coloburn       F25          1:01:37
Cindy Jacobsen         F26          1:01:37
Lisa Wilson            F19          1:01:37
Christopher Studer     M11          1:01:37
Steven Rosdal          M36          1:01:37
Beth Galoob            F29          1:01:37
Patricia Kent          F18          1:01:37
Willtam Grant          M39          1:01:37
Davidson Cannon        F39          1:01:37
Hiedi Lawless          F14          1:01:38
Gary Fentiman          M36          1:01:38
Laura Perry            F22          1:01:38
Kevin Mccabe           M13          1:01:38
Emily Calhoun          F37          1:01:39
Anthony Grampsas       M46          1:01:39
Terry Quillian         F27          1:01:39
Janet Johnson          F36          1:01:40
Janet Johnson          F36          1:01:40
Mary Jean Evans        F33          1:01:40
Pattie Selig           F17          1:01:40
Joanne Taylor          F33          1:01:40
Kathy Brown            F30          1:01:40
Melanie Smith          F24          1:01:41
Janice Sinopoli        F33          1:01:41
Jim Starry             M45          1:01:41
David Landry           M27          1:01:42
Denise Hackman         F28          1:01:42
Christoper Campbell    M37          1:01:42
Jack Laerence          M62          1:01:43
Connie Osburn          F35          1:01:43
Wesley Lints           M38          1:01:43
Lloyd Leabhard         M42          1:01:43
Betty Mollet           F38          1:01:43
Ericka Schlgel         F14          1:01:44
Sarry Moscatel         F25          1:01:44
Kathy Bates            F38          1:01:44
Sean Oloughlin         M14          1:01:44
Marilyn Hampy          F28          1:01:44
Donny Hume             M12          1:01:44
Carol Sadler           F36          1:01:45
Jeri Jacksi            F16          1:01:45
Mary Gradisar          F25          1:01:45
Fay Fallon             F25          1:01:45
Kay Curtis             F34          1:01:45
Brian Quigley          M11          1:01:45
Tina Vigil             F22          1:01:45
Katharine Feiler       F25          1:01:46
David Ruckel           M11          1:01:46
David George           M40          1:01:46
Bill Loper             M30          1:01:46
Terry Baus             M29          1:01:46
Dick Kolkoske          M38          1:01:47
Fletcher Richards      M33          1:01:47
Anne Green             F38          1:01:47
Cindy Mueller          F33          1:01:47
Debbie Akins           F32          1:01:47
Debbie Grande          F31          1:01:47
Linda Smoke            F28          1:01:48
Keith Consol           M14          1:01:48
Nancee Hartin-Coffey   F31          1:01:48
Roslyn Ruppert         F32          1:01:48
Matthew Johnsony       M13          1:01:48
Connie Brakken         F32          1:01:48
David Kulick           M26          1:01:48
Dawn Barry             F21          1:01:48
Thomas Pulliam         M10          1:01:48
Kirsten Nordstrom      F12          1:01:49
Margaret Baxter        F19          1:01:49
Lisa Fisher            F28          1:01:49
Milton Diehl           M43          1:01:49
Ross Reinking          M11          1:01:49
Dana Duckels           F12          1:01:50
Nancy Kuhn             F29          1:01:50
Daniel Michoski        M37          1:01:50
Kerri Strand           F13          1:01:50
Maureen Lesser         F30          1:01:50
Amy Ganter             F9           1:01:50
Gary Consol            M12          1:01:50
Brenden Jones          M34          1:01:52
Mary Dick              F39          1:01:52
John Cousins           M31          1:01:52
Nathan Zibilich        M11          1:01:52
Gilbert Konecne        M41          1:01:52
Jo Hayes               F24          1:01:52
Norma Boyd             M50          1:01:53
Peggy Taylor           F39          1:01:53
Helen Todaro           F31          1:01:53
Suzanne Weber          F22          1:01:53
Rita Kilpatrick        F27          1:01:53
Sandra Walters         F27          1:01:53
Larry Krahl            M16          1:01:53
Judith Teisl           F41          1:01:53
Mary Lou Joroon        F36          1:01:53
Anna Vranesh           F21          1:01:53
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Marie Beckett          F14          1:01:54
Ray Peacoe             M41          1:01:54
Peggy Chatham          F43          1:01:54
Margaret Kaiz          F15          1:01:54
Debbie Crawford        F32          1:01:54
Jan Stewart            F40          1:01:55
Sharon Baus            F27          1:01:55
Shaw Bolsinger         M12          1:01:55
Ouane Vickerman        M40          1:01:55
Kevin Kassner          M44          1:01:55
John Montoya           M31          1:01:55
Peggy Robbins          F43          1:01:55
Betty Mosby            F36          1:01:55
Scott Carr             M26          1:01:55
Jude Seidel            M41          1:01:55
Cindy Gilroy           F34          1:01:56
Flynn Filler           F28          1:01:56
Mike Morgan            M36          1:01:56
Sally Hoos             F28          1:01:56
Charles Braxton        M37          1:01:56
Hortencia Zartman      F32          1:01:56
Liz Wilt               F33          1:01:56
Paul Harper            M38          1:01:56
Beverly Graham         F34          1:01:57
Carolyn Wardell        F42          1:01:57
Doresa Satterfield     F32          1:01:57
Jack Box               M39          1:01:57
Michael Lach           M40          1:01:57
Andrea Delabruere      F19          1:01:58
Sharon Carson          F34          1:01:58
Shannon Van Scotter    F16          1:01:58
Tom Leary              M34          1:01:59
Sherry Myers           F31          1:01:59
Shane Osburn           M10          1:02:00
Mary Stunkard          F31          1:02:00
Dennis Brown           M33          1:02:00
Bev Cech               F32          1:02:00
Mary Shore             F48          1:02:01
Rondi Overholser       F24          1:02:01
Dianne Gadow           F37          1:02:01
Racquel Trujillo       F7           1:02:01
Erik Buice             M12          1:02:01
Camille Capone         F30          1:02:01
Holly Haynes           F26          1:02:01
Jesse Hamilton         M12          1:02:02
Christine Swank        F33          1:02:02
Jamie Michoski         F13          1:02:02
John Hogan             M55          1:02:02
Toodie Royer           F38          1:02:03
Anne Burke             F29          1:02:03
Jan Horner             F40          1:02:03
Karol Laden            F43          1:02:03
Steve Kleinbach        M20          1:02:04
Clifton Smith          M25          1:02:04
Joseph Maes            M34          1:02:04
Peg Connolly           F35          1:02:04
Ann Cowan              F29          1:02:05
George Matschke        M49          1:02:05
Jane Allaman           F39          1:02:05
Marilyn Zibilich       F34          1:02:05
Kris Gulka             F16          1:02:05
Nancy Schrant          F30          1:02:06
Lois Nikkel            F38          1:02:06
Cath Raich             F36          1:02:06
Don Dilbeck            M23          1:02:06
Brian Cuje             M24          1:02:06
Rita Gordley           F37          1:02:06
David Lennon           M43          1:02:07
Terri Thorburn         F26          1:02:07
Cindy Clower           F33          1:02:07
Charles Steinberg      M35          1:02:07
Troy Smith             M11          1:02:07
Susan Davies           F40          1:02:08
Lucy Buller            F 23         1:02:08
Cindy Bunn             F36          1:02:08
Mark Call              M27          1:02:08
Thomas Oxley           M39          1:02:08
Brent Morgan           M11          1:02:08
Dana Long              F18          1:02:09
Cayenne White          F19          1:02:09
Beth Bradlet           F28          1:02:09
Timothy Lowery         M33          1:02:09
Claudia Mccutcheon     F27          1:02:09
Kathy Boring           F25          1:02:09
William Carey          M34          1:02:10
louise Cass            F37          1:02:10
Robin Sutherland       F40          1:02:11
Patty Cleave           F33          1:02:11
Russell Fugazzi        M10          1:02:11
Tor Boschew            M13          1:02:11
Curt Buller            M25          1:02:11
Katherine Douglas      F32          1:02:11
Sally Kraegel          F36          1:02:12
Patricia Hirschboeck   F28          1:02:12
Nancy Brunner          F30          1:02:12
Lorraine Tartasky      F35          1:02:12
Sarah Swords           F28          1:02:12
Kathy Masters          F30          1:02:12
Paul Armijo            M7           1:02:12
Scott Frazier          M14          1:02:13
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Justin Warfield        M19          1:02:13
Pam Circuit            F36          1:02:13
Penelope Ogle          F39          1:02:14
Corinne Seidel         F37          1:02:14
Gail Vost              F35          1:02:14
Debbie Kengott         F28          1:02:14
Patrick Garrett        M22          1:02:15
Teri Fix               F27          1:02:15
Peter Gasser           M27          1:02:15
Janice Trenary         F41          1:02:15
Jurgen Ermert          M33          1:02:15
Ellen Keating          F31          1:02:15
Nancy Levitt           F45          1:02:16
Joyoe Turner           F28          1:02:16
Josh Miller            M7           1:02:16
Regina Oconnor         F22          1:02:16
John Morrison          M27          1:02:17
Fred Fisher            M30          1:02:17
Marti Taggett          F33          1:02:17
Casey Hunewall         M9           1:02:17
Kate Moulton           F29          1:02:18
Jim Cass               M8           1:02:18
Heinz Bussinger        M30          1:02:18
Patti Columbia         F24          1:02:18
Kathy Coutryman        F32          1:02:18
Robert Tschudy         M56          1:02:18
Pat Gerhards           F40          1:02:18
James Alexander        M29          1:02:19
Dean Newsom            M38          1:02:19
Michelle Tschudy       F22          1:02:19
Justin Crane           M13          1:02:19
Jody Chasteen          F35          1:02:20
Kira Saboe             F17          1:02:20
Dory Nagan             F18          1:02:20
Margaret Kiernan       F29          1:02:20
Cynthia O'donnell      F27          1:02:20
Brad Maring            M34          1:02:20
Rick Tschoeps          M33          1:02:21
Benrie Barras          F30          1:02:21
Debbie Stoddard        F29          1:02:21
Kirsten Nortgomery     F18          1:02:22
Phyllis Smalley        F24          1:02:22
joanne Coolman         F29          1:02:22
Thom Baton             M37          1:02:22
Carl Nissen            M65          1:02:23
Chris Gagne            M11          1:02:23
Russell Roosevelt      M37          1:02:23
Deborah Belcik         F29          1:02:23
Chase Daker            M13          1:02:24
Thai Herr              M9           1:02:24
Mary Anne Carroll      F31          1:02:24
Beth Hendrix           F20          1:02:24
Linda Peterson         F37          1:02:25
Courtney Boulle        F20          1:02:25
Sally Shnkman          F40          1:02:25
Debbie Reisdorff       F27          1:02:25
Michael Kissel         M19          1:02:25
Marsha Wood            F34          1:02:25
Rita Packard           F28          1:02:26
Janet Dawson           F42          1:02:26
Kathy Angus            F31          1:02:26
Karen Zelie            F34          1:02:26
Nick Mandis            M30          1:02:26
Lillian Bickel         F43          1:02:27
Laura Goodwin          F13          1:02:27
Marvin Feldhacker      M33          1:02:27
Jane Martindell        F31          1:02:27
Robert Sasick          M49          1:02:27
Rick Crucikshank       M18          1:02:28
Kim Laviolette         M30          1:02:28
Dennis Channer         M33          1:02:28
Shelley Brook          F28          1:02:28
William Harris         M47          1:02:28
Gary Goldermann        M13          1:02:29
Sue Sawyer             F42          1:02:29
Led Borges             F31          1:02:30
Jennifer Hunter        F11          1:02:30
MIke Sargent           M43          1:02:30
Sharon Hammond         F26          1:02:30
Sahah Labrecque        F41          1:02:30
Ed Saboe               M42          1:02:30
Liz Tucker             F27          1:02:30
Nikki Lynch            F30          1:02:30
Bryan Root             M26          1:02:30
Kathleen Bouquet       F14          1:02:31
Marianne Farrell       F30          1:02:31
Joseph Metz            M43          1:02:31
Eunice Shephard        F59          1:02:31
Jill Belton            F29          1:02:32
John Waage             M49          1:02:32
Lisa Foster            F14          1:02:32
Alfie Hartsoch         M17          1:02:32
Mary Ann Ferrani       F30          1:02:32
Maggie Hayes           F27          1:02:32
Paula Romine           F22          1:02:32
Rand Coolman           M29          1:02:32
Laretta Davis          F29          1:02:33
Joe Harris             M15          1:02:33
Mary Forward           F33          1:02:33
Carol Mullens          F34          1:02:33
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June Martin            F27          1:02:33
John Robson            M36          1:02:33
Thomas Reinhard        M23          1:02:33
Phillis Leftin         F28          1:02:33
Sam Root               M9           1:02:33
Judy Wantell           F34          1:02:33
Christine Edwards      F15          1:02:34
Deborah Baker          F31          1:02:34
Kevin Bunnel           M23          1:02:34
William Wansart        M35          1:02:34
Vint Clarke            M69          1:02:34
Dianne Schroer         F36          1:02:34
Troy Hooper            M8           1:02:35
Girald Keenan          M51          1:02:35
Michael Coogan         M20          1:02:35
Travis Leonard         M12          1:02:35
Lynette Clark          F19          1:02:35
Jill Spivey            F22          1:02:36
Ann Ruebush            F25          1:02:36
Nancy Jakobsson        F40          1:02:36
Mig Hunter             F43          1:02:36
Louise Leach           F42          1:02:37
Pam Hanson             F12          1:02:38
Dora Switzer           F28          1:02:38
J Shaft                M38          1:02:38
Roberta Adolph         F21          1:02:38
Linda Roberts          F32          1:02:38
Kelly Trujillo         M36          1:02:38
Ann Bottoms            F27          1:02:38
Russell Johnson        M38          1:02:39
Claire Holmes          F28          1:02:39
Paige Yerick           F14          1:02:39
Benjamin Hall          M19          1:02:40
Chad Peterson          M10          1:02:40
Bruce Boren            M31          1:02:40
Marianne Le Clair      F34          1:02:41
Margie Wurtzman        F28          1:02:41
Jennie Wilson          F44          1:02:41
Charles Jones          M18          1:02:41
Ooug Iripp             M51          1:02:41
Bob Busch              M26          1:02:41
Ricky Clark            M23          1:02:42
Jonathan Massey        M22          1:02:42
Steven Joy             M39          1:02:42
Madeleyne Bridge       F43          1:02:42
Bob Schwartz           M38          1:02:43
Randall Baldwin        M18          1:02:43
Joan Ditges            F30          1:02:43
Chris Crowley          F25          1:02:43
Marge Boch             F25          1:02:43
Michael Devault        M20          1:02:43
Chip Umsted            M19          1:02:43
Mary Evans             F34          1:02:43
John Powers            M54          1:02:44
Maxie Burgess          M30          1:02:44
David Koenig           M21          1:02:44
Jeff James             M19          1:02:44
Claudia Nelson         F28          1:02:44
Geiske Nelson          M34          1:02:44
Margaret Sackheim      F38          1:02:45
Walter Minnick         M35          1:02:45
Felix Padilla          M18          1:02:45
Claudia Seaward        F 23         1:02:45
Timothy Cromwell       M21          1:02:45
Valerie Whitehead      F24          1:02:45
Bill Whaley            M33          1:02:45
Natman Torrey          M19          1:02:45
James Gibson           M18          1:02:46
Richard Petredis       M19          1:02:46
Betty Koneone          F40          1:02:46
Michael Chapple        M18          1:02:46
Edward Wolf            M10          1:02:47
Shane Mood             M10          1:02:47
Paul Morrison          M8           1:02:47
Kenneth Starkweather   M19          1:02:47
Lawrence Gibbons       M19          1:02:47
Liz Ullman             F30          1:02:47
Mary Townsend          F28          1:02:47
Kevin Robertson        M18          1:02:48
Jim Mullens            M36          1:02:48
Mark Cash              M23          1:02:48
Robert Varner          M20          1:02:48
Margo Palmer           F41          1:02:49
Suzanne Smith          F22          1:02:49
John Wright            M22          1:02:49
Kenneth Brown          M22          1:02:49
Barbara Tschoepe       F28          1:02:49
Linda Dodge            F47          1:02:49
Vincent Casados        M41          1:02:49
Micheal Nilson         M22          1:02:50
Gregory Rodriguez      M38          1:02:50
Dennis Lewis           M25          1:02:50
Becky Mihelich         F31          1:02:50
Edward Moery           M42          1:02:50
Hannah Brill           F19          1:02:50
William Wilkison       M22          1:02:50
Elizabeth Hinebauch    F43          1:02:50
Makeleine Megarty      F21          1:02:51
Carol Friend           F41          1:02:51
Teresa Blackmer        F25          1:02:51
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Steve Briggs           M36          1:02:51
Alice Defler           F36          1:02:51
Leonard Vogt           M58          1:02:51
Shawna Owens           F11          1:02:51
Robert Martin          M51          1:02:51
Tony Hass              M18          1:02:51
Bill Kronin            M23          1:02:51
Clayton Lautzenniger   M18          1:02:51
Tonia Vonohlen         F15          1:02:52
Berna Kovacs           F29          1:02:52
Rachael Teixeira       F35          1:02:52
Michael Onkka          M27          1:02:52
Edward Hammel          M34          1:02:53
Claude Davis           M21          1:02:53
Diana Dloughy          F26          1:02:53
Dawne Dayton           F24          1:02:53
Charlotte Synder       F40          1:02:53
Coleen Feil            F24          1:02:54
Chad Darbin            M10          1:02:54
Barbara Potthast       F33          1:02:54
Gary Little            M24          1:02:55
Lisa Williams          F25          1:02:55
Jan Qualley            F25          1:02:55
Myrna Wedell           F46          1:02:55
Stephanie Hilvitz      F26          1:02:55
Stephen Holoen         M35          1:02:55
Joseph Coco            M19          1:02:55
Paul Gaudet            M24          1:02:56
Jonathan Pina          M23          1:02:56
Kathy Cain             F33          1:02:56
Sherry Mason           F27          1:02:56
Brent Johnson          M15          1:02:56
Elfridge Whitnery      F47          1:02:56
Durwood Darbin         M30          1:02:57
Robert Clowney         M37          1:02:57
Louis Mcconnell        M34          1:02:57
Nikki Robson           F31          1:02:57
Kier Wettergren        F14          1:02:58
Ingrid Larsson         F37          1:02:58
Boyd Smiley            M10          1:02:58
Carolyn Hawk           F36          1:02:58
Richard Penfold        M55          1:02:58
Linda Chaney           F22          1:02:58
Kathy Beeck            F21          1:02:58
Cheryl Heckman         F31          1:02:58
Sally Randel           F36          1:02:58
Jill Stoecker          F36          1:02:59
Mary Lou Mccollum      F41          1:02:59
Judith Desmarais       F39          1:02:59
Wendy Mahoney          F10          1:02:59
Zach Stokes            M12          1:02:59
Vern Bickel            M56          1:03:00
Scott Ogle             M18          1:03:00
Mary Jarrett           F28          1:03:00
Robert Haines          M64          1:03:00
Joseph Andrevish       M31          1:03:00
Mary Medley            F29          1:03:01
Joyce Bergmann         F32          1:03:01
Alicia Baryla          F22          1:03:01
Linda Erickson         F26          1:03:01
Richard Olson          M48          1:03:01
Mark Heline            M24          1:03:01
Duane Dalian           M28          1:03:01
Shelley Pitterelli     F 23         1:03:02
Sherry Shepard         F13          1:03:02
Cheki Vanbebber        F22          1:03:02
Rhonda Chavez          F12          1:03:02
Donna Schneeberger     F22          1:03:02
Linda Martin           F35          1:03:02
Sara Milot             F11          1:03:02
Russ Minary            M31          1:03:03
Pamela Sein            F35          1:03:03
Jason Coble            M12          1:03:03
Julie Justin           F24          1:03:03
Virgina King           F45          1:03:03
Elizabeth Chella       F19          1:03:03
Diane Bieber           F32          1:03:03
Tyler Hand             M10          1:03:03
Sandra Knapp           F33          1:03:03
Toda Corsant           M18          1:03:04
Anne Siegwarth         F15          1:03:04
Keith Krouse           M18          1:03:04
Linda Pike             F29          1:03:04
Ann Humphreys          F15          1:03:04
Susan Jones            F32          1:03:05
Kathleen Worland       F22          1:03:05
Howard Kristel         M39          1:03:05
Julie Pink             F15          1:03:05
Travis Marbry          M12          1:03:05
Debra Gonzalez         F21          1:03:06
Dennis Fuson           M34          1:03:06
Steven Rhode           M14          1:03:07
Lynn Brown             F29          1:03:07
Marty Keaveny          F22          1:03:07
Mary Dye               F29          1:03:07
Karen Fentiman         F36          1:03:08
Bob Blodgett           M31          1:03:08
Gene Dekoster          M47          1:03:08
Sharon Calegar         F20          1:03:08
Ellen Lembers          F36          1:03:08
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Linda Page             F34          1:03:08
John Ball              M31          1:03:08
Arthur Larkin          M43          1:03:08
Lars Chew              M12          1:03:08
Christie Lee           F38          1:03:09
Nancy Richard          F52          1:03:09
Christina Ells         F9           1:03:09
William Vorllage       M37          1:03:09
Barry Maupin           M32          1:03:10
Melissa Chavez         F13          1:03:10
Paul Browne            M41          1:03:11
Erik Peterson          M11          1:03:11
Shelly Carlisle        F26          1:03:11
Barbara Shatsoff       F44          1:03:12
Irma Alvarado          F19          1:03:12
Becky Steffens         F25          1:03:12
Jean Bevis             F40          1:03:12
Kevin Coke             M11          1:03:12
Douglas Hecox          M12          1:03:12
Anne Baker             F30          1:03:12
Lauris Argent          F15          1:03:12
Phil Montoya           M27          1:03:12
Deborah Senning        F30          1:03:12
Kevin Boden            M14          1:03:13
Keely Brunner          M43          1:03:13
Julie Mondin           F20          1:03:13
Beverly Raines         F28          1:03:14
Jo Ann Garner          F38          1:03:14
Michael Griffith       M38          1:03:14
Bob Machacek           M40          1:03:14
Rita Aragon            F 23         1:03:14
Josh Edelstein         M11          1:03:14
Eli Zlotnik            M34          1:03:15
Charles Wendorf        M47          1:03:15
Susan Campbell         F38          1:03:15
Robert Ells            M46          1:03:16
M. Coburn              F36          1:03:16
Nancy Chew             F32          1:03:17
Paulette Middleton     F36          1:03:17
Lori Mountain          F20          1:03:17
Susan Waring           F25          1:03:17
Holly Goodwin          F12          1:03:18
Barsara Beasley        F41          1:03:18
Paul Sheffield         M13          1:03:18
Ray Seiffert           M41          1:03:19
David Noble            M34          1:03:19
Barbara Finney         F33          1:03:19
Gloria Butler          F 23         1:03:19
Michael Minney         M9           1:03:20
Tracey Abbott          F25          1:03:20
Frank Thurman          M14          1:03:20
Annette Pankoski       F25          1:03:20
Beth Steinbercher      F34          1:03:20
Cyndy Potter           F24          1:03:20
Joe Markham            M35          1:03:21
Lanette Smallwood      F29          1:03:22
Constance Dembrowski   F39          1:03:22
Yemiz Anderson         F34          1:03:22
David Setzke           M37          1:03:22
Carolyn Platt          F26          1:03:22
Eriin Crowley          F 23         1:03:22
Modonna Rangel         F12          1:03:22
Lenard Nernanoez       M28          1:03:23
Suzanee Feiler         F20          1:03:23
Julia Collins          F20          1:03:23
Faye Peterson          F30          1:03:23
Jeanette Trebing       F51          1:03:23
Pat Bluhm              F40          1:03:23
Julia Alexander        F37          1:03:23
Nicole Smith           F13          1:03:23
Wayne Latham           M31          1:03:24
Ruth Wayman            F53          1:03:24
Amy Harris             F 23         1:03:24
Nancy Greene           F29          1:03:24
Bill Barker            M37          1:03:25
Steven Owens           M30          1:03:25
Katherine Snow         F27          1:03:25
Sarah Bennett          F24          1:03:25
J. Wright              M25          1:03:25
Emily Vorlage          F11          1:03:25
Libbie Despain         F39          1:03:25
Julie Jensen           F28          1:03:25
Mike Sherwood          M28          1:03:26
Barb Mcreynolds        F24          1:03:26
Eric Mehiel            M9           1:03:26
Jean Hein              F43          1:03:26
Margeret Neff          F21          1:03:26
Patsy Jackson          F37          1:03:27
Carrie Hyjer           F23          1:03:27
Henry Rivera           M31          1:03:27
R Micheli              M10          1:03:28
Ellen Seale            F36          1:03:28
Linda Bourbonnie       F32          1:03:28
Cynthia Sugg           F26          1:03:29
Patricia Ritcher       F30          1:03:29
Wendy Dunford          F20          1:03:29
Ihla Hooyer            F46          1:03:29
John Mcdonough         M11          1:03:29
Michelle Allen         F22          1:03:29
Maryann Daly           F22          1:03:29
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Christopher Jensen     M10          1:03:30
Sandy Bair             F25          1:03:30
Steven Taylor          M28          1:03:30
John Braddock          M28          1:03:30
Earl Belofsky          M57          1:03:30
Spirit Pearn           F8           1:03:31
Karen Eagleton         F25          1:03:31
Bradley Thiel          M12          1:03:31
Edward Pollasch        M33          1:03:31
Allen Walker           M25          1:03:32
Pat Stroehle           M11          1:03:32
Ann Cornfield          F37          1:03:33
Leary Terri            F27          1:03:33
Christopher Williams   M11          1:03:34
Martha Neff            F25          1:03:34
Cindi Kinzel           F25          1:03:34
Eric Hogan             M13          1:03:34
Shelley Shively        F15          1:03:35
Edra Pollin            F28          1:03:35
Judy Schomburg         F17          1:03:35
Keith Chew             M42          1:03:35
Carol Jensen           F26          1:03:35
Bill Gerhards          M39          1:03:35
Katherine Baca         F22          1:03:36
Kim Goldberger         M35          1:03:37
Linda Sternbach        F34          1:03:37
Wendy Tovado           F26          1:03:38
Nan Purdy              F34          1:03:38
Michelle Volpe         F19          1:03:38
Mark Klauber           M50          1:03:39
Fedelia Sidgleman      M59          1:03:39
Janice Johnson         F31          1:03:39
Marilyn Blackmon       F39          1:03:40
Ludwick Turzanski      M13          1:03:40
Tamara Loose           F15          1:03:40
Ruth Niebur            F42          1:03:41
Mary Sullivan          F33          1:03:41
Judy Baker             F17          1:03:41
Jan Wershing           F32          1:03:42
Carol Goodwin          F35          1:03:42
Cathy Morris           F21          1:03:42
Eric Deutschlander     M14          1:03:42
Dana Lewis             M12          1:03:43
Georgia Christopher    F33          1:03:43
J Wieland              F41          1:03:43
Susan Baldwin          F29          1:03:43
Judy Leetham           F38          1:03:44
Sherrie Hensel         F28          1:03:44
Patty Sutherland       F 23         1:03:44
Lawrence Weatherspoon  M27          1:03:44
Joanne Smallwood       F55          1:03:45
Janis Rochester        F27          1:03:45
Becky jo Trostle       F24          1:03:45
Sheryl Weigand         F26          1:03:45
Paul Levitt            M47          1:03:46
Kellie Brown           F21          1:03:46
William Radford        M25          1:03:46
James Marshall         M35          1:03:46
Linda Turner           F29          1:03:47
Sandra Ryan            F26          1:03:47
Josh Kidder            M10          1:03:47
Timothy Schimberg      M33          1:03:48
Jim Rudder             M27          1:03:48
Matthew Downs          M9           1:03:48
Todd Lutz              M13          1:03:48
Tara Schott            F14          1:03:49
Stephanie Wynne        F11          1:03:49
Colleen Nicholson      F22          1:03:49
Katherine Foss         F30          1:03:49
Jefa Despain           M11          1:03:49
Rebecca Crosby         F33          1:03:49
Linda Gordon           F26          1:03:49
Rebecca Tetlow         F13          1:03:50
Kerith Welch           F12          1:03:50
Nate Pellouchoud       M11          1:03:50
Margaret Straugh       F49          1:03:51
karen Helfrich         F24          1:03:51
Kerry Gibson           F33          1:03:51
Kerry Gibson           F33          1:03:51
Patrick Ryan           M35          1:03:51
Mike Porter            M14          1:03:51
Jason Griffith         M11          1:03:52
Jennifer Notermann     F14          1:03:52
Sue Shanahan           F27          1:03:52
Robert Mcallister      M26          1:03:53
Adam Dunford           M18          1:03:53
Deborah Starkman       F24          1:03:53
Jodi Ayery             F14          1:03:53
Vickki Delpizzo        F19          1:03:53
Sandi Selders          F34          1:03:53
Tom Newman             M44          1:03:54
Topher Hendrick        M14          1:03:55
Martha Lane            F29          1:03:55
Marybel Schimberg      F30          1:03:55
Sandra Barnes          F24          1:03:55
Betty Reed             F52          1:03:55
John Mulvihill         M53          1:03:55
Angelo Rizzuto         M42          1:03:56
Jerry Morris           M52          1:03:56
Judy Kremsdore         F29          1:03:56

Generated January 31, 2026 at 11:15 PM 123/141



BolderBOULDER 1983 - BolderBOULDER 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

NAME                   DIV             TIME
---------------------- -------  -----------
Tim Lester             M19          1:03:58
Patricia Soule         F35          1:03:58
Diana Martin           F32          1:03:58
Steve Selders          M10          1:03:58
Eleanor Hubbard        F43          1:03:58
Marela Koelling        F46          1:03:58
Mark Hingo             M50          1:03:58
John Kidder            M36          1:03:59
Mark Krautler          M27          1:03:59
James Avery            M32          1:03:59
Suzanne Frushour       F19          1:03:59
Veronica Anderson      F 23         1:03:59
Stanley Stutzman       M33          1:04:00
Jay Mccarren           M8           1:04:00
Joe Allan              M9           1:04:00
Leonard Suppes         M17          1:04:01
Renae Summey           F25          1:04:01
Mark Houston           M36          1:04:02
Kim Qum                F13          1:04:02
Eric Brauillette       M10          1:04:02
John Bennett           F28          1:04:03
John Berminghm         M59          1:04:03
Jim Newville           M13          1:04:03
Judy Ruha              F16          1:04:03
Todd Koelling          M19          1:04:03
Rebecka Larson         F10          1:04:04
Chip Wells             F33          1:04:04
Rebeoka Larson         M10          1:04:04
Rob Morse              M29          1:04:04
Lori Romero            F26          1:04:04
Richard Pease          M36          1:04:05
Libby Gillen           F22          1:04:05
Layla Hughes           F11          1:04:05
Larry sears            M21          1:04:05
Bernard Udis           M55          1:04:05
Laurence Krebs         F 23         1:04:05
Rogelio Panton         M35          1:04:06
Kimberly Johnston      F12          1:04:06
Elizabeth Davis        F40          1:04:06
Mary Adams             F19          1:04:07
Mary Mcnamara          F32          1:04:07
Jon Knight             M14          1:04:07
Mary Lloyd             F16          1:04:08
Jennifer Browne        F14          1:04:08
Michael Degner         M33          1:04:08
Heater Thomson         F17          1:04:09
Jennifer Ames          F19          1:04:09
Alisa Spirofr          F20          1:04:09
Manuel Rangel          M47          1:04:09
Aleda Patterson        F47          1:04:11
Elizabeth Bryant       F25          1:04:11
Nancy Gaudina          F41          1:04:11
Mary Ozimkowski        F35          1:04:11
Peggy Schmitz          F33          1:04:11
Onno Berten            M44          1:04:11
Michael Ruha           M45          1:04:12
Debbie Mccarthy        F31          1:04:12
Jim Carpenter          M30          1:04:12
Tom Morrow             M13          1:04:12
Chris Grant            M42          1:04:12
Bonnie Cochran         F33          1:04:13
Carolyn Conner         F25          1:04:14
Cherie Day             F16          1:04:14
Liz Pendleton          F31          1:04:14
Arnie Sat              M33          1:04:15
susan Bluhm            F16          1:04:15
Patsy Clark            F28          1:04:15
Robert Golten          M50          1:04:16
Bob Clark              M35          1:04:16
Larry Harvey           M29          1:04:16
Stacey Odonnell        F20          1:04:16
John Dollar            M35          1:04:16
Liz Troicky            F26          1:04:16
Burton Myers           M41          1:04:16
Cindy Oury             F 23         1:04:16
Jason Wagel-Wisdom     M13          1:04:17
Greg Dickinson         M24          1:04:17
Bill Gough             M35          1:04:17
Julieann Miller        F46          1:04:17
Nancy Trimmer          F26          1:04:17
William Edwards        M34          1:04:18
Jim Labbienti          M33          1:04:18
Manrsha Bauman         F32          1:04:18
Pamela Ortega          F25          1:04:18
Courtney Roth          F16          1:04:18
Jan Johnson            F31          1:04:18
Kelley Odonnell        F18          1:04:19
Dave Cook              M33          1:04:19
John Goettl            M41          1:04:19
Kevin Bell             M28          1:04:19
Carol Landes           F33          1:04:20
Terry Nicks            F34          1:04:20
Jane Carlstrom         F55          1:04:20
Janet Johnson          F36          1:04:21
Christine Mason        F35          1:04:21
Pam Franks             F32          1:04:21
Diane Reisdorff        F31          1:04:22
Kathleen Ohare         F 23         1:04:22
George Lawrence        M46          1:04:22
Ann Howard             F46          1:04:22
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Kathleen Contillo      F25          1:04:22
June Bogen             F24          1:04:22
Lisa Oda               F12          1:04:22
Kathe Ewalo            F32          1:04:22
Mary Miller            F28          1:04:23
Jan Parker             F31          1:04:23
David Bluhm            M40          1:04:23
Dara Swearinger        F20          1:04:24
Carol Pryce            F37          1:04:24
Jeffrey Fletcher       M10          1:04:24
Kathleen Weaver        F30          1:04:25
Joe Brack              M37          1:04:25
Nancy Bomgaroner       F31          1:04:25
Richard Karabell       M33          1:04:27
Diane Rubin            F27          1:04:27
Vickie Jensen          F40          1:04:28
Kendy Andrade          M22          1:04:28
Diana Dye              F31          1:04:28
Shelley Lloyd          F 23         1:04:28
Linda Cumming          F35          1:04:28
Suzanne Haruf          F32          1:04:28
Marty Krahl            F20          1:04:29
Celina Gaudreau        F9           1:04:29
Ann Mulbach            F27          1:04:30
James Sell             M42          1:04:30
Mike Mahoney           M14          1:04:30
Anne Elofson           F 23         1:04:30
Tammy Barrett          F24          1:04:32
Steve Cohen            M27          1:04:32
Becky Miller           F18          1:04:32
Tammy Craig            F15          1:04:32
Janine Allen           F38          1:04:33
Robert Kaufman         M31          1:04:34
Greg Flynn             M11          1:04:34
Patricia Connor        F30          1:04:34
Lee Tillotson          F32          1:04:34
Skip Woodward          M36          1:04:34
Karen Smith            F 23         1:04:35
Kerry Hufford          F13          1:04:35
Jenny Greenberg        F15          1:04:35
Barb Beckett           M50          1:04:36
Patty Hahn             F28          1:04:36
Bonnie Stewart         F31          1:04:36
Kirsten Poehlmann      F16          1:04:37
Marci Hawkison         F13          1:04:37
Barbara Fox            F28          1:04:37
Stephanie Bigham       F11          1:04:37
Kari Larson            F15          1:04:37
Barbara Schwartz       F32          1:04:38
Ivy Gamble             F48          1:04:38
Jolene Bjella          F24          1:04:38
Sheryl Bonnes          F19          1:04:38
Ralph Lucero           M23          1:04:38
Teresa Zimmerman       F14          1:04:38
Diane Graff            F25          1:04:39
Jeffrey Dumm           M12          1:04:39
Jim Chech              M33          1:04:41
Joseph Montante        M34          1:04:41
Shauna Kalicki         F25          1:04:42
Valerie Tekavec        F20          1:04:42
Gaylene Trujillo       F25          1:04:43
Jim Mitchell           M44          1:04:43
Frank Kotyuk           M31          1:04:43
Cart Prince            F21          1:04:44
Barbara Nichols        F30          1:04:44
Mary Church            F26          1:04:44
Cheryl Cobb            F22          1:04:44
Gloria Ginsberg        F41          1:04:45
Jacqueline Keirnan     F31          1:04:45
Patricia Dunbar        F36          1:04:45
Adam Bowers            M15          1:04:45
Leslie Lawson          F36          1:04:45
Katie Potter           F31          1:04:46
Beverly Marler         F38          1:04:46
Linda Wheeler          F34          1:04:46
Lisa Mcwilliams        F14          1:04:46
Jeremy Gluck           M10          1:04:47
Jeanetee Miller        F42          1:04:47
Joyce Fleenor          F40          1:04:48
Shelene Atencio        F14          1:04:48
Densie Gorgal          F31          1:04:48
Patricia Gluck         F36          1:04:48
Gary Handley           M33          1:04:48
Kirsten Bailey         F13          1:04:48
Shelley Dooley         F30          1:04:49
MIke Okeeffe           M23          1:04:49
Frank Kamas            M14          1:04:49
Thersa Eglsaer         F11          1:04:49
Jean Carroccio         F27          1:04:49
Jeanne Westphal        F27          1:04:49
Groucho Schurich       M34          1:04:50
Judy Keyes             F43          1:04:50
Karen Ward             F20          1:04:50
Barbara Anderson       F26          1:04:51
Virginia Shaw          F41          1:04:51
Arden Smith            F43          1:04:51
Billie Flickinger      F33          1:04:51
Michelle Evans         F9           1:04:51
Frank Richardson       M39          1:04:51
Mike Bailey            M37          1:04:52
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Gregory Contillo       M27          1:04:52
Chico Salvano          M34          1:04:52
Jeannine Schlatter     F43          1:04:53
Harpo Wilson           M25          1:04:53
Guy Grace              M18          1:04:53
Deborah Bauman         F35          1:04:53
Dana Richmond          F15          1:04:53
Lee Delattre           F11          1:04:54
Michael Unes           M42          1:04:54
David Fletcher         M52          1:04:55
Carrie Hunter          F12          1:04:55
Nancy Anderson         F34          1:04:55
Teresa Halsey          F29          1:04:56
Bobbie Levert          F34          1:04:56
Shirley Brandland      F29          1:04:57
William Arthur         M52          1:04:57
Kenneth Osborn         M30          1:04:58
Rhonda Hoffewtpirger   F24          1:04:58
Jon Harberts           M31          1:04:58
Patricia Freimark      F26          1:04:58
Margo Preston          F12          1:04:58
Susan Wear             F33          1:04:58
Carol Tellez           F29          1:04:58
Teresa Ragen           F25          1:04:58
Deborah Horsechief     F30          1:04:59
Beth Husted            F 23         1:04:59
Jody Hardy             M11          1:04:59
Brian Surrell          M28          1:04:59
Kathy Peterson         F35          1:05:00
Thaddeus Frye          M7           1:05:00
Kristi Le Gere         F19          1:05:00
Karen Darnell          F19          1:05:01
Jonathan Lawton        M13          1:05:01
John Holland           M64          1:05:01
Colleen Keller         F25          1:05:02
Karen Sargnet          F17          1:05:02
M. Freismuth           F27          1:05:03
Valerie Andrews        F32          1:05:03
lynn Phillips          F11          1:05:03
William Caton          M38          1:05:04
Teresa Gardner         F27          1:05:04
Steven Reed            M34          1:05:05
Tyler Jones            M12          1:05:05
Judy Richesson         F48          1:05:06
Joy Goldbaum           F 23         1:05:06
Rene Belew             F28          1:05:06
Brenda Walker          F16          1:05:06
Wesley Beery           M51          1:05:06
Deborah Price          F32          1:05:06
Troy Mccrery           M15          1:05:07
Clem Wilson            M49          1:05:08
Krista Ritter          F16          1:05:08
Kathy Kenney           F27          1:05:08
Heath Dillon           M11          1:05:08
Marietta Sisca         F36          1:05:08
Dan Strange            M37          1:05:09
Candy Hogan            F33          1:05:09
Kristi Correa          F25          1:05:10
Deborah Valdez         F26          1:05:10
Alastair Stone         M42          1:05:10
Gini Oldenburg         F44          1:05:10
Julie Adams            F26          1:05:10
Gerry Wood             F38          1:05:10
Ann Demers             F31          1:05:11
Rubert Schultz         M38          1:05:11
Barbara Montgomery     F40          1:05:11
Marc Littmann          M14          1:05:11
Lisa Mann              F18          1:05:11
Randolph Shedd         M34          1:05:12
Terri Carr             F27          1:05:12
Cathie Geary           F24          1:05:14
Kim Towle              F11          1:05:14
Kellie Pence           F13          1:05:14
Bea Ingham             F41          1:05:14
Susan Lore             F26          1:05:14
Ken Williams           M32          1:05:14
Debra White            F29          1:05:15
Jan Schleicher         F34          1:05:15
Josie Campbell         F36          1:05:16
Connie Ashline         F47          1:05:16
Terry Opray            M35          1:05:16
William Lohmar         M40          1:05:16
Jessie Torres          F37          1:05:16
Ron Gallirdo           M26          1:05:17
Marna Frost            F11          1:05:17
Michael Cain           M12          1:05:17
John Ford              M46          1:05:18
Mid Martinez           F29          1:05:18
Deidre Mcgee           F28          1:05:18
Cynthia Pollock        F22          1:05:18
Susan Driscoll         F42          1:05:18
Rod Tuenge             M37          1:05:19
Jill Burcher           F28          1:05:19
Colleen O'Hara         F25          1:05:20
Gordon Koshio          M40          1:05:20
Alisha Horowitz        F14          1:05:20
Casey Clifford         F9           1:05:21
Debra Laurence         F21          1:05:21
Missy Artnur           F12          1:05:22
Lori Strang            F21          1:05:22
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Shay Giggey            F11          1:05:23
Jeanne Furnier         F32          1:05:23
Ted Carney             M31          1:05:23
Sarbara Wright         F48          1:05:23
steve Norman           M21          1:05:24
Marilyn Nelson         F27          1:05:24
Trey Griffin           M9           1:05:24
Judith Lubow           F36          1:05:25
Neil Littmann          M12          1:05:25
Molly Schmeider        F24          1:05:25
Joanne Cullum          F40          1:05:26
Katie Julian           F11          1:05:26
Michael Koshio         M10          1:05:26
Leonard Griffin        M35          1:05:26
Jaynee Kellogg         F36          1:05:27
Dana Weeks             M27          1:05:28
Jack Geer              M30          1:05:28
Judy Edgerton          F35          1:05:29
Nancy Hunt             F36          1:05:30
Jennifer Wolf          F8           1:05:30
Nancy Bressler         F33          1:05:30
Raymond Pisciotta      M35          1:05:31
Margaret Pease         F32          1:05:31
Sam Gluck              M13          1:05:31
Norman Ginley          M61          1:05:31
Pete Pisciotta         M9           1:05:32
Ross Magazine          M27          1:05:32
Ruben Hernandez        M33          1:05:32
William Hopper         M36          1:05:33
Holly Stevenson        F24          1:05:34
Diann Wilcox           F29          1:05:34
William Jr. Laftin     M14          1:05:34
Danielle Neel          F8           1:05:34
Mike Browne            M12          1:05:34
Tracy Laignelot        F40          1:05:34
Kristen Fujikawa       F14          1:05:34
Anne Mccoul            F38          1:05:34
Heidi Furman           F19          1:05:35
David Steinmetz        M34          1:05:35
Sarah Schultz          F21          1:05:35
Mary Oday              F24          1:05:35
Bryant Gold            M38          1:05:35
Steve Stoffel          M28          1:05:35
Colleen Mccauley       F24          1:05:35
Danill Whalen          M58          1:05:36
Kathy Kershner         F21          1:05:36
Terri Marsch           F32          1:05:37
Caroll Fayer           F40          1:05:37
Carol Curtiss          F40          1:05:38
Monica Lohmar          F12          1:05:38
Anne Kollar            F22          1:05:38
Peggy Broyles          F36          1:05:38
Julie Lochner          F31          1:05:39
Mark Tucker            M22          1:05:39
Christy Fall           F13          1:05:40
Karen Conquest         F20          1:05:40
Mitchell Glaze         M12          1:05:41
Shama Hussain          F26          1:05:41
Glen Novinger          M43          1:05:43
Charles Bush           M54          1:05:43
Julie Walworth         F19          1:05:44
Barbara Perry          F25          1:05:44
John Sigrist           M68          1:05:44
William Whitlock       M46          1:05:44
Karen krueger          F29          1:05:45
Chuck Silvertooth      M30          1:05:45
Steve Felsted          M30          1:05:45
Julie Crooks           F29          1:05:45
Sally Stewart          F44          1:05:45
Melissa Mccool         F13          1:05:45
Russell Dubiel         M31          1:05:45
Paulinea Clarke        F42          1:05:46
Jack Hargarave         M59          1:05:46
Stan Hancock           M39          1:05:47
Karen Erickson         F29          1:05:47
Betsy Loftin           F39          1:05:47
Candis Weatherford     F27          1:05:48
Rick Crawford          M15          1:05:48
Rochen Kline           F11          1:05:48
Ken Clark              M54          1:05:49
Constance Guerriero    F35          1:05:49
Cathy Kistler          F24          1:05:50
Susan Sharp            F32          1:05:50
Harry Garner           M44          1:05:50
Gretchen Thompson      M24          1:05:51
Susan Watz             F31          1:05:51
Carol Higgins          F29          1:05:51
Scott Boyer            M31          1:05:51
Marilyn Stinson        F38          1:05:51
Cairn Verhulst         F9           1:05:52
Mary Young             F38          1:05:52
Trish Battersby        F31          1:05:52
Joni Standage          F29          1:05:53
Linda Bell             F34          1:05:53
Jane Thoburn           F38          1:05:54
Lauren Rombach         F 23         1:05:54
Stamenka Baker         F54          1:05:55
Jack White             M28          1:05:55
David Boyd             M58          1:05:55
Sherry Smith           F26          1:05:55
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Joye Brewer            F25          1:05:55
Alice Krattli          F33          1:05:56
Nick Gabriella         M14          1:05:56
Cynthia Hahw           F25          1:05:56
Parthenia Jones        F31          1:05:57
Judy Boschker          F38          1:05:58
Diane Delillio         F24          1:05:58
Gregg Oliver           M13          1:05:58
Bond Williams          F32          1:05:58
Anna Stubenrauch       F14          1:05:58
Janet Price            F28          1:05:59
Barbara Schneider      F35          1:05:59
Arlyn Elmer            F48          1:05:59
Erin Law               F5           1:05:59
Mary Marcotte          F26          1:06:00
Laurie Mangum          F29          1:06:00
Michael Harlow         M33          1:06:00
Michael Jamison        M13          1:06:00
Fran Swan              F43          1:06:00
Janet Vansickle        F35          1:06:01
Scott Unkefer          M9           1:06:01
Paul Nana              M24          1:06:01
Kimberly Kreft         F22          1:06:02
Toby Link              M40          1:06:02
Kathy Lormand          F36          1:06:03
Athena Law             F5           1:06:03
Elizabeth Potts        F39          1:06:03
Dennis White           M12          1:06:03
Edward Navarro         M29          1:06:04
Ann Sartori            F30          1:06:04
Alaxis Ralston         F32          1:06:04
William Smoyer         M41          1:06:04
Nancy Johnson          F33          1:06:04
Al Mahuka              M58          1:06:05
Jason Curry            M13          1:06:05
Pam Fordahl            F 23         1:06:05
Karen Robinson         F27          1:06:06
Susan Smoyer           F28          1:06:06
Gary Grabau            M42          1:06:06
Richard Smith          M28          1:06:06
Wayne Burkamp          M35          1:06:07
Kevin Arnot            M7           1:06:07
Julie Roth             F35          1:06:07
Jessica Rabb           F12          1:06:07
Nancy Jacobson         F26          1:06:07
Jason Montano          M10          1:06:08
Barbara Perry          F35          1:06:08
Ara Riedel             M50          1:06:09
Susan Jacobson         F19          1:06:09
Chris Ruberg           M11          1:06:09
Mary Snyder            F31          1:06:09
Nina Hamay             F26          1:06:09
Gene Copeland          M40          1:06:10
Stephen Bernstein      M49          1:06:10
Kris Bennett           F17          1:06:10
Nancy Bailey           F25          1:06:10
Tamara Alles           F13          1:06:11
Celeste Horgan         F26          1:06:11
Keley Musick           F17          1:06:11
Rachel Weston          F9           1:06:11
Kathy Weigle           F30          1:06:11
Steve Muniz            M33          1:06:11
Nita Gulbas            F29          1:06:11
Michael Mills          M27          1:06:11
Donald Coloroso        M35          1:06:11
Micah Church           F12          1:06:11
Marilyn Elliot         F40          1:06:11
Brian Allen            M12          1:06:12
Margaret Kane          F31          1:06:12
Karen Rueom            F49          1:06:12
Meghan Scrimgeour      F11          1:06:12
Bonnie Ross            F16          1:06:12
Cheri Mitchell         F29          1:06:14
Jennifer Blain         F10          1:06:14
Judith Forknew         F37          1:06:14
William Treadwell      M42          1:06:15
Stulb Colleen          F26          1:06:15
Darlene Buettler       F42          1:06:15
Michelle Detman        F8           1:06:16
Annerin Mercer         F22          1:06:17
Alane Nine             F20          1:06:19
Toby Balsley           M14          1:06:19
George Bogart          M28          1:06:19
Sharon Fitzsimmons     F34          1:06:19
Vickie Sala            F29          1:06:19
Anjie Saunders         F16          1:06:20
Jo Haga                F25          1:06:21
Monica Blehm           F16          1:06:21
Mike Vickerman         M12          1:06:21
Bill Mckenney          M31          1:06:21
Carol Livingston       F32          1:06:21
Peter Ewing            M39          1:06:22
Patsy Garcia           F39          1:06:22
Alice Abdon            F24          1:06:22
Joyce Friel            F37          1:06:23
Tere Westervelt        F26          1:06:23
Janet Dye              F30          1:06:23
Bridget Sohl           F 23         1:06:23
Jean Bolin             F21          1:06:26
Mary Ellen Hogan       F38          1:06:26
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France Bombard         F32          1:06:26
Sara Jaro              F25          1:06:27
Thomas Brunner         M26          1:06:27
Michele Klump          F17          1:06:28
Peter Fey              M10          1:06:28
Kevin Marlatt          M18          1:06:28
Nick Miller            M13          1:06:30
Sue Osmanski           F 23         1:06:30
Nieves Suarez          F36          1:06:31
Gayle Jones            F35          1:06:32
Jim Looeridge          M13          1:06:33
Lee Cherry             F27          1:06:33
Geri Schmitt           F37          1:06:33
Diane Rossi            F26          1:06:34
Chaunley Beagle        M66          1:06:34
sharon Calahan         F39          1:06:35
Kristin Mills          F 23         1:06:35
Paul Cretien           M55          1:06:36
Victoria Oehlbaum      F28          1:06:36
Stephen Riede          M28          1:06:37
Kenny Oneil            M21          1:06:37
John Hall              M30          1:06:38
Taffy Coughlin         F34          1:06:38
Michelle Ratzlaff      F15          1:06:38
Sharon Solomon         F24          1:06:38
Connie Mcarthur        F27          1:06:39
Keith Lesser           M8           1:06:39
Ginger Beach           F35          1:06:40
Jane Vandine           F31          1:06:40
Bruce Martin           M32          1:06:40
Roxanne Welsgrau       F36          1:06:41
Linda Coates           F22          1:06:41
Nathan Inouye          M28          1:06:41
Elaline Paulson        F10          1:06:41
L. Musat               M33          1:06:42
Donald Christensen     M53          1:06:42
George Dydek           M32          1:06:42
Meredeth Nord          F37          1:06:42
Jim Smith              M9           1:06:43
Kanthy Magilvy         F34          1:06:43
Edward Hanson          M35          1:06:43
Trent Bush             M12          1:06:44
Cindy Tuttle           F31          1:06:45
Judith Trevethick      F29          1:06:46
Jared Hill             M12          1:06:46
Billie Grassmuck       F32          1:06:46
Rick Bollig            M29          1:06:46
Dale Gustafson         M36          1:06:46
Brenda Taylor          F31          1:06:46
Roger Packer           M19          1:06:48
Joyce Vandever         F41          1:06:48
Carol Coughlan         F27          1:06:49
Linds Bush             F45          1:06:50
Suzanne Young          F33          1:06:50
Cheryl Kenldrot        F 23         1:06:50
Bruce Paulson          M31          1:06:51
Pamela Groves          F41          1:06:51
Sandra Cross           F21          1:06:52
Mary Greco             F35          1:06:52
Leigh Close            F 23         1:06:52
Debra Callis           F24          1:06:52
Judy Cobb              F43          1:06:52
James Greco            M35          1:06:53
Pete Vogt              M32          1:06:53
Eric Hockenbery        M10          1:06:54
Rex Hamilton           M36          1:06:54
Resecca Hall           F9           1:06:54
Pam Schneider          F 23         1:06:55
Lorrie Grube           F36          1:06:55
Farouk Al-Nasser       M43          1:06:55
Kate Shea              F25          1:06:55
Tim Miner              M12          1:06:56
Sharon Naimon          F11          1:06:57
Thomas Dinkledine      M30          1:06:57
Tebogo Lowry           F31          1:06:57
Jan Frase              F34          1:06:57
Eric Swanson           M32          1:06:58
Harriet Hogan          F42          1:06:58
Joseph Garcia          M35          1:06:59
Vi Niedermayr          F51          1:07:00
Karla Floara           F33          1:07:00
Tama Patton            F25          1:07:00
Lynette Lee            F33          1:07:00
Nancy Rudder           F26          1:07:01
Thomas Brunk           M25          1:07:01
Dawn Zitnik            F12          1:07:01
Heidi Hale             F28          1:07:01
James Flora            M33          1:07:01
James Rothrauff        M30          1:07:02
Teri Feldman           F35          1:07:02
Marge Matsil           F29          1:07:02
Diane Berqiost         F39          1:07:02
Kristan Newman         F18          1:07:03
Bonnie Busick          M50          1:07:03
Heather Blewitt        F11          1:07:04
Cassandra Seebaum      F11          1:07:04
Kathei Protz           F32          1:07:04
Kenneth Tessier        M45          1:07:05
Christina Lewis        F34          1:07:06
Fyfe Mclean            F11          1:07:07
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Susan Binkledine       F27          1:07:07
Kara Diane Spotts      F16          1:07:08
Nathan Josephsohn      M8           1:07:08
Keran Bernson          F26          1:07:08
Candace Henderson      F10          1:07:10
Denise Drevdahl        F29          1:07:10
William Jewell         M36          1:07:11
Wendy Max              F29          1:07:11
Barbara Richardson     F37          1:07:11
Paul Schmiot           M35          1:07:11
Robert Lucas           M30          1:07:12
Barbara Henneke        F43          1:07:12
Kimberly Nilson        F12          1:07:12
Sheila Kagan           F31          1:07:13
Gretchen Maloy         F39          1:07:14
Bard Hendricks         M36          1:07:14
Joe Webb               M37          1:07:14
Amy Nordstrom          F8           1:07:15
Marlene Detman         F39          1:07:15
Angela Lujan           F30          1:07:17
Julia Sirwal           F26          1:07:18
Earl Mclaughlin        M42          1:07:18
Maureen Porter         F31          1:07:18
Pamela Kierein         F12          1:07:19
Noah Edelstein         M13          1:07:20
Linda Blake            F33          1:07:20
Ray Norse              M37          1:07:20
Edith Reidel           F51          1:07:21
Caleb Meyer            M7           1:07:21
Kyle Hamilton          F 23         1:07:22
Henri Youssef          M29          1:07:23
Blake Liley            M6           1:07:23
Ann Hamilton           F22          1:07:24
David Yeats            M35          1:07:25
Mardi Hanna            F36          1:07:25
Lisa Leeper            F37          1:07:26
Jaleta Barker          F33          1:07:26
Nikolai Frant          M6           1:07:26
Marybeth Bissell       F31          1:07:26
Joe Schneller          M8           1:07:27
Elise Bell             F27          1:07:27
Lucy Ginley            F30          1:07:28
Ardis Irinaka          F25          1:07:29
Eric Roedel            M9           1:07:29
Everett Bomgardner     M32          1:07:29
Robert Conklim         M42          1:07:31
Emily Upczak           F9           1:07:31
Joy Borgogno           F41          1:07:31
Geprge Garmany         M35          1:07:31
David Sichak           M29          1:07:32
Jacqueline Greenlief   F11          1:07:33
David Miller           M24          1:07:33
Ruth Baltas            F45          1:07:33
Tracy Pizer            F22          1:07:36
Ricky Germany          M9           1:07:36
Mary Ann Roedel        F39          1:07:36
Sharon Ludwig          F29          1:07:37
Debra Hirsch           F26          1:07:37
Camille Roth           F21          1:07:40
Rosie Lundeen          F29          1:07:40
Robert Lundeen         M32          1:07:41
Carrie Wilcox          F15          1:07:41
Richard Desmarais      M41          1:07:42
Deborah Miles          F32          1:07:43
Jackie Austin          F33          1:07:43
Leslie Rogers          F18          1:07:44
Don Giseburt           M52          1:07:44
Kyrie Nettleton        F7           1:07:44
Jonathan Wade          M11          1:07:46
Donna Cosma            F35          1:07:46
Aaron Champbell        M9           1:07:47
Elizabeth Childs       F25          1:07:47
Frank Martinez         M13          1:07:47
Steven Brown           M29          1:07:47
Steve Brozovich        M16          1:07:48
Peggy Morrison         F37          1:07:49
Joan Bella             F28          1:07:49
Kristin Gullerson      F16          1:07:50
Lori Roth              F28          1:07:51
Debby Mooneyham        F21          1:07:52
Gail Cratty            F24          1:07:53
Lyn Wade               F45          1:07:53
Carol Reisdorff        F40          1:07:54
Matthew Novobilski     M18          1:07:54
Martha Andrews         F45          1:07:54
Annelise Weiner        F15          1:07:54
Laura Udis             F27          1:07:54
Lance Webb             M13          1:07:55
Rebecca Walker         F29          1:07:55
Sarah Siegel           F9           1:07:56
Charlie Folder         M15          1:07:56
Rik Isakson            M18          1:07:56
Carol Wayman           F26          1:07:57
Kristen Grover         F11          1:07:57
Don Wittnam            M46          1:07:58
Emily Hildebrand       F9           1:07:58
Edward Baught          M46          1:07:59
Barbara Benisch        F31          1:07:59
Barbara Levin          F36          1:08:00
Mary Jensen            F31          1:08:00
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Willtam Ringer         M39          1:08:00
Heidi Metze            F22          1:08:00
Jimmy Cresspin         M23          1:08:00
John Anders            M24          1:08:00
Mike Collins           M31          1:08:02
Ross Klopf             M9           1:08:02
Penny Wilson           F26          1:08:04
Tom Klopf              M38          1:08:04
Angela Marble          F22          1:08:04
Sharon Alexander       F37          1:08:04
Judith Minger          F40          1:08:05
Stacey Jackson         F15          1:08:06
Susan White            F29          1:08:06
Brian Simpson          M27          1:08:06
Julie Glass            F19          1:08:06
Alfred Coleman         M30          1:08:07
William Jordan         M46          1:08:07
Karen Vogi             F31          1:08:07
Allen Breed            M62          1:08:08
Aimee Butterfield      F12          1:08:08
Brian Detman           M11          1:08:08
Carrie Maus            F21          1:08:09
Henry Smokler          M10          1:08:09
Jennifer Jordan        F17          1:08:10
Andrea Seebaum         F13          1:08:10
Arlene Hill            F42          1:08:11
Sheila Alhertson       F35          1:08:11
Merritt Moselle        M65          1:08:11
Betsy Uyenishi         F25          1:08:11
Mary Papp              F41          1:08:13
Lorelle krueger        F29          1:08:13
Kathy Narton           F39          1:08:13
Barbara Collins        F35          1:08:14
Grace Torgan           F60          1:08:14
Dennis Davidson        M27          1:08:14
Laura Cantu            F 23         1:08:15
Marion Laveirge-Hilton F35          1:08:15
Joyce Engle            F45          1:08:15
Lewis Grover           M39          1:08:15
Barbara Edwards        F26          1:08:15
Lynne Rothberg         F30          1:08:16
Judy Hooper            F41          1:08:16
John Borell            M33          1:08:16
Andrea Richtel         F14          1:08:17
Merle Matt             M44          1:08:18
Deborah Mack           F 23         1:08:18
Melissa Palasek        F10          1:08:18
Shannon Grover         F8           1:08:18
Patricia Light         F40          1:08:18
Mari Ann Balch         F30          1:08:18
William Kantor         M26          1:08:19
Linda Santori          F31          1:08:20
Susan Sandvick         F24          1:08:20
Craig Fredericks       M11          1:08:21
William Sather         M35          1:08:21
Dawn Powers            F26          1:08:22
Charles Gillotti       M40          1:08:23
Janelle Morris         F29          1:08:23
Beth Mohseni           F49          1:08:23
William Parsons        M37          1:08:23
Pamela Bell            F25          1:08:24
Erin Ryan              F9           1:08:24
Kathryn Argon          F29          1:08:24
Steven Settergren      M12          1:08:24
Paul Soraci            M28          1:08:26
Patricia Irwin         M50          1:08:26
Richard Meyer          M51          1:08:27
Michelle Frankline     F11          1:08:27
Lucinda Miner          F28          1:08:27
Courtney Harshaw       F14          1:08:28
Lynda Verplank         F38          1:08:29
Frank Kreith           M50          1:08:30
Frank Kreith           M50          1:08:30
Barbara Mcmillan       F9           1:08:30
Georfrey Ruckel        M8           1:08:30
Judy Mcmillan          F42          1:08:32
Katrina Rollen         F13          1:08:32
Richard Romero         M15          1:08:33
Madelyn Case           F49          1:08:33
Brigitte Helton        F8           1:08:33
Linnea Simons          F33          1:08:34
Mami Coddington        F33          1:08:34
Doug Rudig             M38          1:08:34
Judith Volc            F40          1:08:34
Andy Goreham           M20          1:08:36
Tracy Shannon          F20          1:08:36
Barbara Hughes         F25          1:08:36
Carol Werner           F18          1:08:36
Dzintra Farfan         F9           1:08:37
Debbie Strauch         F26          1:08:38
Renata Smathers        F45          1:08:38
Robert Stupp           M59          1:08:39
Joseph Chomicki        M26          1:08:39
Carol Ruckel           F36          1:08:39
Eliza Sacco            F11          1:08:40
Carol Gerard           F32          1:08:40
Judith Harris          F40          1:08:40
Martha Cook            F42          1:08:41
Michael Calhoon        M29          1:08:42
Barbara Dadourian      F41          1:08:43
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Burce Hanna            M44          1:08:43
Susan Hughes           F32          1:08:43
David Caven            M20          1:08:44
Claudia Von Heim       F35          1:08:44
Judy Hayes             F38          1:08:45
Travis Rosen           M10          1:08:45
Hugh O'Brien           M49          1:08:45
Cindy Mccallum         F13          1:08:46
Barry Parker           M31          1:08:46
Karen Wittnam          F43          1:08:46
Naney Ellington        F20          1:08:47
William Franz          M30          1:08:47
Rodger Sr Wilson       M30          1:08:47
Elizabeth Ringer       F18          1:08:48
Neddy Tognacci         M10          1:08:48
Beth Gwinn             F 23         1:08:50
Mac Hollister          M10          1:08:50
Cheryl Hoffman         F24          1:08:50
Jamie Coddington       M8           1:08:50
Steve Longbrook        M13          1:08:51
Rich Hink              M36          1:08:52
Balenquiba Arenas      M10          1:08:52
Kelly Thompson         F20          1:08:52
Peg Schmartzkopf       F37          1:08:53
Ryan Parker            M6           1:08:54
Tom Bousman            M41          1:08:54
Terri Woodbrey         F27          1:08:55
Susie Goodwin          F29          1:08:55
Nancy Schiffbauer      F38          1:08:56
H Harrish              F9           1:08:56
Diane Shaw             F36          1:08:56
Kelly Groves           F13          1:08:57
Jacklyn Sherman        F28          1:08:58
Nick Marcheso          M15          1:08:58
Shannon Whitmer        F13          1:08:59
Wendy Nyland           F14          1:08:59
Michael Senterfit      M48          1:08:59
Sharon Valish          F28          1:09:00
Rosemary Hamilton      F26          1:09:01
George Nelson          M40          1:09:01
Debbera Hoyt           F27          1:09:01
David Clough           M37          1:09:02
Toby Stuart            M8           1:09:02
Gelia Young            F33          1:09:03
Kim Windholz           F12          1:09:03
Liz Meyer              F40          1:09:04
Rodney Clough          M11          1:09:04
Joyce Pierpont         F31          1:09:05
Christopher Avecedo    M14          1:09:05
Sue Murahata           F29          1:09:05
Marc Brown             M35          1:09:05
Stephen Richards       M36          1:09:06
Marlene Gold-Brown     F35          1:09:06
Gene Glass             M42          1:09:06
Nancy Greene           F36          1:09:07
Michelle Ward          F21          1:09:07
Gordon Bishop          M33          1:09:08
Jan Bouziden           M15          1:09:09
Paul Baurenzi          M30          1:09:09
Jonmark Pierce         M34          1:09:09
Rain Strauss           F11          1:09:09
Cheryl Lawrence        F35          1:09:09
Tedi Braddock          F22          1:09:10
Arlene Clawson         F48          1:09:10
Barbara Wright         F35          1:09:10
Edward Simpson         M31          1:09:11
Gerald Rancher         M31          1:09:11
Shannon Divine         F13          1:09:12
Janet Budko            F48          1:09:12
David Pierpont         M13          1:09:12
Peter Katsampes        M21          1:09:12
Theo Ertl              F66          1:09:13
Helen Enny             F32          1:09:13
Sanora Slade           F 23         1:09:14
Larry Mcginn           M37          1:09:14
Julie Routhieaux       F27          1:09:14
Cassandra Tan          F9           1:09:14
Eric Faber             M6           1:09:14
Linda Shooer           F30          1:09:15
James Cuthbertson      M25          1:09:15
Robin Balfanz          F 23         1:09:15
Gail Shatz             F30          1:09:16
Amber Hink             F8           1:09:16
Kimberlee Alexandeo    F27          1:09:17
Amy Mclean             F13          1:09:17
Elwinn Kunler          M30          1:09:17
Mary Dedrick           F25          1:09:17
Myrna Adolph           F43          1:09:17
Andrea Klemme          F18          1:09:17
Darlene More           F34          1:09:18
Jo Ann Mc Fadden       F39          1:09:18
Debbie Krueger         F21          1:09:18
Rose Delgado           F28          1:09:18
Matt Hemphill          M9           1:09:19
Valerie Schmale        F27          1:09:19
Katie Love             F29          1:09:19
Patrick Minney         M11          1:09:19
Jenine Holtz           F29          1:09:19
Faith Dooling          F9           1:09:19
Shron Marchel          F28          1:09:20
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Marla Gormly           F13          1:09:20
Ian Rosebrook          M47          1:09:20
David Tolmie           M10          1:09:20
Mimi Vanlandingham     F42          1:09:20
Jim Bauer              M25          1:09:20
Bunny Baught           F44          1:09:21
suzanne Justus         F12          1:09:21
Kristin Borchard       F37          1:09:21
Ryan Lunsford          M8           1:09:21
Erika Anderson         F7           1:09:21
Kathy Wills            F12          1:09:23
Elaine Schwenker       F36          1:09:23
Ron Ferman             M36          1:09:24
Melissa Richards       F12          1:09:24
Chris Frederiksen      M9           1:09:24
Brenda Brunk           F22          1:09:24
Karen Marx             F36          1:09:24
J. Smith               F13          1:09:25
Kate Mistler           F14          1:09:25
Barbara Peterson       F31          1:09:26
Marlene Kaniuk         F33          1:09:26
Rebecca Brugger        F13          1:09:26
Stacee Van Portfliet   F26          1:09:27
William Gury           M5           1:09:27
Suzanne Rincaid        F49          1:09:27
Kenneth Levin          M8           1:09:27
Peg Bemis              F36          1:09:28
Tobya Negash           F7           1:09:28
Marla Rogers           F13          1:09:29
Leann Walters          F17          1:09:29
Martin Schmocdt        M42          1:09:30
Amy Black              F29          1:09:30
Becky Briden           F26          1:09:30
Marty Robbins          F16          1:09:30
Debbie Rodriguez       F31          1:09:30
Paige Kaiser           F10          1:09:30
Julie Thomas           F36          1:09:30
Jean Chenoweth         F33          1:09:30
Leanna Noonan          F30          1:09:30
Heather Shand          F10          1:09:32
Nancy Mulkey           F37          1:09:32
Landa Bell             M30          1:09:33
Kimbirly Orr           F22          1:09:33
Kem Gambrell           F17          1:09:33
Adella Marquez         F 23         1:09:33
Kaite Menshall         F11          1:09:33
Susan Martin           F8           1:09:34
Terry Thomas           F10          1:09:34
Carole Sharp           F34          1:09:34
Denise Wells           F15          1:09:34
Susan Murray           F25          1:09:34
louise Allen           F37          1:09:34
Alexa Allen            F8           1:09:35
Tami Gorder            F 23         1:09:36
Doris Prins            F30          1:09:36
Megan Macdonnell       F8           1:09:36
Nancy Kalinski         F37          1:09:37
Sue Kaisampes          F44          1:09:37
Chris Jones            F35          1:09:37
John Kettling          M33          1:09:37
Linda Deatherage       F19          1:09:38
Judy Stoke             F36          1:09:39
Mary Gonn              F34          1:09:39
Susan Pucci            F38          1:09:39
Rosalyn Speer          F34          1:09:39
Larry Macdonnell       M39          1:09:39
Rosemarie Armijo       F37          1:09:40
Chris Stemple          M11          1:09:40
Kamella Boulle         F25          1:09:40
Beverly Jenks          F36          1:09:40
James Reynolos         M34          1:09:41
Gail Ashby             F31          1:09:41
Jarrod Panton          M8           1:09:41
Thomas Hughes          M38          1:09:41
Susan Spring           F32          1:09:41
Susan Narleski         F35          1:09:42
Amy Fitzgeralo         F10          1:09:42
Barbara Ronish         F33          1:09:42
Kelley Blaine          F15          1:09:43
Claudia Kuster         F32          1:09:43
Julie Norby            F29          1:09:44
Louise Grisham         F33          1:09:44
Connie Spall           F27          1:09:44
Shani Hunziker         F9           1:09:45
Andrea Stone           F16          1:09:45
David Girmus           M23          1:09:45
Anne Claflin           F32          1:09:45
Jason Reynolds         M7           1:09:45
Shelley Haines         F26          1:09:46
Peggy Walker           F48          1:09:46
Michelle King          F15          1:09:47
Melinda Harrison       F34          1:09:47
Barbara Grant          F37          1:09:48
Bridget Mccool         F15          1:09:48
Mary Beth Mankin       F36          1:09:48
Nelena Poplett         F25          1:09:49
Paula Hodapp           F 23         1:09:49
Cynthia Bowman         F 23         1:09:49
Cindy Fagan            F31          1:09:49
Tom Hunt               M48          1:09:49
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Bill Chenoweth         M54          1:09:50
Margaret Thomas        F54          1:09:50
William Allegar        M33          1:09:50
Tina Spiridon          F30          1:09:50
Pat Meelan             M30          1:09:50
Eric Sanders           M15          1:09:51
Julie Ontiveros        F21          1:09:51
Anh Vo                 F14          1:09:51
Janine Swenson         F14          1:09:52
Jo Koehn               F29          1:09:52
Sharon Myers           F33          1:09:52
Marcy Melanson         F30          1:09:52
Christine Kendall      F31          1:09:53
Richard Randall        M14          1:09:54
Mary Shopnitz          F32          1:09:54
Jean Cooper            F47          1:09:55
Jean Wilson            F35          1:09:55
William Deffinger      M66          1:09:55
Monica Litly           F10          1:09:55
Robbyn Garden          F33          1:09:55
Marjorie Macqueen      F14          1:09:56
Valerie Garcia         F25          1:09:56
Carl Fischer           M51          1:09:56
Vicki Mathis           F21          1:09:56
Greg Cusick            M12          1:09:57
Patricia Crittenden    F52          1:09:58
Hope Sather            F9           1:09:58
Claire ann Weil        F44          1:09:58
Anita Raksa            F29          1:09:59
Jan Snyder             F36          1:09:59
Betty Fischer          F52          1:09:59
Kaliea Garden          F9           1:09:59
Josh Kruse             M9           1:10:00
Travis Brutsche        M6           1:10:00
David Timken           M42          1:10:00
Nicola Hoerig          F35          1:10:00
Jean Larson            F37          1:10:02
Sharon Benda           F32          1:10:02
Peter Shelley          M35          1:10:02
John Morrison          M41          1:10:02
Linda Pope             F32          1:10:02
Kapen Davis            F26          1:10:02
Deeana Anthony         F40          1:10:03
Barbara Marvin         F30          1:10:04
Sue Schmucker          F21          1:10:04
Pam Dininger           F27          1:10:04
Margo Grisham          F10          1:10:04
Scott Hilll            M21          1:10:05
David Morgan           M31          1:10:05
Debra Brown            F 23         1:10:06
Wealthy Thompson       F20          1:10:06
Howrad Morre           M36          1:10:06
Rhonda South           F26          1:10:06
David Andree           M33          1:10:06
Danielle Knauf         F9           1:10:07
Nancy Adams            F43          1:10:07
Nancy Proper           F24          1:10:07
Kathy Jablonski        F29          1:10:08
Peter Jr. Leonard      M10          1:10:08
Carl Simpson           M8           1:10:08
Tracie Chumann         F12          1:10:08
Stephanie Cox          F13          1:10:09
Maggie Hyland          F26          1:10:09
Frank Daniel           M33          1:10:09
Peter Leonard          M38          1:10:10
JO Davidson            F26          1:10:10
Margaret Schwab        F28          1:10:10
James Edgerley         M55          1:10:10
Dariya Gum             F12          1:10:10
Elena Metcalf          F10          1:10:10
Nancy Stage            F36          1:10:10
Jacqueline Parks       F25          1:10:10
Paul J. II Christensen M41          1:10:11
Don Taylor             M41          1:10:11
Bruce Siegrist         M35          1:10:12
Bruce Siegrist         M35          1:10:12
Robert Raicer          M34          1:10:12
Barbara Blackshear     F41          1:10:12
Betty Coleman          F37          1:10:13
Tomnu Shelley          M7           1:10:14
Kauana Harris          F29          1:10:15
Doug Yohn              M28          1:10:15
Charles Scoggin        M38          1:10:15
Kelly Olsen            M10          1:10:16
Elizabeth Prentiss     F9           1:10:16
Michael Lighrtfoot     F24          1:10:17
Judy Anselmo           F28          1:10:17
Joe Mcginley           M25          1:10:17
Floyd Hatch            M31          1:10:18
Patrick Mahan          M49          1:10:18
Ryan Frost             M9           1:10:18
Mark Beeson            M10          1:10:18
David Leyoa            M35          1:10:18
Suzanne Phillips       F37          1:10:18
Ann Ackerman           F12          1:10:19
John Lewis             M40          1:10:19
Barbara Cole           F41          1:10:19
Shelia Mckay           F35          1:10:20
Helen Linn             F42          1:10:21
Nancy Biddle           F47          1:10:21
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Gay Matt               F 23         1:10:21
Tracy Broyles          F10          1:10:22
Rebecca Johnson        F13          1:10:24
Melissa Humphrey       F7           1:10:24
Baba Newton            M10          1:10:24
Jessica Simcox         F9           1:10:25
Jolene Vanacore        F9           1:10:25
Michelle Dixon         F16          1:10:26
Orlando Chavez         M9           1:10:26
Diane Stabenau         F28          1:10:26
Shelly Mahan           F17          1:10:27
Richard Lockwood       M23          1:10:27
Rachel Bernaiche       F33          1:10:27
Daniel Burger          M10          1:10:27
Amy Wade               F14          1:10:27
Amy Switzer            F10          1:10:28
Kelli Rothwell         F10          1:10:28
Steve Sanford          M41          1:10:28
Ninceni Nanacore       M43          1:10:28
Denean Williams        M12          1:10:29
Camie Kruse            F12          1:10:29
Barbara Hoff           F29          1:10:29
Phillip Wiland         M36          1:10:30
Edythe Slovick         F49          1:10:30
Sylvia Frumes          F42          1:10:30
Virginia Breed         F58          1:10:31
William Lunsford       M28          1:10:31
Laura Dickinson        F36          1:10:31
Jean Humphrey          F29          1:10:31
Amy Rebich             F9           1:10:32
Karen Guldan           F14          1:10:32
Janet Switzer          F38          1:10:32
Lisa Magaziner         F9           1:10:33
Ruth Warner            F26          1:10:33
Alicia Roth            F11          1:10:33
Brian Corwin           M25          1:10:33
Denise Mocaruille      F11          1:10:34
Shawna Horner          F11          1:10:34
Becky Enstrom          F11          1:10:34
Corrine Ohlde          F14          1:10:34
Kathryn Middleton      F11          1:10:34
Nara White             F11          1:10:34
Jennifer Hcintosh      F11          1:10:34
Gretchen Pearson       F11          1:10:34
Maura Clark            F11          1:10:34
Kou Kue                M10          1:10:34
Tina Labone            F11          1:10:34
Amy Anderson           F11          1:10:34
Melanie Swin           F11          1:10:34
Tammy Broyles          F11          1:10:34
Nancy Vanacore         F34          1:10:34
Sierra Buryn           F11          1:10:34
Juli Egger             F11          1:10:34
Josie Bonazzo          F24          1:10:35
Karen Burn             F34          1:10:36
Susan Sanders          F28          1:10:36
June Forstrom          M50          1:10:36
Mary Ann Strobridge    F37          1:10:37
ilana Raffe            F15          1:10:37
Shannon Warrick        F9           1:10:38
John Payne             M31          1:10:38
Jason Foglesong        M11          1:10:40
Megan Roth             F8           1:10:40
LInda Herbert          F42          1:10:41
Rachel Mcmohan         F7           1:10:41
Gretchen Beatty        F12          1:10:41
Patricia Giarraiano    F47          1:10:42
Larry Drake            M38          1:10:43
Robyn Mutchinson       F34          1:10:43
Marian Bianco          F28          1:10:44
Cindy Nightingale      F27          1:10:45
carol Bengston         F45          1:10:45
LInda Toomre           F42          1:10:46
Andrea Meier           F34          1:10:47
Alberta Montano        F25          1:10:47
Grace White            F26          1:10:47
Maureen Phglan         F32          1:10:48
Nicole Le Blance       F10          1:10:50
Bryan Heckman          M13          1:10:52
Sharon Sigrist         F36          1:10:52
Jane Mcmashan          F35          1:10:53
Virginia Mize          F30          1:10:53
Fred Crowley           M35          1:10:54
Sara Wood              F10          1:10:55
Pauline Martinez       F32          1:10:55
Diane Bretsch          F30          1:10:56
Nancy Jensen           F36          1:10:56
Doug Hass              M11          1:10:57
Meredith Hruza         F10          1:10:57
Frank Anderson         M31          1:10:57
Helen Curtiss          F62          1:10:57
Anne Francis           F45          1:10:57
Tasha Abbott           F15          1:10:58
david schwellek        M39          1:10:58
Kusum Gaind            F31          1:10:58
Sharon Macias          F34          1:10:58
Rhonda Marsh           F 23         1:10:58
Susan Mcmanus          F22          1:10:58
Wayne Frohring         M38          1:10:58
Ron Greenwood          M43          1:10:59
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Bob Farr               M36          1:10:59
kelly Willis           F8           1:10:59
Tom Taggett            M33          1:10:59
Deidre Mayes           F32          1:11:00
Larry Sturgeon         M35          1:11:00
Wendy Bambarg          F10          1:11:01
Jacqueline Anton       F38          1:11:01
Ria Bates              F38          1:11:01
Christopher Latind     M10          1:11:01
Shari Leach            F12          1:11:02
Jim Nightingale        M27          1:11:03
Sharon Giudice         F30          1:11:03
Chris Poundstone       M14          1:11:04
Jill Lundeen           F28          1:11:04
David Hernandez        M31          1:11:05
Jennifer Groninger     F12          1:11:06
Ellen Berman           F37          1:11:06
Robert Sherman         M37          1:11:06
Jamis Sherman          F26          1:11:07
Kevin Easley           M26          1:11:08
Richard Pavlak         M35          1:11:08
Linda Scherer          F27          1:11:08
Dave Wilson            M29          1:11:08
Jeanning Robert        F13          1:11:08
Mary Pierce            F22          1:11:09
Kent Schacht           M11          1:11:10
Steve Bishop           M48          1:11:10
Peggie Pitcher         F21          1:11:10
Mary Moore             F27          1:11:10
Michelle Hansen        F9           1:11:11
Lawrence Runn          M23          1:11:11
Mary Wiland            F8           1:11:12
Michael Peters         M10          1:11:12
Atticus Coleman        M11          1:11:12
Jonathan Cain          M8           1:11:13
Joe Lewis              M27          1:11:14
Susan Prentiss         F36          1:11:14
Jo Moeller             F32          1:11:14
Margaret Newell        F41          1:11:15
Margaret Newell        F41          1:11:15
Steven Burger          M11          1:11:15
Torill Grov            F17          1:11:15
Vickie Bloom           F36          1:11:17
Jenbug Murrell         F7           1:11:17
Bryan Bernhard         M19          1:11:18
Fran Switser           F44          1:11:18
Daughan Neel           F33          1:11:19
Anorea Hille           F18          1:11:19
David Tartasky         M12          1:11:21
Nathan Cole            M9           1:11:21
Susie Mason            F32          1:11:21
Angela Ashmore-Fish    F36          1:11:22
Marcia Allen           F20          1:11:22
Tami Swindler          F17          1:11:22
Chris Wrbb             F40          1:11:23
Debbie Reynolds        F18          1:11:23
Don Nihelich           M31          1:11:23
Ron Sandstrom          M47          1:11:24
Kim Green              F25          1:11:24
Nancy Grant            F37          1:11:25
Sonja Josephsahn       F13          1:11:25
Lynne Kazarov          F38          1:11:26
Nancy Strunk           F26          1:11:26
Jean Rebeck            F29          1:11:26
Jean Vencl             F33          1:11:27
Richard Willmarth      M33          1:11:27
Suzanne Gammon         F35          1:11:27
Diana Martinez         F20          1:11:27
Jim Vencl              M34          1:11:28
Louie Puls             M13          1:11:28
Cindy Marsh            F17          1:11:28
William Reese          M10          1:11:28
Cathy Hamman           F15          1:11:29
Nancy Sievers          F44          1:11:29
Cynthia Griffith       F29          1:11:30
Joe Welson             M39          1:11:30
Michael Johnson        M35          1:11:30
Jonathan Palasek       M13          1:11:30
Judy Wells             F21          1:11:30
Carolyn Bloemker       F40          1:11:31
Walter Pedlow          M56          1:11:31
Monica Baldwin         F14          1:11:31
Bridgett Shea          F26          1:11:33
Marge Popp             F37          1:11:34
Wendy Betty            F33          1:11:35
Anne Brown             F41          1:11:35
Philip Deloria         M24          1:11:35
Tammy Roberts          F12          1:11:35
Sally Willett          F30          1:11:36
Sur Raf Coleman        F8           1:11:37
Judy Dixon             F30          1:11:37
Jennifer Carroll       F12          1:11:38
Leonard Raymo          M55          1:11:38
Jana Clayton           F20          1:11:38
Gary Collins           M44          1:11:38
Alma Morgan            F 23         1:11:39
Cherylin Tolmachoff    F35          1:11:39
Noreen Haines          F30          1:11:39
Loaise Schjelderup     F33          1:11:40
Elsa Pettis            F27          1:11:41
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Vicki Millette         F32          1:11:41
Christopher Acker      M23          1:11:41
Becky Throne           F8           1:11:41
Rick Sauder            M23          1:11:43
Lance Gilbert          M10          1:11:43
Cha Snyder             F29          1:11:43
Holly Lawrence         F13          1:11:43
Kelley Horner          F13          1:11:43
Ted Jenes              M29          1:11:44
Eileen Mantey          F12          1:11:44
Doris Bailey           F56          1:11:45
David Perera           M8           1:11:45
lisa Josephsons        F9           1:11:45
Elizabeth Ryley        F36          1:11:46
Naney Cateora          M50          1:11:46
Judith Mccrery         F38          1:11:46
Carol Winkler          F38          1:11:46
Emma Zuzelski          F26          1:11:46
Paul Knighton          M22          1:11:47
Kathleen Aruin         F27          1:11:48
Richard Sadowske       M36          1:11:48
Dawn Holiday           F7           1:11:48
Jodie Kunisch          F27          1:11:49
Patricia Wallace       F44          1:11:49
Tasha Gwin             F12          1:11:49
Kelly Mood             F15          1:11:49
Bridget Person         F7           1:11:50
Gwew Decino            F34          1:11:50
Laura Belsten          F28          1:11:50
Bennett Wilson         M9           1:11:50
Marilyn Bedwell        F29          1:11:51
Chris Bulter           M26          1:11:52
Theresa Heidrick       F27          1:11:52
Joshua Alpern          M9           1:11:52
Zacaky Barr            M9           1:11:53
Margaret Hansson       F59          1:11:53
Diane Willian          F42          1:11:55
Joel Mcculoch          M18          1:11:55
Sarah Miller           F9           1:11:55
Stephanie Cortesl      F30          1:11:56
Daphne Throne          F40          1:11:57
Gertrude Pedlow        F54          1:11:58
Gail Holiday           F15          1:11:58
Tamie Abbott           M13          1:11:58
Richard Smit           M33          1:11:59
Marie Brouillette      F8           1:12:00
Eldon Haines           M34          1:12:01
Ed Tyman               M55          1:12:01
Lynn Walloch           F36          1:12:02
Ari Zeldin             M13          1:12:02
Larry Cupton           M36          1:12:03
Eli Faber              M11          1:12:03
Pandra Henderson       F30          1:12:03
Kirk Rodgers           M41          1:12:04
Dina Nicholson         F12          1:12:04
Patti Lee              F24          1:12:06
Linda Barr             F36          1:12:06
David Collins          M9           1:12:06
Carol Farmer           F29          1:12:07
Rick Markov            M40          1:12:08
Verlyn Smith           M33          1:12:08
Shari Haines           F13          1:12:08
Becki Smith            F 23         1:12:09
Robyn Anderson         F13          1:12:09
Doreen Berger          F52          1:12:09
Carolyn Cessna         F45          1:12:10
Leni Main              F21          1:12:11
Janet Magnuss          F13          1:12:11
Lee Peterson           F45          1:12:11
Sharon Smit            F30          1:12:11
Jodi Leach             F17          1:12:11
Ellen Shively          F44          1:12:12
Jerry Traylor          M28          1:12:12
Dave Bell              M15          1:12:12
Mike Matheson          M12          1:12:12
Julie Winn             F20          1:12:13
Deborah Wisniewski     F26          1:12:13
Lane Hollis            M20          1:12:14
Pat Deibert            F40          1:12:14
Jennie Belz            F31          1:12:16
Liane Brouillette      F35          1:12:16
Loaise Pytlinski       F33          1:12:17
Kathy Caruso           F25          1:12:17
Joanne Baker           F25          1:12:18
Donald Warsavage       M48          1:12:19
Juanita Reid           F44          1:12:20
Tom Frost              M46          1:12:20
Jane Haeker            F47          1:12:20
Rick Wilkerson         M31          1:12:21
Kathleen Travis        F29          1:12:21
Elizabeth Bachleda     F27          1:12:22
Erika Haendel          F9           1:12:23
Tillie Mcmillan        F55          1:12:24
Susan Zimmer           F40          1:12:24
Annie Ackerman         F12          1:12:24
Ana Souza              F17          1:12:24
John Dunckley          M30          1:12:27
Denish Shirmer         F28          1:12:28
Chris Crenshaw         M7           1:12:28
Suzanne Losee          F51          1:12:29
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Milton Moarton         M42          1:12:34
Posie Sutton           F39          1:12:34
Carrie Richesson       F12          1:12:34
Mari Gifford           F13          1:12:34
Marlowe Marbry         F33          1:12:37
Heath Irwin            M9           1:12:37
Andy Muth              M9           1:12:37
Roger Jr. Wilson       M10          1:12:38
Amy Stuart             F10          1:12:38
Charlene Lawrence      F44          1:12:39
Robert Underwood       M39          1:12:40
Colette Brown          F29          1:12:42
Helen Dial             F52          1:12:43
Lisa Bradbury          F16          1:12:43
Rosanne Ayala          F29          1:12:44
Michael Ventura        M34          1:12:44
Edward Apodaca         M44          1:12:45
Steve Juntunen         M8           1:12:45
Jon Urbanowicz         M24          1:12:46
Kipper Sigman          M11          1:12:48
Sherry Shepard         F12          1:12:48
Therese Vana           F20          1:12:49
Alan Jensen            M44          1:12:50
Michael Taylor         F37          1:12:50
Sarah Ruether          F7           1:12:51
Jennifer Thompson      F19          1:12:51
Casey Linn             M10          1:12:52
Marge Ruether          F36          1:12:53
Melissa Lienemann      F29          1:12:54
James Logwe            M11          1:12:55
Lynn Dameron           F27          1:12:56
Tory Buchanan          F9           1:12:57
Dareen Kuhen           M10          1:12:58
Julie Hanna            F13          1:12:58
Inez Gonzales          F26          1:12:58
James Bitter           M45          1:12:58
Johnathan Tjornehoj    M9           1:12:58
Anita Hedstrom         F41          1:12:58
Nancy Hilbebrand       F35          1:12:59
Kim Mehalko            F 23         1:13:00
David Mclaughlin       M13          1:13:00
Jill Mccarren          F35          1:13:01
Barb Ament             F26          1:13:01
Heather Groninger      F10          1:13:03
Beverly Schrenk        F28          1:13:04
Doris Sussuma          F30          1:13:04
Judith Stolpe          F36          1:13:06
Patty Brewer           F27          1:13:06
Judith Stolpe          F36          1:13:07
Mary Thompson          F28          1:13:08
Heidi-Lynn Perkins     F18          1:13:10
Patricia Kothe         F55          1:13:10
Jani Hunter            F18          1:13:11
Linda Akins-Kotts      F36          1:13:11
Susan Herschler        F27          1:13:11
Sue Roybal             F30          1:13:11
Dick Holte             M36          1:13:12
Mike Martin            M10          1:13:13
Jason Schultz          M9           1:13:14
Molly Sturges          F16          1:13:15
Tammy Rhoads           F17          1:13:16
Tina Stone             F13          1:13:18
Beverly Kajko          F30          1:13:19
Sean Perkins           M8           1:13:20
Patricia Luke          F31          1:13:24
Kathy Henry            F38          1:13:26
Barbara Mclean         F47          1:13:27
Bonny Kratzer          F28          1:13:27
Terry Matteson         F28          1:13:29
Matthew Jenkins        M11          1:13:29
Carolyn Herrera        F40          1:13:31
Nick Flaherty          M27          1:13:33
Mary Shelley           F34          1:13:36
Carol Stuart           F34          1:13:36
Stering Folden         M7           1:13:36
Chuck Folden           M36          1:13:39
Ezana Yegash           M9           1:13:39
Larry Vaughn           M45          1:13:40
Cindy Schlessinger     F32          1:13:41
Charles Gordon         M36          1:13:42
Deena Raffe            F41          1:13:43
Renie Robinson         F21          1:13:44
Edward Epspinosa       M27          1:13:45
Ann Mittica            F26          1:13:46
Erik Jensen            M12          1:13:47
Clinton Henry          M12          1:13:49
Mahlon Bunch           M35          1:13:51
David Redhorse         M10          1:13:55
Tom Spail              M37          1:13:56
Mary Sparrow           F24          1:13:56
Noah Ashenhurst        M10          1:13:57
Michael Cardillo       M16          1:14:01
Carmel Kooros          F15          1:14:02
Loura Myers            F10          1:14:04
Roberta Erickson       F40          1:14:04
Frank Latino           M38          1:14:05
Darlynee littman       F30          1:14:07
Annie Everson          F29          1:14:09
Len Walters            M42          1:14:13
Ronald Beringhaus      M39          1:14:15
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Lue Tracy              F55          1:14:15
Kathy Carsey           F36          1:14:16
Connie Moss            F37          1:14:18
Lindsay Kuykendall     F10          1:14:18
Jenny Mehiel           F12          1:14:19
Vicki Panton           F37          1:14:19
Jeff Wilkowaski        M10          1:14:21
Lynne Shoecraft        F30          1:14:21
Julie Wilson           F27          1:14:21
Shane Panton           F6           1:14:22
Judy Johnston          F38          1:14:23
Claudia Otis           F22          1:14:24
Kathy Mccartney        F24          1:14:27
Allison Adams          F30          1:14:28
Christopher Ventura    M11          1:14:28
Jan Tyner              F28          1:14:29
Constance Elliott      F34          1:14:29
Matt Roedel            M7           1:14:32
Ginny Miller           F27          1:14:33
Peter Stenbakken       M36          1:14:33
Thomas Madden          M12          1:14:35
Mike Parker            M42          1:14:36
Carolyn Jensen         F28          1:14:39
Barbara Noffsinger     F53          1:14:41
David Allan            M46          1:14:45
Black Irwin            M8           1:14:47
Merna Ramu             F16          1:14:47
Joann Behanna          F41          1:14:48
Bonnie Perguson        F28          1:14:49
Diane Grabau           F15          1:14:52
Cheri Theisen          F18          1:14:53
Matt Hemphill          M33          1:14:53
Sandra Paulson         F39          1:14:53
Joey Covell            M7           1:14:56
Jason Conningham       M8           1:14:57
Jim Cunningham         M39          1:14:58
Barney Williams        M27          1:15:02
John Pennington        M20          1:15:04
Berndt Boyle           M31          1:15:06
Don Vanlandingham      M43          1:15:11
Linda Cunningham       F38          1:15:12
Rick Taylor            M30          1:15:14
Alberta Burr           F60          1:15:18
John Betz              M55          1:15:26
Dave Allan             M40          1:15:26
Darcy Robinson         F24          1:15:26
Ann Kingswood          F49          1:15:26
Jeff Smith             M18          1:15:28
Paul Feiten            M47          1:15:28
Mary Schumacher        F19          1:15:29
Kam Burns              M22          1:15:30
David Nettles          M38          1:15:31
Bobbie Hanna           F10          1:15:32
Carolyn Schoenfeld     F44          1:15:33
Louie Leakeas          M32          1:15:35
Cheryl Kagan           F31          1:15:37
Debbie Hallick         F13          1:15:38
Earline Munsell        F28          1:15:39
Jan Harland            F31          1:15:40
Susan Milner           F38          1:15:46
Julie Louen            F10          1:15:48
Eric Aytes             M8           1:15:49
Kim Hakkinson          F11          1:15:49
Erin Myrick            F11          1:15:50
Jennifer Garstand      F19          1:15:50
Anthony Jaronek        M37          1:15:52
Dan Smith              M26          1:15:54
Deborah Johnson        F38          1:15:55
Wegan Harper           F13          1:15:56
Yalera Randell         F54          1:15:59
Carrie Bingham         F9           1:16:01
Richard Kellogg        M43          1:16:01
Rachel Ewing           F11          1:16:02
Jane Henry             F49          1:16:02
James Yeck             M53          1:16:03
Jessica Zell           F7           1:16:07
Dave Salzinger         M25          1:16:08
Maya Dorn              F12          1:16:08
Kari Serkin            F12          1:16:10
Barbara Mcfall         F24          1:16:10
Evan Lunseford         M10          1:16:13
Nancy Dill             F32          1:16:16
Paula Aytes            F34          1:16:21
Galen Smith            M38          1:16:22
Beth Mattern           F27          1:16:23
Cynithia Olsen         F34          1:16:27
Rhoda Buban            F27          1:16:28
Judo Lake              M41          1:16:30
Mary Ann Bursick       F39          1:16:30
Cynthia Duncan         F41          1:16:31
Holly Brown            F9           1:16:33
Denise Coulter         F12          1:16:46
Mike Mount             M14          1:16:48
Robin Kolble           F29          1:16:50
Cyndi kehl             F19          1:16:51
Ben Willis             M30          1:16:54
Thu Nguyen             F16          1:17:02
Sherri Talkington      F16          1:17:10
Bethany Rische         F14          1:17:21
Joe Frankovsky         M48          1:17:23
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Denise Ryan            F25          1:17:24
Cynthia Petersen       F29          1:17:24
Margaret Boudreau      F38          1:17:24
Julie Dunn             F13          1:17:26
Gerri Rudig            F34          1:17:36
Caroline Heuer         F13          1:17:38
Patty Fuller           F40          1:17:47
Rudolpho Munguia       M12          1:17:48
Marc Kemp              M31          1:17:57
Branyon Wollrab        F9           1:17:57
Ariel Bruni            F15          1:17:57
Jean Vanderpluym       F25          1:17:58
Frederick Praeger      M67          1:17:58
Suzie Allen            F11          1:17:59
Connie Sherwood        F30          1:18:00
Bernadette Cervera     F30          1:18:00
Richard Emerson        M35          1:18:01
William Hamilton       M50          1:18:05
Matthew Emerson        M9           1:18:06
Maureen Thompson       F26          1:18:08
F. Kinningham          M48          1:18:10
Michael Smith          M34          1:18:16
Fred Criswell          M45          1:18:17
Jarrod Boyer           M10          1:18:20
Jessica Mark           F9           1:18:22
Maxini Brunhom         F48          1:18:23
Woody Palasek          M36          1:18:23
George Vranesh         M57          1:18:25
Pamela Hall            F35          1:18:27
Eve Kuiatkowski        F14          1:18:30
Sarie Horowitz         F11          1:18:33
Brent Martin           M19          1:18:33
Brain Maloney          M9           1:18:34
Marcia Mcgreregor      F29          1:18:35
Harriet Burger         F35          1:18:38
Patti Martin           F31          1:18:42
David Cain             M38          1:18:43
Kristen Henry          F15          1:18:45
Robert Mc carroll      M51          1:18:49
Anne Regnier           F15          1:18:50
Scott Pace             M19          1:18:54
Jim Saunders           M37          1:18:58
Toni Villano           F37          1:18:59
Lisa Forrestal         F26          1:19:01
Katherine Davis        F10          1:19:03
Ron Roberts            M34          1:19:07
Darren Benter          M13          1:19:08
Anita Griffin          F35          1:19:08
Lynne Iverson          F30          1:19:15
Amy Bradbury           F11          1:19:16
Diana Herrera          F20          1:19:18
Peter Schwenker        M35          1:19:18
Cindy Stapleton        F27          1:19:19
Tim Madden             M16          1:19:22
Janet Paige            F27          1:19:24
Mary Hanewall          F37          1:19:27
Jennifer Ramsey        F11          1:19:53
Liliana Graham         F26          1:19:55
Deborah Politi         F 23         1:19:56
Karyn Fabins           F29          1:19:57
Kimserly Shuster       F18          1:19:58
Julia Turney           F28          1:20:02
Allison France         F18          1:20:03
katie Cornelius        F13          1:20:03
Kenneth Ramsey         M38          1:20:06
Richelle Hirsch        F18          1:20:07
Robyn Roggy            F26          1:20:18
Lynn Pringle           M35          1:20:18
Steve Picher           M20          1:20:23
James Wells            M40          1:20:28
Claudia Jones          F27          1:20:32
Mark Anderson          M15          1:20:51
Howard Zucker          M36          1:21:11
Paul Gilman            M48          1:21:11
Chris Middleton        M14          1:21:19
Henry Rische           M46          1:21:25
Mark Roggy             M27          1:21:25
Scott Hickman          M13          1:21:34
Deanna Petla           F20          1:21:49
Marjorie Chapman       F63          1:21:51
Keith Williamson       M48          1:21:54
Edit Haakinson         F41          1:21:56
Christopher Hildebrand M8           1:22:01
Gort Pierpont          M41          1:22:15
Karen Ohlde            F41          1:22:20
Roger Warnock          M7           1:22:20
Kristina Geikas        F12          1:22:34
Chris Hume             M6           1:22:38
Beth Reitsma           F13          1:22:38
Mary Mally             F44          1:22:49
Joel Rush              M10          1:22:53
Dave Smith             M22          1:22:56
Sylvia Botell          F17          1:23:02
Biane Collier          F22          1:23:07
Joshua Lara            M10          1:23:10
Kevin Cox              M13          1:23:12
Anna Cocoroso          F8           1:23:13
Steve Jungemann        M32          1:23:19
Kent Markham           F34          1:23:25
Jack Faber             M37          1:23:27
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Ann Coffey             F26          1:23:34
Jane Gwin              F34          1:23:34
Jeremy Mcmillan        M5           1:23:35
Lorenic Worster        M7           1:23:37
Tom Gwin               M34          1:23:46
Donna Gustaeson        F35          1:23:53
Amy Pool               F14          1:23:55
Jennifer Taylor        F14          1:23:58
Robert Reed            M65          1:24:01
Norman Stouffer        M49          1:24:13
Lori Nuse              F18          1:24:24
Nancy Finnick          F33          1:24:25
Lance Whitlock         M16          1:24:29
John Roedel            M37          1:24:37
Greg Gorman            M36          1:24:44
Jon Thomas             M36          1:24:47
Paula Stewart          F24          1:24:55
Erin O'Kelley          F10          1:25:03
Arlen Welch            M30          1:25:03
Tiffany Downs          F15          1:25:09
Michael Schelpat       M38          1:25:09
Randy Oldenburg        M17          1:25:19
Tami Ryley             F18          1:25:29
Anneette Heitmann      F28          1:25:45
Wayne Schofield        M59          1:26:01
Jane Ahrenholtz        F28          1:26:10
Carol Griffin          F26          1:26:12
Janet Morgan           F36          1:26:25
Terry Aragon           M44          1:26:35
Charles Crenshaw       M35          1:26:36
John Cooper            M46          1:26:39
Sharon Pearson         F41          1:26:59
Jamie Parks            M25          1:27:05
Mark Troyer            M8           1:27:22
Kelly Turner           F12          1:27:29
Lynn Frame             F15          1:27:41
Tammy Schaible         F8           1:27:46
Laurel Benson          F31          1:27:48
George Ewing           M10          1:27:58
Wylie Ewing            F47          1:27:59
Melanie Kahn           F11          1:28:03
Vanessa Simcox         F13          1:28:21
Martin Schmoldt        M7           1:28:23
Ruth Hall              F62          1:28:24
Charlene Simcox        F39          1:28:28
Jamie Davis            F20          1:28:31
Lauren Greenwood       F8           1:28:34
Nicci Divine           F35          1:28:44
Nidhi Passi            F12          1:29:07
Erika Esbensen         F15          1:29:18
Norma Stouffer         F17          1:29:21
Brian Ludwig           M8           1:29:21
Catherine Blazier      F27          1:29:44
George Williams        M38          1:30:11
Janice Violette        F30          1:30:27
Arlene Olech           F30          1:30:32
John Jensen            M37          1:30:44
Linda Mount            F26          1:30:45
Lucille Reed           F64          1:30:54
Dennis Harper          M36          1:30:55
Susanne Colley         F14          1:31:21
Steve Floyo            M8           1:31:41
Brandon Campanella     M9           1:32:13
Merlin Robb            M27          1:32:31
Karen Nine             F25          1:32:42
Ben Jordan             M11          1:32:48
Janice Lara            F36          1:32:56
Elaine Walker          F31          1:33:00
Ann Czepelka           F64          1:33:02
Karen Linn             F26          1:33:07
Carson Evans           M33          1:33:28
Andrilse Virgil        F29          1:33:33
Jeff Clark             M12          1:34:28
Somerset Mccarty       M6           1:34:39
Bob Kittredge          M41          1:36:12
Brigio Warnock         F42          1:36:20
Bill Borowski          M19          1:36:26
Talise Olsen           F8           1:36:27
Stacy Laputz           F26          1:36:49
Robert Casias          M10          1:37:07
Jaime Melanson         F7           1:37:45
Lawrence Covell        M39          1:38:03
Pauli Durham           F34          1:38:07
David Edwards          M36          1:38:22
Tonya Buck             F12          1:41:11
Lindsay Blain          F7           1:42:15
Cheryl Juntunen        F11          1:42:23
Jennifer Konrad        F7           1:42:37
David Ballenger        M27          1:43:02
Karin Schoenfeld       F10          1:43:22
Dennis Roth            M39          1:46:38
joseph Gury            M39          1:47:23
Larry Gaul             M28          1:48:16
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